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Letter to User 

 
 
 
 

 
Included with this report are the financial statements for 

March 2022. As disclosed in the report, during March 2022 the 
Parish operated well within its allowable budget parameters with 
regards to operational expenditures. The optimum level of monthly 
expenditures as a percentage of budgeted expenditures through 
March is 25.00%. The overall rate within the General Fund of 
actual expenditures, as a percentage through March 2022, is 19.06% 
which results in a favorable variance of 5.94% below budgeted 
amounts. The Parish will continuously monitor the budget in an 
effort to maximize revenues while also finding ways to become more 
efficient.  
 
 
 
  
Thank you, 
 
  
 
St. Bernard Parish Finance Department   



ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

ACCRUAL BASE SALES TAX PROJECTION

2022

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Collected Running Total

JAN 918,144.07                      306,048.01                     306,048.01                     1,530,240.08                              7.05% 7.05%

FEB 915,684.99                      305,228.32                     305,228.32                     1,526,141.62                              7.03% 14.08%

MAR 1,123,048.95                   374,349.63                     374,349.63                     1,871,748.21                              8.62% 22.71%

APRIL 1,010,025.30                   336,675.09                     336,675.09                     1,683,375.47                              7.76% 30.46%

MAY 1,057,080.71                   352,360.20                     352,360.20                     1,761,801.11                              8.12% 38.58%

JUNE 1,139,683.72                   379,894.56                     379,894.56                     1,899,472.83                              8.75% 47.33%

JULY 1,066,353.67                   355,451.19                     355,451.19                     1,777,256.05                              8.19% 55.52%

AUG 996,735.58                      332,245.18                     332,245.18                     1,661,225.94                              7.65% 63.17%

SEPT 1,072,692.03                   357,564.00                     357,564.00                     1,787,820.03                              8.24% 71.41%

OCT 1,078,478.25                   359,492.72                     359,492.72                     1,797,463.68                              8.28% 79.69%

NOV 1,071,566.54                   357,188.82                     357,188.82                     1,785,944.17                              8.23% 87.92%

DEC 1,573,261.50                   524,420.49                     524,420.49                     2,622,102.48                              12.08% 100.00%

Actual 13,022,755.29                4,340,918.18                  4,340,918.18                  21,704,591.65                            100.00%

‐                                    ‐                                   ‐                                   ‐                                              

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Budgeted Running Total

JAN 1,337,613.41                   445,871.13                     445,871.13                     2,229,355.67                              50.00% 50.00%

FEB 1,337,435.34                   445,811.75                     445,811.75                     2,229,058.84                              50.00% 100.00%

MAR ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

APRIL ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

MAY ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

JUNE ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

JULY ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

AUG ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

SEPT ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

OCT ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

NOV ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

DEC ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

Actual 2,675,048.75                   891,682.88                     891,682.88                     4,458,414.51                              100.00%

Original Budget 13,000,000.00                4,333,333.33                  4,333,333.33                  21,666,666.67                           

FUND 1012400 2644200 5297311 Total

SALES TAX ACCRUAL
Original Budget 13,000,000.00                4,333,333.33                  4,333,333.33                  21,666,666.67$                        

Estimated Total 18,996,593.51                6,332,197.58                  6,332,197.58                  31,660,988.66$                        

Difference 5,996,593.51                   1,998,864.24                  1,998,864.24                  9,994,322.00$                           

Projection Perc. 46.13% 46.13% 46.13% 46.13%

February Estimate 1,638,217.40                   546,072.45                     546,072.45                     2,730,362.30$                           

Total W/ Estimate & Audits 4,313,266.15                   1,437,755.33                  1,437,755.33                  7,188,776.81$                           

Per G/L (3/1/22 balance of 40200 2,671,644.27                   890,548.08                     890,548.08                     4,452,740.43$                           

Difference 1,641,621.88                   547,207.25                     547,207.25                     2,736,036.38$                           

4,313,266.15                   1,437,755.33                  1,437,755.33                 

COLLECTION FEE ACCRUAL
February Estimate 131,057.39                      43,685.80                       43,685.80                       218,428.98                                

Total W/ Estimate 345,061.29                      115,020.43                     115,020.43                     575,102.14                                

Per G/L (balance of 580000) 213,731.54                      71,243.85                       71,243.85                       356,219.24                                

Difference 131,329.75                      43,776.58                       43,776.58                       218,882.90                                 Total per journal entries

345,061.29                      115,020.43                     115,020.43                     2,954,919.28                 

Calculation of Subsequent Month Accrual

2020 & 2021 Average Receipts of Sales Tax

2022 Actual Receipts of Sales Tax



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
SALES TAX BREAKDOWN BASED ON ACTUAL COLLECTIONS

As of March 31, 2022
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES VS BUDGETED EXEPNDITURES
As of March 31, 2022
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED MARCH 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 73,470                122,219              167,250              1,189,207            43.93% 10.28%
2015 Cable Station 115,542              36,533                461,000              210,890               25.06% 17.32%
2120 JPs and Constables -                          72,213                -                          319,900               - 22.57%
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 2,520                  15,191                6,000                  59,050                 42.00% 25.73%
2210 Registrar of Voters 531                     17,089                725                     71,860                 73.24% 23.78%
2310 Administration -                          304,735              35,500                1,882,945            - 16.18%
2311 Security -                          36,278                2,625                  176,191               - 20.59%
2313 Purchasing 658                     31,944                -                          144,217               - 22.15%
2314 Public Hearing Officer 12,253                8,987                  12,500                27,000                 98.02% 33.29%
2317 Information Technology 51,061                127,140              6,000                  504,084               - 25.22%
2320 Finance 3,596,879           362,180              13,393,213         10,420,992          26.86% 3.48%
2330 Personnel Department -                          110,045              -                          456,580               - 24.10%
3100 Parish Coroner 7,698                  59,964                21,500                334,442               35.80% 17.93%
3200 Jail -                          397,573              168,750              1,679,668            - 23.67%
4040 Animal Control 16,438                108,772              33,000                511,727               49.81% 21.26%
4042 PPM 6,000                  214,641              62,375                961,861               9.62% 22.32%
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                          -                         -                          14,014                 - -
6510 Economic Development Comm -                          37,500                -                          150,000               - 25.00%

101 Sales Tax 4,313,266           5,927,962           13,000,000         13,979,339          33.18% 42.41%
105 34th Judicial Court 1,318,686           831,053              3,431,800           3,431,800            38.43% 24.22%
152 Civic Auditorium 46,581                27,080                107,959              107,959               43.15% 25.08%
160 Community Development 1,300,955           474,311              11,687,388         12,270,049          11.13% 3.87%

Total General Fund      10,862,538$       9,323,410$         42,597,585$       48,903,775$        25.50% 19.06%

229 Hurricane Katrina 117,686              231,242              3,930,500           4,430,500            2.99% 5.22%
253 Criminal Court Fund 31,394                17,210                270,000              267,300               11.63% 6.44%

% of Budget 
Spent     

(25.00%)

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 3/31/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 3/31/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(25.00%)

Special Revenue Funds



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED MARCH 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

254 Fire Department 3,013,039           3,144,816           14,543,832         14,693,832          20.72% 21.40%
259 Council on Aging 111,738              10,751                427,608              423,838               26.13% 2.54%
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 317,805              206,950              1,560,000           1,560,000            -                      13.27%
261 Recreation

6101-6104 Zones 1-4 Parks 32,360                20,034                75,000                300,000               -                      -                      
6110 Administration 467,655              386,711              1,726,613           1,724,850            27.09% 22.42%
6120 LSU Ag Center 12,930                7,492                  29,968                29,968                 43.15% 25.00%
6200 Tourism 151,290              123,404              605,068              606,831               25.00% 20.34%

Total 261 Recreation 664,235              537,641              2,436,649           2,661,649            27.26% 20.20%
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 132,559              92,429                415,998              404,747               31.87% 22.84%
4010 DPW Main 144,446              77,939                377,908              358,322               38.22% 21.75%
4015 Road Department 1,037,987           551,421              3,190,076           3,209,662            32.54% 17.18%
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 18,349                3,553                  80,000                64,200                 22.94% 5.53%
4030 Mosquito Control 156,257              33,330                372,752              372,752               41.92% 8.94%

Total 262 Public Works 1,489,598           758,672              4,436,734           4,409,683            33.57% 17.20%
263 Road Lighting 229,017              108,059              746,750              746,750               30.67% 14.47%
264 Sanitation Department 1,868,665           1,438,809           5,858,435           5,858,435            31.90% 24.56%
265 Canals and Drainage 774,900              973,890              3,100,000           3,115,102            25.00% 31.26%
266 Assessor's Fund 3,525                  9,107                  51,644                51,644                 6.83% 17.63%
267 WIA 761,237              889,208              2,408,964           2,408,964            31.60% 36.91%
270 Hazard Mitigation 65,867                240,726              14,603,981         14,603,981          -                      1.65%
271 Health Unit 45,895                -                         260,262              260,262               17.63% 0.00%
273 Communications District 177,231              110,105              600,000              600,000               29.54% 18.35%
277 Housing & Redevelopment 462,566              1,502,242           6,947,226           6,947,183            6.66% 21.62%
279 Transit 59,837                114,549              684,789              684,789               8.74% 16.73%
286 Deputy Witness Fees 6,694                  -                         25,000                25,000                 26.78% 0.00%

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 3/31/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 3/31/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(25.00%)

% of Budget 
Spent     

(25.00%)

Special Revenue Funds (Continued)



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED MARCH 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

290 State & Federal Grants
2312 Grants Adminstration 188,780              18,765                247,075              247,075               76.41% 7.59%
3500 OEP 99,134                49,311                287,358              287,358               34.50% 17.16%
3900 Battered Women's Shelter -                          -                         125,000              125,000               -                      0.00%
5255 Coastal Impact 222,188              108,150              561,710              561,710               39.56% 19.25%
5256 Restore Act 183,759              7,719                  10,931,405         10,931,405          1.68% 0.07%

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 693,861              183,945              12,152,548         12,152,548          5.71% 1.51%
291 GOMESA -                          460,067              500,000              500,000               0.00% 92.01%

Total Non-Major Special Revenue Funds 10,894,790$       10,937,989$       75,544,922$       76,401,460$        14.42% 14.32%

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 1,035,100           3,928,100           3,049,975           4,066,500            33.94% 100.00%
354 Fire Sinking Fund 70,677                273,513              278,050              278,050               25.42% 98.37%

Debt Service 1,105,777$         4,201,613$         3,328,025$         4,344,550$          33.23% 100.00%

443 Courthouse Capital -                          -                         -                          25,000                 -                      0.00%
445 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                          -                         250,000              -                          -                      0.00%
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund 118,367              7,768                  5,503,724           7,117,096            -                      0.11%
464 Capital Projects 115,137              337,480              15,489,592         37,811,917          0.74% 0.89%
465 Drainage Capital Projects -                          -                         500,000              -                          -                      0.00%

Capital Projects 233,504$            345,248$            21,743,316$       44,954,013$        1.07% 0.77%

% of Budget 
Spent     

(25.00%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Capital Project Funds

Debt Service Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 3/31/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 3/31/22

2022 YTD 
Budget

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(25.00%)



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED MARCH 2022            
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

500 Water & Sewer Operations 3,600,019           4,770,564           15,519,513         15,749,469          23.20% 30.29%
529 W&S Sales Tax 1,437,755           1,150,120           4,333,333           4,333,333            33.18% 26.54%
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects -                          392,139              12,126,521         10,067,527          -                      3.90%

Total Water & Sewer 5,037,774           6,312,823           31,979,367         30,150,329          15.75% 20.94%

578 Recreational Facilities 272,806              103,206              490,333              490,333               55.64% 21.05%
Total Business-Type Activities 5,310,580           6,416,029           32,469,700         30,640,662          16.36% 20.94%

650 Insurance 688,375              456,900              2,752,625           2,752,625            25.01% 16.60%
675 W&S Insurance 68,750                42,382                275,000              275,000               25.00% 15.41%

Total Internal Service 757,125$            499,282$            3,027,625$         3,027,625$          25.01% 16.49%

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 29,164,314$       31,723,571$       178,711,173$     208,272,085$      16.32% 15.23%

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities

Other Business-Type Activities

Internal Service Funds 

2022 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 
(25.00%)

% of Budget 
Spent     

(25.00%)
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 3/31/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 3/31/22
2022 YTD 

Budget



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED MARCH 2022
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 73,470                 122,219                (48,749)                41,813               297,302              167,250                1,189,207             
2015 Cable Station 115,542                36,533                 79,009                 115,250              52,723               461,000                210,890                
2120 JPs and Constables -                           72,213                 (72,213)                -                         79,975               -                           319,900                
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 2,520                   15,191                 (12,671)                1,500                 14,763               6,000                   59,050                 
2210 Registrar of Voters 531                      17,089                 (16,558)                181                    17,965               725                      71,860                 
2310 Administration -                           304,735                (304,735)              8,875                 470,736              35,500                 1,882,945             
2311 Security -                           36,278                 (36,278)                656                    44,048               2,625                   176,191                
2313 Purchasing 658                      31,944                 (31,286)                -                         36,054               -                           144,217                
2314 Public Hearing Officer 12,253                 8,987                   3,266                   3,125                 6,750                 12,500                 27,000                 
2317 Information Technology 51,061                 127,140                (76,079)                1,500                 126,021              6,000                   504,084                
2320 Finance 3,596,879             362,180                3,234,699             3,348,303           2,605,248           13,393,213           10,420,992           
2330 Personnel Department -                           110,045                (110,045)              -                         114,145              -                           456,580                
3100 Parish Coroner 7,698                   59,964                 (52,266)                5,375                 83,611               21,500                 334,442                
3200 Jail -                           397,573                (397,573)              42,188               419,917              168,750                1,679,668             
4040 Animal Control 16,438                 108,772                (92,334)                8,250                 127,932              33,000                 511,727                
4042 PPM 6,000                   214,641                (208,641)              15,594               240,465              62,375                 961,861                
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                           -                           -                           -                         3,504                 -                       14,014                 
6510 Economic Development Comm -                           37,500                 (37,500)                -                         37,500               -                       150,000                

101 Sales Tax 4,313,266             5,927,962             (1,614,696)           3,250,000           3,494,835           13,000,000           13,979,339           
105 34th Judicial Court 1,318,686             831,053                487,633                857,950              857,950              3,431,800             3,431,800             
152 Civic Auditorium 46,581                 27,080                 19,501                 26,990               26,990               107,959                107,959                
160 Community Development 1,300,955             474,311                826,644                2,921,847           3,067,512           11,687,388           12,270,049           

Total General Fund      10,862,538$         9,323,410$           1,539,128$           10,649,396$       12,225,944$       42,597,585$         48,903,775$         

229 Hurricane Katrina 117,686                231,242                (113,556)              982,625              1,107,625           3,930,500             4,430,500             
253 Criminal Court Fund 31,394                 17,210                 14,184                 67,500               66,825               270,000                267,300                
254 Fire Department 3,013,039             3,144,816             (131,777)              3,635,958           3,673,458           14,543,832           14,693,832           
259 Council on Aging 111,738                10,751                 100,987                106,902              105,960              427,608                423,838                
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 317,805                206,950                110,855                390,000              390,000              1,560,000             1,560,000             

YTD Budget YTD Budget

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 3/31/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 3/31/22

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 3/31/22

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(25.00%)

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(25.00%)

Special Revenue Funds



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED MARCH 2022
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

261 Recreation
6101-6104 Zones 1-4 Parks 32,360                 20,034                 12,326                 18,750               75,000               75,000                 300,000                
6110 Administration 467,655                386,711                80,944                 431,653              431,213              1,726,613             1,724,850             
6120 LSU Ag Center 12,930                 7,492                   5,438                   7,492                 7,492                 29,968                 29,968                 
6200 Tourism 151,290                123,404                27,886                 151,267              151,708              605,068                606,831                

Total 261 Recreation 664,235                537,641                126,594                609,162              665,412              2,436,649             2,661,649             
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 132,559                92,429                 40,130                 104,000              101,187              415,998                404,747                
4010 DPW Main 144,446                77,939                 66,507                 94,477               89,581               377,908                358,322                
4015 Road Department 1,037,987             551,421                486,566                797,519              802,416              3,190,076             3,209,662             
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 18,349                 3,553                   14,796                 20,000               16,050               80,000                 64,200                 
4030 Mosquito Control 156,257                33,330                 122,927                93,188               93,188               372,752                372,752                

Total 262 Public Works 1,489,598             758,672                730,926                1,109,184           1,102,421           4,436,734             4,409,683             
263 Road Lighting 229,017                108,059                120,958                186,688              186,688              746,750                746,750                
264 Sanitation Department 1,868,665             1,438,809             429,856                1,464,609           1,464,609           5,858,435             5,858,435             
265 Canals and Drainage 774,900                973,890                (198,990)              775,000              778,776              3,100,000             3,115,102             
266 Assessor's Fund 3,525                   9,107                   (5,582)                  12,911               12,911               51,644                 51,644                 
267 WIA 761,237                889,208                (127,971)              602,241              602,241              2,408,964             2,408,964             
270 Hazard Mitigation 65,867                 240,726                (174,859)              3,650,995           3,650,995           14,603,981           14,603,981           
271 Health Unit 45,895                 -                           45,895                 65,066               65,066               260,262                260,262                
273 Communications District 177,231                110,105                67,126                 150,000              150,000              600,000                600,000                
277 Housing & Redevelopment 462,566                1,502,242             (1,039,676)           1,736,807           1,736,796           6,947,226             6,947,183             
279 Transit 59,837                 114,549                (54,712)                171,197              171,197              684,789                684,789                
286 Deputy Witness Fees 6,694                   -                           6,694                   6,250                 6,250                 25,000                 25,000                 
290 State & Federal Grants

2312 Grants Adminstration 188,780                18,765                 170,015                61,769               61,769               247,075                247,075                
3500 OEP 99,134                 49,311                 49,823                 71,840               71,840               287,358                287,358                
5255 Coastal Impact 222,188                108,150                114,038                140,428              140,428              561,710                561,710                
5256 Restore Act 183,759                7,719                   176,040                2,732,851           2,732,851           10,931,405           10,931,405           

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 693,861                183,945                509,916                3,038,137           3,038,137           12,152,548           12,152,548           
291 GOMESA -                           460,067                (460,067)              125,000              125,000              500,000                500,000                

Special Revenue Funds 10,894,790$         10,937,989$         (43,199)$              18,886,231$       19,100,365$       75,544,922$         76,401,460$         

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(25.00%) YTD Budget YTD Budget
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 3/31/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 3/31/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 3/31/22

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(25.00%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED MARCH 2022
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 1,035,100             3,928,100             (2,893,000)           762,494              1,016,625           3,049,975             4,066,500             
354 Fire Sinking Fund 70,677                 273,513                (202,836)              69,513               69,513               278,050                278,050                

Debt Service 1,105,777$           4,201,613$           (3,095,836)$         832,006$            1,086,138$         3,328,025$           4,344,550$           

443 Court House Capital Fund -                           -                           -                           -                         6,250                 -                       25,000                 
454 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                           -                           -                           62,500               -                         250,000                -                       
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund 118,367                7,768                   110,599                1,375,931           1,779,274           5,503,724             7,117,096             
464 Capital Projects 115,137                337,480                (222,343)              3,872,398           9,452,979           15,489,592           37,811,917           
465 Drainage Capital Projects -                           -                           -                           125,000              -                         500,000                -                       

Capital Projects 233,504$              345,248$              (111,744)$            5,435,829$         11,238,503$       21,743,316$         44,954,013$         

500 Water & Sewer Operations 3,600,019             4,770,564             (1,170,545)           3,879,878           3,937,367           15,519,513           15,749,469           
529 W&S Sales Tax 1,437,755             1,150,120             287,635                1,083,333           1,083,333           4,333,333             4,333,333             
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects -                           392,139                (392,139)              3,031,630           2,516,882           12,126,521           10,067,527           

Total Water & Sewer 5,037,774             6,312,823             (1,275,049)           7,994,842           7,537,582           31,979,367           30,150,329           

578 Recreational Facilities 272,806                103,206                169,600                122,583              122,583              490,333                490,333                

Total Business-Type Activities 5,310,580$           6,416,029$           (1,105,449)$         8,117,425$         7,660,166$         32,469,700$         30,640,662$         

650 Insurance 688,375                456,900                231,475                688,156              688,156              2,752,625             2,752,625             
675 W&S Insurance 68,750                 42,382                 26,368                 68,750               68,750               275,000                275,000                

Total Internal Service 757,125$              499,282$              257,843$              756,906$            756,906$            3,027,625$           3,027,625$           

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 29,164,314$         31,723,571$         (2,559,257)$         44,677,793$       52,068,021$       178,711,173$       208,272,085$       

Debt Service Funds

Internal Service Funds

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(25.00%) YTD Budget YTD Budget
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 3/31/22
YTD Actual 

1/1/22 to 3/31/22

Capital Project Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/22 to 3/31/22

Pro-rated 
Budget     

(25.00%)

Other Business-Type Activities

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1002010 100-Council                        
_________________________________________

 
1002010 410026  Film Permits       -6,000           0      -6,000      -8,750.00            .00       2,750.00  145.8% 
1002010 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250            .00            .00     -11,250.00     .0% 
1002010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -150,000           0    -150,000     -64,720.09            .00     -85,279.91   43.1% 
1002010 501000  Salaries      300,507       1,825     302,332      68,884.51            .00     233,447.49   22.8% 
1002010 501001  Salaries - OT       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
1002010 501002  Taxes - Payroll       12,500           0      12,500       2,015.75            .00      10,484.25   16.1% 
1002010 501004  Pension Costs       23,300           0      23,300       4,993.71            .00      18,306.29   21.4% 
1002010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       92,000           0      92,000      21,931.96            .00      70,068.04   23.8% 
1002010 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,800           0       4,800         931.21            .00       3,868.79   19.4% 
1002010 503005  Rent - Storage        1,440           0       1,440       1,440.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002010 520002  Professional Ser       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 
1002010 520020  Prof Service-Acc      105,000           0     105,000            .00            .00     105,000.00     .0% 
1002010 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        5,760           0       5,760         840.00            .00       4,920.00   14.6% 
1002010 530004  R & M Vehicles          500           0         500          25.49         148.20         326.31   34.7% 
1002010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002010 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,850           0       2,850         653.01            .00       2,196.99   22.9% 
1002010 540006  Cell Phone        7,200           0       7,200         732.86         366.43       6,100.71   15.3% 
1002010 541007  Stationary & Off        5,000           0       5,000         541.97            .00       4,458.03   10.8% 
1002010 541008  Supplies-Operati        5,000        -800       4,200         457.87       1,542.13       2,200.00   47.6% 
1002010 541017  Uniforms        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002010 542000  Computer Equipme            0         800         800         725.00        -725.00         800.00     .0% 
1002010 550000  Travel, Training       56,000           0      56,000       2,101.69       1,275.00      52,623.31    6.0% 
1002010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002010 580017 0078 Advertising      100,000           0     100,000            .00            .00     100,000.00     .0% 
1002010 580018  Dues & Subscript       10,175           0      10,175       9,629.98            .00         545.02   94.6% 
1002010 580021  Recording Fees       10,000           0      10,000       2,305.00         315.00       7,380.00   26.2% 
1002010 580022  Postage          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1002010 580023  Official Journal       25,000           0      25,000       3,674.00            .00      21,326.00   14.7% 
1002010 580028  Shipping Handlin          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 
1002010 580035  Gasoline        2,500           0       2,500         334.68            .00       2,165.32   13.4% 
1002010 580048  Election Expense       40,000           0      40,000            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0110 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0111 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0112 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0113 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0114 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0115 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0116 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589008  Film Incentive P      150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589010 0078 Corp. Tax In      150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B49N55RuKE3Laa61X8PhAAmpnCwmBfINhbX6FY8ON%2BVHvphEWDJ3FoE%2F13buI46X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=suks6MPazEf%2FyVcp3URFqHFNcAnBbpzjNyS0Z3Xder9OXL4QfjQUXgV3Y8iKY0f3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=97Y%2FO9G0mBh82o8Ki%2BtglYy%2BThHvcDEsMWBgx7QpM8xb2VR9MKr2pgVGRRhhqCrH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qm34nrjKfp%2B7sDQUtJ%2B6qr5MNeb5QaTesnqgr2%2BrEeJzfbUfxxktRn5Y5UMEbdax
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Ci2JRMmSIW49wTCP4B7mxNZhi%2Fy0WlvQgVfTMqZhtZZ2SHbPcYBP3c6amYVeOqq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4HDmn5yZQnXR%2FzneDKIkpTNha1SSX%2BShKWTDq50zkJGAQp%2FJly%2BgqKboMOhTig%2Bi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tINGZjayYw%2FTrA4u7%2BEKfK%2BpI1obTd0S9nVtZvUMsomnCB803MXPYYcjcWwCQwl0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y9iIdQ0bUxGHzReKsrEdFeTHAxzKmdENaEQpCxkupSOODPTRsEZXO%2FXtxRVHlyMk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bu90XxKn5jkGpYzvwLRdiBd0WL74MgqQQ8%2BpslU7434MSRpdxh4bt0%2F726O1hxoP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MJU7DohtuU7dIbgp7XjIcKOp4xjqE4AHJIVjk0eXdZKE2MmSOdJrYgmW%2Fc7%2BBPfD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DhceK8IOqRiplA%2FbrG0XYwhPl8Ad98TTQ5AgnSZhoCHiL7B%2FFJvlCMOl8Z%2FUnbZc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0jE9vaYo38UC6dvkX3ENiuv1%2B8gyYe8vNP6rQGfqklILzgK%2Bj3HRhZMRePODlnSo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=snMV07TGpJS1ZLoO%2FLm%2BpKoo%2BlC5PDgzlCDZoXcBFzv22vKwPZdBoYscZy9KtRxn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QpLPH%2FE6TG86nIim%2FtBxzGe%2F%2BKHrP8Xk4%2FirqWw2ieyms4dknJvveC4tNlCnse0P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=olGKf86lZV1fKN83XQuRqqjMQE9GNugcrt9IswOhKb86OcwFI04swZGEtY%2FVUu69
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cyjgWVFiP9BrNREjQfOxdT9LP8kgSFKbqTl9%2BXXVe8jNTk2fqL0KZkHVnXuEx9Nt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BbOwmVNMtv0Qs7YRuZbAT9yak%2B7qsGczYent2HNEUK9WYjwdAP%2FlV6SM9P6sD2u2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RO6Wm4vvuMshddtrX0H5h34%2FX0StfY%2FsOzRKtd8YCKL6cLAsu89UpTzOZv5oqmw9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GVTpW3viuhm%2B%2BVfAbuKdrQ6p3Gdl2%2FPU68kPxMsmV00WiTFkZZOK1dFwBHkaPYvv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOFxLU0nbysoi4S%2F%2FpZSOmrPe584quTnGqPraVNppsEyYp6ndJZYCEtqhH8VfSlj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JAOsvI2m1G0UG5%2FJMd3F8J4XB%2B4ETVWrG4TaWtvtZN1S1QPl%2Be9H8Cokr7iqvieT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iEPELn56Ieu5SfK2tMMwVkyLzXz55lpyq2dVz3FcXsuqGt0eJVDzTwB46hr9RtIX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W1VcUufZlEwI0zJptkiaYjIZ6xge4arXybcU0cIL8X8%2B96AYPxVMijNBPGzRwxL5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LeecyDPbICLaFxU8SMhU8geiqh5OcqMCBdLxcdMKC0SGnhBaXUzxturu2vi6qngSeXF3koQzMlmRlhAyTZM4mA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M5raRETGlc0XCr5KfY%2FnSUO14hRLgKCvETDVEosX7IuAqrVfgWSCq9pyjEFTYMqj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N8m5Pp3MZvAACSvOL2jXbuLRTUbb%2FM%2F3vTUuj3JwcQVxC25%2Bh7YXavGmxHVEmvbe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vHWGqCUE2FPoESsHKtOHC9fZJjDbE6R591qBj6CyaLsdTt3u3vHQJg1htsocHfOU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lxPbP7GURIcYTZasyTUthbyayXekN%2ByJetOQpfAri7r3zgiTeYF3zF03AQ7WpsEw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=giSdJHx43E5AXTy%2Fl%2FAwRbCdhsMUp9s38a1%2B1WcRUy5%2BmWdkE7NM6yHY89u64r8u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WJXhnvxNF54CJDK%2BArJdeC6ZmrM%2B5XMpxFwxAixK83coonaZW8Srj03XJyalWEyV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=42pYJy89gyF0%2BsSyWdLinb3lMsyJLuTLnAZuVqU2Yid3SeZuwizjq4J8%2FYwEcXO9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ndUfZmy72RS6f34kMfPNRXKT3r56s8YYjnVUBxXEEH%2BsDxy%2FNvv4a%2FuauKKJUit4FP%2BJwyy2vZfDm5ZD2bu56Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=57Wg32D65UdJA3OsvbCwnEY5ppNpZTEvImPMLM9AajLTjBWkzSXPbkXo3%2BVCrezHi2sSgP76Z%2Bhw7dHltp3RUw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q9uQowcbcHbauPC2agW6DKlTGw0IccEsFxjNxxVpvlux%2BHwP%2Bn%2Fy%2B%2BgcXnL8zxZy%2FqDcI4izWVnSTH1PzZAi%2FA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NL5Kgz3e6C7%2Bj7Ti3nko25V0yk0ZaOUPdmsW3JYbvrC2F3GqqTXIofkavngxAszZk6XLZoBUpF4Nl5uyLH8lhw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BdLvA2op6trgfz6B5dU7gsZ1%2Fd%2Fd0BG8nYJCPa99i5VOXotXXWS0cMfZKwo21qerPkxC%2BNWmJBtB8JETZjGzKA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3qRjjXdDMQff7DRexhn7I%2BdnkFlOL8mjwej16xqQlQQ7MtwD6JCYkjm4Taf%2FzPB%2F4xoGpIzi60xOQVkGrTTNTw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=edMDs7mbvhrfv4Z304D8QpCz57hdLZki8EygzipZxkIrZDQQH6KS11AJxdJteErYWIkFZK2RWp4LdpjItTmJ%2Bw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qy1wZINpWARGev7NtXXCqeulb7%2FB42sYYy2OhkB6D6M9CCxXBBx%2FcgAw5%2BDNuFNJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FkV8WrkpGCL1ndoYwgzT1tN0iRxK%2BIlV8URnGfGJvvkdw%2BT8Cp15GY31y8dicqazh7MUJu8mGs630qGDkLT2LA%3D%3D
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TOTAL 100-Council                      1,020,132       1,825   1,021,957      48,748.60       2,921.76     970,286.64    5.1%
 
 

1002015 100-Cable Station                  
_________________________________________

 
1002015 420028  FEMA       -6,000           0      -6,000            .00            .00      -6,000.00     .0% 
1002015 450046  Cable Franchise     -375,000           0    -375,000     -95,431.74            .00    -279,568.26   25.4% 
1002015 450047  BellSouth Franch      -80,000           0     -80,000     -20,109.84            .00     -59,890.16   25.1% 
1002015 501000  Salaries      117,170           0     117,170      26,553.09            .00      90,616.91   22.7% 
1002015 501001  Salaries - OT        8,000           0       8,000            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0% 
1002015 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         382.51            .00       2,117.49   15.3% 
1002015 501004  Pension Costs       14,000           0      14,000       3,053.59            .00      10,946.41   21.8% 
1002015 501005  Insurance-Hospit       15,320           0      15,320       4,285.66            .00      11,034.34   28.0% 
1002015 520002  Professional Ser        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
1002015 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        9,000           0       9,000         609.99            .00       8,390.01    6.8% 
1002015 540006  Cell Phone        1,800           0       1,800         246.62            .00       1,553.38   13.7% 
1002015 541007  Stationary & Off          500          -3         497          24.48            .00         472.93    4.9% 
1002015 542001  Computer Softwar        1,000           3       1,003       1,002.59            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002015 542005  Production Equip        1,000           0       1,000          24.70            .00         975.30    2.5% 
1002015 550000  Travel, Training          750           0         750         309.59            .00         440.41   41.3% 
1002015 580019  Entertainment &          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1002015 580035  Gasoline          100           0         100          40.43            .00          59.57   40.4% 
1002015 599261  Transfer to Recr       35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Cable Station                 -250,110           0    -250,110     -79,008.33            .00    -171,101.67   31.6%

 
 

1002120 100-JP's and Constables            
_________________________________________

 
1002120 501000  Salaries      158,400           0     158,400      35,644.22            .00     122,755.78   22.5% 
1002120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        8,000           0       8,000       1,547.49            .00       6,452.51   19.3% 
1002120 501004  Pension Costs       15,500           0      15,500       2,630.75            .00      12,869.25   17.0% 
1002120 501005  Insurance-Hospit      125,000           0     125,000      32,390.63            .00      92,609.37   25.9% 
1002120 550000  Travel, Training       13,000           0      13,000            .00            .00      13,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-JP's and Constables            319,900           0     319,900      72,213.09            .00     247,686.91   22.6%

 
 

1002175 100-Office of Motor Vehicles       
_________________________________________

 
1002175 440018  Drivers License       -6,000           0      -6,000      -2,520.00            .00      -3,480.00   42.0% 

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b9s7EXxWwB6QKVe0H0swsdG6YFkFxsWpFew4oRMx%2FR4Dy1IR1SyQgLhIJSGstPAS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6KI6DG39DYcknA5Cgss%2BDJPbNSs1FHPQidnVCweA1jxw1sd6l26DbAIHQ7LvROCI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YtdTU8Uu%2FPpxvnK8of7vKlccCT0yV1ZMfIO1VyJ8QLWB3LOyNqf%2FadOtJltAXZzG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ZOwlMX3QiPRZmcDJ6XP678tUyWeZpwn12SjZd7HUY1HqIOMbutOAs2KA%2Bs3%2BDr5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lC%2BnyrS31LlV2W17gTJabQAlCYsHx2tWZzoQyNnrm%2Blv9aShc445F197CRtbqbfv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8S6E6Xy9sHQ2Q6jn%2F3UY8HRrJQ17JgFel%2FNVXnAKrVqSTNpR3KpYxt6RlOewmzRm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UrZGiAB31GGcJzl5yrgySsDCLFwrt16ZPSrMG0%2FRZVDQbU9Grb5cQt7e0UQlq9tp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iF%2FzttW4ZlN%2BPVdeRUji7sTd7Q3fjLbRWJAWTtIg%2BSccDZz5KcFVLnWkSj2etYxq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vx9RmbHqzge5jqcm5O5stX0TjvdYPED31LK7SXvvjp5xRNfJ2vMd%2Fr%2B5EJPi3oQa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xTTM39%2BK9dKT%2Bt7KXTIz5UlgMk8gjFvTZO%2Bn3do97zoBArQa6lNdtNDZJ0RTsR7W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Vr0KikQamNz9YiLOLKjJD%2FL0m2byn8Slg8ak7fE7jKnNw%2FMAO8kmbWXGIS8c9q1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RyQN%2B9YdhlZQ0L2XQuBqXVpMe%2B%2FxhQDwicGa8Pf3ISs4p29IVa82px2NVxDt13S%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H4sMbWvJhC6ZxIBd3GyFMr9TAi3cLuAhkL8T8HtmbXZdxvqAlEo9ebVrWzJ2sZML
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=soSaks96J59%2B9nOsxvYfTBNLK%2BbLdi%2B%2FddeQZjErPLB5J7VJahFNHHOYd%2FUvIv8I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PD0uIOiENIii5ktbHh0aTh%2FTjqUIToQGXev6Q3NegXx2z%2BL4HgzcNSmH7eZh06%2Fn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lRsLOZTWLYNLoEKd8XdD6G88DxhACz9B%2Br08rk15t9sMRYVukeVdCj8qa8ZkspRi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QgMgJyMJXoUJjEgtpwmxSBUFvPFnWyL2l%2Fqx0sE6qjashgwDNAakgnM6lGELJofL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oy1n6ev98YVGSF5hKfYBJVxE1wSZJFFZxdJHAa9AQSyiQHDyHkITocJlcVBDr6UK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vdi0h3Wt63NUhgW7UKVekuiUmp3cVQvASPBrGoBRph6T%2FSVALzC8P5NGoxD%2FttWS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aWGuu9m5qbOhsnywXABK3DbFthaDAWLC4SY25aXYGKCglJP4gN9fPLaF4tujnSe8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TxKd4L3fBriUgJ0FjCqAYioWfv7ed4JmKVcJQHEZcbLYpAgK9185OPvWT2ulAekA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ue2xCbhGKkxeK2ERkBBc%2Bn1Vp9R5rQ7zgUW8JkcrXxemvTSYfM4i5Du81%2BgXxE0z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sJAFZffP%2BikkD%2BNHj32XIVnf80zQYb48WsXWMbEXyZBqLh%2FQoteq5JD2UOdwiQDx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=huH8p9%2FWkjKYIZMy1iZKKw8uBFUbqkMg2S4BTE%2BjCs4KYmThNZW5H0VvNILhTe84
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1002175 503003  Rent - Building       50,400           0      50,400      12,600.00            .00      37,800.00   25.0% 
1002175 540000  Utilities - Wate          650           0         650          72.78            .00         577.22   11.2% 
1002175 540002  Utilities - Elec        8,000           0       8,000       2,518.01            .00       5,481.99   31.5% 

 
TOTAL 100-Office of Motor Vehicles        53,050           0      53,050      12,670.79            .00      40,379.21   23.9%

 
 

1002210 100-Registrar of Voters            
_________________________________________

 
1002210 480071  Reimbursement         -725           0        -725        -531.31            .00        -193.69   73.3% 
1002210 501000  Salaries       32,185           0      32,185       7,303.31            .00      24,881.69   22.7% 
1002210 501002  Taxes - Payroll          500           0         500         100.94            .00         399.06   20.2% 
1002210 501004  Pension Costs        7,000           0       7,000       1,314.57            .00       5,685.43   18.8% 
1002210 501005  Insurance-Hospit       25,500           0      25,500       6,537.92            .00      18,962.08   25.6% 
1002210 502009  Public Servant S          100           0         100          21.24            .00          78.76   21.2% 
1002210 503002  Rent - Equipment          600           0         600         122.09            .00         477.91   20.3% 
1002210 520002  Professional Ser          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002210 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500        -450       1,050            .00            .00       1,050.00     .0% 
1002210 542001  Computer Softwar          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002210 550000  Travel, Training        1,800           0       1,800         781.06            .00       1,018.94   43.4% 
1002210 580017  Advertising           50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0% 
1002210 580018  Dues & Subscript          375         450         825         825.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002210 580022  Postage        1,500           0       1,500          82.75            .00       1,417.25    5.5% 

 
TOTAL 100-Registrar of Voters             71,135           0      71,135      16,557.57            .00      54,577.43   23.3%

 
 

1002310 100-Administration                 
_________________________________________

 
1002310 420028  FEMA      -34,500           0     -34,500            .00            .00     -34,500.00     .0% 
1002310 440000  State Grants       -1,000           0      -1,000            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0% 
1002310 501000  Salaries      634,077           0     634,077     110,816.76            .00     523,260.24   17.5% 
1002310 501001  Salaries - OT       46,000           0      46,000            .00            .00      46,000.00     .0% 
1002310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       13,500           0      13,500       1,837.51            .00      11,662.49   13.6% 
1002310 501004  Pension Costs       75,000           0      75,000      12,579.28            .00      62,420.72   16.8% 
1002310 501005  Insurance-Hospit       65,699           0      65,699      14,339.51            .00      51,359.49   21.8% 
1002310 501009  Vehicle Allowanc       10,200           0      10,200       2,295.57            .00       7,904.43   22.5% 
1002310 502004  Legal Liability-      345,000           0     345,000      75,822.51            .00     269,177.49   22.0% 
1002310 502005  Insurance-Proper        2,669           0       2,669         617.91            .00       2,051.09   23.2% 
1002310 502009  Public Servant S        7,550           0       7,550       2,181.75            .00       5,368.25   28.9% 
1002310 502012  Insurance-Work.C        8,000      -8,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1002310 503002  Rent - Equipment            0       8,000       8,000         990.50            .00       7,009.50   12.4% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UHBDh%2BdZ4la%2Fu%2BOFWn1ZF0eEv8iaJj06Fmu1F8W3JX3i5bBzeMWuOGmmNOmpDfOs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BOKjrZvMPvAkXoYwPplkPN0Vz3jmZzOVAD%2BCXovBc0IgM6t7uH6qcd4D5HZjXmvy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1QeFCF1IZqgWfegFaW1KnfgvRD7e0ED%2BTeeKYOaLh1Hxdf1DceYhFY%2F4sBf3Elqy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WKQcsmsBNRfIiX0OOzbdzF3T4tVrGJ9KFX2vXJOKVgog6YeqCn7uJsYwcNTfprob
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7QKaJbgOJ%2Blsfpwk5OaWBgDZ1twJEg6U9zTYMNj7stCEq%2BZ54VHBtrzbPUrZ0uEv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aICZ%2FExsaYPuh8b5oUrxm9vPfDeCvEFiDF14NZ9JphwV3NO%2BisQPiEWLHQ%2BKF%2FIp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rbs5GZvVpXsMnai0vnN%2BaPnMB17kv5KNo%2BQA2YQ2OEJ%2FAhCjJ1%2B8%2Fj%2F%2FU0gizMVG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eNYw3H0%2FqwLO2qPXvtIPqM8AmF6QU%2FfY1VxflNqGjdx63zyGfphHQLTt7Uuhbvgr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHI8AsoE%2FS%2FVarPWdqfnCbAPmTd43zFygZSRXpQERvZ95zxJb21CMx%2Bqkm0OfC4X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fa%2F%2B6OgnE6foV0ejdllzipmfM5dSPBuef6iAQSCXzulQrHrmmVbSCNp9Gdonfzmi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hqJzImq7cvgJdi2m5G%2FRTOPbnqj83NiNGm1izrKSGIDBeRZMfODG6fl8q4rD04lQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D2c9pkpQqfPOSxwTSsjhXA3ixbbBkOGr3Ct8skJWavnMVVMRgYluXO3SYNgn4d8D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6tjadCH9UvrkXU8R7gD%2FoeWcGvp0O7jY%2Bns3JpzdPJCgqurwSKsDCmwO6qZHO22M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=slvqn1kDe7ZQT3k5QGPco9Du0phODx7Xwhemdr%2BNXfRRvnsnE5X%2FwxJ3FVSJscIB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GVTxavcvH7TTQsK41XIiVRs99ZfukJg%2BnyIq8HpXO0Yhi9kIp9qSRIrkjMKP4plZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=462pxGtMI570Ds1jTvP0sympvG10QEURwns6w1ve11REahvPRBOxhQ%2FEuqlC5LRv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JtWLBCy06gSQsf4QF3VqHfpfiG%2FebjFiZ%2Bn260iCFK1RL3yDY3vooD%2FbmnLdx%2FaI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yUOSq5iV%2BYOlhNcKO8xOKRS5j%2BCogR%2B6oDkOTxPxU5gWGOl4acxsnQQwDBJsBbRN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HEi9t46bcJED3l%2B2HOeI7HgHCZq%2BmXtmpRd9JlbCddeoG%2FdyGx%2FmAIV7EMLYBWul
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JmosPWyxgO3tTDEuSyCylFkaEGZS4MElGpm8MiMm9vQFYrNh90enDgSJvGe1v96o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MVA0VQWMFrlR4G9KIWONRLkCq%2FGWMaHuuBmFt%2Bs8AgiR1Rxv0ZLYUkFi09FBQF3Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JoJvqibHgBbEHybEFUDDaSRw%2BM%2FxlwjRukeh%2F496fleZhVSl08xfV0zbxZD9Iz1F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pBQJdR7AdhflQ6O5qjZTYa%2BVi2GyJRih1IkP4b%2F3XsgwW8YrjUidG9JlbixxbsA8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q30vwcTtJTWaMHm%2FNEQZrLcbRnLOQNpob4upYp5Z2%2BUf3%2FYHxBOhkJxnO6Vp45Be
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bz3nqh%2FwBCbUp%2B2Qw5OIkao9%2FN7G2OBJxy4XfYQmKOfh45W9WINFXZSv1GQJh%2BeE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K8RG%2BAgFvGVhq4J%2BlyPnmrQ%2FcFx%2F%2FlZlwmFfTEGZKDNDnL7TVMgqJ6bOZpaV3QfB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1XNhFay1KvVW8xGwqhucNhRrdxuLLZavFqCScKCiARelQhb21n2ZGJzyLE2%2FQJ1k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rkJlDSK7ch0HcAHEaqYHiYF0yaYQNg7xc7BBBpYbjAuVKHZazW2mAmuwQYcTu%2FwV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FMZbgJOoh%2FrcwIHSKIYLMel24bXv5cMHItfc4POvatAHWTLlslLtg9xKsdgyQD1U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lydkHotERAtrgx7XQmlA8PcXFTWmLEbVL762u49TKMm6NzaihNyOS%2FVR0UDlCwFE
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1002310 520002  Professional Ser      206,000           0     206,000      55,000.00     135,000.00      16,000.00   92.2% 
1002310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal      400,000           0     400,000       8,866.39            .00     391,133.61    2.2% 
1002310 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,500           0       3,500       1,046.02            .00       2,453.98   29.9% 
1002310 540006  Cell Phone        9,000           0       9,000         707.56            .00       8,292.44    7.9% 
1002310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        3,500           0       3,500         709.00       1,273.05       1,517.95   56.6% 
1002310 541007  Stationary & Off        7,500        -412       7,088         295.43            .00       6,792.99    4.2% 
1002310 541008  Supplies-Operati        5,000        -256       4,744          41.35       2,211.25       2,490.96   47.5% 
1002310 541017  Uniforms            0         256         256         256.44            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002310 550000  Travel, Training       17,500           0      17,500       9,642.00            .00       7,858.00   55.1% 
1002310 550006  Meeting & Confer        1,500           0       1,500       1,200.00            .00         300.00   80.0% 
1002310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002310 580017  Advertising          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002310 580018  Dues & Subscript        7,500           0       7,500       1,635.56            .00       5,864.44   21.8% 
1002310 580019  Entertainment &        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
1002310 580021  Recording Fees            0         310         310         310.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580022  Postage        4,500           0       4,500         861.42        -291.00       3,929.58   12.7% 
1002310 580024  Fees &  Charges            0         102         102         101.58            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250          32.04            .00         217.96   12.8% 
1002310 580035  Gasoline        5,500           0       5,500       2,548.52        -940.26       3,891.74   29.2% 

 
TOTAL 100-Administration               1,847,445           0   1,847,445     304,734.61     137,253.04   1,405,457.35   23.9%

 
 

1002311 100 - Security                     
_________________________________________

 
1002311 420028  FEMA       -2,625           0      -2,625            .00            .00      -2,625.00     .0% 
1002311 501000  Salaries       75,991           0      75,991      17,233.56            .00      58,757.44   22.7% 
1002311 501001  Salaries - OT        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
1002311 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,500           0       1,500         248.64            .00       1,251.36   16.6% 
1002311 501004  Pension Costs        9,500           0       9,500       1,981.88            .00       7,518.12   20.9% 
1002311 501005  Insurance-Hospit        8,500           0       8,500       2,197.55            .00       6,302.45   25.9% 
1002311 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        5,200           0       5,200            .00            .00       5,200.00     .0% 
1002311 520101  Prof Serv - Secu       68,000           0      68,000      14,616.24      50,383.76       3,000.00   95.6% 
1002311 530005  R & M Machinery          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002311 541007  Stationary & Off        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
1002311 541014  Small Tools & Eq        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002311 550000  Travel, Training          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100 - Security                     173,566           0     173,566      36,277.87      50,383.76      86,904.37   49.9%

 
 

1002313 100-Purchasing                     
_________________________________________

 
1002313 480072  Rebates            0           0           0        -658.47            .00         658.47  100.0% 

 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W3%2FDFpYFsguOSdC4vyDkbmvGcGrxsbHL935Ic1zFtdHmstUVrpjPMpLnz4ncSG06
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vPwst1qQWzNEqBI6EmhjFKw92XtiVCb4jrg2%2BLY62J7F6SDjzTmBp6d1srOQIEvb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=af6RbCQo5STPkYaEi9Eu8KU3GAHVlDMwspuO56w9dq6S7E2DmXcSE%2FvzcroL2ZBV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fxyla5h1dO2gC7v5hE4gHVNtpQZO3F07g1nVa0wack3m0glcHRaJkZKdhNhCqN79
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sH8iN3JpxV9jFHevBhMl%2ByU7E27yLUGy77%2B9nUXdCF4FOzKN9hgZvlyqvSf%2Bso%2B2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qMQVOg1K2m7vpdACbmJc%2FeSNpoe2mOT36Wtw5LbbVzeKXjq6wrn1kNpDP367PEvQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PmEYo68OMcVQTdeTlXqfzt1fY2sZ8UsaGFwcijEUBh%2B%2Bi3amzPZsJ%2FlDc6fJbWCG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=99r81cMshDy3Z10yK6%2Bon9USwgiqHJIsuMWtF8cyFqslQGRYKxvSSC61bZVOkU%2B9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6w0yzCO1a%2F%2Bkz8hymWhl7Br%2BXWXK%2F8MRprmCTJVCWJxu5Aa6xoG8mCU%2Fu8hYGDu2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bPlXN5H6tIGysQzFEdkmvzCDbivt%2F3wvVmZCvyWPKkYp5U4dyaPGkXhgJDV6%2FZAi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=biZ4gbDJ2OadGvXoFoNwG70nOWHE8sEgKaIpKpfoZvvMeCKzjeUReHV61%2FC8i5bm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EPt2SRV07jasVJPHwIYMPRppO3E%2FAYbueGMtHOwwtBzaqZtwmPfjwQ7kWVcisDef
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p1AMJnBsJq3szP5YdBpWjV%2FGdLHWb1SO5De1iSus%2FsC90k6qS7iyMy%2Fs8MLH%2FxDO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cCs8rZ4KcyCBC8kSEOmDYCTrtf0dtE%2BdjxP1j5lWUi0LkU7iG%2FuwpCxUf1GKIg%2Bn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=slOkgXZ%2FwqFu%2B7JR0jBwnas4%2BYY1eE%2FmQp91dhjPzvtzT5uaTObYCVGo3U6lUE6n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jpL5QUsU9eett3tjR%2FI5FBDj%2FdMNdFCUIRYrMIdgoKCj83GFE5l5ui57epvuP%2BGp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k1EbFL7mHvc48XPlW3rR1MLVzHHvF5z972Or5d4EnFHYSYfyA8s2R3oukJII8UMt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3YvSuRvD1VOCrnWWWBiZ9HKyY6wICEDhW9M9TWqWr%2BRBoq7UyPrTj924gkH%2FUsSp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ftuKlEhxm3M5DEoCMPkj4Mx3QJe2uEqLJ%2FZBhKMBBGNbH7meVPHowKDW8UBIHIh3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BMHF6528M8sT4r46LBg%2FtORPNgqM%2F4u2nk3deh4UPnta%2FexG93DsZx%2FEuVPzvdZS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XNBvIWnzpeSFD7%2Fb%2BbvEzcPb61jKkx7lg3UZjtoGixpB4fzswco8t5IciQb0guxi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YO%2BpA0JSrxtUg5o13gshRf3SqLtjQS%2BMhB3iHVJj9bUSxuk3JBHROG%2FzmM1Qepog
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=24dazibBSgXqJUrlUMLPyTMvApx968u4XOmbqCwM%2F6A8ubEOfdyap1rcCm6TmQy3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FLwZwHDslYJitRlLLY4fqhHFtSqrx5qCELf1M1ujwBYRbqamkjfNc7pGp59tdcUj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2Bb9gQtqroqi%2BW8bCzpgtC2ipZEHP7DdLy1lhkv7TI%2B%2FvLEJBO1jG6uss63FqsFm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DAaGutU%2BVF%2FS3D0bnkbgLMfqVGqS3%2Fprk30m7Zsr%2BZsOOULKlMHd3J8S9dWyIh2e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=48i7o0ojx2cq7X3x%2BrM2qY80s6PlPL%2FFBacD5KLD6qGySMkS%2B%2B6T%2FLT7p5ufBfP%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8o%2FGxwUIE%2Fjw%2FClHYULp2egLJGiPjgayCudacjLrWM1uKZHXIKAYpgjPjzcbioMM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kVx3WLp%2BvuPMu%2F4WCRy66HuHkMIs7aH%2Fa6H3s4YkL%2FK%2FRopKkz%2FfA4cgS179YXGl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=92GtHdS75m7eZz9i6jsGtKMvhIKzZFy1a9fzNL8Y6MDEkoe7fg8SOtrpCue%2F%2BRyW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m7Ekh8ZiOyLcydHdoOfXmf%2BsDHxdClUvmJGC1yNOTEio3ZttJYGVK8QCusFqwDyU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QpEGwhsBLfaJSR01lzowl80m0G9ce6uEqPlilLwEGZM3FVC8QsCDzCa0E68TF7UX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kprjLYy9nO4izTF2g%2FO%2FrHan2dHJ%2BZ9MUYR9ofh9SxswfbqE6vK00DMjgzL%2BGWz0
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1002313 501000  Salaries      100,867           0     100,867      22,877.86            .00      77,989.14   22.7% 
1002313 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,800           0       1,800         298.73            .00       1,501.27   16.6% 
1002313 501004  Pension Costs       12,000           0      12,000       2,630.95            .00       9,369.05   21.9% 
1002313 501005  Insurance-Hospit       22,500           0      22,500       5,822.36            .00      16,677.64   25.9% 
1002313 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,000           0       1,000         232.88            .00         767.12   23.3% 
1002313 540006  Cell Phone          800           0         800         103.30            .00         696.70   12.9% 
1002313 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000           0       3,000         -21.67          93.86       2,927.81    2.4% 
1002313 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002313 580018  Dues & Subscript          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 
1002313 580022  Postage          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002313 580035  Gasoline          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Purchasing                     144,217           0     144,217      31,285.94          93.86     112,837.20   21.8%

 
 

1002314 100-Public Hearing Officer         
_________________________________________

 
1002314 460001  Fines & Court Co      -12,500           0     -12,500     -12,250.00            .00        -250.00   98.0% 
1002314 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0          -2.98            .00           2.98  100.0% 
1002314 520002  Professional Ser       27,000           0      27,000       8,987.32      20,250.00      -2,237.32  108.3% 

 
TOTAL 100-Public Hearing Officer          14,500           0      14,500      -3,265.66      20,250.00      -2,484.34  117.1%

 
 

1002317 100-Information Technology         
_________________________________________

 
1002317 420003  Federal Grants            0           0           0     -50,485.00            .00      50,485.00  100.0% 
1002317 420028  FEMA       -6,000           0      -6,000            .00            .00      -6,000.00     .0% 
1002317 450041 8220 Sign Rental            0           0           0        -575.89            .00         575.89  100.0% 
1002317 501000  Salaries      219,284           0     219,284      49,736.22            .00     169,547.78   22.7% 
1002317 501001  Salaries - OT        8,000           0       8,000            .00            .00       8,000.00     .0% 
1002317 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,000           0       6,000       1,124.16            .00       4,875.84   18.7% 
1002317 501004  Pension Costs       23,500           0      23,500       4,957.89            .00      18,542.11   21.1% 
1002317 501005  Insurance-Hospit       25,000           0      25,000       6,592.64            .00      18,407.36   26.4% 
1002317 520002  Professional Ser        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002317 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       49,000           0      49,000      15,854.15       6,091.83      27,054.02   44.8% 
1002317 520009  Prof Serv-Storag       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
1002317 540002  Utilities - Elec        4,500           0       4,500       1,045.02            .00       3,454.98   23.2% 
1002317 540006  Cell Phone        2,700           0       2,700         239.90            .00       2,460.10    8.9% 
1002317 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000         -47         953            .00            .00         952.60     .0% 
1002317 542000  Computer Equipme       95,000           0      95,000      32,371.46       1,329.32      61,299.22   35.5% 
1002317 542001  Computer Softwar       40,000           0      40,000      13,701.51            .00      26,298.49   34.3% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pi%2FM%2FjQUBYByV4CaICC0fiGZy4wzE48wMGFpVTUa48TSWgsyW2hH1PWMQVLd5GYG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rBuE8fRdHKDCixdeRJYahbIbfC6bJApC1TFPrYRyH7%2F5NyBmTknVoKHhHx7V4jqz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4n%2F8RgCqhgTOf6e03NIbaqXrrXihRmEFq35RyE2WEiyHZD79cqWgT0TYgYfVJdZs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KXMnoP3ZY8Aiil8bA363u9U8b20B1Zu2iFU5sAF5fHfQu5MDzEWF7uOEsoRq0xUu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KfP2DTdReZrn6achVsRcHYnvTD5YPMbxw3Ea6rC3xF2acSj3zBYeBq33R4GLYMmd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NAPzWc5i0PVIi%2BGG6fjXvqzaANLQ7bTp9M4ZdXVe4Oeaj%2BfvwXZEsAa%2BFSOliObj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rOToF5vDuivqZ61XfyR3OyRTh3PX7zZXLeCQDFxVSQzPKGGJIJUqTusSfMiqmVnk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Az5p6qNMfruf1TknXcUPgylYPL4ZuB9s3BKNujXeJU4xS6WrYu8Q87iA6Omg6%2BC7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LKVGubQNZ5Gkx9W%2FndMCrwVVo%2FaxsThmJ7hta0Ch2fg8tk5Y4XKHpiSzqcjmxGJE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8FaEKDHNems1OfjDLtVgp7veS4rnVp7fPve1%2FLpI5OF01jnjS4WmbUUn7SVqeiBK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2B4qQrajDnURTxQsm8J17hgir1LCZ4S9xqzRY00VrOXcVT5gJhzFpOg1LmX9mZ0f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZkluJJyklUSTYgcWAoCDRSQk9AjhgF7gIYADmUrjzh6koFSwWf902MxLNP7rlEpa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DYCThn5aqzU2kUxuNe%2BIAZ3tI1Id%2FbHz2wwbc8QbRyIn3csowu8Q3YdS6jkOp0DV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LV1E3sRnSjx%2BYH6G8dvY2MCQwVjiWkvKaykA5EGvoo2LIpWBs7EXsSvYKjz2vhE5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5Rsstd5H2ajx3xSeWLQMycn4eXdMQMtRhaR9C04uTzXwyBFzXDpttgULhCw1cDhy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ySic%2Biz5vbSZyLDcDj%2FW17m9JKnLNjI9yzDHR2xd%2BYYmhrSB0rTw7YHbRYSLO9iC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SgxW9pNzDGos3fsuk4kAuT0jZyAblen6CEf3bs27bYn5WSsBZiHZcecX0XHxDbRULJPFnHJENT%2FMm6KUEvYf2Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9gwvSWk79AbZxl%2BsmqLolXqE%2FZabsqHk2vfYh8%2BznvES5bJ4%2BtkkZgvp3Wt%2BY%2B39
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OJjmnEylCvwDtt6dtaA1HshYKAQg%2FhJzxLCryRWwJm3KXuTExR4adaepflmVJwIX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m1tH3kL7xtrRX0LuC2%2F96mL4f0R8wuEFmJKXC1t4mFjAZmpvKEhnZCeRfKPyYJpt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PvvjIrf8VIcGuy1wCIIp%2FqLMbagWvkcbWWIRlfCCbMyaNDeCtCVf2OYBRyTYS9bZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SbtcZwHt2pEcL%2FwHTYp0O4ZzuZI8AwZ7QDfbC%2BzRBPerZ%2BFnRKXlLtcYSLpFDLC6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oMKvzMNI2BeHSz3Pp9VL9tvVU4Q%2FkN8%2F5bQwQJYEMcELvctYxGhk8SF0FsmKv4aw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sGB5qr6Bo8C6%2Fivo9Az25GhpSQTEIM7u8Xi%2BFVVVU5LpA5p7acUPB%2F6x4z2mSM%2FV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5rerEWUgqdyZ20jk%2F8zIetNPL9ubSiCSnB8ESYVb1EWwSi%2FZT4j7YPUQVgET%2FqmD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EYVm0vmsTSy1XW95YOWMdpV%2BaTGnToRcynaMeapu4etEImrY565prZIsHjSsFbBt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MI5kB3CCS0eDnXb6G4y8644sadPZuPu9aT7MWXOG2V8z30atwJJxnyldzLWTxv1t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fqmr4ZVZEhs1thvT%2BJCy7CwTTws4x1ouw0ZsZ9%2BV7TgTJiRAdB46BUt8Ty3mvqv6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zpa1DPMjoxytrpcTBYPguys2QHnI%2Fw128x7Jg3FommVg%2FPO%2FAktCfF4o3OvMw4MF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HegQBzz1%2F8fayI1j71XQQvhKmlhtr%2FO4pF1ci7u1wGHB3YqKGpORXPtBmmJUMCHU
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1002317 550000  Travel, Training        6,000         -56       5,944            .00            .00       5,944.37     .0% 
1002317 572000  Computer Equipme       12,000           0      12,000       1,314.00          61.66      10,624.34   11.5% 
1002317 580028  Shipping Handlin          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002317 580035  Gasoline          100         103         203         203.03            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Information Technology         498,084           0     498,084      76,079.09       7,482.81     414,522.10   16.8%

 
 

1002320 100-Finance                        
_________________________________________

 
1002320 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,128,951           0  -1,128,951    -282,000.00            .00    -846,951.00   25.0% 
1002320 401001  Prior Year Adval      -35,000           0     -35,000     -60,678.61            .00      25,678.61  173.4% 
1002320 403000  Beer Tax      -42,000           0     -42,000     -10,135.10            .00     -31,864.90   24.1% 
1002320 403003  Severance Tax     -125,000           0    -125,000     -30,504.09            .00     -94,495.91   24.4% 
1002320 403004  Chain Store Tax      -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0% 
1002320 403005  Fairgrounds OTB     -110,000           0    -110,000     -25,337.75            .00     -84,662.25   23.0% 
1002320 403006  Video Poker     -550,000           0    -550,000    -224,534.17            .00    -325,465.83   40.8% 
1002320 410000  Occupational Lic   -1,200,000           0  -1,200,000    -936,547.98            .00    -263,452.02   78.0% 
1002320 410001  Liquor & Beer Li      -30,000           0     -30,000      -5,919.01            .00     -24,080.99   19.7% 
1002320 420002  PILT Program      -25,000           0     -25,000            .00            .00     -25,000.00     .0% 
1002320 420003  Federal Grants   -4,588,296           0  -4,588,296            .00            .00  -4,588,296.00     .0% 
1002320 420028  FEMA       -2,625           0      -2,625            .00            .00      -2,625.00     .0% 
1002320 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -16,725           0     -16,725      -5,988.00            .00     -10,737.00   35.8% 
1002320 450038  Rents and Leases      -94,000           0     -94,000     -24,862.50            .00     -69,137.50   26.4% 
1002320 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res         -500           0        -500         -50.00            .00        -450.00   10.0% 
1002320 450044  Entergy Franchis       -8,500           0      -8,500            .00            .00      -8,500.00     .0% 
1002320 470003  Interest - Other       -2,000           0      -2,000      -1,110.15            .00        -889.85   55.5% 
1002320 480072  Rebates         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
1002320 480082  Misc. Revenue      -15,000           0     -15,000         -84.10            .00     -14,915.90     .6% 
1002320 482005  Interfund Charge     -723,495           0    -723,495            .00            .00    -723,495.00     .0% 
1002320 499101  Transfer From Sa   -4,589,852     -20,296  -4,610,148  -1,989,127.87            .00  -2,621,020.13   43.1% 
1002320 499254  Transfer from Fi      -70,473           0     -70,473            .00            .00     -70,473.00     .0% 
1002320 501000  Salaries      444,507           0     444,507     101,390.39            .00     343,116.61   22.8% 
1002320 501001  Salaries - OT        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
1002320 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,900           0       6,900       1,406.21            .00       5,493.79   20.4% 
1002320 501004  Pension Costs       52,000           0      52,000      11,659.93            .00      40,340.07   22.4% 
1002320 501005  Insurance-Hospit       66,202           0      66,202      -8,902.39            .00      75,104.39  -13.4% 
1002320 501007  Insurance Retire      400,000           0     400,000      92,038.30            .00     307,961.70   23.0% 
1002320 502009  Public Servant S        2,000           0       2,000         437.49            .00       1,562.51   21.9% 
1002320 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000           0       2,000         456.60            .00       1,543.40   22.8% 
1002320 503005  Rent - Storage       11,640           0      11,640       5,820.00       5,820.00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 520002  Professional Ser       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
1002320 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       21,242      -4,983      16,259      14,222.10            .00       2,036.59   87.5% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sVhcTv%2BD0pgqSokexRloG23CruWIcR6Vy9FF3v8jWYg2Wt0Wx%2FG4agxjRo6CmWas
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wzzk02Ls8FiN0bZX7fkYpXHvblWWG%2Bdea42fsSf11Xm%2B2QozKU5FSgG6hKLoOigK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pkdkzRwZK7NBq2AdMPSjmkyFiMiI%2BOZsfFe5YWC4OKlGA7VJz113Fr0XiGT8t6Xj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eFfUlFzUOz2%2BDW7GiwwkWI2jjk2G4isDUjUc4Zjn%2BmlUeXxIvR5A%2F2esLofiU4cg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=33A8Xv2iq35zHo%2FgpX0W8MM8Ijb0GYx8N32Wm%2BvxlUzQu3356CwYy2vzN3z53zX6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uVTX7Y9ThlV08e4SZ4d3VuWXhBNVXcrz3AHgehFyz1QHgP5qgmEciiIuYtM2%2FqjH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AlQwLb%2BSpnfn6jj69xO0N%2BfhMNOC%2B0%2Fefjs8g0H%2BrjiSnnP53ex%2BfqGxhDdKcsHo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pHSGAw%2BROo1hVPOcBnHVD%2BE%2BkfPl1e%2BLkupu1%2FqCfZP5AjeX9BtfO1jxDPmkH7Gj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lxIrVV112obLCHS99xXZAC2dG5WoZ%2Fm10%2BPQ7vqoAyT8LRvbmkQpVvrCRbSShw%2Bo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SFChxUz5oL2GFtP7bbBakDsM%2FhzZ2rSpRlFa8k%2FxVf7S9F%2FvqSNrNLSAgHCyhMtw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=viQ81cDz%2BHKygksAG0VQANyjusZWCQ4aQZ462kBp0Q6ehXPU59gxVclAf8foiOhm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oNLcJybTfL%2BXz0Cd1%2FobFMCyhUVSle0KbWlUBFuHjko57%2BjLlIeNMPky0yhtTe%2FE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uy3jADZL%2BLoBmvEm4%2FdSyIRB8iTIYKuIk%2F3KemBKbnibYCJNrA4iPP5zJC1cfQOJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kjkOjNW41%2BLZLXqtHZu0zaOKvMO01BzA9xWslU0DdM%2BdbGuiHS%2FokvUGojvUUvT%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HmUi7yRGvuuPVzm%2FGHPHOBHDRx4a1s6ZPot0EUQ6Jm667V68ygf4fNRVJH2KSpMw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R2M3ZRcNysOXTtL4CJXk3sENwHMBTWJACt0Fb%2B58GBF9g09rUhv9sGIp0crz3c8O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J2H0roQzs%2Byw4ALDmrJq5pJ03Dt9anlDDMb0k%2FURwIe5F8D1qpEbsMSNfAAghl%2BW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ggDs1nHr2LKoIwX7knkwEYyxm0u4fgl8akXy1%2FMNkkkgq5zl%2BJFxfTYe%2B0WplVtw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XyJRkw8Rp4FA1XrQZkNHI%2FGlbn115Lkgs%2BIKrtZOpyZPxP%2FffZnH4ibWSe1YVOgC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Q3gw0kKV0Xesj8cynS3yt6wgS9h9CBPC6u2DviyM6dW4U%2Bb03afp2mCHLLexbBB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=udsRichA2rVbKzyDnO4CraswSbaGkXdAaFuIVHab%2FtzHEsTwlRwFGfJyinglJl8M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=suw5SmBDbsIXRO9qmPZkd6XGg6w41BO38PYjC9xZd%2FlTkTAZnfMySdV%2B%2B0FOnlTM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o81tYsYcQD4U6bNpE7QyB9UeHhcF3rkE8YwOEXohv8ODVq3ZfVs9ffkNfQ%2BORNur
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OrWurUJDwIzeeZdnET1v6ctnOK2tXAZtW7NCaCUbnRXCHZqiwCKwrgy2ssuxxwfr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2FNdoL2NGBFt%2FbCOF13cTowVVUU5GCA9e7l8ryBvivtYkHIS2PAT%2FBRfb90CCSI0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iDawDFEtXGgkNtQX4xt%2FRoW%2FKdNihkTf3wbJy4MrjHHirHtb6bNIVPd61hM4l8n0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cq4m0TX%2Fx%2FnNWPu6IZv2Y1TAs3K5WuEGmqWtUR3NVHvixXLPKZnLbipyMDFRmXHQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jpMrkAE4CrO%2FwGygTOnLwQWqDcqXzqhZs5Hae%2FLCj4wk5gHSwroMEm7py%2BXfn%2BjT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WU0UOLYRjSzlmZsFWK9LqGCQC1smCwGcHuh%2BslPt1UFN9k%2B%2BLIiPcghJjcnHK7o%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xgDVK8SNAijNOI8ty4u6f2UBpB0TKXpMISY7nnuo%2BFDucGRh1hnhb2KkhABzMY49
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tubkXS9PeRjALiTVZ5RT03UicnsODo7OO2QBNpKUWvubX%2FVn6GeNYwZqXPANau6W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BiD%2FeHfSQ2Bjhs0HRF8ozOKJXVPQaSN95gjeTVUhflEjwCcHbjjhAizM4ny6HrpV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=twKeJnzmbEKdbPXhOh0PajCQy158gZYcOuzirHTFevRrakPlepz3hpX9z7LrRusv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5zvnMNkMaLZPuY8hTsTNSfDwCefIQs2kO031uEafKVEpJmEWxLQICdyMsO4MzoUs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oMzjZuh0QHWnwSFciy2irRgrw82%2B8Qo0%2Bs2JxHdFXVzAEUSxWrT4FYFYCjFfoWkG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wteQtIFyKRdujckWefdcVpc2c%2BspaAcMS6XcfoZJCmEdNTtA9YKAlyDXjFeX%2BIrI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CoQ1V%2BFHlT1oJJaJ6QMHH6bJIjK91R8z0Dfa%2FfrE5z12r7FW39IchflaWbtKxraL
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1002320 530005  R & M Machinery        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002320 540006  Cell Phone          750           0         750          83.30            .00         666.70   11.1% 
1002320 541007  Stationary & Off        7,000        -611       6,389         924.75            .00       5,464.14   14.5% 
1002320 542001  Computer Softwar        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002320 550000  Travel, Training        5,000           0       5,000         100.00            .00       4,900.00    2.0% 
1002320 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      170,000           0     170,000     140,482.19            .00      29,517.81   82.6% 
1002320 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       30,000       4,983      34,983            .00            .00      34,983.31     .0% 
1002320 580008  Interest Expense        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580022  Postage        3,000           0       3,000         449.89            .00       2,550.11   15.0% 
1002320 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,000         611       1,611       1,611.11            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002320 599266  Transfer out to        2,909           0       2,909            .00            .00       2,909.00     .0% 
1002320 599464  Transfer to Hurr    9,176,592     155,000   9,331,592            .00            .00   9,331,592.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Finance                     -2,951,925     134,704  -2,817,221  -3,234,699.46       5,820.00     411,658.46  114.6%

 
 

1002330 100-Personnel                      
_________________________________________

 
1002330 501000  Salaries      162,804           0     162,804      36,961.29            .00     125,842.71   22.7% 
1002330 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         529.26            .00       1,970.74   21.2% 
1002330 501004  Pension Costs       20,000           0      20,000       4,250.53            .00      15,749.47   21.3% 
1002330 501005  Insurance-Hospit       23,000           0      23,000       6,592.64            .00      16,407.36   28.7% 
1002330 502001  General Liabilit      235,613           0     235,613      58,903.25            .00     176,709.75   25.0% 
1002330 502012  Insurance-Work.C          263           0         263          65.75            .00         197.25   25.0% 
1002330 503002  Rent - Equipment          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002330 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
1002330 520046  Prof Serv-Employ        1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0% 
1002330 520053  P.S. - Drug Test        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002330 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500        -220       2,280         724.05            .00       1,555.92   31.8% 
1002330 542001  Computer Softwar          250         -86         164            .00            .00         164.44     .0% 
1002330 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002330 580017  Advertising          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1002330 580018  Dues & Subscript          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002330 580022  Postage          400           0         400         212.76            .00         187.24   53.2% 
1002330 580024  Fees &  Charges            0          86          86          85.56            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002330 580060  LA Worforce Comm        1,500         220       1,720       1,720.03            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Personnel                      456,580           0     456,580     110,045.12            .00     346,534.88   24.1%

 
 

1003100 100-Parish Coroner                 
_________________________________________

 
1003100 450043  Fees, Charges, e      -15,000           0     -15,000      -6,325.00            .00      -8,675.00   42.2% 

 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o8AMwdCgf%2Fh3kFCvndq8LWVnu%2BRbX4mrDWh3xt6CUXFqWIMmIzqmoweos3B4jsBS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0sfmAmfDndxdmmM5c9b%2BEhEs0UE%2F04hXAOGQ1whxr5R%2FV%2Be9ql4Tl6t2vypiZ2M%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BDKi5274MGIEBJV3dPrmw9NKzs6XLnZGKNqyVIuMWSz6l4P2K8NPGaQ7MW3Tg%2F13
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3YDT%2BrYEMy%2F2QTJ6uMCDRfbC%2BEcMuoK%2FENo9IvUgGns7MoKsSAyGDoeVJipOdeRN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qWxsZZYE9Yjb8ECt%2FXcQPauJcyY5upCgU%2BIYb8AhzoUTsnQkEFjxqDFqoFzfnYeS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EkHRTd%2B7P40GHE9WzI0kQY%2BDZscEWeH%2FS0UoGLM%2FzFncSVN4E%2BTjeq%2BfWYTB8nKq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pvpd3pdr2XuT6l6qO5xwkF8YppsrfBtYW9IIZu1JcMSEK1%2FYs1g%2FbzAl9h65iQXZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WC0eL1Dz3hHNy%2Bt7%2FNtQQnqAfF%2FRcSvUSjIIp7FRQIGoKneD4m%2BEWmCTxUMhgI4t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QOU4UllfdRh9pmJVKPPtV6pBeo7ZSGknuuo6alW4nz9NuxfbKeeHhYlmYVs06c5c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hHW0GQXtfglTN%2Fie2%2F%2BOasoMaXkeTUkj3F8ewCXZpxPuv1y%2B2rJrnwN8r1JBsAMc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vgt4LoF0X0C0ID6i7PANeJHk8Iczm%2FtlV5kUs2TzfnPMT4vBvOhAW1dEyzs6y3%2Ft
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ExUgF1BXiYVKh52TitlV4iksV0YaQh2xAE4eBOkRiy6CzwDdE40yanykpV5ddIUG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VQF1c83YZP%2F64bfs2EHGLg191d%2FhJHUSJLhgO8zby902%2BboZV%2Bm7v0YyLpJxzkrz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dO35HrQ30P1bCoLBveq%2Fqi%2FKZtAr618VYMfgUJLVVh%2F6uAeoGzsnPWyvdqRPu1jD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5RGmTYJNWQkjTX1KZh9ZLym%2B2XgCAi3O8BIPKelrdnLXbnV1%2Fyu5FR5IxmeLR%2Fja
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BzycFjgKCcy06WS6yKNO50%2FJ1%2FyL7gk4Hjz3C9jJQikHUw7g5Ee6uTz%2FudrBCHDg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gmOY7jmEQFJEAYTtiInKu%2FcFPmNAyIUT9M5Nso5khVpMCpZw%2Bqw%2FtkjaJfwleEtX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OFHZjDh7s9gZLjdN8WKwqc%2BIBCxDccUrXxO0flFLzvMc6%2FLrIABkTJbwzTtgV%2FCt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HeczW6UjgeYiwyYAXyiDNiKhijmE%2B1%2Fk8NHenreuyvEqiWg3dirV9ryeeqsOYTpU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xcagRKmQ2lg%2FxoGDbX5uuWlKxgbTMqwoeYU%2BCYkt4AtRdwWiIaf7%2FsmiW5Fl2U4E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FviWWYafkpKezsyVgy6hqjy7%2FJyx8MjWuAg0yb2e%2Fd6EkWJi5L23qM8uXgKkRPJ5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XFNkg%2B3f84P9siVdUhXXiScdb%2FNdb6prAzKfp62kPhRd2JAA0U83wQi%2F5YejjOY4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sL%2FfuyXLGraXnOa%2F8GTdG2nqxx1iw1x0gLqhsJwjz86BkGcAEJKF5QvyOar%2B5Job
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vf%2F1WWz4pDqsNbou0JsHhvdoEdVrb8ETMqoVWW6Ln1%2BTu5K863EIPptKE0pCETgo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pmz%2BzaAuPdiM1d89mv9RFa2AMYnpcS6BzOFnsIbTTrB%2BnFU4iO45%2FHNHSAjZiYYp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=02Yh2LA1SteK9VsrtwMIr48RietNE9Twjq4vZYhb7FZyHbZ5mRZssBfAgwBFkfYN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=68LE53TD0CkyY0pM3NK1wy%2BjSd2mRAlX5uq2%2F4UjYDxYpvGlCD75se5CyBI4OA%2FN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=82NvhxEEJ1ZkaxOJJrpgaT7V0bt6ACk0Vs3NNW%2BzFOgg13o%2Fy6KTL%2FKoA5WzP66C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4C0VsOnDNEva9HqbDXwYx4sCbblUx%2FUbN098SVk9hGaeKJUTQ6EaFy2Kt6P3NA4B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=14Ne6xImtTg%2F76ghEkBvBFxQOOwBo7SUndj7Qem1qyqyDPuBaqgyRCQIuTU6QshV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GcsA%2B4DCFkSGKP0rkzKeZ%2BNVNJr18VpEOtEamthbs0p5Xu2%2FZhHCHiskoQszJ4yl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2B4avCvfB%2FpON6ja52%2BOuWSjGJ8tuo3cgiw79OZlPKAt1ALhWWZaAVLw1coeRvKW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9pDc6Z57558Cd8koqDiqg6Byw%2B3gd%2BsBE2%2BFvZTmpbgUt1Z44X44n3hIlOZ6x3OR
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FOR 2022 03
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1003100 460001  Fines & Court Co       -6,500           0      -6,500      -1,372.96            .00      -5,127.04   21.1% 
1003100 501000  Salaries      156,692           0     156,692      31,380.27            .00     125,311.73   20.0% 
1003100 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,000           0       4,000         422.26            .00       3,577.74   10.6% 
1003100 501004  Pension Costs       17,500           0      17,500       3,608.73            .00      13,891.27   20.6% 
1003100 501005  Insurance-Hospit       27,250           0      27,250       7,985.02            .00      19,264.98   29.3% 
1003100 520015  Prof Serv-Corone      120,000           0     120,000      15,108.00      63,892.00      41,000.00   65.8% 
1003100 540005  Telephone Svcs        4,000           0       4,000         836.11            .00       3,163.89   20.9% 
1003100 541007  Stationary & Off        2,000           0       2,000         623.89         130.17       1,245.94   37.7% 
1003100 541008  Supplies-Operati          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1003100 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1003100 550000  Travel, Training          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1003100 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Parish Coroner                 312,942           0     312,942      52,266.32      64,022.17     196,653.51   37.2%

 
 

1003200 100-Jail                           
_________________________________________

 
1003200 480071  Reimbursement     -168,750           0    -168,750            .00            .00    -168,750.00     .0% 
1003200 502005  Insurance-Proper       42,022           0      42,022       9,738.00            .00      32,284.00   23.2% 
1003200 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,021           0       3,021         708.24            .00       2,312.76   23.4% 
1003200 520002  Professional Ser      735,000     108,950     843,950     210,987.45     632,962.35            .00  100.0% 
1003200 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        3,025           0       3,025            .00            .00       3,025.00     .0% 
1003200 520054  Professional Ser            0       3,000       3,000         887.00         191.00       1,922.00   35.9% 
1003200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
1003200 530005  R & M Machinery       30,000           0      30,000      11,746.80      11,818.56       6,434.64   78.6% 
1003200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       70,000     -28,000      42,000      20,601.04      11,248.47      10,150.49   75.8% 
1003200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       36,600           0      36,600       9,145.41      27,436.25          18.34   99.9% 
1003200 540000  Utilities - Wate      114,000     -20,000      94,000      20,431.02            .00      73,568.98   21.7% 
1003200 540001  Utilities - Natu       40,000           0      40,000      11,559.71            .00      28,440.29   28.9% 
1003200 540002  Utilities - Elec      105,000           0     105,000      13,636.57            .00      91,363.43   13.0% 
1003200 541002  Supplies-Janitor       30,000           0      30,000       7,671.21         719.29      21,609.50   28.0% 
1003200 541008  Supplies-Operati       75,000     -25,000      50,000       3,290.74       6,847.20      39,862.06   20.3% 
1003200 541009  Supplies-Medical       15,000           0      15,000       7,282.10            .00       7,717.90   48.5% 
1003200 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1003200 571012  Small Equipment       15,000      -8,950       6,050            .00            .00       6,050.20     .0% 
1003200 572013  Equipment Purcha        5,000      -5,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1003200 572022  Buildings-Improv       25,000     -25,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
1003200 580043  Court attendance       32,500           0      32,500       8,670.00      23,830.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 580044  Juvenile detenti      100,000           0     100,000      21,915.00      78,085.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 580051  Prisoners- Maint      200,000           0     200,000      39,303.00     160,697.00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Jail                         1,510,918           0   1,510,918     397,573.29     953,835.12     159,509.59   89.4%

 
 

1004040 100-Animal Control                 
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=prin9bKw%2BWAkOqDliyIUxAy7tpONzbFPwozQc8%2FE%2BIOSPRBsFnvtfSqUSf6R8SFQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7izYYXqpN1DRUS5CO1C%2BEQdXmF7dfM3sD8pFLbFYGwM6dzYCIGZA9qLaGoX4pO9D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CCGhLMVYMLSgRo6Q%2FoWcFdYkj8zX75bKg6UvG4lbDaKDGP5eIkCbv5j8cJAl5y32
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vVxzGORyFlWZAILcPYx%2Fc0EqG0v6y5kJU4Nfk30Ee%2FBA0NR5WyhPmqL11wlw1gjU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=POzaVXMg%2F%2FtwcEfXp2RIu8BxjjjSiQLADMnfmxtLpykk4WgZSxAFp0AWnui6ux5X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kAfWijxD0UQH7gsj1MMRbd7DJG32OO2I7LC7C6oeefOfzmMFw5wOUhXObTJlKxOg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P2zxL7kx%2FuTNn0nrftCC144a8RIxoAj1IUGgpxWOh1H7Bo%2FHtESRHco7%2B2Tiubsi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HhRrakLXmAEH9R9gtkYaA2jRPMrq06mESpUuF6mXd5Bf9IjaQoEhsq4lsHH5H1Er
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lwtmoCeIb5kTBIdcAELWVZvdXzS0klPkFh9GRRoHT9CsMKvHZzpUdzKf1lWws3%2BY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JVO3hmWFRPAoaYG5NT7StswUEbIymUlRe7QfSy5SYkV09Q90MFSefSWCxjDdvU7Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hq36t1JD%2BvdXCCZyJ0vgShHiMAGPC97FrW4mRg%2BtNY6aZKU7Js4JSdzAHR1TrBoK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rlln3%2FCBwQuFRKPG6hqCE86%2B%2FIW68RfkbnjTuXp1%2Fi8BFENX98B8xJpn5gywKi0a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Z39j%2BMS%2BfdPGpIg7Rdhu3GMUlUjcbgDY1JR7p87haHGM8Mu7nH%2F8ZlTMcJNt6pd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m0usQXIfm3Fml%2BZ%2BL0W8Xr%2BHRgs22du%2BsqaMOK5SesKWdYBbIIgiR7fsQuOKBrV1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x8WAUcP99lnZFNQlgGOpV23yYFO81mDt65jxd9GWyBidvhSPIj4tIjywePQqqGkO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nKC01%2FgwEiNy%2B2DLpd2VvuRZ9KfgxzdDUnYDLZpJq9feKg%2BdI%2BgI3SzMv%2FNJN0fi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=84NnlVU1XCGwiYF20Sd%2BtLYjlH%2FyVMmjJjnii%2BIDSy0SchnJCSxaB5piRBxOBHYw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VfGLm%2BI8ipDQN3FgKY0Dz0DkQabebAuNfkADm4fWHsK0scwIlencooVzZxAKM1qm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SDkdqudnSqy8N4v09krmzrg1w7S%2BOXHkHcQK%2F30fLU0g43oLBFY2T7BQCSIk%2Fr6s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Duz16YTIdtXFy1DG8LsTEkF6NrP8G%2FLq1v4uOwlk%2FZCqyTJlLo2M7OT3Thf21Re
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NlYu3mLa0kA37OA%2B2flMIUrvvoSzEQna5Md8YdPOtke%2BOMc9d84y7w6Vh%2BhREv6e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tOt%2FZKtyAMIlQMqd8%2BrJpSqMGw58%2F9r84TR58sRmsCpZltOThoSoCsHTTaMObO3k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hkAnaiEYpJ32xw4KF3gP8wPrTRo5fK%2FipR9hvimaoUm4jltnJntsyvv6Uy8QgKKr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pIlXnu6XHYNmH5OlFwNAaR1QIQgqSmiNIHaoLcC%2FxDyLsd4gAe4NcSa6sOuaEziT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kGAkDPwxw7LZ1eblVG5psDNi%2FcQJmXskdV6HAFEEsQPbC1K4nGlmxXKfmpu9Go0a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bJZYu5JAVGLx3zOnOy0RmbMs628JqX621K08TijHkZ6RF6cugg0OUYK8PDnbWPTZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EcI7hOnpfQ2q1Us1PY88J3sj80uJfafasnBK44f1%2B0awvoEuLhI20AHd301YjxVr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C3cEIyFrw%2Fl3pvOMyKeMjrMr%2FoXH75THRRn0g5CUsgEe%2B5MSXVTSnuGyoblEV10F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ejuIrn9nEdsjwYCAtsWUDe2w6uR8ArFESH6VLmiDhkLF3zh8G9ecAhe4pCnrkL26
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oen7hVr08HOHIs7Uy6quis6L%2BX1CzYu%2FSoZ21Hqpc0FJfRowggbokzy9ZIzo8PQ1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=52aE59kvc65GjHVTYxADoDaxvXVz4HKHk4NFGVG%2BvZ6fF0QVqZPSoiwvgymP6uwY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nmMTzi%2FFnnIZBhTAij7sDKtepRgnGzrpymgpRUgsqc21PdnuaJQlQ0Yda%2B1lCRjx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BVLuGvLFQLJhEVXJ2i7o4Qr3vUdLd3UZql2WDbKael4SzZWdSi7LRsgD0k%2BEMN81
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BOjTZ7CF3jUxVMdUwPwoa%2BqFHNM28nkzhheaTbZ21GAt%2B%2FQf8FyfxgW7%2FWlJVFDH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TTtM%2BGnrzXqaR%2FTq%2Fm2RShmyrqqj6h6%2BlcTNaCCj8LmvOo9v2d8PgQdrbEjG4zQf
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1004040 420028  FEMA       -4,500           0      -4,500            .00            .00      -4,500.00     .0% 
1004040 450007  Veternary Servic       -8,000           0      -8,000        -704.00            .00      -7,296.00    8.8% 
1004040 450008  Adoption Fees       -6,500           0      -6,500      -1,627.50            .00      -4,872.50   25.0% 
1004040 450010  Service Fee - In       -4,000           0      -4,000        -939.00            .00      -3,061.00   23.5% 
1004040 480072  Rebates            0           0           0         -43.84            .00          43.84  100.0% 
1004040 483001  Donations      -10,000       1,800      -8,200        -273.50            .00      -7,926.50    3.3% 
1004040 483001 0053 Donations            0      -1,800      -1,800     -10,887.76            .00       9,087.76  604.9% 
1004040 483001 0055 Donations            0           0           0      -1,562.81            .00       1,562.81  100.0% 
1004040 483001 0061 Donations            0           0           0        -400.00            .00         400.00  100.0% 
1004040 501000  Salaries      272,204       7,369     279,573      63,251.67            .00     216,321.33   22.6% 
1004040 501001  Salaries - OT       25,000           0      25,000       6,422.42            .00      18,577.58   25.7% 
1004040 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,000           0       5,000         969.00            .00       4,031.00   19.4% 
1004040 501004  Pension Costs       32,500           0      32,500       8,012.53            .00      24,487.47   24.7% 
1004040 501005  Insurance-Hospit       70,000           0      70,000      16,754.11            .00      53,245.89   23.9% 
1004040 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,861           0       3,861         894.69            .00       2,966.31   23.2% 
1004040 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,021           0       3,021         708.24            .00       2,312.76   23.4% 
1004040 502012  Insurance-Work.C          287           0         287          71.75            .00         215.25   25.0% 
1004040 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500           0       1,500         223.62            .00       1,276.38   14.9% 
1004040 520038  Prof Serv-Veteri       27,000     -10,000      17,000         935.00       2,225.03      13,839.97   18.6% 
1004040 520038 0053 Prof Serv-Ve            0      10,000      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
1004040 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0% 
1004040 530005  R & M Machinery        1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0% 
1004040 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0% 
1004040 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        2,255           0       2,255         563.76       1,691.33            .00  100.0% 
1004040 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,000           0       2,000         402.19            .00       1,597.81   20.1% 
1004040 540001  Utilities - Natu        1,750           0       1,750         442.72            .00       1,307.28   25.3% 
1004040 540002  Utilities - Elec       10,500           0      10,500       2,078.15            .00       8,421.85   19.8% 
1004040 540005  Telephone Svcs        3,000           0       3,000         669.57            .00       2,330.43   22.3% 
1004040 540006  Cell Phone        3,000           0       3,000         289.36            .00       2,710.64    9.6% 
1004040 541007  Stationary & Off        1,200           0       1,200          39.99            .00       1,160.01    3.3% 
1004040 541008  Supplies-Operati       27,500      -1,800      25,700       3,368.03       1,099.06      21,232.82   17.4% 
1004040 541008 0053 Supplies-Ope            0       1,800       1,800         428.12         482.58         889.30   50.6% 
1004040 541017  Uniforms        3,200           0       3,200         595.43            .00       2,604.57   18.6% 
1004040 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1004040 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic           80           0          80            .00            .00          80.00     .0% 
1004040 580024  Fees &  Charges          400           0         400          88.73            .00         311.27   22.2% 
1004040 580034  Diesel          350           0         350         234.08            .00         115.92   66.9% 
1004040 580035  Gasoline        4,000           0       4,000       1,278.63            .00       2,721.37   32.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Animal Control                 471,358       7,369     478,727      92,283.38       5,498.00     380,945.62   20.4%

 
 

1004042 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      
_________________________________________

 
1004042 420028  FEMA       -3,375           0      -3,375            .00            .00      -3,375.00     .0% 

 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uX4Afz3%2FFYxWdQV%2FYWTEmusnPEb5iG0Fp9nFFfYGTT3TEQ4kkA2io2v4fKF7RCIY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iz7fNr4XOlEypgcl7bbL9agS6A6HZ%2B2Ni0Si04FLARpsVXPEHA9qnzBNMrGBs5RL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=joJ7UX6qydLA1FJN0BcOBDJ%2FpzwpFyUKzTrJ2lyabGXKtRZRgHwX8gCy3noJAq0P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nb7jBbrsDQ8DadaqmcYnhk5U%2B1jQlbWw7VUGxOt60fOtLzuoeU3%2BFKaT7ErOELG7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wwhgp4wC5vfsLCgmpYdXvOJHw0ownJdP5S6O8vaWblC9Pg%2BkUNpRMIla%2F4wcIVR9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bk%2F2%2BdAxKQI4PS%2FlD%2FQ9Ca%2FMQLovNxS2twd72MJTD3M2vsASN8SwRve%2FH0jCL4ys
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s75vFfdr6jQP8lbO7TS8sEiCuj76rP%2FVpfPDI%2Fvz6psEJYbNIyaoceqIOzfIOXSar4XXp%2FDrL1n5BTw%2Fm1M28Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TG%2BoWcl2bmTW%2FF2h2GZHH4sc%2B2JQR5%2BTqUWEOeXUlbN4fgyFl8D9ypJuz%2BtBjwXlmJKU%2B9YnvKYYKWRu61Ol0Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ob3kGQ40NBEtnFutdXZSP%2BZZVMx4o%2FabTmiRdqbuYb7HN3ZaGsF5DOkKhD4GK46uhkgFDqUqWgGQKIDRnZTSFg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cXE0FzuLmOujW%2FYT4YaqtDBhP0RS246ciKUUSoAmQUYDqOUBg2jl2kmsikou%2Fmbq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X0IqXimfQ9nvx2eYXMwXnO%2BsDg%2FLvN6Gccb0sbdI%2FwUt5BC%2BlxbDJO7NN%2BFMQXHq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gn8qB43PnZJrAN%2BeXsYek6Z0v0Q8PAXfcrnDASj5Ilb482WffI8t0olm4SusLjzt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Cs5Ho%2Bpcvs80G6i3pfXoB9dXhapnGniLNVypbu9ebQrEwvNNKYgapBcOlkR9zXy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k8gDY0YDHlPwm%2FP3f1iMbJVvvpOE%2F3nWeROdtEs%2FoV%2BLrM9F99GNrYw36FB8CUUn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a02G%2BvtkA1iQvj0RbF6msS9CElx%2FyZWkwy9LF%2F7danO2stFtCSLWicLfE%2FGpp8HK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=poGre%2BNmqbSPzOf8ZVULyp0H7hb%2BhngYXwNL%2FU484as%2B5LWqDVfo37Ex9W1yhDoc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F9nYlr3oyHZvxMFCmzRQE76uaYLm2qXWhpRDNdx4P%2FQ8CPJUNuwUYPuJhh30joXg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8dm1y%2FRTObg4UBUk%2BpkaqUvoQJhYxv%2BS8GucVd0G9W9aQdpxd6017Z8oQawGb4V6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VcBfOC3soZZkuBOCCIftz4MJakh0xIqVWpqJF13KXdI09lwHAAo4HFhrx5QySxth
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yAjRQ6wuGXhGboANAJ9xh%2FX8tnSJLoF1ZznYZvSqzAh17ZHpF91Dv2tEzjsJMahGtaaY%2Fto3npjfSuE4B1V%2Frg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADcpJ%2FcPfqnnmTMbJ6XJd52e7%2B%2Bg9Jb0OW4%2B5TE50Zg1Q2RRES2jMdh1%2BuSqWxdS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JuMmvZbk9fQUEWeDJbDitLcCTCs7H9uq%2Fx0%2Fhy77B7iUjyCBMkZ6iyxnAFWQkhde
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1gA9kMix3akpkniI1pqepsWDpy8f4XZPf3dJa7aKqoTWUDB2LlnkGyJ6CA191czQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cJfEJyVbia%2BDqT8VMUZxSnSEjLbXCjoBTgAKDfiJ1Lv3sQLA3GrSSF%2FRDdmJ%2B0De
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N9Tx9BNdy0sbDnVl6hhuQ81vyKDBadSOXrhORPJhzsh0aRV7CFOYOlugwsWJ5uHF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gCekGQwy%2BiuZrTa8jEJ7SxRVinRoFBwbRDXgm5lOIpqSNdw%2Fdq%2BJplnCiTPbI7ez
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pm2YXTJbz9NDeafhkPDSfoWCD%2B6eCwlLfcu5q4nsZ9VAfwQ%2BMftwD7eTQoidGHEe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ek59B1N2PLC%2FqDs80KofUruiGtyb%2BpBQnjvcWNXBgq8ZwzHxASMcwoYcvDlia%2BJj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LunW5g2wAnf2Ldb29uImUc2O8cvgVaKWAchBb8IyQo1c6LfTSnCZl0qVUvyxeMG8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C7T9Qw6tyw0lg2urqVDMYrz3hEyxjyP8wK%2Bs4mdF6btVdV1SsDX4Y9gN1GUl45bf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IWlRmiziPzjAqWpOe6Vb0UOCO7bJ62HwhP4lB0A19VI4UP52Ja90XYzhtKvo8myy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xrKvyEeYTy1zRgTLXiohWEasepduFY3n5azS9Sa2YGaKeIdCC9bSshm5zUmpzqpMb4t6Qj0NduJsQylJehAEcQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pgMSrSgLuEMHF6gk2jA%2BwrejRAOGv%2FlvuW8sx9NEc9KLd9aHMc8s690cMJXr0Dyw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zhu3EH%2FTyqAq61TESvgIwJWLirPBvivaJrSTCMHjAnS14oXOiC%2BxIvzcyw8Pl5Ix
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BqiecgIrSBsDM5mcnhnyMVzzqIPMG9sqDE7o%2FgiOVh3I4N6ZmfACwhBMQF8vW%2BCj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hFsOtbpQlKFlk1E1pTzNq%2FKtTxKdTK2bIxu4qYHbkE%2B45NIZVyVRQJT7cElVfneC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oRYCPBNRaKiby2I3kDMLsQxKn4YsbrxU6LCnuQZFzpLUXG3p%2Fscp7MrI9qt0QB9A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BeCrAkVk3nljOEdIYvpwcsP7w%2FGoy5pB1rd%2BNaaigZ6j7SoW0T75AnzZhW%2F7y5WW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gR6Ww8iv4ggUIQHDJ1fUsthnSgmN4QICP8IMGyTGCo5JChG0Al5s%2BgkV9pgek5z8
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100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1004042 450038  Rents and Leases      -59,000           0     -59,000      -6,000.00            .00     -53,000.00   10.2% 
1004042 501000  Salaries      301,950      11,102     313,052      66,777.97            .00     246,274.03   21.3% 
1004042 501001  Salaries - OT        4,500           0       4,500         559.07            .00       3,940.93   12.4% 
1004042 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,000           0       6,000       2,066.33            .00       3,933.67   34.4% 
1004042 501004  Pension Costs       34,500           0      34,500       5,645.18            .00      28,854.82   16.4% 
1004042 501005  Insurance-Hospit       64,600           0      64,600      17,932.80            .00      46,667.20   27.8% 
1004042 502005  Insurance-Proper       50,460           0      50,460      11,692.02            .00      38,767.98   23.2% 
1004042 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,664           0       5,664       1,271.25            .00       4,392.75   22.4% 
1004042 503002  Rent - Equipment        5,500           0       5,500       1,191.93       2,308.07       2,000.00   63.6% 
1004042 503005  Rent - Storage        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
1004042 520002  Professional Ser        7,000           0       7,000         300.00            .00       6,700.00    4.3% 
1004042 520039  Prof Serv-Grass       36,600           0      36,600       9,150.00      27,450.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        5,050           0       5,050            .00            .00       5,050.00     .0% 
1004042 520048  Prof Serv-Termit       27,120           0      27,120       6,780.00      20,340.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        6,000           0       6,000         934.50       2,803.50       2,262.00   62.3% 
1004042 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,000           0       1,000         388.00         187.50         424.50   57.6% 
1004042 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,200           0       1,200         418.93         321.50         459.57   61.7% 
1004042 530005  R & M Machinery        2,500      14,240      16,740      16,740.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       35,000     -25,000      10,000       4,046.81       4,283.12       1,670.07   83.3% 
1004042 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       28,815           0      28,815       7,203.57      21,610.72            .71  100.0% 
1004042 540000  Utilities - Wate        7,000           0       7,000       1,317.34            .00       5,682.66   18.8% 
1004042 540001  Utilities - Natu          600           0         600         104.70            .00         495.30   17.5% 
1004042 540002  Utilities - Elec      190,000           0     190,000      32,486.78            .00     157,513.22   17.1% 
1004042 540005  Telephone Svcs       75,000           0      75,000      15,427.65            .00      59,572.35   20.6% 
1004042 540006  Cell Phone        1,800           0       1,800         166.60            .00       1,633.40    9.3% 
1004042 541002  Supplies-Janitor       11,000      -2,000       9,000       4,320.92      -2,882.20       7,561.28   16.0% 
1004042 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1004042 541007  Stationary & Off          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1004042 541008  Supplies-Operati       20,000      -3,157      16,843       3,460.60       2,083.00      11,298.94   32.9% 
1004042 541014  Small Tools & Eq        2,500           0       2,500         148.97         125.93       2,225.10   11.0% 
1004042 541017  Uniforms        5,000           0       5,000         726.27            .00       4,273.73   14.5% 
1004042 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1004042 571012  Small Equipment          200      15,901      16,101            .00      16,100.74            .00  100.0% 
1004042 580019  Entertainment &          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1004042 580019 0106 Entertainmen        5,000           0       5,000       2,148.00            .00       2,852.00   43.0% 
1004042 580022  Postage          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1004042 580034  Diesel            0          17          17          16.72            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 580035  Gasoline        4,500           0       4,500       1,217.68            .00       3,282.32   27.1% 

 
TOTAL 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      888,384      11,102     899,486     208,640.59      94,731.88     596,113.53   33.7%

 
 

1005210 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair     
_________________________________________

 
1005210 589003  Veterans Affairs       14,014           0      14,014            .00            .00      14,014.00     .0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iSXPKU6%2BH4N8ICJAOMPykFjBw1qBpJmpZzVNfhuaSxRcrWxOwlXwp91trLZGqZQr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XfPrsVmtMvr98s%2Fx%2Fgi2ShbPDWfKOslQ0PMMIAAj%2BjhQNG4k%2F2%2BcUWlI1Hey4724
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wJYUqYCjjiqDwyi%2F6XTK5ZN%2FfqU%2FG9kSpg5nTt93dhzaJm95D3F6F1Z44lyEE52K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wZAoxLk5dfjEpi5R2uEdRvqnZw7LR7w6nxB7g3lyqYkFfw2jdOegWLuGN4U6vPtd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qvyPYitDHDf3mxI9ytnEW7gnPVPU%2BmGLw1H50QJ4%2FUSxkxMgAR0x9wP67Giis9e3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ETwGwZKbIuTWpqIw1B8n6MqjM6BYqbJP%2F5A%2FMQjJyw8Lz2jj5p6nRgrjR0MIiTBn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TM9Ef10jW7tONjvtU4PHlRq1k2ZQzu3Cru%2BQu83VBDAwkbCIOIN90KmJluvPNjFW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nus%2B%2B8d7fLe957hDTTsG8DdVUbMS2agdIsGj%2FxRJfMvwa6MkUQlvcckdYQ%2FsElWq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FJJWEWVamiNrRjhvD5v0wkGoeJhA6rGpJk71ZMGBZrO7wHiIbJMohGNStqy5GxRX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tZwzSQ%2BeGxbhaob5PFOYdKVl5BwnYRk%2FsabBEFDtJSJi43GZAozJVJC3hJ2R%2Fy4j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TW%2FTjRF3g58GgzNH5l%2BjAYiuHqFUMXqVOKTF7%2BHKNlohoyHU%2F59ngHE1%2FfOdCN0y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bYhwz3DodHDSorJys%2FfLJFKWDIXRzWurX2%2FuyZuR5fXJM9n9mgJMF4EfuAn3FUUU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wm3f4P%2BwanTW02PqHA8lTDFKoMcorDu6h3c0M0HWKBJga8fi3dBhbBiOvtSWhBmB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IZxPdQXubvUzIEVjW3eAZgHHU5P3MedsmKcF1anTq%2BdHVd%2ByKEmG%2FE%2FDGKxptrLZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MB19w577S29eg0ejlQgxMM7MmntjsaqFnUAWtinCMXieLS5KIEFd7UH21LZOZIMi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jbb0y%2FjNa1AABJvNK6XlUYng4FXiEr4Hzo1ZwfXPwk4QEAt96XwWeeL6RIMlJr3g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BMH6H5NtS5kA1WeWMeQP09as0fVQYcGV%2F4oj6VD8%2BWI8stoRVBfHquuGVFvLtf%2Bt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fDgXQz1cflFsl0llhwf7GCB9Zb9NBNAowFpLOy%2F8Md3%2BqF8RJmpRaXAHVkWFzZeY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SL7fXB%2F4guMQGHLK%2B3jtVUf5ujkFreBHhnouO8XvXE6sTMKtk3cXnkwcitkSlhYg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TQhe2xq7AHYMXRKMelRaSZ4cxD9IaV65104tgVrPi72GiM9xg%2Bss0HSCK%2B%2F3%2Brwv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FGVUA1f%2BKPrzTH6cWRReoy1DCy%2FQLVE0DNRoh0X4ZhHorkHmbowuS4PXctxnOW%2Fw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VNlrd6m1K6EWKxH0%2B1e3BHci2QpqLl4ro%2BemOCaPxVbH6JbvzRhmQKhWQQpELv%2B3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2B%2B9%2BisIYJ3A5E5bONcgjnnQimwZYEdPHm1PpTxVKAbtITi%2FdyYDL3dwJptB%2FMxc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ns%2FWHAI16BiZMPac6st7Ybt8%2FjUzTJ9HZTfRTq2z3IcbOXdM5TLJtv85%2F5Eld6iQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r1CdGr0y1mLNnJle2%2Fk7khpJs969s3YYYz1CcLKrbOd%2FMONQDH1DuljQrMx%2BXiD4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wNU8pKfHrnC0jivyJesmkUysmy8U9vMrzFdTi9G6fBeCusXDjdr9cPUNsb4nP%2Bgz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6nQ2az6NWI6T8nVA3W%2BLORP8P3%2Ba1FHVU%2FDKz1ZKyFKpnp2DzsnZ6%2FBaVE9aM2Vg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5coNtKoScM%2B7XUrHOQ7MG2SgFBLHfOEz0rGDHaqeCCwfa%2B92yLxJynRKNpu12iJO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NKcnYac6DdMPrQ4e0u5R9YdAujHLOOIRzINvIvzs3h%2B31JOixqJ3r8eLsUcrx%2Fsi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N8XR4S5AiqYa2P1HUAOd4ld1JGodJTtOHZ4h61%2B3GUmRbY%2FqDDYuOsv4MIX0vbTd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VBQ0CwRpn28z0cmh5Y0xr3Kg76W7%2B0Q7skut4NefN41dFyuqkfkwGYF8saBkcjSy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vyKheXiJ1O6zje1WTBI9UDnXj09MjHqmSG8qy%2Fm7%2BJuWCwmNyYAO04OOh6n8ies6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jQZc%2FuX84Wel77XeM0KnQdS%2BUZBGuPPz1M6nRF2%2Bu0IpLozc7ljNHS8%2BuuviD380
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kGcrIXl5DMmdXsgjsOVxITv2jqGx4aVM3ZSb51fW7foqqGQa%2BzQhkuHKSMKSO7xK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZMzwVb65Yze6TSuGrY1DAZUfm4Q%2FIy2VEUQaCVP%2BlrBFCkJxP9P4KpLsB12ACZzoc0WCq02xTLXWso883%2BF2IA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBz4mosZxky6Ibt82R2LOzwbi4vieSHH40Yt3IUgJNS7C9oFKdSVur4FshUsTbMi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RewF8sCb3fPXRRZ%2F2mpiGpGdrK5NxMZ3t82Z%2BzBS1DSGpH6%2ByvgW5BzfGTcFnP9t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YNWVGKDBTdI1p2pYn0zy2CLcPmDz8%2FyWRjNJfTtdzK9WIjCKwZWkt0x%2BtSDmr03%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PtnE5Un1WIX%2FeXpdbEvpE8j84VPpGUHncCn4NUMrVZ1NJz5Va7EWkXMol%2F7aff1c
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FOR 2022 03
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair       14,014           0      14,014            .00            .00      14,014.00     .0%
 
 

1006510 100-Economic Development Comm      
_________________________________________

 
1006510 589002  Economic Develop      150,000           0     150,000      37,500.00            .00     112,500.00   25.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Economic Development Comm      150,000           0     150,000      37,500.00            .00     112,500.00   25.0%

 
TOTAL General Fund                     4,744,190     155,000   4,899,190  -1,820,097.19   1,342,292.40   5,376,994.79   -9.8%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,350,142     -20,296 -14,370,438  -3,883,051.02            .00 -10,487,386.98
TOTAL EXPENSES   19,094,332     175,296  19,269,628   2,062,953.83   1,342,292.40  15,864,381.77

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j8pRB9947Nr10Snko4DfDyHizQ3YrD2SwEEmPkfDY2muhp4T6VTXe0B5WWun30nR
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FOR 2022 03
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
101      Sales Tax                          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1012400 101-General Government             
_________________________________________

 
1012400 402000  Sales Tax  -13,000,000           0 -13,000,000  -4,313,266.15            .00  -8,686,733.85   33.2% 
1012400 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll    1,040,000           0   1,040,000     345,061.29            .00     694,938.71   33.2% 
1012400 599100  Transfer to Gene    4,739,852      20,296   4,760,148   2,053,847.96            .00   2,706,300.04   43.1% 
1012400 599105  Transfer to 34th    2,976,800           0   2,976,800   1,284,391.71            .00   1,692,408.29   43.1% 
1012400 599152  Transfer to Civi      107,959           0     107,959      46,580.77            .00      61,378.23   43.1% 
1012400 599160  Transfer to Comm      365,638           0     365,638     157,760.83            .00     207,877.17   43.1% 
1012400 599254  Transfer to Fire            0       1,895       1,895         817.63            .00       1,077.37   43.1% 
1012400 599259  Transfer to Coun       39,953           0      39,953      17,238.42            .00      22,714.58   43.1% 
1012400 599261  Transfer to Recr      638,234       3,659     641,893     276,955.81            .00     364,937.19   43.1% 
1012400 599262  Transfer to Publ    2,237,645      21,441   2,259,086     974,721.61            .00   1,284,364.39   43.1% 
1012400 599263  Transfer to Road      225,641           0     225,641      97,356.71            .00     128,284.29   43.1% 
1012400 599264  Transfer to Sani      209,615      23,018     232,633     100,373.52            .00     132,259.48   43.1% 
1012400 599266  Transfer out to        8,169           0       8,169       3,524.66            .00       4,644.34   43.1% 
1012400 599277  Transfer to Hous            0       7,226       7,226       3,117.78            .00       4,108.22   43.1% 
1012400 599279  Transfer to Tran            0       5,219       5,219       2,251.82            .00       2,967.18   43.1% 
1012400 599290  Transfer to Stat      751,956           0     751,956     324,444.38            .00     427,511.62   43.1% 
1012400 599457  Transfer to Capi      189,000           0     189,000      81,547.32            .00     107,452.68   43.1% 
1012400 599464  Transfer to Hurr      122,600           0     122,600      52,897.89            .00      69,702.11   43.1% 
1012400 599500  Transfer to Wate            0      55,690      55,690      24,028.41            .00      31,661.59   43.1% 
1012400 599578  Transfer to Recr      185,937       1,896     187,833      81,043.80            .00     106,789.20   43.1% 

 
TOTAL 101-General Government             838,999     140,340     979,339   1,614,696.17            .00    -635,357.17  164.9%

 
TOTAL Sales Tax                          838,999     140,340     979,339   1,614,696.17            .00    -635,357.17  164.9%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -13,000,000           0 -13,000,000  -4,313,266.15            .00  -8,686,733.85
TOTAL EXPENSES   13,838,999     140,340  13,979,339   5,927,962.32            .00   8,051,376.68

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jP5HKqGLT9Mw0J3TgnF5F%2Ftm9nthiTGPa%2FNMuVpb496Ui1X7DP2px5NSvdxs9jGb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nPgSigZjN6K9o6Skf9mhW5BwBVqd8h5GDFSupqe6n31f7%2BrH%2B384elNBWA%2FgKeR7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Wc8Nq0NlCy%2BsEDPAV0ustaEZkPfZdOoG3UFvUINbM96q2kmqgItJ9Tl1vzuGFjG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oANjJmPhVrEo4oNY%2FRohhuYzTf19fTm51OyS4yqQNhBDM2y34kkhgjlDEkg%2FY2VQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HFoSSBYYYCHhsK181SxOdnHGMYigZ5gHJtlVy8idHtfGfHgpuOHxX5RkswV5zBYj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uavkRi5hMwWnim7TkDwoTUOZ%2BqBkb3Sy3rAlCEXIN1SWmngE4ESr6je0To2ZrrOw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s03BOrwLuDAUExxJ1dPJg6uslRGE7BnLgvvcXTwtYhbYy5Ulem7wvp8eiiwr0NvI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7tsBhsgeGtm4DUdauMrYvVUsqGq3Qg2E07ff3m1PDhCW%2FPJy1VyOUD5wcVGYJX%2Fs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9rDmnwKOL7mRS6R98s7FZOJtjIm1ll2erZJQDibUXZjvlQM5FMVBQdx%2BrfFAc0Ls
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6uOrc7IFPeKjLPFSOFPMi%2Fwi7%2BJUyYWbNGRGS7i85U1mexy2IiVBZEFM8IfYWncW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RXvmq%2Ba11v6X31snV1Sx2IUsBoB%2FX6Z7L%2B%2Bc1r3fCtCPHlYDaNXX9n1cKA9NLQ34
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XE4wKXfQNFbv%2Btvu%2Br%2FFeb4PQP%2FNMNpJAeRjfILUuTXp3SLB4eSvmfrcvhvcG87s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=boM9aruYYVTsfkCeHuLqPxVz86PZK2wlzrPRcMSfZK%2BUVl8RQrpCySynJR0T74zl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=new6KgAvWD9lPvrKcV5rUn1u6iMLIF%2F6k%2Bi7r%2F03SqJkF5Z%2F%2FAoIAsJJ%2Fi%2Beu2BF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B4rUbfbp2r%2Blql23vn2yvrc58ZFGapFgMNyaAPVUn9gpyT9LmJkrApq5vb54d%2FuR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kQnF%2FH%2Bn8peIWB9xO0Wutwe4Kj55%2BhWn68krynT534K%2FOxtOrAKGd%2Byomho4QS1H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vf4C3jybEfJW48tGC8joG4PBjtmwgcUZTWFBYMz%2Brv3LNJhz%2FEEehtk%2BgxyqYK%2Fl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dYMCy%2FjliE%2B9GU7A8HzQTCewm7epnFMvgKWL7EaSGGmXJZwnyLUE5jYvo62HFNQe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vIN1qt6ANPyh3i4qHDwQJLNcAgpQgh511HEUGoBfcxqsxO58q%2BdwKOvfzPXdPqoG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5aLmqRiZNERcVFVGuFM5D1n02lB6QnjWKhXLeUwdOhQljLZn4PBgOtHOwyku2VhI
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FOR 2022 03
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                 APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1052161 105-34th Judicial Court            
_________________________________________

 
1052161 450052 9992 Court Steno      -30,000           0     -30,000      -5,879.00            .00     -24,121.00   19.6% 
1052161 480071  Reimbursement     -200,000           0    -200,000            .00            .00    -200,000.00     .0% 
1052161 480071 9993 Reimbursemen     -225,000           0    -225,000     -28,415.18            .00    -196,584.82   12.6% 
1052161 499101  Transfer From Sa   -2,976,800           0  -2,976,800  -1,284,391.71            .00  -1,692,408.29   43.1% 
1052161 501000 9990 Salaries      368,693           0     368,693     109,959.52            .00     258,733.48   29.8% 
1052161 501000 9991 Salaries       91,081           0      91,081      20,701.43            .00      70,379.57   22.7% 
1052161 501000 9992 Salaries      379,097           0     379,097      85,982.01            .00     293,114.99   22.7% 
1052161 501000 9993 Salaries    1,358,169           0   1,358,169     307,256.70            .00   1,050,912.30   22.6% 
1052161 501000 9994 Salaries       42,099           0      42,099      10,001.76            .00      32,097.24   23.8% 
1052161 501002 9990 Taxes - Payr        7,050           0       7,050       4,336.95            .00       2,713.05   61.5% 
1052161 501002 9991 Taxes - Payr        1,900           0       1,900         389.26            .00       1,510.74   20.5% 
1052161 501002 9992 Taxes - Payr        5,550           0       5,550       1,185.97            .00       4,364.03   21.4% 
1052161 501002 9993 Taxes - Payr       19,700           0      19,700       4,152.70            .00      15,547.30   21.1% 
1052161 501002 9994 Taxes - Payr          650           0         650         141.12            .00         508.88   21.7% 
1052161 501004 9990 Pension Cost       37,150           0      37,150       7,488.11            .00      29,661.89   20.2% 
1052161 501004 9991 Pension Cost        9,600           0       9,600       2,168.45            .00       7,431.55   22.6% 
1052161 501004 9992 Pension Cost       43,600           0      43,600       9,887.97            .00      33,712.03   22.7% 
1052161 501004 9993 Pension Cost       99,800           0      99,800      31,920.27            .00      67,879.73   32.0% 
1052161 501004 9994 Pension Cost        4,850           0       4,850       1,150.21            .00       3,699.79   23.7% 
1052161 501005 9990 Insurance-Ho       34,990           0      34,990      10,252.35            .00      24,737.65   29.3% 
1052161 501005 9991 Insurance-Ho       16,500           0      16,500       4,429.99            .00      12,070.01   26.8% 
1052161 501005 9992 Insurance-Ho       51,055           0      51,055      13,201.33            .00      37,853.67   25.9% 
1052161 501005 9993 Insurance-Ho      240,705           0     240,705      64,174.32            .00     176,530.68   26.7% 
1052161 501005 9994 Insurance-Ho        8,250           0       8,250       2,197.55            .00       6,052.45   26.6% 
1052161 502005  Insurance-Proper       76,484           0      76,484      17,721.21            .00      58,762.79   23.2% 
1052161 502008  Insurance-Flood       16,485           0      16,485       3,922.20            .00      12,562.80   23.8% 
1052161 503002  Rent - Equipment        9,500           0       9,500       2,330.19            .00       7,169.81   24.5% 
1052161 520002  Professional Ser        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1052161 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        7,168        -699       6,469            .00            .00       6,469.00     .0% 
1052161 520003 9992 Prof Serv-So            0         699         699         699.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 520022  Prof Ser-Transcr        6,500           0       6,500         600.00            .00       5,900.00    9.2% 
1052161 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
1052161 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat       11,000           0      11,000       2,362.50       7,087.50       1,550.00   85.9% 
1052161 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        5,200           0       5,200            .00         660.00       4,540.00   12.7% 
1052161 530005  R & M Machinery        1,750           0       1,750            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0% 
1052161 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       15,000           0      15,000         755.65         496.52      13,747.83    8.3% 
1052161 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       44,474           0      44,474      11,118.57      33,355.65            .00  100.0% 
1052161 540000  Utilities - Wate        5,000           0       5,000       1,052.92            .00       3,947.08   21.1% 
1052161 540001  Utilities - Natu       12,000           0      12,000       3,130.66            .00       8,869.34   26.1% 
1052161 540002  Utilities - Elec      225,000           0     225,000      38,760.41            .00     186,239.59   17.2% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ys6bTNTo%2FOtVXWjGfqFFIvSw6uweDgK%2FuBP2NuSaNUy3DsX8mSmYDQVqnqsntx3M8XltvoIxCdYzCEFFuVg%2BAg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=miHgviyDJfbzr%2FM0YdxOgRX1g%2B%2BSvqor0aX6pt4EvFtPe%2F0gUcYLdpLBTy2Ib9%2BG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2Flst52DIo%2Fe9PLQMsronjTp3nhssaeg8eSwZQcNugvhS%2FRhisKLHBWY4tCgF8%2BfBkNQFgiu6Xofgx5%2F6OMBkQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E7ukqC47YaO3dwpEv0ZN8HQo0qkxizJMwxIHVt9AHWgeYC9NmbSjpn9QP8wRe0UY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DGh8Ogb7VBCeTnNGvaMhdRkVL7yDqPItKRI0XCpQA4N4B9XHSINmio%2FxH4nwhEEZyZlRgIEY7ZW7nUHtFZF%2F8w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J3f2pkyhQlcmAskcFHWbXm4pISnb%2FwPs9jXEjdwtI%2Biv5A8aAm8IeNLVu6nF8fX3SqH8Sf2IY4wTDmSazKoiyQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2FmQHnacvUBhw4STQNLokHXcS4fIujS6Pe9MgYpL%2F7EPmTL%2FILWnVko9b7lPfxXYu5e%2FG6BTSMSFeyJcjjLjPA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wcyIR4HOHHQfIp8I53WPzmBYd8aCi%2BVZYOQVNqZP6QPH81bwJLDSguVPnLbtAqD1xFyt%2BS72XyeuNGqMJUNiiA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QMVkx6r6VipbqcRwmo3xHmpbC9YONe%2F90pOFWLRFeC35S%2F4d0fRASgqGnMm6cr96b76433UAI1qY%2F44a3ahoIg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JgXU2BIeKHmUbZoHsiXTyoCxYwVCx9rdR1dEiG5lRFGYyxc9qbX3pheARuduAa0v4AbT0Se7KGhZiHWHTIoH5g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uZBtM4f8waRDhXiQjYGoKLEbWGzKVwJzN1Treb2MW8m2ON79W5PF%2FgjGFn6k3FC7PhK3WF0gDBQqa6hlLfWa9A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iiiuq34Vc2R%2BmOeChsqiKe0keuqtm8Ndw5FtQWbkxVcLeimBh%2FLROhvp517HFmnD5tVwSHoiYwf%2F2KEruiiC1Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DzYGPLG7LSBtpXx2KRCkor6xLChc0p1QRjWotE8yMOeY10outYH3b9Z5i2JO5QSM2QdDsqdAVTlfjuZ14BAaMQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bXzDv2aUSlBMtM0FtggEIBBRQY1S3M6IMdKYvL%2BdXbhltsu8A6CR%2FpmkI0lvU0bUGSX4Aabp%2B5JURc%2FRe9cETA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rcla6xP0ZI3twtYku6v7e7m3fEOAif%2FyKLXUagfxftbycZ578%2FkMQqs%2FC%2F%2FUXli8FnkSAZV7ELKNrInZ8yetmg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ZTrfMiCsQYyAYDyAPy8OTnyyb0C%2Byc4ZV5CwLZamfDkxnfqueW1NZ3QqIL9twglK1pDuFvAAzT7TUcnVccLKQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZEW7YH4AiLT7ba80oP%2F7nL99R0xK6yT6mU7MqUdaMyt2UbgWqWRpMN%2FZBLFVBqwQCHrvW41HpNF47M8x0SQ38w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eO4AW70BZ%2FVEF%2Fm0DOGqTfhVKgVaJ8lUv4g3FTwxXbI2FdTfeAC7WoIzMdLwiqTRBS014YazTGcUr0K%2Fu1qwiQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aVWZRmM9q5Tu2cz3XxUJbB4c8xIkvXBEIfGTZhvHYMAyao2p%2B6CITE1gEus3GEGU2OkVk4%2BU4sMH15zm%2BtQpqA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cfz30cdwRdZqsu60cICE7H7%2Bi8u4WP%2F2K6%2FriZOFzkcwGo56UP0fxs9XshVAQ9%2BZ0q%2BOgcLVmgZ0cX2kLlcMUA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E%2BpwWeW4X5c%2BZz17IH0d219PeBWfYddpNz7W%2Fp5SaRKpzrRlLtnBd9Krb61TrjE%2F1m2FeOBlmyTcd0UyZQOEUg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHJYFxxGpi%2B6mxf6GD4TSaTAp9hp6aGfr7oD9F6B%2BQCvunbadu25bohm0srIglW4%2FRQn8QniIHwNDhc7fuMNWQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lewOdM356EhwSyUq4ubbyCO3nuy7LVlaCUjo3WEKRQ9jsAi2WGiV6iimUqy0Oe%2Bw%2BgrniqQgwrM7K%2FdzwoscYA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xliu7BX6zGnJybiocrW8b7eYhmUyruUerxbe5pYwWQwGZXObisJeLxqquhkIuxIqSKXg0WqCPxWj46yz9951tg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xr7LY7rjBZbhrfptFf%2FmauUM5nMS9bv3JC%2BdLq1ajX%2FmXRQjKAjaKhSSQSkaEqhf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TloxP5MhOAaZApxcIsUuWsPtLucQ%2Bh2HS4I57GVdN8qXjhphoulk2RbohuDfPUXg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FhWnBSLxzAq%2FyKoRXlTI25UbVRpEYEw%2BS%2BG%2FYITyNzmKZ3lIAxpYungceE1tKzwY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iFQoBh2XKCzNzMOqaP0HooURi%2BYUJTULog5lXRbbP9IzMw%2FcNvzuxPGOOkt7HqoF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uejSPD98PUMlQkn2toJDGebEAst2ptbKmv2BEc%2BmpTBzBQ8VXWbVBQaPSjL3%2BDjc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SVxqdXQR0%2B3kLMOo5XGGL%2FYDC46vTx0DWL7um%2F2t3tj4Gr%2BhMtIG7CvroMhXdgtRXUjLIchboVOJkIok65nyyg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ylT6xWa27adrCW9rJ44Ypy%2BAKCNSVSAnXD3Hu4P5or%2BkGsoJR1Q%2Fgw%2Bvpkb5VIzZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tP%2BDZv6uFGLS09E7B6tu9f2dp9ufpItbTxtnneY9TC0ul7Tx7T%2FQ0Ap%2FhUJQV3M2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QX49tkH64UgQXazqJB3Wz%2BmIqB%2Bh3dTcRwWZNpbksz7mY8wJT5phJzEwlAD2oo0I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KOhiJEVg85ecuHR6T2BELhgaHvnVCUsMt7QaBwHtSqx4JStTJkhfMj2ZElmeEh1H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=275ezauiidNih4703I99RVeeRv5NorvDSo6UzKXRs%2FTNtnxXR03HieYDWZknRuRU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BkJ6KhH8OIptvFw9eCStAdehBtlJgE%2FB79D%2BmSG44FYe2uxswhhFRO9WEIQfW%2Bbe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c8SXcbSAxS4a4hADux%2FmmTVDZiFb46rsXOpGYxmqI6VfuG1PVtIsTxVcnj9BRuQC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PKA23DNzGgMAbBRF9J1rxLvnA32MTc1TAhNbBeRw3boap9vpnHvZWKB%2FGbMtk%2Fhn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IvsHaQGUUe2VcOxvADg6%2B%2F3ZvX2BYM3yNQyGMxBZ5%2BOvtOoTBA7X4oWqvOT8NnoD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cDfUHd%2B2KBvsbK1Q%2FKMOu6OHR7BGfLGEQPXD%2BY1CLZC0gDMcd4iE2dmr4W27vLG%2F
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                 APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1052161 540005  Telephone Svcs       36,000           0      36,000       7,614.13            .00      28,385.87   21.2% 
1052161 540006  Cell Phone          500           0         500          49.14            .00         450.86    9.8% 
1052161 541002  Supplies-Janitor       10,000           0      10,000       4,404.98         958.81       4,636.21   53.6% 
1052161 541006  Legal Books/Soft       19,000           0      19,000       7,546.15      10,601.85         852.00   95.5% 
1052161 541007  Stationary & Off        7,000        -209       6,791       2,011.98        -184.46       4,963.78   26.9% 
1052161 541007 9990 Stationary &            0         208         208         208.48            .00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
1052161 541017  Uniforms        1,000           0       1,000         187.47            .00         812.53   18.7% 
1052161 542000  Computer Equipme        7,500           0       7,500            .00         109.90       7,390.10    1.5% 
1052161 580017  Advertising        7,500           0       7,500       1,068.20       6,131.80         300.00   96.0% 
1052161 580022  Postage          250           0         250          58.00            .00         192.00   23.2% 
1052161 580043  Court attendance       20,000           0      20,000       5,372.00      12,128.00       2,500.00   87.5% 
1052161 580045  Court Filing Fee          500           0         500          50.00         450.00            .00  100.0% 
1052161 580046  Court costs       27,500           0      27,500      17,730.15        -730.15      10,500.00   61.8% 
1052161 580049  Jurors & Witness       32,500           0      32,500      11,321.40       1,991.60      19,187.00   41.0% 

 
TOTAL 105-34th Judicial Court                  0           0           0    -487,632.53      73,057.02     414,575.51  100.0%

 
TOTAL 34th Judicial Fund                       0           0           0    -487,632.53      73,057.02     414,575.51  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,431,800           0  -3,431,800  -1,318,685.89            .00  -2,113,114.11
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,431,800           0   3,431,800     831,053.36      73,057.02   2,527,689.62

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BCws500Ro%2BiGBAQ%2BUEe%2BSSS%2FbBbaGFKkspci61VSK1W%2BM3GTJIufXzR4b6pkseh2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2F%2F2yZsIgQb9pLTRJoehFsjEWDWwus%2BMZSsEkMuZ0gbukE45qQV6TOkRVDin1G5b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HIQXUcWRe6Iz0PMoMngLIe69GkWe3J4XVmlMq2Un8oWDsbiwZ9EP08%2BEWKehb6fm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w3nL4ilZlDcUExwHDWsoor8Hnr9WDB4DOozQz9jHou6od3DvlUaVWr3UHV6vqEXn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bhuyt2ZidSZZvoSyyDDXWhNkKMXKRoLGPcmpNcsQZ4DQkmxpKjWWuRCMyJiiRagX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y2PmoX3nDIZvISf7HDvUeyoy%2BwLlNs%2BD7lFbc5WPdKhEP%2Bzc91omlEWOPqYHmYJvJeWSng4NDcm5ATmzdqGFqA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6WmW0mm2rs37RFCfglchIHx2QO0xAgqx%2BA1gxRwo%2BOv1KwdNDFW%2Fvam3bDB10alL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5d5NJyLWslbsQp0YSNSSd6nT3oY0QjOjuq6q6sWmIfkQITI92xzF%2BDTPrc095QXP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UIxwmQ3EheNoLccspkcryJbklz8N9RAcVrY%2FIo3RcFCgC5pzA1SLnOennzRsdAHy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AkwESVcBk1DXOHo3PwyIw%2BnQ74b1DZ8Q8ikK35BpToO5Sq4IjDOOX%2F8%2Bpeg34KFe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GoHplmVgs3IrVv9ieECVzCSXf%2FsES9C3BSPg9D7jYdIXYXb85lK2zcK%2BVMrpuxv%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ctUFaMzlWc53FZeAKlilAMyd8ogmhogQ%2Fgv2%2B5FL2qjXj8lXgqNux77sf0%2Fxnpv2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cm3KAEXtsG8CnVNlSslr1t3siTSjxu4EGMJtxyMY2wKid7aVggPU%2BdSdfS19Zdkb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H3CpziWE7CvVRsCtlldt8%2BGkR2xXPslRykDANc544QXKrvTIIIeGhSnmrtN1mq4o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FgdH1bGbH9dooUGDMz7qs7ClEC9Nwo50O4h6bilN4CapjRCQFA9vm%2B6hZKqAGJGz
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
152      Civic Auditorium                   APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1526010 152-Civic Center                   
_________________________________________

 
1526010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -107,959           0    -107,959     -46,580.77            .00     -61,378.23   43.1% 
1526010 502005  Insurance-Proper       40,097           0      40,097      10,252.08            .00      29,844.92   25.6% 
1526010 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,844           0       3,844         823.74            .00       3,020.26   21.4% 
1526010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       64,018           0      64,018      16,004.49      48,013.42            .09  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 152-Civic Center                         0           0           0     -19,500.46      48,013.42     -28,512.96  100.0%

 
TOTAL Civic Auditorium                         0           0           0     -19,500.46      48,013.42     -28,512.96  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -107,959           0    -107,959     -46,580.77            .00     -61,378.23
TOTAL EXPENSES      107,959           0     107,959      27,080.31      48,013.42      32,865.27

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H3T%2F0DECGuK48sIsnMQwTme3%2FIHiyHZACIjdUjWkbOJs%2FZSjj3a9c6Sh48eL2mZq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RPgsXDt%2BrI0j0%2FS2exXPR4RAZHI3QeKOxtOE8qaw0%2FMJa384%2BLvhAz%2BO4jiNZQ2v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kRrYV6x%2FKCTuqTEyOhQD%2BeOLPTOWimljF4dK4ernrONxvXDDfFrjjk2cavney0OX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8FwiRvaMJhtn39RuYIK6ZbIIE8xqpvTgVirf3DMKzTlLmLd0IgIT5Chm0NV%2B7mhe
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1603425 160-Community Development          
_________________________________________

 
1603425 410007  Building Permits     -400,000           0    -400,000    -105,465.00            .00    -294,535.00   26.4% 
1603425 410008  Demolition Permi       -2,000           0      -2,000        -250.00            .00      -1,750.00   12.5% 
1603425 410009  Electric Permits      -80,000           0     -80,000     -15,683.95            .00     -64,316.05   19.6% 
1603425 410010  Electrical Licen       -7,500           0      -7,500      -4,522.66            .00      -2,977.34   60.3% 
1603425 410011  Plumbing Permits      -45,000           0     -45,000      -9,885.38            .00     -35,114.62   22.0% 
1603425 410012  Plumbing License       -4,500           0      -4,500      -2,752.83            .00      -1,747.17   61.2% 
1603425 410013  Aircond. Permits      -30,000           0     -30,000      -7,964.15            .00     -22,035.85   26.5% 
1603425 410014  Aircond. License       -5,000           0      -5,000      -3,594.34            .00      -1,405.66   71.9% 
1603425 410016  Zoning Complianc            0           0           0        -358.50            .00         358.50  100.0% 
1603425 410017  Zoning BZA      -15,000           0     -15,000      -2,000.00            .00     -13,000.00   13.3% 
1603425 410018  Gas Permits      -25,000           0     -25,000      -7,800.47            .00     -17,199.53   31.2% 
1603425 410019  Gas Licenses       -2,500           0      -2,500      -2,074.24            .00        -425.76   83.0% 
1603425 410020  License Fees            0           0           0        -317.12            .00         317.12  100.0% 
1603425 410021  Permit Fees      -20,000           0     -20,000      -3,869.22            .00     -16,130.78   19.3% 
1603425 410024  Subdivision Fees       -8,000           0      -8,000      -4,380.00            .00      -3,620.00   54.8% 
1603425 410025  Inspection/Reins      -15,000           0     -15,000      -8,261.74            .00      -6,738.26   55.1% 
1603425 420003 0123 Federal Gran     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 
1603425 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250            .00            .00     -11,250.00     .0% 
1603425 450041  Sign Rental       -3,000           0      -3,000        -200.00            .00      -2,800.00    6.7% 
1603425 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res       -2,000           0      -2,000      -2,068.91            .00          68.91  103.4% 
1603425 450043  Fees, Charges, e            0           0           0      -5,800.00            .00       5,800.00  100.0% 
1603425 450048  Ride Fees       -6,000           0      -6,000      -3,267.90            .00      -2,732.10   54.5% 
1603425 460004  Grass Violation      -50,000           0     -50,000     -89,143.50            .00      39,143.50  178.3% 
1603425 460005  Grass Cutting Fe      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
1603425 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0         -59.55            .00          59.55  100.0% 
1603425 480078  Adjudicated Prop     -500,000           0    -500,000     -25,900.00            .00    -474,100.00    5.2% 
1603425 480078 0121 Adjudicated      -80,000           0     -80,000            .00            .00     -80,000.00     .0% 
1603425 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0        -500.00            .00         500.00  100.0% 
1603425 499101  Transfer From Sa     -365,638           0    -365,638    -157,760.83            .00    -207,877.17   43.1% 
1603425 501000  Salaries      768,414           0     768,414     146,847.25            .00     621,566.75   19.1% 
1603425 501001  Salaries - OT       17,000           0      17,000         385.52            .00      16,614.48    2.3% 
1603425 501002  Taxes - Payroll       17,500           0      17,500       2,699.44            .00      14,800.56   15.4% 
1603425 501004  Pension Costs       81,500           0      81,500      15,652.79            .00      65,847.21   19.2% 
1603425 501005  Insurance-Hospit       97,856           0      97,856      26,090.75            .00      71,765.25   26.7% 
1603425 503002  Rent - Equipment        7,000           0       7,000       1,363.53       2,348.76       3,287.71   53.0% 
1603425 503005  Rent - Storage        1,500           0       1,500       1,440.00            .00          60.00   96.0% 
1603425 520002  Professional Ser      350,000     -25,000     325,000      11,424.61            .00     313,575.39    3.5% 
1603425 520002 0121 Professional       80,000           0      80,000            .00            .00      80,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520032  Prof Serv-Land S        7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520039  Prof Serv-Grass       65,000      25,000      90,000      13,416.83      40,463.17      36,120.00   59.9% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q9At%2FZk6wpIiDjltbKIfncoioiTknW75f4hppG%2FTV5CHk%2BJa6VfUhRH7iK6RJxoY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O5nXXAKXsfoHbFr4HSaWrcqIHXVEdrQYusmP5lTgLwJyrY0QMYvaHEP9G8nh9RvS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5g6xFtvNxszZfJYCcxlbJBu75WS7gPkx4DzbGrF%2Fn5e4pObnhRuBrP6lBtjv4ZjI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qS%2Bq0XNk4%2BPleBqEa6KOdOKq6TsoYHRm%2BPrSrbfBwyql4gTPYf3F%2BTvr4J3o%2BFiw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Bll1YB35ipXVq8iHldLgfyicCz33dXi7m3zlxFo0RXlwWCukBdsUOfqQGs8ngTx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EcVBzalLCocZPsS%2F9q3CcAtst955KsmdTN5tCujs3J5Svf%2Bt6UtZ%2B7hGq55c9Rkg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZp2vpW%2FJu%2By9%2FsZ0t5MUUfZcO5A3%2FDab42Jpk6h0RaPK3cRWCu8W6YSz1wi8Squ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7vF0db69nIV2SXIbqbs%2BNVm92oRtibl79HlqT88%2FxfrTP6LRKGo0uQ%2B47XmPTcxq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oGS7P%2FX38MHjI%2FJ6tIsTo6bV92f4kaIvLi1SCriTRVTeksLmJDBbAlwSkzh%2F7Nzg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oLJC0d3pgpJhUwpHpxcMMZV2TJHoCzTP3Y6Qm55eFImdwr8Qw%2Bi6ejOxdGIRKkjQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VDQUVq%2BXDb9rwNqapGz%2FV%2FS1B4CcZiyV8EdMpXOi6wJsCYlZ%2FAQ7UDBcm5OJbQxN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TUaN%2FxElcoAXZyTGnQgt3KTbVSxJ7DTGfgR2qhuKVIS9Cr9jVmeU9L4dA6ACAkUH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F6A0G%2BCw8jKMw8MJiTEnmNopILo1IlEJaQ3ORZ%2F2TcfBB%2Bnuzb4aAGteMfi9i%2FCJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TlwgTB3tgk8POKe9Fecsvv49Iv50YCOhm52KrqAZhOLw6sxnFDUGPqH%2BGedtPx1t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NIZVYOK%2FRfbg5wfKziwCyRjdMSAqY%2BEaT2V%2BW%2FjY1IyGRzsugonO3uKRSSpIOl2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fEkAZFcprMImw5HmnNhfyMUFWCwwvcJbM4qpDHZb%2Fb3E3QCoanSXcNomlOJr5kKt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ktuq1O02ffMfUf%2F22DSZbW08nKdwjkzP3RZgebaXTXRZwJjNQakOCI2aRzoRjHCcui7fZbZGK%2BZmyNkspeDnzw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i5Wv7cUQHWxWvZDQ4W91Wpw2JDRy9C7L8ma83uTiVX4Q38Mc7SmoKa67OZdl0e%2FD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cvxBy7RF0DRLzR0Q5%2Fv4LJMxj29WV%2FrvzARl9EDMOk%2BwRKWlY9cVahgIvCf867%2Fm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ggGhCqW2RgCrlm3YvTxDZ280EH7WZCei2VnLaKPMj%2Fxdly5Hq2JLya1NiVyFBblK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ChfOaJsCklPXGWiBVRR6g%2BVN66%2BdxUbfrNVZ8ygs7Dvk8YCzVdrDzzfIZsYhnNrq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KifzPbW49ZQVFT3nRBdZZKOg9EjAav8EZprYgXWuVGZOei8sqntc9%2FAY%2FIVO%2Fa6w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1%2BrgrUhTaetcD3sIxwV78tCzlUL4b1P2898dooZQUFMXixOkF7F4uT9BCH8OTd6b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HCJccMgwT90xwU9yN%2BUaq6jCauVMioW38FFyye4AYHtmwKEtG6hKRvG%2BffDljlAj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=paRkdtoIVvKVxrIvXbE9TGzO2N%2FQofhtQgedPRcrO3ZGKkYdDkiZdA%2FYFu%2BZNazd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fonbAbm3vUdH0MhUuHpU%2FyevWBngRZXx7mbfGknSy7oXXsVxFj5hAuvT%2Ffv0NdZv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FwLez3YnpDgWO229%2FMN5QLRkkVmU6WH%2BNf7VDgapULglRcT2N5Dhh8hKkDJVe6Wy4i4xgFKWZPtiDUjeo4a%2BvQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WOh4KN93Dov%2FN1xNOElHs0g6%2B5N2g44p81FXcBpTITCJHNHkr%2FEBaH8weR%2BW0mQN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XnzSKtIodirmLKOKtmlhNzQxZZTACltljOAEd7NHa%2FNSUtJ%2BuMMKS7ZeDfwv%2BYDH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DwUMa2y2TUJh%2Bu0dpEDzkC82oOX0%2FVPF3KgWrSt0w4fkl%2Bm3g7twl%2F3KFA8Eod2q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bi03sCLZBUQrZxNy5V3bGLGeUBouGrHVR7cq1wWeZBxNHHGtVgPZZvNrlriNaASl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q3IoNYra9tiras0UUPGCfM2%2FbzbexX%2B1pEoyqs%2BF0EPmH6y45sNukljBhBDMXch%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MEVMUQfK5OqI0BH87NDJ5jI7UNm%2Bdy8c1JtRa%2Fc8x4LybRBdwC6TSJscatsRmkL%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jlHqB%2Bctn%2FbVP45J0XCyzgNdNVlfYcUSKz3%2FxINKLHXAuABS7Agn35%2BzoOvA9yeo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lvi7SoztzsqClfm7y2qgI1WKVq1FYBx5SAk0gdXOcyxI22LBsBxzoNOWX2PdPGpW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hA67cxWei8cyUxchsh8vkXxOYYKKFT0uduPg0F2IHUwF391uWsOHAk3yXplC7J71
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3QHV58uP3jhK5HTvIdhlZLCEsQdmo2ER9LCIDHGH2GPZ7GqKPZOAoKRxhCFkzdX8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jUU9l6SFQuPR75An8v1wPy5zgvSSAKTSTZUbeWHx%2Fycox0v1CZR4YMnrSa4Bk84iV7N8fOpEtCDwFHB%2BSY%2Fi4Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VPiOxcAstxLfV7ZtRH1DYvOd7Q58mokk1eXATz4TXlhu7HB1nrxvOuj8hLjKBnxd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tPBbERAIF1S0I8lzBp%2F81jqrm5%2FAOg6UNfloZIoD66CI%2BkEMIFZ8ZpsEdDfgX1QB
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1603425 520041  Prof Serv-Apprai        6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520044  Prof Serv - Cons       35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 
1603425 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,000           0       3,000         348.90       1,068.51       1,582.59   47.2% 
1603425 530005  R & M Machinery        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1603425 540006  Cell Phone        9,000           0       9,000       1,478.30            .00       7,521.70   16.4% 
1603425 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000           0       3,000         740.72            .00       2,259.28   24.7% 
1603425 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,000           0       1,000         136.48            .00         863.52   13.6% 
1603425 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000         550.00            .00       1,450.00   27.5% 
1603425 571001 0123 Construction      500,000           0     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 
1603425 572011  Vehicles       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 
1603425 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
1603425 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0% 
1603425 580010 0016 Taxes & Lic.       20,000           0      20,000       3,156.24            .00      16,843.76   15.8% 
1603425 580017  Advertising        5,000           0       5,000       1,990.00       3,010.00            .00  100.0% 
1603425 580018  Dues & Subscript        4,200           0       4,200         300.00         140.00       3,760.00   10.5% 
1603425 580021  Recording Fees       20,000           0      20,000       6,573.00       3,427.00      10,000.00   50.0% 
1603425 580022  Postage        8,000           0       8,000       1,672.79            .00       6,327.21   20.9% 
1603425 580024  Fees &  Charges       15,000           0      15,000       3,791.19            .00      11,208.81   25.3% 
1603425 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1603425 580035  Gasoline        6,000           0       6,000       1,530.18            .00       4,469.82   25.5% 
1603425 589001  Regional Plannin       27,318           0      27,318       6,829.50            .00      20,488.50   25.0% 

 
TOTAL 160-Community Development                0           0           0    -215,462.27      50,457.44     165,004.83  100.0%

 
 

1607805 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop      
_________________________________________

 
1607805 420003 0125 Federal Gran   -6,000,000           0  -6,000,000            .00            .00  -6,000,000.00     .0% 
1607805 420003 0126 Federal Gran   -3,500,000           0  -3,500,000            .00            .00  -3,500,000.00     .0% 
1607805 450002 7805 Auction Proc            0           0           0    -307,750.00            .00     307,750.00  100.0% 
1607805 450003  Builder Bundle            0           0           0     -24,300.00            .00      24,300.00  100.0% 
1607805 450003 7805 Builder Bund            0           0           0    -461,700.00            .00     461,700.00  100.0% 
1607805 450004 7805 Lot Next Doo            0           0           0     -26,425.00            .00      26,425.00  100.0% 
1607805 450006  Buy and Build            0           0           0        -600.00            .00         600.00  100.0% 
1607805 450006 7805 Buy and Buil            0           0           0     -16,300.00            .00      16,300.00  100.0% 
1607805 501000  Salaries       49,021           0      49,021      11,666.12            .00      37,354.88   23.8% 
1607805 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,000           0       1,000         168.39            .00         831.61   16.8% 
1607805 501004  Pension Costs        6,000           0       6,000       1,234.93            .00       4,765.07   20.6% 
1607805 501005  Insurance-Hospit        8,200           0       8,200       1,374.92            .00       6,825.08   16.8% 
1607805 503005 7805 Rent - Stora        1,440           0       1,440            .00       1,440.00            .00  100.0% 
1607805 520002 7805 Professional        2,000           0       2,000       1,950.00            .00          50.00   97.5% 
1607805 520032 7805 Prof Serv-La       15,000           0      15,000         925.00            .00      14,075.00    6.2% 
1607805 520039 1101 Prof Serv-Gr      100,000           0     100,000       7,440.00      -4,824.00      97,384.00    2.6% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AkXQOimzbfBobxxsw4EqlybU%2BA7dwmALpkqARjKJ%2FKWA4LI%2BqszBq56%2FXkbGQfeM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0R%2FkewWSt6eGIVWEqFqvOys8BqYfsNGQzs07vnNeWAYOWX5rO6kH%2FNiyRNO8%2FaWw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sD5jpuoQ%2BFslom2jSmDTH71UfvEqOvKyQs9QOR%2BK2%2Fxrpu1bdTW2RiGfkW6DAL0E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=69CXNDW4HljlqP9Qp7CJIkvIxHytJ%2BHNONxWa2hkJk0nZHQCYzq9YSa%2Fofv1cN14
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eGATrlLqiYPV9n1eWwbEyoHo1AGIXHItJFdAexNzLx%2Bzv4UPJe4xe3HRDtWSQ1k4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aygSl%2F8bXk%2BLERKn8%2Fluhjo9CMr%2BG99IF5Gej0URX6GrxwdSJxbZ7AVIp02VTmYI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JZ4xGdOqTe5gQz3PJcGxYjk5g6I8kkln9aGRsvOBDnKP1MlmfU%2FVKtSicgGledny
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iivwhEOn4yME2fE9xrUQ6ceja4x8GrVWvQhq2lS9eCbD4A6X9HhmSnH9Pp8qUKKU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VXxxO3d3ii11OLKzXwNP%2FhK5QzzKUXkY0EhlEzrkSxHuOZKDWlNnqMTiPuRYl8LhrbPxqum5e8w4iOGFGeUIHg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6DWpYfyO5j5bRXJsJedgsp89Ol4IOMkdvFszG1CdDI1%2BfdyUm1imLouIMGnt4%2B%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QbHWj0dlEKfVXZBEBMXBgvhwRkktAkSpwqwFb2SCaOr6SrMgbKkJs2e8W7g4h8xG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6VhLuOgghV9A2oy6Wyx40jCLYClPATJu86b%2F6u%2FvjcD%2BY2P3Y1r35Vme4PeeardM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XjSxzCrIDdU0WQrY51RO8TMm9D33AMJZtBEhVCEnDQlL6%2FxBlsqDMkB84WWGy5ofE%2BgPhnOQEwyvF22aM5tnng%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZIYKBv9YcPd%2BXZFeFIiL6bh%2FeL8NgOOPtgB%2BZIicduOmYrbpn8w84smaokrutiKi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9v5PklT2GB4jMuK6kv1bUyD3OB5pwNsaYLQfl6hcnFgM%2BtA%2Fj7P0mEUvakTKj%2Blx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9QhbuLi%2FSisPEFJBZwO7P%2BWtFWcg6TfBV04jNOOM2QeZn7J8PB8%2BYZJsIzoGVaEt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4MeeNEPrkcenBBabfn6NqwZJY9zEUh62ADLOZQLFhds0BgcIIswcoewK7%2FwYh0hb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RuvjnzmHQhRFuhcv6cbtRG3ngaiu7HUDr7GmFJzFrkDqAxHschQ7SGBx%2FoRhRZp6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YCwb9qGRNAKJuuPBp%2BKLSgC4Ld30cJZ7xxn5fvK2BeI7eMK%2FJHDmcJ8FQ2n94oHY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cEREfsEC8tHFEFbn79MyqNjh2cOFVwCDl49fomzkn49wgVjgrFRpwIUmox0KhAr5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7CQLWHeJwzRQ1XvDHQkp0YazruBt0u1O%2FudQcXwD6b0118hmxKvTST%2BxbQsEoWnF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=99oPlCPj%2FqZVXeLyGv06qG8zWji0b%2FlaG7bLv2HegD4j1vNkiiuATdwKzDBsJYVuUxNk9gqYzugHN02yh7trzQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ozUIIEHdUBqSbn%2B7g5Qezrs%2B0%2Bu7XuucXrNlbwxjcOs4k1ScwypB2GM%2Bq3kpK0jJ%2B6PZ1wxGcJbC%2BixaB5LZHA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=plXYYXsIAeT9o%2Bz8mg%2Biuk3nu95b1CFglOCOwM3OujAZgToR44rSK9jkwFlhs4NE%2BsWZXbIvVHNb61NqHemhHA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IHyl6RpdVOYRQ0VH2Nw7tHa4%2BxDfBQ5DoFq8OrBdqVuRqrYhNqb7XpzUUmjW9SHO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Byf5hpkEfKiuanBEhWg%2FNLxxTHgNBQuBdXNBalL9uspA8x0k48kDAuj971FWTUheYVxnAwiconfCtKxelmeSEA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K1RnDS23rwEqjymOfVrwhll3smXND%2FxSZm0ib3ZM6VYOGLfL6zypr38IUIWEJdNekkPt3RoNBAK7wb%2Bhc9TYLg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fpa6dNlV8RGjYwXtoPMBskuyVqiH%2FtJpnZ0r2BgkKQTo8%2BHpwBr6gjXg1f7yTe3M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PD9lAj6yKDg%2FwG08e%2FjjWirOiE3LAUExbRmhFzm9KERIDOGs1jVI9aXsNgWrfhjUUJv0ytiAFWVfhU6QHnoPpQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9N0WqWX2sKkK5n0fp%2BN9Nrsz5g2y5mVbChUdiHKVp2nbd3lqobSA0ZbIpMcbmsOH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ESMESYbiWhikatOWWPU6hUzd5uF9v5EXQZVp4PFh%2BGJH1Bv2QnJgEvpW4fLu7pnb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U1KDUK%2Bgs0p24HYDo0HD%2FDtx2oGe6p0rnXtK58XBldt8%2F510mXvqQxn5HgeFq1oO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zWbRYq65REU3Kj0TvRIOXp1nLHUAYCe7oqOAV%2BLhzw9bTRqW7JYg3cPAdXZg6z1P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UrJj6oOiQdHIfU0yYFtgG7rymQ%2FdxPtG1Sk4WeWLATV%2FCFdashgITrY3Zk6sscQ09Z9oDUQRxBYJNBR1eZ%2FK4g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=03BB10HrhSwDamAj4ObR6hXzS0ojDJHte1hmW0uhg1Ugi76AyvDiiJP9aQW9fuNndF8ZffgQ6xjh4nwRLK5sqg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WiLToA21Z1gG1MLNaa9HTRaXm9iVShMCy6kRjyN24mskjGjfEQVsNjn48LpAAdGTZiLZScEUGqs8Bpk3DkFweA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dKbLEd%2Bn10a0LNTpCi%2FjBKTKmuHmqIT%2B4QMk0E%2BqH9LvjKBLIZECde%2Btwlz2tCjFD0DcsoaCi1wnwaIbd0RxCQ%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1607805 520039 7805 Prof Serv-Gr      100,000           0     100,000         240.00            .00      99,760.00     .2% 
1607805 520041 7805 Prof Serv-Ap       30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0% 
1607805 520044 1020 Prof Serv -      200,000           0     200,000            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0125 Construction    6,000,000           0   6,000,000            .00            .00   6,000,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0126 Construction    3,500,000           0   3,500,000     169,979.60            .00   3,330,020.40    4.9% 
1607805 580017 7805 Advertising       50,000           0      50,000      29,951.35       5,048.65      15,000.00   70.0% 
1607805 580021 1101 Recording Fe       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
1607805 580021 7805 Recording Fe       10,000           0      10,000         962.50       1,338.00       7,699.50   23.0% 

 
TOTAL 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop      582,661           0     582,661    -611,182.19       3,002.65   1,190,840.54 -104.4%

 
TOTAL Community Development              582,661           0     582,661    -826,644.46      53,460.09   1,355,845.37 -132.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -11,687,388           0 -11,687,388  -1,300,955.29            .00 -10,386,432.71
TOTAL EXPENSES   12,270,049           0  12,270,049     474,310.83      53,460.09  11,742,278.08

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gyS6Mdzr4ElaOiMZFmCAaZrMPoWPQn4zEmw%2FFvFe2siKn1xAXJhedLjpo4ewf%2FnqCFiNe%2BGH%2FJ53jHsaxiDUwA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=StbS4fSolQAl5Kv3BIgp0x5781%2FpxjRw3lbj3mswhXISOFiIJIe6wLpuSX2%2BbTs0qfsGq5iKTN3sZi68esMomw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7dZmISIdZ7rORo%2B0BpEgM56fGcGlWsZuBKsMOjJhyBsrpetvFKMEGWrylB9%2FjCBqVfL9jY8xR8%2B3yKmwjbAYag%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TGA%2F%2BjfcQCX5fgxGRX25fFY3IqrHzYNGvvvtFYJmI9s%2Bkls2jfhBJ21mSiqDWvm5CM%2B2G46%2BXDZdvZVIYwccNQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H4uLL5FAmGQAN2vNundQubZWPrwgx0dCvwYVCk4GxDQzOCEWr8WIXgYWSL6wRcfrsxZi7sXvTX08MyzYvCPBHw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=96faIuVj%2B7cu3ptx18gmNH2fH%2Bv2wkSP6AUdMg0KdzFZzH3D4QYgP0ttuqoHoFyIF6ALxkRmcFHVTiamIGsVog%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LETHaTtbYVhB0uq0Dld5D1WyXwFgKetmi2doIozSVTPurUMcyBWXEYVhtdlKoSHt7QRMoDANY5Ujp2me%2FBLmbQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v68U%2BZGJjXJyw38oYGg9UyZUA%2F%2Bq2ntvznrqVPIA%2Fesdj15M9Vrenv%2FmLmBoLr%2FFHNfF1sshU3MbiAVytjIMSA%3D%3D
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229      Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2298001 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603     
_________________________________________

 
2298001 420028  FEMA   -3,930,500           0  -3,930,500     -19,460.26            .00  -3,911,039.74     .5% 
2298001 420028 0840 FEMA            0  -1,065,536  -1,065,536     -54,067.20            .00  -1,011,468.80    5.1% 
2298001 420028 1028 FEMA            0           0           0     -44,159.00            .00      44,159.00  100.0% 
2298001 420029  FEMA Admin.            0           0           0           -.01            .00            .01  100.0% 
2298001 440000 0841 State Grants            0  -1,500,000  -1,500,000            .00            .00  -1,500,000.00     .0% 
2298001 520002 0840 Professional            0   1,036,517   1,036,517      20,668.00            .00   1,015,849.47    2.0% 
2298001 520002 1028 Professional            0           0           0         175.00            .00        -175.00  100.0% 
2298001 520011 0840 Prof Serv-De            0       1,955       1,955       3,795.00            .00      -1,840.00  194.1% 
2298001 520011 0841 Prof Serv-De            0   1,497,900   1,497,900            .00            .00   1,497,900.00     .0% 
2298001 520036 0927 Prof Serv-Cl            0           0           0      90,460.00            .00     -90,460.00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 0840 Construction            0      27,064      27,064      27,063.53            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 1058 Construction            0           0           0         105.00            .00        -105.00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 3642 Construction    1,400,000           0   1,400,000            .00            .00   1,400,000.00     .0% 
2298001 571001 8029 Construction    1,000,000           0   1,000,000            .00            .00   1,000,000.00     .0% 
2298001 571001 8831 Construction            0           0           0       1,732.30            .00      -1,732.30  100.0% 
2298001 571001 9329 Construction            0           0           0          68.33            .00         -68.33  100.0% 
2298001 571001 9332 Construction      818,000           0     818,000          68.34            .00     817,931.66     .0% 
2298001 571001 9925 Construction      700,000           0     700,000      85,006.70            .00     614,993.30   12.1% 
2298001 580057 0841 Miscellaneou            0       2,100       2,100       2,100.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 599262  Transfer to Publ       12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0% 
2298001 599464  Transfer to Hurr      500,000           0     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603      500,000           0     500,000     113,555.73            .00     386,444.27   22.7%

 
TOTAL Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603        500,000           0     500,000     113,555.73            .00     386,444.27   22.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,930,500  -2,565,536  -6,496,036    -117,686.47            .00  -6,378,349.53
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,430,500   2,565,536   6,996,036     231,242.20            .00   6,764,793.80

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SwdI2W0N4s9gbqsF%2Boxu14n0N46tN5PVdY4Jr0iDqn0qCm4raL4v5mymhEhLtgv3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hfEoDuHvtzRnmjWcxNiuz7TsTgtdceyl7nIveOosvlleb94Nk%2FmjtHeu6iADlYgtFyMEWj1UAqssKP6qxZF8yw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GWGj0X58oziWqF%2BcK3LPZnMtFUt2RlpDBkeBY8YFcZuTaMDbEFP0lVINRaRh0V%2FSS37GwwnQ6hQap56b%2BCcLGQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1MsYLnJBVRA40v5T2cghUBNO%2F6D%2FrPCyl%2BcQEUAUopB2vKLAxgNgvszlDpAkpCvn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gXwE3YrIKba4FxdM3cfUNBsaHWoZmUZ4rTSf9abeBM%2BQN1k5mtNGSsDwV3pQvS8ky4PLaAQUPzwLLi97iAJSuA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SHqrrbk%2FgsAh2GhAb4%2FSHct49sWs8YpgF%2FtFcBdpAptq7MKM2Nil0mVaeSVjONkwJew9RZNNLhtf0YO7kqydGA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5uUqZzPS4JVfRqfp%2Fr8PTvMhMLmhRtmMzP5Kqy3x1MPNw2KNZOdbyrFpe84EU%2BhVm%2BBuxbyiSTPTrWdl8MyDwA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TbcWLER8PyMSXTSDcrn%2Bh0jvzAWi2r%2BE8JpBUXmw4eCvLCdKk1i%2FJgasz7uD2OPx3AbjICOe5cMMiBiSslaPKw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sq9%2FVVEfga74crcKjMNUKv7J7Ee86gwxOUrdSN9ya3TAcMA1lthIq9DZSD2PUspbBsGY4zLMpeYmFrdtJR24EA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FqoC5jNJ4RdrdSKW63QCb4ju3XwUp7kWSgGnPsKRu95DL3xm0CqL%2Fvw6OFOzPCr%2B9fww3stOHzR1RvOY0k7TgQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EtAcF2Vwf%2FUazCpmO3fs5lyoI3ukUEepFob0AHBPPWJiCtWUeOzIvnv6CwXWWjlgiMkhzGz32RLlCYf3yLkYyA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NmMkbswaQSsKiOHl5%2Bmdqcuulu3OQj%2BSKw6HTPk7mdShiS8Ik7a7TMytvYfEBPM74HkpdpvbgDF8wPjQ8Pvi0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hqdPjrFgGgZMd3qGNzbGMgkGnG6oQKpxHZiHceC8CIGlPe%2FsXLFk8vCGdHmTVzpX3%2BqngglLyZ5l0LT%2FKMvPfw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dC6slbtMQNN3LQ8wKj%2BAdCB1L%2BQKcoN5FpbT0v1%2FG3k9gRclKheuYMJHwQt01GA%2Fl8vBHAhGrdrEkjIvO%2FaCFg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fgefVa5Y1afnci4lOtoodeTNDmH9P%2BWNLcOeoO44h1%2B3w7fK0kR6gO8Agf6GNCjAgD2GuWBCcDY9nvvcp9gT%2Bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sIZgcDJTI31616ZfqjU6moeNy1tR6%2B4wm6MknOCjJzoN1PjoCvxHRnD86vCwCRF55oyraABYt9qzxGQu52UY%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0NPM4nEOwJT79oASkQ1XORFxWK638d2ZmjGI4Y7%2FigHdd%2FH%2FQVlXKW33ANozgCRzeCABm87B3kM0egT41c4%2BUw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xzfdAuOMEbm%2F7FTr3F6MMRthmGX%2Bn71NQ5locQCY1MIfAyRXL%2BBdj0p2dtUYFdYBtKblXn6aX9OnlxTskUTrOg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=085V1yZCN0zL3RcI1pSYAU9qsTQ9uJSlCbiysAOVGFjDTJP0d8wY2b%2F4BRv%2FVpYJjSgwMHYZ%2FIKZMJUUfLkK4A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V6ee%2BwkNWKBzw%2FViVvqKlK4EbMsrSqA4wHAeIiRsjopB0sXo9CES5rg%2BnhHOr539
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=afaMuh2HgNLIlh0ue31ncNKWh30p2AL1UemTYd0LSWaDhTOhZHmKeBshY4rWEr72


 
 
 

04/28/2022 16:09    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     20
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 03
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
234      Tree Fund                          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2342010 Tree Fund                          
_________________________________________

 
2342010 460001  Fines & Court Co            0           0           0        -650.00            .00         650.00  100.0% 
2342010 541008  Supplies-Operati       14,064           0      14,064            .00            .00      14,064.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Tree Fund                           14,064           0      14,064        -650.00            .00      14,714.00   -4.6%

 
TOTAL Tree Fund                           14,064           0      14,064        -650.00            .00      14,714.00   -4.6%

 
TOTAL REVENUES            0           0           0        -650.00            .00         650.00
TOTAL EXPENSES       14,064           0      14,064            .00            .00      14,064.00

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SveogBqi9f3E21f6WC9aWUSEfQpu2vFgn5dwbPfHn55LQe8I8BjEm8KUA0SqfPGj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LhzOvU5SyCg19H4dLlnZCyPw9QeJcUFAhy%2BuGF8RtcqB6%2FgmQTk%2FG3kLY%2FaR%2Fngz
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253      Criminal Ct. 34Th                  APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2532150 253-Criminal Court                 
_________________________________________

 
2532150 460001  Fines & Court Co     -145,000           0    -145,000     -29,359.95            .00    -115,640.05   20.2% 
2532150 460002  Bond Forfeitures     -125,000           0    -125,000      -2,034.50            .00    -122,965.50    1.6% 
2532150 501000  Salaries       53,800           0      53,800            .00            .00      53,800.00     .0% 
2532150 502000  Auto Insurance       16,500           0      16,500       4,830.51            .00      11,669.49   29.3% 
2532150 520001  Prof Serv-Tech-S        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2532150 520002  Professional Ser       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 
2532150 520020  Prof Service-Acc       25,000           0      25,000       6,800.00            .00      18,200.00   27.2% 
2532150 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2532150 541006  Legal Books/Soft            0       5,580       5,580       5,579.85            .00            .00  100.0% 
2532150 541007  Stationary & Off        8,500      -5,580       2,920            .00            .00       2,920.15     .0% 
2532150 541008  Supplies-Operati       18,000           0      18,000            .00            .00      18,000.00     .0% 
2532150 542000  Computer Equipme       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 
2532150 542003  Furniture & Fixt       11,000           0      11,000            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0% 
2532150 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 571011  Vehicles        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2532150 580022  Postage       42,000           0      42,000            .00            .00      42,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 253-Criminal Court                  -2,700           0      -2,700     -14,184.09            .00      11,484.09  525.3%

 
TOTAL Criminal Ct. 34Th                   -2,700           0      -2,700     -14,184.09            .00      11,484.09  525.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -270,000           0    -270,000     -31,394.45            .00    -238,605.55
TOTAL EXPENSES      267,300           0     267,300      17,210.36            .00     250,089.64

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=npXXeIEth9pJ%2FuGGOTjuYTdGOYsJ8qXcmqWrcY%2FGuzRy2qTMGWOlquRVcjBgxpJn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tygsObN6L7ty12KaRzDcmpKBnBGEGnuWpSiCSV7ljIJ1YyOr5lzq3iSyYLVChxu2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oS%2F1FxT6A19rg461DZvSUUpDkgZv1Ht%2F73Tk69S1z04kpbp5q4XRxNmPfEMeEcQy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bNZodk4Q2S%2FFq7e8NWbn6QRatt8BrrC5mLtIfCaAVUD8UFZ8tqap1ID%2F53O%2F8cXr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5wI9vjyoJlq8oFR09rLWNTo00%2FCk9mT4Pfeevwh4xH2N3qj1EkwLY2baffxiSypB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=guhfsTRfbjGZxPWCR%2BuWrYQDiARWJaoGDkXmQ4mGTEssI4HzntEYOLgbOHxK3%2BQ2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=etbZ4ieE6dJ2BWQOoo1l6X7Ji6CIzw60pZLoVtYFVrVyagTCaEmHSVY8YuJ02Ml4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2Fwd4ihQFx6dKENeUNqE69MfPK6XPgYmLFI2mGTAZy6y1BvZ7AWFZGHMJmN7rL1v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZtcUEUjhTl5%2BY2es1sZ%2B%2Fdd4at%2F0NkJbkBP5rqLviqGhoHU7dhnkXUzzDI%2F2O8l3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BUl500Pm%2BYS6YvbDGj4GtXAHuda0PKSd7NLt4wt5cJnbfW6cZ8yIwHavDzBX6SGI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3yrmx6f0bNzNvL1%2BvgVHm8mpZAQakWaLccJuE8Vjuy85KeGwwkc5AGqFf0wM6ndP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F3lk5cWyz2cuewoAGQ4zFKUVnhzvtkhu23Ko1AhwyLJMuqh9jAl%2BoUuHkIVhYV07
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ufk9%2FkNYyYEjDg1pm%2FHagKRmZ34DfICZHcdIjDtluKKWwvG95kjvALha%2F4WuD81M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BkxLw6RWhsQHikEcVrBdFqFC4W7%2BlXhr%2F7rhRW5hCQGYEL%2BfI7R4yEEdZH9sZyK%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fbW14o5mJ1WPXAbHMqozxnZ1U4PWN6gFImsCheBUp0hJsMvZdvljKK3kHA4A27rs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pGjlcYgJ8CfnMRP1zpNVklJ%2BUBr8vSFQN85pmQ6mCU5Fu0co63gDyOU3wUXLAe9Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7jCb11Fv8AUuLNLscXJGdir4BU0LxsjohxEbHsWsCejrz%2B1MxfoEdhY%2BFoO3fkLi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i77%2FegGizP%2Fjg0F9v47%2Bkf%2BQKD6dr%2B7xArwPceqSDDqRUz%2B4oSQJdJuqjQfbETYA
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2543310 254-Fire District #1 & 2           
_________________________________________

 
2543310 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes  -11,251,346           0 -11,251,346  -2,812,800.00            .00  -8,438,546.00   25.0% 
2543310 401001  Prior Year Adval     -385,000           0    -385,000    -159,094.03            .00    -225,905.97   41.3% 
2543310 410004  Fire Permits      -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0% 
2543310 420028  FEMA     -262,500           0    -262,500            .00            .00    -262,500.00     .0% 
2543310 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -17,091           0     -17,091      -6,118.00            .00     -10,973.00   35.8% 
2543310 440003  State Funds-2% F     -187,000           0    -187,000            .00            .00    -187,000.00     .0% 
2543310 450049  Fire Insp. Repor       -7,000           0      -7,000      -1,950.00            .00      -5,050.00   27.9% 
2543310 450050  Fire Service   -2,225,000           0  -2,225,000     -29,258.40            .00  -2,195,741.60    1.3% 
2543310 470003  Interest - Other      -22,000           0     -22,000      -3,000.77            .00     -18,999.23   13.6% 
2543310 480082  Misc. Revenue      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
2543310 482004  Reimb-Workmen's     -160,000           0    -160,000            .00            .00    -160,000.00     .0% 
2543310 499101  Transfer From Sa            0      -1,895      -1,895        -817.63            .00      -1,077.37   43.1% 
2543310 501000  Salaries    5,650,000      -9,865   5,640,135   1,243,891.58            .00   4,396,243.42   22.1% 
2543310 501001  Salaries - OT      350,000           0     350,000      69,740.24            .00     280,259.76   19.9% 
2543310 501002  Taxes - Payroll      120,000           0     120,000      21,192.39            .00      98,807.61   17.7% 
2543310 501004  Pension Costs    2,000,000           0   2,000,000     415,618.91            .00   1,584,381.09   20.8% 
2543310 501005  Insurance-Hospit    1,000,000           0   1,000,000     265,266.94            .00     734,733.06   26.5% 
2543310 501007  Insurance Retire      625,000           0     625,000     151,728.90            .00     473,271.10   24.3% 
2543310 501008  Unscheduled Over      500,000           0     500,000     133,523.10            .00     366,476.90   26.7% 
2543310 502000  Auto Insurance       31,393           0      31,393       7,848.25            .00      23,544.75   25.0% 
2543310 502005  Insurance-Proper       54,213           0      54,213      12,561.72            .00      41,651.28   23.2% 
2543310 502008  Insurance-Flood       31,471           0      31,471       7,123.44            .00      24,347.56   22.6% 
2543310 502012  Insurance-Work.C    2,359,991           0   2,359,991     589,997.75            .00   1,769,993.25   25.0% 
2543310 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000           0       3,000         496.81            .00       2,503.19   16.6% 
2543310 520002  Professional Ser       27,500      -8,000      19,500         387.00            .00      19,113.00    2.0% 
2543310 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       12,000      11,760      23,760       9,629.00      14,131.00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec        6,200           0       6,200         975.00            .00       5,225.00   15.7% 
2543310 520046  Prof Serv-Employ            0          54          54          54.25            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 520047  Prof Serv-Genera       10,000       8,000      18,000            .00      18,000.00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 520054  Professional Ser      110,000           0     110,000         438.00          15.00     109,547.00     .4% 
2543310 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0% 
2543310 530004  R & M Vehicles      271,955           0     271,955      35,230.63      13,873.44     222,850.93   18.1% 
2543310 530005  R & M Machinery       20,000           0      20,000         451.71         100.00      19,448.29    2.8% 
2543310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       35,000           0      35,000      10,587.61       2,695.94      21,716.45   38.0% 
2543310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       17,038           0      17,038       4,259.49      12,778.49            .02  100.0% 
2543310 540000  Utilities - Wate       12,000           0      12,000       1,712.12            .00      10,287.88   14.3% 
2543310 540001  Utilities - Natu        5,500           0       5,500       1,915.86            .00       3,584.14   34.8% 
2543310 540002  Utilities - Elec       80,000           0      80,000      13,176.40            .00      66,823.60   16.5% 
2543310 540005  Telephone Svcs       24,000           0      24,000       4,129.66            .00      19,870.34   17.2% 
2543310 540006  Cell Phone        8,000           0       8,000       1,064.79            .00       6,935.21   13.3% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ZdaNb%2BiLeg40IGcfWF52NqpI1yuMMU3VolnundHWfDLAMLhW3LftHuYrnYxNwEu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v1v68O%2BMoDSeJqFXVJnS6E6EE1ADi3JpJTjd93%2Bg58QvxEgOHggWk81gLpPPEw0r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2g0KbXoRvZGVRJEnGPPM0LTEGLLYkBrYSNMDDRRh5vwF7Cg9STA9Pmnn%2Bcrb1wWa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ua4eYf9nilrkAJQ8mJG0PSYcMcpOis5SHPeinq1iyAvwl4tj5yFs5LeWiyXMorrl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q3VFemMNw56HHs4ESwqb%2Fvzr2hnQt2ywNs%2FXQPwV%2B9TKAQ0nhvo9XWLB%2FvgqvE4n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P427R5dODUdymvXSiaeHaPN5Q%2BkSOiZin7jXFlq3z%2FZvpFGCgq2XnCd8ihSCn7K%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YoD9EzlP9QkFFX9oZnWXCcfDQvGvf609BNt8zFF7uOZCR9u9NYY8Tx9Dz0iowLHA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SDk%2FgJUDJc%2F6gqldfvdZxovWp5lKNawYBLgYt4vkEOZ0WrRD2UrDyoHfOohFWBu5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=llfc70v8Np2KlAw2esZoHookU67NTwl4YTRY7%2FjKWoBZsPwwkG%2FooZ1Ut08hqLu1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ZAgWuDe7qMLnZ3Ut0iaLm9fle2LAglwsarYVmmP14sJpDhNYJGpZJvbp3SzD9wR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jGisOpId0AWlx0%2BN%2Fn%2B7%2FtduBOZPaSteqBLSkmlT1f4nSjpTvtTpwYHRDrY68Kle
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ta9gTSrNa3V3wx2ty6Mz78TbLnOOJeUO7XBARyRCxRWXQQ6WayQQtJsQh1d8GO6R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lj%2FGIubjYWZBmTa9p%2FZR7xVCA41Daqw3O2oSseKkvvMRDW4%2FMJPta12NNgcKp448
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2Fmrw8i6odv%2FA4nDhoyVECKc4usFMO1Mk%2BVCcCFkYkU7YkOkBrIZOL2KcpirobnN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zmbys57GncBTVhfpOxJLeYELw5SNwp9XQN6xJ6rMxh4YkIYg1PMNJlONbn9EOl%2FN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VDjqZm5EdWPfqB%2BgCumFejkVjFVCivFfGS0kypt4cjNt8bjOHQemzH6%2F%2BuE8LiAt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KPDlepKZ56P%2F%2BZ2g6xg4BwdhJ7q8NPfziR1Dzi%2BUCCu5oTD8HJrXz5pd9HSF2asr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9vrWQ5HUkx4JuME2CCrW9sUWtWWoj8N3jsHEtHgIykl7Sa0d2T%2BNlptcInr6gYpl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eq7H8xRe9HBphwJyJ2VqXgGIHIEYWAa4k8%2FHUradBmDthNKGPd5FnBRf9RAh9Wmw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cbnXz2hVkPZqu3JQPKUQi%2FRsfLTZmckoPsnk2Dv%2FOc8BAeS0hMk3uUBW9TqdIisG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s2VdwaQEfJE4hHf4%2FLoI4FcJCL98iB%2Bm%2FvQRKpS1a9l6wUEP4eEunCgwxjVDE94f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hMwlxjtpZRJm%2BjMwGhnkeFxWQeQB52m7A7bPET%2BedbslcLMHH0qpSc8o2fMduZNJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yjyUH%2BepRKimtNpmiitDIfQhnv5D4OS0rP6BFk%2F3FVjzsadWk86CXfaNVp81C4w7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g4VR8nJ7kAHWcscmt5cMZjJkJ%2FsiHMJUq1fGYG%2BFYP5DzdgEiZwkGVkPJkdd%2FslF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mILdhgYXMeqVX%2BA3JOs05Ny1wLALOavpbHdQJ4czwGRvK17lNuwduyeQLtbS2JeY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VR9Jw3NYLxKyQktNKVR2tQv6LtYtF7EQ0CEDcsTjbD7HJD1nVzPYIwmPJ3Q8R%2B%2Fx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mxgIiEVN7zl9ER6gV7rsc%2Bi852u6xBRSH6mX2hEILc2fOIGQKs%2F6O3iFSFM%2FJTgx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HoM3FP25ruRxFuVJxlokmbk79twmLvsPfUMQDoITcRZXj1ctpLZvVL26AfmUDumY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R1CfmC7l35BCVV%2FKkmBENeCUxqOyLpfO99eietREsL13%2FZptIsU5kbPQXHnN%2F0r6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f0n8sx67Dzw8fF7JznIPrckhLAwUULPR%2FuuDru4TVhtHnIANUbcFZ3YW%2Fn%2BbsM2Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xaPDql%2FNiEQthRFmt%2FOzoXsc%2BAiIq4MpToxnmG8DmtXtx1B7wIVVt8arZMxSP3FP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2nt8kdgTWiW%2FuzyhjILCdX6S9UWCbmhk9iRajFYdPv7Zghktyn2or5kCx8byyoUw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b4jgtcDRpqTCeLCgY6aBiJfNu%2FcK7c1%2Feoagh7ZHGXkmou5PpzAzxCroWz1%2BQR50
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QuNH7R381XQL29E0q9vmz9ypzWt1c9l5ua8TX4eU37Er%2FxyTDlqTlcPl4TrFFeUJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uv6eaQhS3D3oQUfAKEvQpDHKHbE686pmhycCq0UHsJhpreOAmgSg99gk8kOwfkAD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y1%2B62LPPPBIuGArB%2F3kg1AMXyJ003XjyVeUbd1GFNxYZTTXc0QWj0IV9T8%2BKIVPf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=al5Cx6xDTiHWQeJjZEIqV7lAl1WXO%2FZw%2FNZex5n5gTwImS5wbSSwtnq1qGtJP7mZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nRV5zbFSdUnHkedA2LK3i1hd42xrmNHxOdqPGJhuI%2B1aTztMyryfNNfxauSNKEk2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8EUQ261kEtQCaSA4vPWW7Cszi1MFhXs8wDgJd%2BbenXTzJ6kdPvxD73ODInCKaVV0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vFF9a5DtkqCdgt7krSJky5ytl7DWy4nPCCZVu9uIGrKhQ0rb3VQCp3OMKGAVs9TP
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2543310 541002  Supplies-Janitor        5,400           0       5,400       2,280.48            .00       3,119.52   42.2% 
2543310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr            0         250         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 541007  Stationary & Off        6,500        -770       5,730         771.22         168.00       4,790.78   16.4% 
2543310 541008  Supplies-Operati       20,000         939      20,939       7,580.15       9,860.75       3,498.35   83.3% 
2543310 541008 5555 Supplies-Ope            0         257         257         256.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 541009  Supplies-Medical        3,000           0       3,000       1,075.11       1,363.58         561.31   81.3% 
2543310 541014  Small Tools & Eq       45,000        -500      44,500         384.79       1,495.83      42,619.38    4.2% 
2543310 541017  Uniforms       80,000           0      80,000      19,011.74       1,030.87      59,957.39   25.1% 
2543310 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500        -500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2543310 550000  Travel, Training       75,000           0      75,000      14,440.00         500.00      60,060.00   19.9% 
2543310 572011  Vehicles       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 
2543310 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi      347,000           0     347,000            .00            .00     347,000.00     .0% 
2543310 580008  Interest Expense       20,000           0      20,000       6,370.00            .00      13,630.00   31.9% 
2543310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0% 
2543310 580018  Dues & Subscript        2,100           0       2,100         725.00            .00       1,375.00   34.5% 
2543310 580022  Postage          250           0         250          11.51            .00         238.49    4.6% 
2543310 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2543310 580034  Diesel       37,000           0      37,000      11,849.00            .00      25,151.00   32.0% 
2543310 580035  Gasoline       19,000           0      19,000       5,862.34            .00      13,137.66   30.9% 
2543310 580057  Miscellaneous Ex            0         270         270         270.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 599100  Transfer to Gene       70,473           0      70,473            .00            .00      70,473.00     .0% 
2543310 599266  Transfer out to        8,803           0       8,803            .00            .00       8,803.00     .0% 
2543310 599354  Transfer to 2014      278,050           0     278,050      70,677.08            .00     207,372.92   25.4% 
2543310 599454  Transfer to Fire      250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 254-Fire District #1 & 2           150,000           0     150,000     131,777.64      76,012.90     -57,790.54  138.5%

 
TOTAL Fire                               150,000           0     150,000     131,777.64      76,012.90     -57,790.54  138.5%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,541,937      -1,895 -14,543,832  -3,013,038.83            .00 -11,530,793.17
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,691,937       1,895  14,693,832   3,144,816.47      76,012.90  11,473,002.63

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xm5oqV%2FgEPnPpGlsi0fQhs0PqTKf4%2FEYZmscBO1Kf46ntXplLpN61oNDMtlPDG91
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wcfyflHuA%2BeLeTPnJ7Jq%2BMCUZ%2Fl90m9EUd0ldKwVc%2B21BuNetx15NcttI3%2FQcWX6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PFpNqcBoOPotdFAPlmXieKJLz%2BnzN%2BouAM76ChZyywxsCD7UWdvY5%2B6Gxl3oCocM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7kR8tQbsbU0yfSiHm2x2R1mZSttF4bZE3emMrar1aEdehxWfjymyFqTQcDMDNdEI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s3v8b3%2BCNCgTj5QGE27J0am8HlxI0xvwkCMV2QE825Bb9ndZiX93Jb6z79WMi98h8XgwaeH0SmPXJIp0WP4FGQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TctJeXN2ia2faqFzrNU3EbCC2Wgyxh3Dij9ZxQJiSqCruF6lToa8CPlEjyIch6DW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uWRL4Fjsw%2BY1uvGDKD82zi%2BgVKRpb%2BWnYcOm3So3cRppqWF3HmZNiBFmZS%2F9fe33
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M7RCuMFof7yjyBV6rClh9GR2YttntGIpgD7yX0OlymWtpwtA8YJXWMhbPYVpE0Zn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WSToS%2FTACW7aVxP%2FxLloVgHmNLiJiyqW1GXPrzWb2aAKOLOHNFFnkOyYAg%2BXdKtI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M6eDtb3VrLBCvBxoswXLulM7gkLxH%2Fc8e7Gh%2B2nhO%2B6SiE%2FBIHlKJxPEAj1pRXgp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CV1viAiL6nnGXaj3TVyB%2B3sCPnFWKkUwQbY1SMCrRmqKsq4AZmfO0G2jtto%2FzOsy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Br6fk9Rebjxt87wXAkVzZJX7v%2FyOHrPgn4PpVclU2lmIQpFZJuHiQyOBUh00pGA7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mt870MT9HLTyk0EcCmPnI49cbrI2WCkEEr0ETtzI5WVPDUIiO7Pkum9YF%2FpPtxr3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2Bp4YBvBuROpiZIPsUu%2BfpIQbgh4H4wOyJ8PCpgyxmWMyAAMWcMdVphWRNfbt7Te
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iaRwTurzqXCskcq2B%2FbtzK%2BGMjgeRaiKw4VT53zFhogMnZnjsJD5%2B%2BUrOmeuQ9nq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BW%2BwZFf6eLG%2FoYi17uGzDf7wITtsPITaOzyytu9nQtwtR2Bld7M2ueXLPSB%2FRObL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a1OOllbQzHF%2B34W776kUgch7eIrnCcND3CczbEofgHe5SHQFbMkcnSk2rWIHLpK%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eDaOR3AS%2B%2FJ5%2Ftsu6W39izpAU1lMv02eDK5%2FiuQTFVzVNCBAtTUE3iQCzF%2B9FdiI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yG07RINc7Q3u0%2FUhSEhRO8VKjGc78MqzlbFxBKuurxI90Nuu7X06sXWH%2FErmsyuz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1IYK07xBN0MxXVZbDsl8wx6jcV7e6s%2BqY5oyAqtFAQjqhZDJxiWMuFIQ%2B8%2B2gd4Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8kVpl1BchwCraqboof7VCfHb3fLQWhEvsHaWHy94tUIncmf7HpK0vmHn6OrzsQD5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FsQMxb5a2hVZrck%2FsWB3RDGsdI3sDCGPkmpYMSTjhpmdi1dOZjI1KWQha05MaDvl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2BgBUUuZ5MbkJe8c3%2BsYAYBU19GtjACWF2qh%2BRiQAijpi82Dazhoe0NExLaSIftL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2FVJmFTGgxpdPRW%2Bgo13EHaqGIEijKLxAHCu7UMhA%2Fl29THiOvWr3Y24yR63ezWE
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259      Council On Aging                   APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2595230 259-Council on Aging               
_________________________________________

 
2595230 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -377,655           0    -377,655     -94,500.00            .00    -283,155.00   25.0% 
2595230 401001  Prior Year Adval      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
2595230 499101  Transfer From Sa      -39,953           0     -39,953     -17,238.42            .00     -22,714.58   43.1% 
2595230 502005  Insurance-Proper       10,053           0      10,053       2,570.43            .00       7,482.57   25.6% 
2595230 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,950           0       2,950         682.92            .00       2,267.08   23.1% 
2595230 540000  Utilities - Wate          700           0         700         194.68            .00         505.32   27.8% 
2595230 540001  Utilities - Natu        1,250           0       1,250         395.36            .00         854.64   31.6% 
2595230 540002  Utilities - Elec       25,000           0      25,000       6,907.38            .00      18,092.62   27.6% 
2595230 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       12,000           0      12,000            .00            .00      12,000.00     .0% 
2595230 589005  Grant Distrib-Co      371,885           0     371,885            .00            .00     371,885.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 259-Council on Aging                -3,770           0      -3,770    -100,987.65            .00      97,217.65 2678.7%

 
TOTAL Council On Aging                    -3,770           0      -3,770    -100,987.65            .00      97,217.65 2678.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -427,608           0    -427,608    -111,738.42            .00    -315,869.58
TOTAL EXPENSES      423,838           0     423,838      10,750.77            .00     413,087.23

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kh4iBdWAXw6StlG9MxpwO2fRE9nOxp0irUlKMVSxD5hUkJmkLyz44EzO7byvPTsZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hYwpQdMZKNXNm9rvfB9iaVxX%2BapGMLrF4zX2ev9qU%2FctWwfmUxOp9tBRXn3W1Fwa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BRVifgZVkSrdjG6K8ydehRV6Z8G%2BQohP7NfeS5k6p4YOPM3o7Duoa5%2FKh0206Gse
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DVJoTgX%2FmwnSIVazeFqkydxegFMltEC%2F96y6CrBb4jwvPbKc1FZmpMQxYKP8sPkm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FMojFxX3K5VLTFJAIP7%2BdJWSIBmubpNYbTSLE26HuI4xEO71uUJ5LCJDlZh3y3yp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hVSio4XAXKwu5xIdDG2qF6XuoDXnlvJtLNc0JW3Z53cg5uCwLQQV4orBNHpE5IG3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=naUumLKAvc6XFlqF2rQY6exghUbqCTOzab6%2B0%2Fxi0u0CTfJIQ8j72OcRubRDXEMB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2BW1Ron8ftemrafe1IRpAkJ1uOzIb5%2FBiNm90jXbP6G4SEtuWgra83hhpA0vFQjg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wrxXVsnq2o0F1LHInt1tzAQqhQfme%2B4QABLlwHLUPuuXA8uy%2B4VfKMIF6L7e6yNO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1QvY%2Bw1nawrAKBhsOjJBmV%2BB6kH8asTPIM4y7pjL6xv0KsgkrBuiQwwLc3XVL%2Fk%2B
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260      CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2606520 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery         
_________________________________________

 
2606520 420001  CDBG Disaster Re     -195,000           0    -195,000            .00            .00    -195,000.00     .0% 
2606520 420001 0026 CDBG Disaste   -1,000,000           0  -1,000,000    -317,804.56            .00    -682,195.44   31.8% 
2606520 420001 0066 CDBG Disaste     -365,000           0    -365,000            .00            .00    -365,000.00     .0% 
2606520 520002  Professional Ser      195,000           0     195,000            .00            .00     195,000.00     .0% 
2606520 571001 0026 Construction    1,000,000           0   1,000,000     206,949.88            .00     793,050.12   20.7% 
2606520 571001 0066 Construction      365,000           0     365,000            .00            .00     365,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery               0           0           0    -110,854.68            .00     110,854.68  100.0%

 
TOTAL CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund              0           0           0    -110,854.68            .00     110,854.68  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -1,560,000           0  -1,560,000    -317,804.56            .00  -1,242,195.44
TOTAL EXPENSES    1,560,000           0   1,560,000     206,949.88            .00   1,353,050.12

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NoNGWir3kxOZN2oyvWtcyEny9Oda2ls1V3BGrL4Tlf7o%2BUg77aWn1tOyYAG%2BgGj8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zyyvwa%2FdqKuucR%2Fg4P324%2FpgG1V6gCFeMxdW3V4kQ3TUr8nhS1nhr0%2BgaAmJsDJoXX3ulgvEYKaMHaw3%2FDstWw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=10vOckSRxcb%2BnhgQ6nbzKr0JfcAVstG2lovALoYF3ue4TuOLOsdqW%2BpJW9x89vh3pg8xhoQu21sJp256a4Liag%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BOJ1asmbhk50oeHwpDJLqXj%2FilOq8LUG5HltTJQsuWjFN7951S1Zt8%2BuPJ44jEB2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MFTlIn140cpyQPH%2B5gim3w2JqcRR0l4PZb9jz1lcEjJCb8wrmTiR9%2BOOTKFNqC6cj2gzU4V7l%2BxAaAhzJEv53g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F8Mtql6bX%2BHpmaHWUbc%2FIBykLPXIsWBWc7YVb7%2FGbkzgNkon7TXW1HFCW%2BNJ3twjNylmq2YSiDX%2F3xK8U%2F%2BqWQ%3D%3D
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261      Recreation                         APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2616101 Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park     
_________________________________________

 
2616101 571001  Construction in       75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0% 
2616101 599160  Transfer to Comm            0     -75,000     -75,000            .00            .00     -75,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park       75,000     -75,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
 

2616102 Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai     
_________________________________________

 
2616102 571001  Construction in       75,000           0      75,000       1,354.24      21,900.00      51,745.76   31.0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 2 Vista/Versai       75,000           0      75,000       1,354.24      21,900.00      51,745.76   31.0%

 
 

2616103 Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth      
_________________________________________

 
2616103 499101  Transfer From Sa      -75,000           0     -75,000     -32,360.04            .00     -42,639.96   43.1% 
2616103 520002  Professional Ser            0      18,680      18,680      18,680.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616103 571001 0051 Construction       75,000     -18,680      56,320            .00            .00      56,320.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth            0           0           0     -13,680.04            .00      13,680.04  100.0%

 
 

2616104 Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P     
_________________________________________

 
2616104 571001  Construction in       75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 4 Kenilworth P       75,000           0      75,000            .00            .00      75,000.00     .0%

 
 

2616110 261-Recreation Administration      
_________________________________________

 
2616110 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -871,821           0    -871,821    -217,950.00            .00    -653,871.00   25.0% 
2616110 401001  Prior Year Adval      -30,000           0     -30,000     -12,380.28            .00     -17,619.72   41.3% 
2616110 420028  FEMA       -8,250           0      -8,250            .00            .00      -8,250.00     .0% 
2616110 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -12,936           0     -12,936      -4,632.00            .00      -8,304.00   35.8% 
2616110 450011  Entrance Fees            0           0           0      -2,175.00            .00       2,175.00  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aUXJkZ%2B6SiaTkKgUnYfJ%2BGxzbWzh8sEyGKS3QuSQwpNLMFDUfVTdbKXnwV0vLjSQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g6Psu5hB%2F%2BlKEem11jnX5pPM9vYsaWpQR%2FGSxxF%2Fb4YpiUR77rQl920Yu9dNVVQX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=io19Wip%2F%2FRdy0yLPYY0neQk9PP%2FXMN2T0k8s4oXfXHT16C8UyLOlkVg0k3DVof5x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r0%2BWj2T6wki9bUicUSZ7939vc%2BXkFcfWBfQGTFgH0s4gzIgweFP11MA3gZupt4BK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DWcq3dbl%2BUX6rYtbFHvOdOYyun8PIwcWKm%2FhKTADYrXbByO84%2FZyfJE%2FDYDzUlt%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Swox25N8rQmtrcf%2BFV8o3PcRG%2FyWi56CIt1emQYk0D1Q9USErpUcj4lNnhKTlnYmwOCfJt2x4frkwl5CwBSIRg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FF%2BlReDkhtpIGQ25l1TB0YYubIC0tEU%2BmQqvVdAVmFN8bqX0R00V7B4fJaErO0r6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vtgVX58zVL41jaYpYsPNg3RrkVo191ML5VACBlkZIsGmOjpuCrYfqDx9xXGpCBtZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6IR0OwQfqPV%2BTM6QW8d7G%2BLy9dUXaVdFygXh3FNmHVbFE3HIC1q5%2By5LWg5SrCQI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iUheUmMQHA8AQDDCH9kDWIfdBp%2FKfCvdOJinZbgPSC%2BkCq42G7YqcB6YXyPz17Qr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k9iYs5K4XIGAyk83KGUt7Mc16yPyF36WRy5q6q%2FbdbKfG8mh%2B8loVkyeQ6UHrUiY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ia3Fh8bqDGJwmgzXViDRTnk0o1DNg77FoPWcYC9d3WJzl%2BNyDyDlbBrs%2Bifq0uBu
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2616110 450017  Registration - S            0           0           0     -24,750.00            .00      24,750.00  100.0% 
2616110 450019  Registration - A      -30,000           0     -30,000            .00            .00     -30,000.00     .0% 
2616110 450022  Concession Sales      -42,500           0     -42,500     -10,952.74            .00     -31,547.26   25.8% 
2616110 450023  Concession Sales     -275,000           0    -275,000     -43,272.72            .00    -231,727.28   15.7% 
2616110 450024  Alcohol Sales -      -30,000           0     -30,000      -4,563.72            .00     -25,436.28   15.2% 
2616110 450025  Concession Sales      -20,000           0     -20,000      -9,237.09            .00     -10,762.91   46.2% 
2616110 450026  Alcohol Sales -       -9,000           0      -9,000      -1,077.21            .00      -7,922.79   12.0% 
2616110 450028  Alcohol Sales -       -1,500           0      -1,500            .00            .00      -1,500.00     .0% 
2616110 450033  Concess Sales-Ov            0           0           0            .01            .00           -.01  100.0% 
2616110 450034  Sales - Food/Dri       -1,500           0      -1,500      -2,270.63            .00         770.63  151.4% 
2616110 450035  Facility Rental      -15,000           0     -15,000     -15,389.00            .00         389.00  102.6% 
2616110 450036  Facility Rental     -100,000           0    -100,000     -16,450.00            .00     -83,550.00   16.5% 
2616110 450045  Referee/Umpire f      -45,000           0     -45,000            .00            .00     -45,000.00     .0% 
2616110 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0        -233.68            .00         233.68  100.0% 
2616110 480051  Cleaning Fee Col         -400           0        -400        -400.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 480052  Security Charges         -500           0        -500        -840.00            .00         340.00  168.0% 
2616110 480072  Rebates         -250           0        -250        -150.24            .00         -99.76   60.1% 
2616110 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0         -40.86            .00          40.86  100.0% 
2616110 488000  Recreational Fac            0           0           0        -377.00            .00         377.00  100.0% 
2616110 499101  Transfer From Sa     -229,297      -3,659    -232,956    -100,512.89            .00    -132,443.11   43.1% 
2616110 501000  Salaries      482,213       1,896     484,109      90,893.38            .00     393,215.62   18.8% 
2616110 501001  Salaries - OT       11,000      -5,000       6,000          63.77            .00       5,936.23    1.1% 
2616110 501002  Taxes - Payroll       22,500           0      22,500       3,153.65            .00      19,346.35   14.0% 
2616110 501004  Pension Costs       31,500           0      31,500       6,978.13            .00      24,521.87   22.2% 
2616110 501005  Insurance-Hospit       46,000           0      46,000      14,557.83            .00      31,442.17   31.6% 
2616110 502001  General Liabilit        1,030      10,000      11,030       5,188.60            .00       5,841.40   47.0% 
2616110 502003  Insurance-Sports       18,500           0      18,500       4,733.82            .00      13,766.18   25.6% 
2616110 502005  Insurance-Proper       77,650           0      77,650      17,994.33            .00      59,655.67   23.2% 
2616110 502008  Insurance-Flood       26,317           0      26,317       6,431.38            .00      19,885.62   24.4% 
2616110 502012  Insurance-Work.C          874           0         874         218.50            .00         655.50   25.0% 
2616110 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,500           0       2,500         445.83            .00       2,054.17   17.8% 
2616110 520002  Professional Ser        5,000      -3,000       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2616110 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec        1,500       3,000       4,500       4,500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 520039  Prof Serv-Grass      105,000      -5,000     100,000      22,339.98      67,020.02      10,640.00   89.4% 
2616110 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,000           0       2,000         472.50       1,417.50         110.00   94.5% 
2616110 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        7,000           0       7,000       2,030.00            .00       4,970.00   29.0% 
2616110 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        4,250           0       4,250       1,253.00        -263.00       3,260.00   23.3% 
2616110 530004  R & M Vehicles          750       1,300       2,050         639.08       1,324.05          86.87   95.8% 
2616110 530005  R & M Machinery        4,000           0       4,000            .00       1,118.00       2,882.00   28.0% 
2616110 530007  R & M Playground        8,500           0       8,500       8,407.44            .00          92.56   98.9% 
2616110 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       18,000           0      18,000       6,943.18      10,349.98         706.84   96.1% 
2616110 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC      109,870           0     109,870      27,467.52      82,402.65            .00  100.0% 
2616110 540000  Utilities - Wate        7,500           0       7,500       1,348.39            .00       6,151.61   18.0% 
2616110 540001  Utilities - Natu       75,000           0      75,000      25,550.20            .00      49,449.80   34.1% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ahif37EQfrkdU7W37R%2BMa9qLGm0poTIJS2oX2yLGrIDSlWJYS4nl0nvJzUPpZVxe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ecjvoHZM%2FrhYnspbaQ4p0nUSEB%2BAtwqczHk3ic4DK2ANNTmAlFYVP0Bhn%2Fue%2Bw8g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XgM%2BF6LISlvSUkXJzacNkNU%2BeaXJKNKug8T3HO9wuY2LplosnoRFvT1N7nX83Bj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9B%2F0DTmw8nbrfCFZV17hT%2FqvSk6nrUuzSPNJDZy625EbWfVkAdtjDT%2BfK0C9lh%2Bu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ob79RLCw5NxjV3BV0%2BDljC%2Fsf0es9FsBY%2BP28fAiPaK2MifaSlKm0pXjrWmi2UZ5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nPyv%2F3e9UwjcQmJYpHAZ5CAwHKCUo46ECQOdQZ3sHB2Vq5BKcLu42x5cgIs3YeLR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ynVanfFe1NC7MpPmJgqfizHtltVqNvYkOOKl5grMyIw2FNDZBTyzryQkPlxjxSV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SzOjov8rvWW2KrSFASKg6ZsWfHkM8pysHvwoAT9R7WJkERwQ22x1km%2BHWrpa5Byu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lWDevDpdvby0mJESrs3qNlF20R9bEgF8qZOWQv7%2FV%2Fr4hhJZiEKk9g6Xaq9gUL%2Fs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NWbtpGMkM0mTmqsT1aeh4bIVIieEwGeVylANIf7ITUDxbJzEgo9xdjtxbqRBW6Hb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uyS1TVxvIleCsxAZ%2FUwdLCAeFHLcLDjepRPay3KwxuBgFqwvjwA5kZhpLq30eYZR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1EiuW5MjXNL1qROAzJE9WVSd30iHFyTvhDDc8FIgEwbmKdh9WxSDNWMr6ZeEqX9F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OD7r%2BZrfxog5WgP8wqL2SbNE0IOhD708unUIMKqdxHGwwyO293JkN1Qw49igqqcr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=unQ2i%2BDrRwPphFAyStBK51PX4vqft%2FF0FzwQPP7VnU%2BVPR%2BTJ3p2dhvDhZp9GHGO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCHaOH5ZunGq8GRTo0%2Fsr8jaWpUJRnD6EZw%2FyKKBUSDC%2BgU5ZdjEhvXmPcMevsQs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3xfjnfLrPbwE74lUfIgWzJkZkt4r2Yrd8%2BfUVIzSmt5oApdPsnlV30mgPSVzmNeA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VOM74R67a7YHWG4XfJRRUZtTV63bwFtf3YW4AU3N%2F2GddJZ%2Bif7IRw8sdVtHDua0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XhyBxp6%2FLAGcnfMA2fbdq9NBYKu1XXdNeCEFjgblrMkEIjaNBpYgYJHULZ4mWUII
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BaYyByfYNqY9ci41wMwRtyFVkNyaSCVJFwfdh%2BqqCtt3zug6Nmgvcq3k2W8Jy1iu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HLvYHJl8askqrnsmFaSiT2Mm4ITn4AKHErBYoTrbkqCCNOehl8FLioXJK8PMXcUL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sx21Cqq5a44LTnh%2Bt%2FlL9ilqOc697P3K36rI5l9l330t3F9OgklaTC38HMcKaX4Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dZ9pmJBDRcWscZsl1fb1k1gxMCKSzrPc7cdNUJrbgtoIYVOROZimiUUHKdJn2YUO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HL2Ak8%2FercbX8q02xD0xhAm9QRlZ9UNsO1NyIalihDxh4mzuSmQX5Da%2F95DzmUty
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cHGNur3MwsW3zEGQ9XOzaNIG%2FJZz2qRlgOP8NXSiQK3CsX24d%2BXj0jcOh2KDPrVX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWXBzV%2Bw06R7lLQD1q6vqa5zsScDg8LbOXoFcOSG8B3QkCvgbxxjHkw8%2F8b9b%2BYy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ta2Ee%2Fm4vQdzjZlFN7APRenAr21JjZ1VA1KO1i5uB%2BLDsxxZKcWnzhCeRTUDnqEv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E9PUnOSw7GuHwYJnm0NvM8UWhr77afKw7np57EoIcBGR%2BUG3T2z57%2FXEmxYVVhWh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f48Esq2Fz8v%2BVN9WdxUch8ui9rnw%2FdYQ52tld8qqkoBc%2BvLo9XQycZV3fpLqyZJt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hqj3Y%2BxFp1eUhE9umTfK41Ds5ZYus2PMKfdG%2BTc3XpoI9tQcDBDXb5SVNMfiqBB%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lumap%2FAvoGy62Ys1IuxspzYBcWuvBCzPLh4XKab7fymsGIN5J%2BEL8xjcpDjWe4lH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=11rLf5P9qWL9aivqMb%2FaPCe51saY54shJ7EywSkMN1Fhf732K2bs1XQU8u8oeW1M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jwTwIqStXlt0h2uUyQ8%2BT%2Fooi6nbvkH4rg7vSKd3cUe%2FzmIzZDufg1y%2BOjQMfHSA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IlOtXxD2TI%2Bu2SXK6UVVa75dteJonG1xJTcSKWEA7Vl2v5hTv3Fhr%2FT2sPBy%2F1uO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ThBsTGyq9k1edWzPGK0P4Up6OHpvmgHrGmYeS1nabFLWzLahbCw4bpNSQAAgElVc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P1qHSZ%2FD0%2BKjpuO94wrTrgff861onHx5tTmx70V6HDfEdAiZEBmRobbq5Jm%2Bw7X5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N19EOBr9JiV0EU7zbp5WXTq96%2F%2FcDdfKrZI7SZAD%2B1fsjeey1t6kGaC8ekQU9aj%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ijWIA8s5ZKj8sFwtWNDGWdYeA4XSE7YBByPbOmG3BcwUUNbcL4rBSxl48SbgX6z2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOKyxg5oxY%2F62OnJV%2Bw%2FW3iaI9DVNoZCTtVNKnbKtgRK3rQGNa9ytVsuOa2ZLRVj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YvDYsoU0ocq%2FHEpKMa6iP6TKOOpfHtnj%2BSeS54%2FTQaHX6RvM8f9DJYeyblX6%2F55c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sIrZr5MjVPpQPyPhgAP7I0BE1Y41%2FnfuhlRAeKXtYazR%2F0CO%2B6Qwr0h4xTZNHWWM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hiiRzSJw%2FmTyAPULghtC0EErn%2B8z8p5ufY91yK24S9%2BYU8kpKPzWui531Ng7LkKj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vPp3gxJedxZGmEMXeLgh17THjQEpidZdI%2BLD%2BgMhcx8M%2FZn02clZfqawv0b1U7Bi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3N1Ffq09lFRoCJVP14app%2BP225NzGySgn06rc4VVNfhtLzJHlkqXFdpgOBxeL58P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GRRp8HEEmi8xBOOI0%2FW%2BnU7OfHzqT14z11AfzEYd6J2rpd414wxewUok3ys1db%2BN
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
261      Recreation                         APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2616110 540002  Utilities - Elec      305,000           0     305,000      53,484.36            .00     251,515.64   17.5% 
2616110 540005  Telephone Svcs        9,500           0       9,500       2,037.65            .00       7,462.35   21.4% 
2616110 540006  Cell Phone        3,750           0       3,750         713.30            .00       3,036.70   19.0% 
2616110 541002  Supplies-Janitor          750           0         750         367.81            .00         382.19   49.0% 
2616110 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500         -60       2,440         644.67          55.95       1,738.98   28.7% 
2616110 541008  Supplies-Operati       14,000           0      14,000       3,215.32       3,494.88       7,289.80   47.9% 
2616110 541014  Small Tools & Eq        4,000           0       4,000       3,200.00            .00         800.00   80.0% 
2616110 541017  Uniforms        3,750           0       3,750         473.93            .00       3,276.07   12.6% 
2616110 550000  Travel, Training          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2616110 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       27,000          60      27,060            .00            .00      27,060.23     .0% 
2616110 580002  Concession Produ      130,000           0     130,000      25,098.20      29,518.80      75,383.00   42.0% 
2616110 580003  Concession Suppl       18,000      -1,300      16,700       4,359.88         771.58      11,568.54   30.7% 
2616110 580004  Spoilage        3,000           0       3,000         146.70            .00       2,853.30    4.9% 
2616110 580005  Alcohol Expense       22,500           0      22,500       6,500.70       8,237.38       7,761.92   65.5% 
2616110 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2616110 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth        1,000           0       1,000         500.00            .00         500.00   50.0% 
2616110 580018  Dues & Subscript          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2616110 580024  Fees &  Charges        7,500           0       7,500       1,493.27            .00       6,006.73   19.9% 
2616110 580034  Diesel          750           0         750          35.12            .00         714.88    4.7% 
2616110 580035  Gasoline       10,000           0      10,000       1,979.05            .00       8,020.95   19.8% 
2616110 580054  Officials - Game            0      50,000      50,000      22,500.00      27,500.00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 580055  Team Expense       90,000     -50,000      40,000       8,351.00            .00      31,649.00   20.9% 
2616110 580056  Trophies & Award          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 261-Recreation Administration            0      -1,763      -1,763     -80,943.58     232,947.79    -153,767.21-8621.9%

 
 

2616120 261-LSU Ag Center                  
_________________________________________

 
2616120 499101  Transfer From Sa      -29,968           0     -29,968     -12,930.21            .00     -17,037.79   43.1% 
2616120 589006  Operating Grant       29,968           0      29,968       7,492.00      22,476.00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 261-LSU Ag Center                        0           0           0      -5,438.21      22,476.00     -17,037.79  100.0%

 
 

2616200 261-Tourism                        
_________________________________________

 
2616200 440000  State Grants      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
2616200 440000 6030 State Grants      -20,000           0     -20,000            .00            .00     -20,000.00     .0% 
2616200 440008  State Enterprise     -116,399           0    -116,399            .00            .00    -116,399.00     .0% 
2616200 450038 6012 Rents and Le       -7,200           0      -7,200      -4,300.00            .00      -2,900.00   59.7% 
2616200 480071  Reimbursement      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S9hMgdgwfaWw%2BFhtOZ2pmyCqoJpssKm03hXRxQACZ73WR4ju8WYPmaYAh37YIg5B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z64Ofm0NLuNDhApHbiPpMI5FCjFuefjh9%2FA08mG220UbAmS7yViiNVmJ6UYWTGJs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I5h%2FQsa1LIF2E3RwVkKxooqgjNQ%2FVPNYIY42hdEBUrIqYYgFUw%2FWhB%2Fcnq1io4c8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ev4tNuIEpTkVzN%2Bln4KOHJPpepQPuMj2hehZBFjOZWjItE4MbqfzFGF91jLyRG2f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gwgwN0rS1aF4eJ906iw6NIYdx%2BlrYbbKpVyZiit%2BMQnaf%2FOxvApKDLB9i39dqLdQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJJGcwZE8PRHSFKZDjc9G%2BzlmK973kNrHlCF1Gx%2BwJ2h2edGeB05XM6euBRAkqz8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2czY%2BCE9fFpM6k6Vib2GMFbfvv5%2FrKNaod5HkSswwbMu6myOp8aaaYicp7e78dW5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ny4m%2BOXg6W%2F1SDB5JYFMivQPSSGsO3MSh7yTeJmDAVUwb6w94GKHWcjavYCSmTt8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kIebAlWhTutLqsEpSG5kS8SOegNhOCj1K469dT8fNiLg5namxJ%2FlRU8OZVDG9iGH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kpaQUYSupdEnX%2FwTqO2AwVOACbz6tJydGI%2Bz7aXVmIUJz7E4sLBrzk9sN2APqxRa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X4MukWUDfCmUT6dM0GqwF0mE3PMmWUIf0Ny3PAB1nzBpZIXm2GScmQWfx9ihDYLf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HGRi2u58%2FNfDk3NkdIdrv823%2BZKpl61Dy1PLRYyJnF9I2s5M45E8NXaZ7ztnJBgJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HVoLH8Md5qAAbsOTQzgSyvyMKoVXfVPK%2FYvU9DEwkgh5GpMSPDogyrSDNB9wsX0M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7qLIrswZN7UNAU8QhYmmhRAvHexFBb%2BKrEZJEgu1q%2BBjXE7xGN%2BIUmMUdrr6lcdm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Km3%2FxT74GAGNChfl2qfKdKqBNUX51JtcXl36tGXIs5cC1Ilp4U78HLZ%2BV4Q0GxUX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pfQGGIJj4bPGJNWAg9LFTiIMGKQmr6hdxuP8g4j%2FNdGaeQEHuBZC%2BQMDsrcQRSq%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h1gG1bH2QY6s7%2FYPbgfdTRiUG080IYogMUKKVDpVMe7Tab0BC2TfgCdJEQQRzcyS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2FfA5bn9s3qa3kdX%2BBqE%2FDwustpp%2BtJFt4n9SPy%2FIQTo3GALOR8cKDgltlagVvER
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hIanXTFt8f0eP8RNHOcO4Mfszr8uDmt7YA0BE%2F3dcP8DA%2FaUSnutakUXjOxSuIiC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BxfSlawjfa4M7qbyuKqCeH1Rrf7ofDMi05gthYrj0UHsbiKpFS3BtF1qxyg%2Fvz9w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lY4zqccImeN3UlPIbWBVjCBQDO8Bh3fZmjHiZcqrUR8Mi%2F3h0kmNV62msJGvM4bv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5wfmESwd%2FE92FM3bnwr%2FVSGIyE1vw9IO%2BhUN9kN9YEIVTlVnZW%2FF5vtY35RUWHi4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tktKYHXMrhIRBhqCky38FoK4d1oLy37aRBSC9j7Vn5o88XyN4FufsJ9QPjkE%2BCfu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RL%2Fw14XAwz2AJzOUvlSP%2F%2FzLjrc%2BkSvzUUJl0l3bOZ6oy%2FFUmJymCBbJv1C75JCV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WHQGx4RzYpVtSheTmY49qRMXIaQ0A%2BfVA7pyF55jwEgfXuEbcrGi2fPdBtLunfV7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nMy4lJ2Z1MZ4xFR4RRv3Te7CToSegcjju8NrafLRyiBBiJ7OT6hqOB5XC8FDoKWu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xyXKgNgpyKY4Cf5XxDKAh2SfMh4%2FL7fQezuc8p5f75czebPBHRFA1Cz%2B%2B8QKbXpSlIBuW31q0IPIKKHogLm3Xg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xOjQ54pPRx2dXiA2yg4xr9ujP6XRFCxFTMsYU0jOmeFU9md6LG61hHJBEiSoCiBj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D1tiXc1HqZHL3OW1376IEf4TybPpPd1O15yG351Pdg%2Fr7XAOiP%2Bee8L3n6edh0xfEi0n8FzNgqvBla%2BAwsP%2FxQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ikvfCOEvT4rb4r%2Brw30SppjFVlY2z4DsiyXTlP%2Bx8%2BzaR8GbtUrOUCcsQbOnyTCA
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2616200 483001 0090 Donations      -15,000           0     -15,000      -5,837.74            .00      -9,162.26   38.9% 
2616200 483001 0106 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0107 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0117 Donations       -5,000           0      -5,000            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0119 Donations      -60,000           0     -60,000     -10,000.00            .00     -50,000.00   16.7% 
2616200 483001 1022 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 499100  Transfer from Ge      -35,000           0     -35,000            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0% 
2616200 499101  Transfer From Sa     -303,969           0    -303,969    -131,152.67            .00    -172,816.33   43.1% 
2616200 501000  Salaries      163,554       1,763     165,317      39,550.22            .00     125,766.78   23.9% 
2616200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         538.38            .00       1,961.62   21.5% 
2616200 501004  Pension Costs       20,000           0      20,000       4,548.29            .00      15,451.71   22.7% 
2616200 501005  Insurance-Hospit       30,500           0      30,500       8,019.91            .00      22,480.09   26.3% 
2616200 502005  Insurance-Proper       40,660           0      40,660       9,422.16            .00      31,237.84   23.2% 
2616200 502008  Insurance-Flood       29,426           0      29,426       6,937.53            .00      22,488.47   23.6% 
2616200 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,800           0       1,800         240.28            .00       1,559.72   13.3% 
2616200 503002 6012 Rent - Equip        1,500           0       1,500         359.16            .00       1,140.84   23.9% 
2616200 503004  Rentals/Leases        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 
2616200 520002  Professional Ser       13,000      -2,030      10,970       2,345.00            .00       8,625.00   21.4% 
2616200 520002 003 Professional        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2616200 520101  Prof Serv - Secu            0       2,030       2,030       2,030.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 520101 1022 Prof Serv -        3,200           0       3,200            .00            .00       3,200.00     .0% 
2616200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2616200 520102 6012 Prof Serv -        1,500           0       1,500         494.00            .00       1,006.00   32.9% 
2616200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616200 530008 6012 R & M Bldg &          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       23,928           0      23,928       5,982.12      17,946.31            .00  100.0% 
2616200 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,200           0       2,200         262.62            .00       1,937.38   11.9% 
2616200 540000 6012 Utilities -          250           0         250          25.84            .00         224.16   10.3% 
2616200 540001  Utilities - Natu          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616200 540001 6012 Utilities -       10,000           0      10,000       2,246.69            .00       7,753.31   22.5% 
2616200 540002  Utilities - Elec       30,000           0      30,000       7,767.79            .00      22,232.21   25.9% 
2616200 540002 6012 Utilities -       27,500           0      27,500       4,729.29            .00      22,770.71   17.2% 
2616200 540005  Telephone Svcs       13,000           0      13,000       2,500.69            .00      10,499.31   19.2% 
2616200 540005 6012 Telephone Sv        2,000           0       2,000         898.08            .00       1,101.92   44.9% 
2616200 540006  Cell Phone          550           0         550          83.30            .00         466.70   15.1% 
2616200 541007  Stationary & Off          750           0         750         295.26         -17.51         472.25   37.0% 
2616200 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,000           0       1,000          64.73           7.19         928.08    7.2% 
2616200 541017 6012 Uniforms        2,800           0       2,800         913.18            .00       1,886.82   32.6% 
2616200 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2616200 550000 0090 Travel, Trai        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580017  Advertising       15,000           0      15,000       1,061.90            .00      13,938.10    7.1% 
2616200 580017 1022 Advertising        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580017 6030 Advertising       20,000           0      20,000      11,303.37      -1,255.00       9,951.63   50.2% 
2616200 580018  Dues & Subscript        2,000           0       2,000       1,425.00            .00         575.00   71.3% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vuX9Z14m%2FedcCs%2B6xCAYYn3t4BMKUJsH17thzK22UYkWiAcnIgRGKjQz6FAF7am6%2F5nKgtu%2F92wPRhERrpK%2FyA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8SXTZqxzOudRCGJjJZ8oCAtaN%2BWvRmfIVfTzlAOBBzbfNg7lrtUoG3eoIGz7ai81cT6yR2wGIyfEMMPaBXOSCQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2LLCPmR5x2E6P4N1rOyadVVmyUJnDXn0UBgMTHjVbYDRZvDXeckaGvLESQu9fnVwl5PrG%2Bg6vfEKLl4fUBYuiw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kz9JHCyLW8KYgT6rFkZzFBUcVIJwOunhWOQLcLQgyTai9BwC%2BdR2VJH5zDiKD8PE2rS3qVgMkc8XbHxCOXT43w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MjPk0m3fLsATbxoYoFpBs1l%2BdOaS2eelL1TdlOXexVNpNuyBYZ4EDRDtIj21UPDgD%2BhImDBO5IUgMfXlKuvlBw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K%2BfNwP%2FCtwa2z268foo2TwA5N8EFFMA0yWjH3xqQk1JwMurLQrIGz0oS2G9cSz3Jiqej4sHN74XUMLIDSXp3hQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t4%2F00Dt5eW5WqYmovxLvZOlRJyjMFEGdmlVL4qjlRjUjK1RVUCTHQO2uraCLExqK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VSv36KzkcW%2BHZ9H9Jg7SVxqnsT4ZRXyXMHjQRA%2BgsjWxwLtS0STaZvwev5VcguO4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LrhFKZk3Z%2FcucKCeoVjXUvK3jMmCsyWNlds8oc9ekMuPZ1P74kohqxU%2B4CpKrZDo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NP8hBGf7lFKj0ki5CDNHQwhTz3eJudvGRJ7il66%2B8R3Y1ozLw13zYl2kJcvUi%2Fn4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LC4mBx%2BwmiYfHSXwySnlTUqN9by%2BhRLq6pB1zFRt4v86xNc3LHma7HxDqEuyB8N8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MkunlnAdhKia2tQyB2yZW3ay5Cxnb6apSOZocIw1%2FqyBIV5fc5x0TUHv5nsdfcC4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EXcR0pEq1dhMOgEvXLeHDuu5UalniWCzvp1oKWjeUP1DO7WAhDiSTb%2F9YNtnt5ao
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6DfxKy9nesjDKhyZ0lRGSXf2hRhhZCoVbpzjO2qoxEi5vdw5zTCEVzeDalVlVT7u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qj97px%2BG1cOz%2FLRAKY9rJ17eoKdK%2B5%2F2ZkPqk6IwuVWSqx8bVvnAVkRjBbkZ7eR3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uMEpTCW%2BLwWrc8MKcBkwavMIbVgICTP9sphHRDInIv69V2U0KkuI3Ztz72RRZS3c0LHFzWjikycrLqMVOeFHzw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D37KSS%2Fs2RJxFAyNKxQCnIrJSn68TTnmnxn23strzURRYOptZrdjIYAFQ8k9SGa6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yw09%2F%2FUXLdKbyv1OiPPeu2uKTKSUksW%2FVfKdz7Y4tR3iRkU%2B3Q5ImNJo1cOu4SJv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZR3zmDPnTWGzghFX6iGzjaBWzYHQIeXa2mOkTHEyDvUkyRSFu7cC8FGryTvFaZ%2Fz2rP3gCS044fInl0cZbTFlw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jwwSEYBm00FxH0tJtm%2FhtkN2u5rxxJRRULwUz%2FlG9fqzV9TOdawi4t6Sjf0obRD%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f7BB%2FViQdM6gYCF%2BdEl%2BH83rCpqhMHh%2FYtaUwNfhDcwKEApuVNNhrsW1aPv7GgbJcZlPKHH8gGIUVm12XS%2FENg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8edmdguz%2BHnw70N4janMpC4ZEO5tfUNF0bIE%2FXD8SvXt%2FzME9I0Yvl%2F1bz1EskGF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ii5bp%2BFHdAFUn%2FBlcFd56aAWUDIw6KPp4FKB3N2aTokJxBKk7bueGPFb%2BmbP1mMHKn8VrKeqrYjO%2FxjKSvTzJA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FAHkddRrYVD8xUGeoN%2BiJDQLvHYH8cQIZuU%2FpMz5cblGz54cZ8IR1qXM2YpMu5ZM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UhWZOGqeX2qrlb07w4ruF4PGQFmUHkU5nEqp4cZooj9dLchUxtWTNthFRaY5B%2FDRZVp8ecJCQJ4ZpdtSwZxtMg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MxJUGG8LZ4dSvd3crbNNcEnNYz4jN80rZE3U%2BIRmt9v%2BjDiLkBfl8E3AM7dpq9dQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NVNJ8oq6s2FE9wig4qEA5CZ%2Fr0YAmA%2FUXhRSZyZtrncm1ao9QumOP%2BbANISII7kJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6F98NpU9LRqrHOV9ex79IFA9UPU3vTqbrvtv5hLyAdKS8MT2%2FvaRxpovsESmJhtTS2CnDBcN%2F9dTb3ojcd04aQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=497sRZfUubDgyrkfK%2BIDq0inQYsE3H%2F05cwczCKIjKxxWJKvA2do1wDoJOgJIrif
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Krk8QiQ34vAbBR6GJqe1bwMagSxD8C%2BtT5TDQ40wR2nVl7GcFaDnE21ox21pWyl08g0jwr4n4C8ZNQ56wkBsSg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FPXGg5JqiWz%2Bc1i2NLiF%2BQiHeukXJlPKUgsIHuA5svG90Etc1H7Qn7JsJyktGazJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t8xqnt93xEksTgiXSvUpF2xsl3aBLtf6zbegIdjdfXUWOWhxqxwbuvn1dOCySbPlMD1yFCimDETBIp1DszSd8Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m94BxsyJlCAEveUM7%2FT4u024L9KFN4e8W5pE0U2tvdBjpyiaCw0ZFEFG1vpFYsHP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5n1W%2BEI7XPg1q32Eub3SFnJgqDQ%2FyeoZT3Q0pgRTd3Od32vyfmXctIYCUmWy9UUZOmB5zk5Fq5MaIOr%2F5LEhxw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Df3JkrMGz8hgYoG4n4PCgJKBcc3GOgZjNZDAjpGwPkU4bu2rU9kz6SrJ19%2B87KsQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xEwZK6nRngg3FwaeD4GHmx4FNtXeCb4kqJgp%2FzIJ8qpkjFOhO21O7w8o2Kte76Sz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oXumY%2F%2B0i%2FnSeXjIiDODK2W0u0x4CfQkyHkfC5YZcmB1KO9oeX3HlpYXV7b5hJIR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q5rXVSv%2F9agZ1oopzjLHsXo8YNu%2FNIL6TIHC4rcnEVlHU4dUh729U4UY20xzvVu44CFAANevZQ%2BDk9PoKSUQ7g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xmk8Zc85zoDy3ATyOEvEQVE1ydm%2BgYbMPaI%2FzKv5eGXNDTFZ6J2lDug8j24Hxa8Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4c25gZym0v%2Bfz80A0ie88D0JTgBQ2gVa0RPr%2FsWnbcSJa%2Fw8xrwxwoNybdSgJ4udErqXbWRZsf2%2F5x61KPt1yQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5rPQKvInSlV1Cb0N8ah2R4bAF3PcFTlEH6eFK4kbM9kjFVmz56PO1mJUL4ktq5Fy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uoH1WU9xxvO94%2BoKyPaOX%2B5oJYQuc7wqRrJIc7RsSGHjNpk5ECd0VRYU162iZDbkkvBjqEOvnW4LrhwCvBFJZg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RsnZrxvIX4Pu2Qp5nkjn78ui226B%2BzqdH56qsiSzPxbDdimbLuuIp62oXOnPumhh6tVOnnIJUavcgxKdDmtQOQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l%2F%2FMqqaayubDS1ndF94TLARIF%2FUUBhf%2Fcktzr1BZibBPgbbm9h1zLl4uN8SwXQ20
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2616200 580018 003 Dues & Subscr        5,000           0       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 580019  Entertainment &       15,000           0      15,000         176.00            .00      14,824.00    1.2% 
2616200 580019 003 Entertainment        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0090 Entertainmen       20,000           0      20,000         400.00            .00      19,600.00    2.0% 
2616200 580019 0106 Entertainmen        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0107 Entertainmen        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0109 Entertainmen          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0117 Entertainmen        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0119 Entertainmen       60,000           0      60,000            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 1022 Entertainmen        6,000           0       6,000       3,666.50            .00       2,333.50   61.1% 
2616200 580022  Postage          500           0         500          72.50            .00         427.50   14.5% 
2616200 580035  Gasoline          250           0         250          44.61            .00         204.96   17.9% 

 
TOTAL 261-Tourism                              0       1,763       1,763     -27,886.01      16,680.99      12,968.02 -635.6%

 
TOTAL Recreation                         225,000     -75,000     150,000    -126,593.60     294,004.78     -17,411.18  111.6%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,432,990      -3,659  -2,436,649    -664,235.71            .00  -1,772,413.29
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,657,990     -71,341   2,586,649     537,642.11     294,004.78   1,755,002.11

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iGXWlcHq48w%2F%2BaGaMjUDgTqjs2kAlznUhkpnEEknEfhjkjhsLhcqDzm9UJXlrnj7TpiYo%2Fr1WTd9Pgt8sn20%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5rDYM7BU4VAwDGfuxWSNx48wOPS%2BNN1hm8pRYaeKl%2FFUrJzM4l3p1HTLxeXNRwEt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SxIHHmMFGfZwQEF4dEqzpsctqO2NFh0Dag0ybUDDlIev4Nsc%2FuVOUq7fHb1%2FAljqv1qwXCyAOSmheBYBLhL6iQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a0xA5tMVFy9%2BR1tfs2P%2FSRVxufQCIACuX7yuVxn8R63yccJ5PEYacJ30WvW6yFEG4J0sFZFmvdW1vkE%2Byhr%2FSw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L9QyHLw32JgXIA3uARBIYQdt%2FvbLAjk0g5p9eC5GGBO%2FTzb21YQW4IYFOHBIU6%2BMkmCxFMMor%2FBb08KVMe6usw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ktnYeLzKuY0W6OpHI4HSmjsMirq%2F7UqSXlAbkO8yJH5%2F8aXLdFNxbmR%2BF7SAxPLPIpGwWSGDNxf9cE7qXiHIQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EFPI7nQv4uGqHvkpXlLOtE9bBXuCR7w8Mpc2D4oEFOtni3s3odP9W%2Fy8AQTxGewGWL6mauDFd6beUvsjT7%2Fgvg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QSs76Fp2TYszJtxw93TkRzSWyvj6%2FnIErn8gYpHbXrqj5Ecx3CSfuZy%2F2XX%2FxRdwocJAmT7zu9U2Bctl72lgLQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=npDfChwxjlPsHOQKkzfQx3vPLYlsXpjfu4CbDCB9554cpRm9kdQqwrdV7t5SgK4RSOK47FEugQGeFN1Kd2iFGg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pa70oskdbhro02l1ArubO8cv2sxTsvgoFrIrfy801d4oOvkyP58aYejicUhO3xMRR3E17uoLCsqWtWVH1yMHSQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OF19JmPOmPk0GBhFcoe0n5crjncwh3uLTsp1K7MlqQd%2BBbTSgiUFYIe0BX7MRzgS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RkEDQOjz%2ByvGdP786K0UW3DDAR%2FcAHxj%2BvANmzhlMnyypjrbCbYAi7xEXEiyyBay
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2623495 262 - Capital Projects             
_________________________________________

 
2623495 420003  Federal Grants      -85,019           0     -85,019            .00            .00     -85,019.00     .0% 
2623495 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250            .00            .00     -11,250.00     .0% 
2623495 499101  Transfer From Sa     -307,229           0    -307,229    -132,559.25            .00    -174,669.75   43.1% 
2623495 499229  Transfer From Hu      -12,500           0     -12,500            .00            .00     -12,500.00     .0% 
2623495 501000  Salaries      285,487           0     285,487      64,750.97            .00     220,736.03   22.7% 
2623495 501001  Salaries - OT       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
2623495 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,200           0       5,200         926.53            .00       4,273.47   17.8% 
2623495 501004  Pension Costs       33,500           0      33,500       7,446.38            .00      26,053.62   22.2% 
2623495 501005  Insurance-Hospit       38,000           0      38,000       8,735.47            .00      29,264.53   23.0% 
2623495 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2623495 503005  Rent - Storage        3,960           0       3,960       3,960.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 520002  Professional Ser        3,500        -200       3,300         658.00         176.00       2,466.00   25.3% 
2623495 520002 5555 Professional            0         200         200         200.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       13,500           0      13,500       4,998.00            .00       8,502.00   37.0% 
2623495 540006  Cell Phone        1,100           0       1,100         163.32            .00         936.68   14.8% 
2623495 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         129.88         336.14       1,033.98   31.1% 
2623495 550000  Travel, Training          500           0         500         104.70            .00         395.30   20.9% 
2623495 580021  Recording Fees        1,000           0       1,000         105.00            .00         895.00   10.5% 
2623495 580022  Postage          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2623495 580035  Gasoline          750           0         750         250.33            .00         499.67   33.4% 

 
TOTAL 262 - Capital Projects             -11,251           0     -11,251     -40,130.67         512.14      28,367.53  352.1%

 
 

2624010 262-Public Works Main              
_________________________________________

 
2624010 410021  Permit Fees       -1,000           0      -1,000         -75.00            .00        -925.00    7.5% 
2624010 410023  Project Permits      -12,000           0     -12,000      -3,050.00            .00      -8,950.00   25.4% 
2624010 420028  FEMA       -3,450           0      -3,450            .00            .00      -3,450.00     .0% 
2624010 440007  Road Royalty Fun            0     -75,000     -75,000     -17,724.08            .00     -57,275.92   23.6% 
2624010 470003  Interest - Other      -75,000      75,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2624010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -265,017     -21,441    -286,458    -123,597.25            .00    -162,860.75   43.1% 
2624010 501000  Salaries      148,115       1,855     149,970      35,012.51            .00     114,957.49   23.3% 
2624010 501001  Salaries - OT        4,600           0       4,600         471.84            .00       4,128.16   10.3% 
2624010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         304.23            .00       2,195.77   12.2% 
2624010 501004  Pension Costs       19,000           0      19,000       4,080.68            .00      14,919.32   21.5% 
2624010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       30,000           0      30,000       6,592.64            .00      23,407.36   22.0% 
2624010 502005  Insurance-Proper       20,270           0      20,270       4,696.26            .00      15,573.74   23.2% 
2624010 502008  Insurance-Flood       45,551           0      45,551       9,098.70            .00      36,452.30   20.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=svpRr4Jo9HSn1nLntA9%2FNHmfv%2BJszsR2g8JsV0O4Dd6bKEFwkRlmXSZLjw5MZrrZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nTGWFKNJSEZCT%2BN2%2FmfXU1nmFpN4xNVA1E0k3B%2FfZkmz2ns1e2Ain2X6CxkwZrU%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VHyyNdtYND%2BFTO0xM4u18mWjX4D%2BnE4VqlJqWpL5CZ9ozi8SXFdABQxV8EY%2FjNj9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4dJzNNjOx5%2F2ABAZgsQmVy6bLhTvFbdqLEWa3WZOg6WO1Rfx5euvWUB0KlxT849F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1jFYRhH9R73K%2FY4G2bOjl5%2B9v2GQ7TL8mXGIXe1cZcWym0m5Tjd%2BCNl6eOm4U56V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UgQp5EAZ%2FQlsb6q7yQKrpTuf6RuFOiOsTplRJqicocCh%2BEXlButbKWvKX%2B0wSqMr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SifxNDvq54jjiFrQxCLETabQ9IPU88yeFwkSBVnWHTDgnd%2FKwGYQsJDNvF5TG7Gj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3FxSV4RCf8h7bG8BGUmoe5uBC%2Bhr9SMHQJzBg2rvo4nodiUdCJca%2Fu0yPsaMSF9a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=loM1rkHXBSeFQbwVfp4zrSEtmWgxiITia0rPxmXvechS3OtTADBTk%2ByWi3pHTulD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BAClQyN4y8d1J8zd%2BgnztXzmRsmbkwIiCf4XvMndWzvM3g78yTqYIJmFQtqdRCu9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xzBoMgvG98%2Fj6lgR2lf9qprouHSUjHZe3kHpNQjrx3Q8dgAGiNDZaRO2zf8RIme3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ijZ0T8Olk5n7uNgEisjzJUgn82Rqu4x25RJVAJp6nYQ7pNrzS0ph3%2FBz%2BIFhZozK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bonD%2B9EggJZZB9SeUf2Lbt8l7XJwOZ%2BPAsqVUHqLlQT6RWD01U%2BRkR06MCqyCNHzxYmZqfK3Z%2FH84trosaHb9Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zLBN9HeSfuBoEoYoq%2BAmii2CgCvqxcohtGFGiuNunJr4eN07ERrk9l84CsGqhbh5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E84UpdBXrEz4rtNKpXcEU05mqdnzcc3hPJ6EfrZWAJrfk9oeWV6ZBO2rvyzbKIwl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2dXeVAXCXFk%2F2M4fZQEFQdQ8V4mryLZTXQPc4tMP69CvHHSG4crPSvhkOOcKtI%2F%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=va%2F8gCltF1wu0%2FLwgRG5c27Zv7IcUmL5yjGJ6eOutrHqxSXeUnWHVp66tftmWH77
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wn8MIK%2F4uB80cQoNHmZ%2FbBsv%2BmuMVLXJH14hhZ4IdnAFgX67LmMDMz7%2FdN8N5kgM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sRO5zLzZ58jysdPJ4pfoWZMQw2FFW9Sub%2FKODr4TZvIoL45EaJ7PmEefGsZSkoMG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0PCWDvAYyo5f3374M3y73Nbsq3LXG653mDrrHCcjl0DYCcUOkYOaT3zYSEkkVlIt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7qreaHFpNMj7UhucipzhYEDpklgLXopZEestJ4yDuv5x2Q9R3S3abX94MTFa1XMN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JKNPGCN6RhiueRqSzIIFs5eGQ5VyPNJbB5mH080AKngiwnK%2FNOfBnh%2F0c0Xr7GWq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y7xhyN4Obx1rqUsYC9TvuscADrswlv9Qhz7owXTy95%2BdwTZ0fHFUH7kmSs81NI%2B3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XHH3H1oLAij9VA3zK3wIaakr6eN9Lm%2FdwCE5iYbeWpylHYdAVVkSUB%2FGaj4tBSBA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iFCGLpyOOI7YNxuNq2yPbhuz8O2DwaYF0omToiy0XjCZdXiUBrRtamAquwoo48Wz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MpTUyKkaaOvHeNAu%2BdzETgsEbP6b%2FXAMpkl%2B98UMxgpB8xVKre1WZ5aeYL9xkg1t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uDwgY6QskUil8OyAKsq8drotCUFq1dxPtAyidiRHctfFsEOiRVQWRUtHqQBrpwlM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FFYdz1US7rOx1TVFW9zmH%2BerhhChLEi7D7LydTux%2F3ZP19yRIw4a6llDLLmxFBl8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XJKcFjrepRWuQTTFLYuwIEBSWydp%2FX5gg1JHdImMtFxWyjqBrxuNJPNBtSILAMkN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=38KOr5adzZLpy%2BB5ug%2FO99yeTxEhBPNFbwR9KWnIwYXEPGt2pj30%2B%2FmxesCSFnH%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XBnZjcjz4QvnojdtWYdbSkX77sMtjBwWJ3AQvd74QhxFoNMEkXSX4XhTWJbeGpi3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zE%2BLqiTYhaBgJhn0D8AnDEqaAxoVRZFxwbSx%2BnXyBLs3PfNSsEXx3Pjr2k2DyOJk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JbRPp%2FbD5%2F2f79gq1FvyjA8cddxJrYgrukIVKM6pBOEp4K%2F%2BrLfsxcpkpQT0bhyK
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2624010 503001  Lease-Property        3,600           0       3,600         900.00            .00       2,700.00   25.0% 
2624010 503002  Rent - Equipment        7,000           0       7,000       1,492.14       2,196.72       3,311.14   52.7% 
2624010 520002  Professional Ser        4,000           0       4,000         750.00       2,250.00       1,000.00   75.0% 
2624010 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        2,000           0       2,000         660.00            .00       1,340.00   33.0% 
2624010 530004  R & M Vehicles        2,500           0       2,500         445.80         910.38       1,143.82   54.2% 
2624010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        3,500           0       3,500         669.47          71.85       2,758.68   21.2% 
2624010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       13,781           0      13,781       3,445.20      10,335.58            .22  100.0% 
2624010 540000  Utilities - Wate          600           0         600         109.17            .00         490.83   18.2% 
2624010 540002  Utilities - Elec       23,500           0      23,500       4,560.67            .00      18,939.33   19.4% 
2624010 540005  Telephone Svcs        7,700           0       7,700       1,905.29            .00       5,794.71   24.7% 
2624010 540006  Cell Phone        3,500           0       3,500         333.20            .00       3,166.80    9.5% 
2624010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,250           0       1,250         156.12            .00       1,093.88   12.5% 
2624010 541007  Stationary & Off        2,250           0       2,250         536.75            .00       1,713.25   23.9% 
2624010 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,500           0       1,500         236.99            .00       1,263.01   15.8% 
2624010 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500          25.00            .00       1,475.00    1.7% 
2624010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2624010 580018  Dues & Subscript          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
2624010 580021  Recording Fees          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2624010 580022  Postage          500           0         500          77.27            .00         422.73   15.5% 
2624010 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2624010 580034  Diesel        2,000           0       2,000          46.84            .00       1,953.16    2.3% 
2624010 580035  Gasoline        4,000           0       4,000       1,331.92            .00       2,668.08   33.3% 

 
TOTAL 262-Public Works Main                    0     -19,586     -19,586     -66,507.64      15,764.53      31,157.11  259.1%

 
 

2624015 262-Road Department                
_________________________________________

 
2624015 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,225,369           0  -1,225,369    -306,300.00            .00    -919,069.00   25.0% 
2624015 401001  Prior Year Adval      -37,500           0     -37,500     -17,399.13            .00     -20,100.87   46.4% 
2624015 420028  FEMA      -18,750           0     -18,750            .00            .00     -18,750.00     .0% 
2624015 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -18,600           0     -18,600      -6,509.00            .00     -12,091.00   35.0% 
2624015 440004  State Grants-Mil      -23,000           0     -23,000      -5,602.85            .00     -17,397.15   24.4% 
2624015 440005  State Grants-Pop     -460,000           0    -460,000    -111,552.97            .00    -348,447.03   24.3% 
2624015 440009  State Hwy Grass      -86,510           0     -86,510     -21,627.00            .00     -64,883.00   25.0% 
2624015 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0        -328.30            .00         328.30  100.0% 
2624015 480001  Scrap Metal Reve       -2,500           0      -2,500            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0% 
2624015 480070  Refunds            0           0           0         -59.48            .00          59.48  100.0% 
2624015 499101  Transfer From Sa   -1,317,847           0  -1,317,847    -568,607.81            .00    -749,239.19   43.1% 
2624015 501000  Salaries      919,519      19,586     939,105     202,750.07            .00     736,354.93   21.6% 
2624015 501001  Salaries - OT       50,000           0      50,000       3,177.85            .00      46,822.15    6.4% 
2624015 501002  Taxes - Payroll       19,500           0      19,500       3,083.71            .00      16,416.29   15.8% 
2624015 501004  Pension Costs      105,500           0     105,500      23,405.84            .00      82,094.16   22.2% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UYHwa0xxZzoVazUq6iw%2FwdV4RM2Xc%2FSqGKQFbikrH35KPepdX3eR2FDEPYppE5bJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a4s64j6fQq%2BIVWnuMaH%2FillXQE5STSbTKL4RDNETRBvdde1q4fd9nXeGGK%2FWWb%2BQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xVE6n5biwqMMMfrOiFxUafBP%2BjV%2B0V4h9ARVvqi5dhZl0GKhr6q9MysaKFULt%2Be0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aDE5adEPu4vbWMRx%2FyamMsyGIikJrwHvQ43YIO2fwtbpgb7Qw6bY0oCj8R90W7Jh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T0zmLqDY6y9%2FvjfNiZKZmq2odyYlbDXGwfECU%2FvIdOkj%2F8vsVienDwnXXAioNXHS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZRUvWsghtIf97hHk3kOyIIoDf%2BLgV5xTb2nk9QFxXFPGVhhJLyIwb1dHyu1H5q4o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LXMA0IXW92AgqY2nFLNPVwQOmT5cAjrdMMOOU5Ou%2FijDboqMr8HlLk3Vwz5MlPl%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3FBIpA8LKuE%2BowyTiMJWPfJIWVA%2BfIUarl93GAqgf3kfScjU84UYNMNnLrJdeJ4C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKhTmYY6BozLzHKnos7DKAGCtaRYygTSgVGMqhX%2FZYktKg8N5WsW6183Wt4U7tME
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JRL%2Fly5GXLtU26hoUvpsRKBXhDQv%2BZQQFR2JFWKHCSvEnqKiiSBqJGg7EFmsPWAT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nVvPnpR4DsLOM%2FJylT7zXRrd4wMlqiUWHkh7LWfbQlJnh5YYjRr7qXfqblPF%2BoQr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gMLvC1icjzN3vz9UvieNCF%2B5RWzDvYSpp1BAIbL%2BFPvz2Q7lLttgNzd%2FQiH%2FPlSS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EIHOJA%2BFztwvkGqZH%2F4oiLBAmeghDjeiBIRbp4Yo3NenstKd%2Fr5H%2BUi1Oz3pHikY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WYa3CEHvAeNxqwfeLyztCYjgh245txVs6Co5qqQ02hR0GP99MhMKtMAFYH%2BMkNJQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D4K5PzLV%2BNL6ejqczIdWD2lwdeMhFbP5SN9t5%2FNKMOaZIsu65CJK2nPypHO9H3MO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ru8YjIVkivPdSGwY7TAobs%2BpSZVzEMs0KZN%2BRfSzfpzsvlqHJs5xB7YSgnNcrCdy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Zi3bfBwh7l3w31qgizXCppjzHg7YlD4Bft68xfkqwAG1ufOHAGc%2BOKOefrW7s1u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zWyUAOyIo1s8KIDfPuxQV%2FZqIj1tPcd9eJzDtNngemPRaL8vr4zO6Tn3yu%2FweANG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lz9CUpv9PE7nDO6obfxQ6aZ2NWvd7lKYpFRZ1rpdL9pkg18w3x6wiz%2BhUbyhnqwa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UzP5TeYYQWxM48kmG90EVcHn3PaUdbJCJ5T8LYkzfh20kWneJOtOVGQzF%2Bnzdfax
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tXqE1WxmrlM56UIexZtFexj7ffbjZcN8PNSinV%2BGuXkpDoeTutpjgcSCPm2gZnEb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dTKoOPhRnnS5Pm%2FjPrI6NlH4MGs2Jg8gwcsG%2FhL2JNFFkQRCeOlZlV9w7NY2pBs0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vPLXYgXDzb6gTGnPlLdPcI5xBABiHXQuMNzOg8voOZ8M0vzdP5vuChPw4JOYlX%2Fh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FODLJvqSRKZvbbGrzr5UeLXj5fwRb3ht3Pb1BWyYBE3J83kCSgPoPqtg2D36qEmv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zDI9%2BJ6snqYClKNDaOjEa882xhJrTP71RYRN8GkrqItPtVh06bXhmyEA2QTbo84P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6amRAJFWD2P8UwM0lFGi%2BcbKdfurmmDfKgnkDYeoC%2BWoBQbinSe0xPPcMKyuaVKq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XLeW%2BeLAPW12booF1NnYXvvPWALz5%2FI96cRY7IFryGSNY7dS1r97Roo6UNRcMbMe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9hyLwD6CJxjNewhmCAuByIsGML5YCy05rAuXBY7yNtfDK9uxhnmCtK4%2Fcj8HR3v8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6q419ww7PwfaPj%2FxckkVjCRz7GrFooJebV2BlaZGKActaMpmXl3FhhJ78wKV6vE4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SAbXS1MIDwKIWD7GuwJLRJQtcEwTwfN8m2ieQULAAFLB7zNiAs7YUxDYHHMSziD9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r5jBZL5jGAoEW%2BBImlQhsOLP2Hy6MvIu9LD%2F3vGVz5sQnqV3rA2iwwVFCBTEVK%2F%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VPI8FHJgSGoA9eotCOfGaCvIHdi38EyA5t3OQQuy9ylbB%2FvxcHml%2Bp67rwJ4rxZu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cI9BJ0a4HTO5alQk76sUJu9xwoHIUHarPIfgmzIktX%2B%2Be3n%2B4bVmhjAqMJ4opFn8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zY0n1T8cVrSbU590MbTaic%2FhQIFbC93kKvXghY%2B9Ph7Z2hBQyAk5CTi1HxhiwawE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Osfd94%2BXUpbrrZFIVPndHt%2FkcQSDst%2BjfWl7%2BlIKspa%2FhvyuhG2%2BtL8ZiXxmY%2BW%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NafIIfZXUlfpkVmUDBzsvbs0DFCi%2B8Y%2FjF%2FZWt4Adrgm9pVrqswZJrzWbUa93aRf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4IHrXzLdtT4XihUovlTp0EgWEP0bauJrgk4MPUsxWjzb4rCajE81LnRMIREphs83
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
262      Public Works                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2624015 501005  Insurance-Hospit      200,000           0     200,000      50,924.57            .00     149,075.43   25.5% 
2624015 502000  Auto Insurance       18,569           0      18,569       4,642.25            .00      13,926.75   25.0% 
2624015 502001  General Liabilit       63,358           0      63,358      15,839.50            .00      47,518.50   25.0% 
2624015 502005  Insurance-Proper        2,027           0       2,027         469.62            .00       1,557.38   23.2% 
2624015 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,385           0       4,385       1,205.01            .00       3,179.99   27.5% 
2624015 502012  Insurance-Work.C       11,115           0      11,115       2,778.75            .00       8,336.25   25.0% 
2624015 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,400           0       4,400         774.65            .00       3,625.35   17.6% 
2624015 503003  Rent - Building       21,600           0      21,600       5,400.00            .00      16,200.00   25.0% 
2624015 520002  Professional Ser       75,000           0      75,000         150.00            .00      74,850.00     .2% 
2624015 520035  Prof Serv-Contra      157,000           0     157,000      24,000.00     132,000.00       1,000.00   99.4% 
2624015 520039  Prof Serv-Grass      375,000           0     375,000      83,914.32     263,743.68      27,342.00   92.7% 
2624015 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,400         120       2,520         630.00       1,890.00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 520050  Prof Serv - Recy            0       5,000       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2624015 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,440           0       1,440            .00            .00       1,440.00     .0% 
2624015 530000  R & M Drainage       70,000           0      70,000       4,766.85            .00      65,233.15    6.8% 
2624015 530004  R & M Vehicles       60,000           0      60,000      17,119.46       4,384.32      38,496.22   35.8% 
2624015 530005  R & M Machinery       90,000      -5,000      85,000      35,305.51      16,145.17      33,549.32   60.5% 
2624015 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        3,500           0       3,500       1,488.59            .00       2,011.41   42.5% 
2624015 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        6,013           0       6,013       1,503.36       4,510.04            .00  100.0% 
2624015 530011  R & M Roads       30,000           0      30,000       2,342.11       6,063.49      21,594.40   28.0% 
2624015 540000  Utilities - Wate        4,000           0       4,000         732.07            .00       3,267.93   18.3% 
2624015 540002  Utilities - Elec       28,000           0      28,000       5,951.23            .00      22,048.77   21.3% 
2624015 540005  Telephone Svcs       11,000           0      11,000       2,250.18            .00       8,749.82   20.5% 
2624015 540006  Cell Phone       13,500           0      13,500       1,148.58            .00      12,351.42    8.5% 
2624015 541001  Supplies-Signs       40,000           0      40,000       3,080.29       3,019.56      33,900.15   15.2% 
2624015 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,500           0       1,500            .00         187.15       1,312.85   12.5% 
2624015 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         598.34         367.03         534.63   64.4% 
2624015 541008  Supplies-Operati       13,500        -649      12,851       1,363.91       1,734.69       9,752.57   24.1% 
2624015 541014  Small Tools & Eq       15,000           0      15,000         329.00         598.00      14,073.00    6.2% 
2624015 541017  Uniforms       35,000           0      35,000       8,560.19            .00      26,439.81   24.5% 
2624015 541019  Limestone, Sand,       25,000           0      25,000       2,000.00            .00      23,000.00    8.0% 
2624015 541100  Chemicals        6,500           0       6,500       5,849.25            .00         650.75   90.0% 
2624015 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2624015 571001  Construction in      500,000           0     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 
2624015 571012  Small Equipment       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 
2624015 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       37,500         528      38,028            .00            .00      38,028.43     .0% 
2624015 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2624015 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250            .00         210.00          40.00   84.0% 
2624015 580034  Diesel       95,000           0      95,000      21,830.65            .00      73,169.35   23.0% 
2624015 580035  Gasoline       45,000           0      45,000      12,055.77            .00      32,944.23   26.8% 

 
TOTAL 262-Road Department                      0      19,586      19,586    -486,565.06     434,853.13      71,297.93 -264.0%

 
 

2624025 Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock        
_________________________________________

 
2624025 450038  Rents and Leases      -80,000           0     -80,000     -18,349.00            .00     -61,651.00   22.9% 

 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FXIGsJ7TSS%2Fb1%2FlgJRaqDAfpuwAhQDoz%2Fs9EyVZjC6Hv8TvPRfwDj7LDAMX0CsTE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ITXLSSF12l%2F6iiiwMR7M6o31CsN3bHIpUzhEqgTedqTautii6%2ByXzk4fWsXII53M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C4yEqxHKncnEpOfVbUrSEByqw9uj%2BDiD%2B3oVZmgJz3vSe3fAVez1xWj2LFuVh2wB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UZeNTRkzd5J%2Bj935MLpcM8FLH54eMcqFd5mCWpNyFlo5SzvH%2B3t7wWjbPUYrJtdV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1jlZzQOmWqM3MBn2k9NHWiFZKIoJb0Z9qNGIPr4tius8Oev7%2BtPuhnLOoUG5%2B8Hd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OHoPyXBulAxN7u%2B33pQGHzVtrFDTR5J0h%2BF8kJBb%2Fzrel7Vhr4vI4utXnbe0PO9A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XYWXEvUwGcj2izdJhYOtZzqCt5%2BH5WAweAnKOhveyiIACCETMeCJnuw1L63WbL8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dDWwNnI%2BNCEYrxOdLa5%2FyovDynGBUp%2Bm2Okf8K6HQkPLU%2Fd6%2BFF2AXSfLaywodOD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zJNNnh%2FZ5MZLytdACBIcYoX7n%2BMhXTKTidAZwrg%2BgquUSlPuYsZ%2FvpGLUh9YU21H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cJDCT0nyMmnm0zV6ruLzWPhjISzs3Nf6G1nn2DmO9mzHvU8HFmQlLJjf3Z%2B3%2B0cp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lw741N9u0F3ONjZv3fSrkRne4h5%2Bxppiy8DUqIs1ExXVYQgm%2BwEzVU1PcYcIzBRQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b2Rm6%2Fnsse2a0hy0DnFQ8wFQWj7RseH7%2Fz7MqhAH8Oltr990%2FHF1L7hKWCfnkY4J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ef7FCyndoNEfGPZKSANMX%2FVYzTPwv8p2BIJYOXuAnd3X5b12%2Fzh9HvOAQV6hCn2G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWGZjV2JbuVfUxOzwblSM7C%2F9jhakkIlxHPSWYtll7iRKwDKjs047X%2FdabWwxPpV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gO76siG4sYyFWPFKfe7ysLAp8BIcbQDmK142BWfQgRKgMVrK0Gepht6a4fxNW6hW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=psPoPGcCp9NvA0ksJmYJej%2F8Lv3csSNaEzgSJANuU%2FTs%2BURk5hzly93dv2kDKWrB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tcj1of2yOBGoROsfKHp6plRzhGLcQPHHa2FUT0R8yK1kCBVx1S9f5vqoc5dPjwnL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4DTt%2BKmCc9d4kePjyD%2Ba7ahM%2FktgKpTnvL50RPVvEVTeUKA43tRZWZ%2Bh%2BYHQnnlN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PSz0AM4DxSDM5ymxGct%2FHSK6hWsXo68RQA4qSlCfVPT2Jme6j3flB4FmSmlRtj2t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c8uY75V%2BoNoEu7KtPYT9tTjlHwlanhcj3dKYVYS0z%2BQxJWlVQ1%2Bbp2hHtFPkmWsw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SLgNCl9Mxr0v7uRhXgJ1NMIaLuPWq2i5V%2FoYmUFVfmNZbKsOwKLi6l7GekDnE3yC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ls89uA2kRzpR%2Be%2Bk9aXo9DLbcOJeTYNlgWfzzJxfmXqpMWdHdG3240cHWEUuV3Mv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nDXL0xhDkA%2FUIRb9xcuULTWBTd93U%2BfFvBly5JI2M2VO8u8wz%2FHyZBT4TSil0WLP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x8qAnK9Gv%2FwtVBWqsOzjwTd63ebrE04QDls8ask3EdGI8aXFmOgy8cyNJmtfy9ld
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LmLc1veUJlgMe%2Fopb7ruKfJRjBfAJrBFjeKU%2FozLAhK5Hd9IJQ53EMi7PqnidinC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FywgW6ju4M2gIG3bxHp6D5OjCe9%2B9OPGvN3aqOA4NiS6aDuc682nwkQ2wUcLRwMr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pXuMzeecAK10CzQzUmHhIFoboZXFNTjfUQ%2BDV5D%2FkDHUjrQ3ApijranB3GGSoTwm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YvG8gPcJEQ57Q2XATXJqSrXltitsmYXoBYKy%2FC7u%2BH4HPaFaxkqZ%2BSJShYMJGADZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=amnISWPclPjn1OmnIYpGYBfySLnVhWuIGkqJZ6IibsdoGEy%2FQyTC8tbRPGtE%2FqKy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ha8w1dAi%2BG6BkW5siQu7P8KPLT2rgLwLS1Upe8pbPGNyiwEghxIiRjfHSTxQaSNz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZLOQmdwjIielvZaFoMr%2Bw8aRNljSZMdcRdOfE3phsZXp7MnrPSESro%2Bgx9lLpfGB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9TJqVWjQ%2F1h5gyDRIkxQaPcCn81QuR4jI9xAHeC6Fcjc7HuCWjxydn9SOiIXu2ZM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JbpfrDN6mIvsxg%2FsorrWdYfRsw3Qs8fk5gu7KtQhHCbLBnT%2B5Yr5scYnBvlHfH2l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MCeyiNxzpuUxDzFg9ayZxWLJELbAkgTst2oe5a6KEEwtAW1JU6boQ2eH%2Flvbw5TY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DkbqJJQe7KmDesDrREVwv6IHng3wzGVb6pm7rfvgGCBrEX74x5%2BCD78lmXfLr5Ht
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s5J8dKVV2HQP1jvpZAetlmuITuqZXkSiB86cf1RW%2FuWr9nDr1bXylAe8FBw8LBVG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RtJGEX72EaSsQGZBlWuEv9JpTmUvhUkAHZ4xsZGaqaqsNGJFpRT8OQFIGiF27dcT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W4gE6VpnoVp0Y0qHHDzdH7YfNjNsMwK8DqMpgOIIfdpI7sdoRu9wqtZq6CHD9maB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U4url2wln3xQLuT06Gm7K6sQmb7H47HjBHR83jxHJTyBaPvuZYvb8%2F3ZalIbLnEz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DikkbF8jAA7h1GyUA8huL8i0NDZ8byiueT9iPX8QtRr5fc3Ce6uSlFA6dFlh3xBu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pnVK%2F2v8Fjfe097abMhG%2B4ieOWANWiuMdDDLDOnlPLZcDKwWwBrCFG5EQICn7S%2Fl
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262      Public Works                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2624025 502001  General Liabilit        3,500           0       3,500       1,687.58            .00       1,812.42   48.2% 
2624025 540000  Utilities - Wate        1,000           0       1,000          52.96            .00         947.04    5.3% 
2624025 540002  Utilities - Elec        3,500           0       3,500         244.00            .00       3,256.00    7.0% 
2624025 540005  Telephone Svcs        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 
2624025 541008  Supplies-Operati       20,000           0      20,000       1,568.25            .00      18,431.75    7.8% 
2624025 541019  Limestone, Sand,       35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock        -15,800           0     -15,800     -14,796.21            .00      -1,003.79   93.6%

 
 

2624030 262-Mosquito Control               
_________________________________________

 
2624030 450038  Rents and Leases      -25,200           0     -25,200      -6,300.00            .00     -18,900.00   25.0% 
2624030 499101  Transfer From Sa     -347,552           0    -347,552    -149,957.30            .00    -197,594.70   43.1% 
2624030 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,900           0       5,900       1,185.75            .00       4,714.25   20.1% 
2624030 520002  Professional Ser      347,800           0     347,800      28,682.47     319,117.53            .00  100.0% 
2624030 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,300           0       2,300         472.50       1,417.50         410.00   82.2% 
2624030 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala          500         160         660         660.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624030 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC          752           0         752         187.92         563.82            .26  100.0% 
2624030 540000  Utilities - Wate        1,000           0       1,000         184.33            .00         815.67   18.4% 
2624030 540002  Utilities - Elec       12,500        -160      12,340       1,598.20            .00      10,741.80   13.0% 
2624030 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,000           0       2,000         359.07            .00       1,640.93   18.0% 

 
TOTAL 262-Mosquito Control                     0           0           0    -122,927.06     321,098.85    -198,171.79  100.0%

 
TOTAL Public Works                       -27,051           0     -27,051    -730,926.64     772,228.65     -68,353.01 -152.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,415,293     -21,441  -4,436,734  -1,489,598.42            .00  -2,947,135.58
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,388,242      21,441   4,409,683     758,671.78     772,228.65   2,878,782.57

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UzkLcQ8WpHCjRaO%2F1wyNCjXWL15XOx43AkHgYFipPKgejhIh1I1YHelRJ6sczVLZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F2e9ad%2BHc56L9m2ysN0KKy98Ch6vzNPs0KxVecF6p7%2FYm3zNO%2BD6D1kiHY9NOW0x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b1WLoTJ5A7yvfXP81OXNerq77Q4RqLslOOdHn6%2FbJiIb53mz9WVpNhiA%2FAV%2BvhQ6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Vf4IZ%2BQajwd7K9wow%2F6asVIH9FCgh6c67L9ym6rjM7weOopXI%2Ft7QZYXwFzGdBu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z6McSr3RRoKcl36lFiejTcI37af6AedlGfkYsOtec7jRs%2BM7I01lVgDoiJZfkDmy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xxaj1qPlirPry2prflBEW3uGk0UH5h91lfBQMpbZUmSVnkboEOaOPTsoXbNIMPlP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BYTaZs4FhTQwDKQ2w%2FdMeg%2Fclxtryl2CHlikNsi0vLqfA%2FpTPA9BBxbqZvj%2BEzKb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MPpJVsCK9nF3pn98dKiS2LPmMNE9kR9iMzP7lQywUJrhcSyHvcUuNT%2FAfMufcikC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UX0zeCQUoULMB4MB1r5Omo6cZE2dg%2B6nlD9lzA9suNMBh47ab4QnFMKMxONKng1d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=emvHtW3Z5vrdMksiUsHnA6u1QDrn14TwBkj6d4LkypPFu8F6NdiXpcflsQX4IE%2FX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pMWpkqCYzw3WpvyTP5x6MWApC9RuRqdIvFKtQ1QJaSX32P8jocrH1na8EmnxVHpv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ySTiYXjmh22lYc9iBQU%2BPg%2FbMXs%2BnZjRIo0puSRVTAKJKwbOHePeRVMpZlUHTJXQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4carBUw8Rj9LRdEU74X0qzcYYloKx7r0qXRmbrEZuOKbsrc%2FyIlUvWgJst1r%2Bax6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BF%2FzvI1Viu1XPj%2BbnjEZ6nEUgLfjFNMhJMGru9ZFqZuQbUdh%2B%2FMuiGRYhymZRkz9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3nwjzsRS87CxWFb10HlS6PaACmJsRmfkFgbCNAp%2BL6bz9dvOKJjKbi6lpjaY%2F2i8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iVkl%2FgPeEjoU9lMnXtVLvxGmLt76N3olhlWqLL9eQY62UfEkYY6cQIQqIY3%2FQ%2BKR
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2634100 263-Road Lighting                  
_________________________________________

 
2634100 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -487,825           0    -487,825    -121,950.00            .00    -365,875.00   25.0% 
2634100 401001  Prior Year Adval      -25,000           0     -25,000      -6,970.81            .00     -18,029.19   27.9% 
2634100 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -7,284           0      -7,284      -2,608.00            .00      -4,676.00   35.8% 
2634100 470003  Interest - Other       -1,000           0      -1,000        -131.65            .00        -868.35   13.2% 
2634100 499101  Transfer From Sa     -225,641           0    -225,641     -97,356.71            .00    -128,284.29   43.1% 
2634100 530001  R & M Street Lig        9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0% 
2634100 530004  R & M Vehicles          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2634100 540002  Utilities - Elec      660,000           0     660,000     107,448.87            .00     552,551.13   16.3% 
2634100 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,000           0       3,000         610.58         794.06       1,595.36   46.8% 
2634100 541014  Small Tools & Eq        9,000           0       9,000            .00            .00       9,000.00     .0% 
2634100 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       15,250           0      15,250            .00            .00      15,250.00     .0% 
2634100 599500  Transfer to Wate       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 263-Road Lighting                        0           0           0    -120,957.72         794.06     120,163.66  100.0%

 
TOTAL Road Lighting                            0           0           0    -120,957.72         794.06     120,163.66  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -746,750           0    -746,750    -229,017.17            .00    -517,732.83
TOTAL EXPENSES      746,750           0     746,750     108,059.45         794.06     637,896.49

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QRTLEH3ZbBus6X5tHUOk%2Fz%2Fx%2Bn4zRPXbEWXyo68%2BeCRZbwRi%2F6ABnQrHrmPi09ZG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lXDceZ%2FKj4LpNYnh9bhHK7FV49sI%2Bmy7PgSmdSssgrF5UUvPw2Om%2Bjl0GX7zbAuZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mKAAGsoD8TajpafB%2BF6pMX7WUcSplZR8T%2BX0CYFf%2BjJzBoHj%2FQ7fVbi7Nv7rLN17
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nOuFaLTQyg5rywBbphWKtwOvOqnmZdqO5Cyv9vsDYOp5FgabxvVCZ6Zu0tHmkccZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gFUK09l5zn8dEQ7BFk6ZntDeOJ68MdARgZmx0i30nBO6oXZBqLMHCEaq7eJHCfz0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gcTISqZhuWf6MD0AG9XsHKYielLZRRtpJ41paHHtUCg7SdtGlJxZ1XYamOjRbdT6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9UGgPjGzBIEm3%2BF8%2FJehogoILdInBoPxIVsmyIPRESYYN7E8TdXn79Gm%2F7joyuB7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ERY7k%2FqH5MNSsC4rf%2FA3yV2RwHBxXTBWN%2BWTZj4nKx0Sx%2F6jaVJ3WhMvfEjiY4tX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xJl%2FixQXwjqa5Id%2FKJtAaNKkZvLU2dzKNBmnsP3vo8NVt6ZeNcvgugCgzmnR%2FS4c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jDclucI3BPF5vQh9ByBWM%2BsDzMXbQWtYVLl6aMoHlpDtIOZiyCM0ZH4kxr24Y%2FtW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iLg6tbMkLKCDyFm4sRfqM0hHQ%2Bbj%2FHLlAReJPfnE7uQDmly%2FdOgHdbrkqcBa6iYB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZzOa849xMHO1zHeCKrIhSZPSf3TB4aHmaPjzEostMy3n74eV4IYj%2FiMAYfiIHjdX
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2644200 264-Sanitation                     
_________________________________________

 
2644200 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,225,369           0  -1,225,369    -306,300.00            .00    -919,069.00   25.0% 
2644200 401001  Prior Year Adval      -39,000           0     -39,000     -17,399.13            .00     -21,600.87   44.6% 
2644200 402000  Sales Tax   -4,333,333           0  -4,333,333  -1,437,755.33            .00  -2,895,577.67   33.2% 
2644200 420028  FEMA       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2644200 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -18,600           0     -18,600      -6,509.00            .00     -12,091.00   35.0% 
2644200 470003  Interest - Other       -2,000           0      -2,000        -328.30            .00      -1,671.70   16.4% 
2644200 499101  Transfer From Sa     -209,615     -23,018    -232,633    -100,373.52            .00    -132,259.48   43.1% 
2644200 501000  Salaries      426,919      23,018     449,937      72,142.33            .00     377,794.67   16.0% 
2644200 501000 4250 Salaries       70,127           0      70,127            .00            .00      70,127.00     .0% 
2644200 501001  Salaries - OT       12,500           0      12,500       5,883.07            .00       6,616.93   47.1% 
2644200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,200           0       6,200       1,088.44            .00       5,111.56   17.6% 
2644200 501002 4250 Taxes - Payr        1,220           0       1,220            .00            .00       1,220.00     .0% 
2644200 501004  Pension Costs       50,000           0      50,000       8,880.02            .00      41,119.98   17.8% 
2644200 501004 4250 Pension Cost       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
2644200 501005  Insurance-Hospit      110,000           0     110,000      22,838.36            .00      87,161.64   20.8% 
2644200 501005 4250 Insurance-Ho       11,000           0      11,000            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0% 
2644200 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,416           0       3,416         791.88            .00       2,624.12   23.2% 
2644200 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,379           0       2,379         510.51            .00       1,868.49   21.5% 
2644200 502012  Insurance-Work.C        2,029           0       2,029         507.25            .00       1,521.75   25.0% 
2644200 503002  Rent - Equipment       12,500           0      12,500            .00       9,995.00       2,505.00   80.0% 
2644200 520002  Professional Ser      320,000      18,537     338,537     110,018.84     228,518.00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 520050  Prof Serv - Recy       11,500           0      11,500       2,183.50       2,816.50       6,500.00   43.5% 
2644200 520103  Contract Disposa    1,100,000           0   1,100,000     258,599.41     691,400.59     150,000.00   86.4% 
2644200 520104  Contract Collect    3,270,000           0   3,270,000     840,306.48            .00   2,429,693.52   25.7% 
2644200 530005  R & M Machinery       25,000     -18,537       6,463            .00            .00       6,463.16     .0% 
2644200 540000  Utilities - Wate          250           0         250          38.76            .00         211.24   15.5% 
2644200 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
2644200 541014  Small Tools & Eq          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
2644200 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      346,667           0     346,667     115,020.43            .00     231,646.57   33.2% 
2644200 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       39,000           0      39,000            .00            .00      39,000.00     .0% 
2644200 599266  Transfer out to          960           0         960            .00            .00         960.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 264-Sanitation                           0           0           0    -429,856.00     932,730.09    -502,874.09  100.0%

 
TOTAL Sanitation                               0           0           0    -429,856.00     932,730.09    -502,874.09  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -5,835,417     -23,018  -5,858,435  -1,868,665.28            .00  -3,989,769.72
TOTAL EXPENSES    5,835,417      23,018   5,858,435   1,438,809.28     932,730.09   3,486,895.63

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RWZr%2FHjwHv%2FIaul8yhnqpli%2FhMUTvcVUCQVH9vGzB6iQX5p4RbgAXyyt%2BMaCwI%2FF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4vCMxwY4%2BGSa1lav7JFMF%2BIieBcskIVl5iIgyP0ekmWVZpvRYphnBr8zj%2BrOFeW0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JNzKPCFW0qAhIJWZPObPsriPlr%2BjDgdhoOStrcm4TtVpXLyoeX7rpOwIab7w7jEY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R5pf1T1N%2BRZpHt28t5aUuGDpfG0x%2Fouo5S1uZuI%2FIU4SjwO1axxAsASrL%2FwILXjR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6PEIvf4yYhFCLunnWw4RI7T%2F0RRpVdWhyMONI890JWIrhblcucva5NTxyOVGNJQZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lWErOQwtfn3Q1dMGZ4Uoktl8sfYc1u3KQjwiZ8LnojaWgMzzBhQNX%2FyGPGwPm0GK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QVOOAHnB0RQ8PJKVXDExha%2BuAoc5Qx8Jwf2Dlif7qfsuXwgAtU4INo5R0R4tqQxB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=odrT%2BparpuJZ%2BDnnVXyOFHFkKPCex0xd4JhmgL90ezNR%2Bj9G0%2BAhm3i6wa6P5v9V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M5AXMRRDc83PMrxSswZnvG%2FoIic4zqAqHfvKCOC%2FbexcqkPK694cVC59ru1j0uSR9HD%2FUje923kwCI%2Fkd0rO9w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pMS5NPqiIkuVLbl4WTQuR0mSBID%2FHQYVLIh%2B5AXe2vW0M9AwnZ%2FxStfFHZFxMwEV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W9hpfEF6U7lB%2B9wMF2eQOSKgTNmfJAQBTmU7%2FwU26I%2B201MaZt6TfrkdllT4%2Fpnc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y%2F1mah8speUI18q4ZEtn72HRctLHITL02v0uSf3M8Q3LugMBU1OabjpvXSdrAjXpYI8bQ5htaX7%2Bza5YGuyQ3g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CyNlv21WMYEaO9y9p6CSC2RWG%2BR2NcbnMML1hTXI0KLvj%2BmSAj%2FGZGFCWSGEty7%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S6QXWoL1t8pCUvzvW6zpmA4R9FSci7yrHnkjPS90O8LQVX1lXOONJ5iTE3ECA0NFopWfovyr0Z89%2BHGeSJvAtA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pie%2BmuG1tJuic8uu%2F2HsZCiAnPH6%2BYXNCDx6GUfhvwyXrOa12%2FZIwH1SLCxCymQx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4nkwxvTWi2NJf4vHep2tpZI58im5mlmH4UAQ0bVYaG77LaLkdGSf6QpgACb96HNuJEZ1mPuibQMvySJp8LF2fw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iektLwLqcvEIzemuHjeTMEYdAd2pRu6uXA8yUHvwskzXq3Z4cI%2F9nDmn4TX%2FVLHw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V7NMP8Zw5G0NAb1aclietX1MktLrrmca%2F2s7TFbL0swcZgF%2BvuF0ltzhPASnH8gT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4TThgR3SeQeaIpGK%2BPc%2BA0EJYOLAZnsUMGvhKnUsVpYYdsFNjia%2BdT0qo7AkyKwn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XD7m%2BuCZJV6RqxxS0oeeR6t8Wr0fs%2BSEzypXJscm6xcxpuRBKERESWCqAura7DIC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jwyUUXqdkjMxTmnqHXzolZvvySweiNBskA60HExZM9JueVWeldtFwT5X5wXnqbZk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jllc9vGf4IKL%2BirP6g3WkLJyJqC6%2FPc3Y%2B7lKpPSI5xUqdyIFvJipkc4HLGOYXTw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mpy%2BIL4Py9Q%2Fx%2B5ebIlyJ%2B5XHIRvk9q6EjARrutLzbd%2BqfNcBy2TJ%2BzVcI%2FZ9MQm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e%2FYovi%2B4x%2Fw5Slt3fyY1HWPnU0As7c5IEVWIms5RdzMG0T%2BaL606SpfxNA4mjE%2Fj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fyaVxV7Met3wUsdSKCj%2B2liT4JbA8DCn5Wv5HLflpax8KQoMT%2FO9zN7YfFmDVOTp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B1SbuYAgXCY092IG8S3o%2B0zqlR9AEkXdPznSbZ4atEwqh5bN%2BuIUM%2FuNWPRT7kzh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AEJyoTptEu0FqIJuQNYm1FpYtaneJJgU6hXeWqTRs7pSBmkyJQFUKw7hDyckZSiX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CAnum3FMJWs3tDJ82dNu00xeBeM1LBCB52MFL8VZwrvWPtM%2B2BsjIyOZ%2BQUQgMsm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xsf%2FQvE1xo9gR9A0IT9cqz2UtmAkGgYQEFHxPEWc2aNbaS80V%2F7FAqWINrg8g7G2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZIVh929zzYYUN6XaDFtDmURkh76k%2B7U38AIBBcnilU4D488uADo4gTujGoT%2B4Q6g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K5sRbleyIoR4wEOxu4wXZvcJsOzqueyUPzbvTAXuHSZIbG9qf%2BgEdKV8i%2Bz2FWRS
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265      Canals and Drainage                APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2654300 Canal Drainage & Pump Stations     
_________________________________________

 
2654300 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -3,100,000           0  -3,100,000    -774,900.00            .00  -2,325,100.00   25.0% 
2654300 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0           -.04            .00            .04  100.0% 
2654300 501000  Salaries    1,244,938      15,102   1,260,040     251,017.00            .00   1,009,023.00   19.9% 
2654300 501001  Salaries - OT      250,000    -173,695      76,305      14,004.59            .00      62,300.41   18.4% 
2654300 501002  Taxes - Payroll       21,000           0      21,000       4,689.95            .00      16,310.05   22.3% 
2654300 501004  Pension Costs      160,000           0     160,000      28,420.89            .00     131,579.11   17.8% 
2654300 501005  Insurance-Hospit      204,968           0     204,968      42,232.56            .00     162,735.44   20.6% 
2654300 502005  Insurance-Proper       50,063           0      50,063       8,270.28            .00      41,792.72   16.5% 
2654300 502008  Insurance-Flood       23,600           0      23,600       4,497.99            .00      19,102.01   19.1% 
2654300 502013  Insurance-Enviro       62,000      -2,000      60,000            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0% 
2654300 520002  Professional Ser       25,000     211,415     236,415     236,415.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2654300 530004  R & M Vehicles       55,000           0      55,000       7,411.79       1,176.08      46,412.13   15.6% 
2654300 530005  R & M Machinery       60,000      72,700     132,700      39,974.88      29,915.26      62,809.86   52.7% 
2654300 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       31,969      -3,500      28,469       3,306.93       1,630.24      23,531.83   17.3% 
2654300 540000  Utilities - Wate        5,500           0       5,500         391.46            .00       5,108.54    7.1% 
2654300 540002  Utilities - Elec       27,500           0      27,500            .00            .00      27,500.00     .0% 
2654300 540006  Cell Phone       12,500           0      12,500       1,257.62            .00      11,242.38   10.1% 
2654300 541002  Supplies-Janitor            0       6,500       6,500         246.10            .77       6,253.13    3.8% 
2654300 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         458.28         260.70         781.02   47.9% 
2654300 541008  Supplies-Operati       35,000     -23,400      11,600       1,051.54         454.30      10,094.16   13.0% 
2654300 541014  Small Tools & Eq            0      12,500      12,500       5,613.76         627.87       6,258.37   49.9% 
2654300 541017  Uniforms       30,000     -21,420       8,580         140.21            .00       8,439.79    1.6% 
2654300 542001  Computer Softwar       10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2654300 571012  Small Equipment            0      74,900      74,900      59,600.00            .00      15,300.00   79.6% 
2654300 571020 0840 Pump Replace            0           0           0     203,937.00    -203,937.00            .00     .0% 
2654300 580021  Recording Fees            0       2,000       2,000         210.00            .00       1,790.00   10.5% 
2654300 580034  Diesel      175,000           0     175,000      58,274.81      74,739.19      41,986.00   76.0% 
2654300 580035  Gasoline       50,000      -3,500      46,500       2,467.29            .00      44,032.71    5.3% 
2654300 589009  Interfund Charge       62,000           0      62,000            .00            .00      62,000.00     .0% 
2654300 599266  Transfer out to        2,462           0       2,462            .00            .00       2,462.00     .0% 
2654300 599465  Transfer to Drai      500,000    -142,500     357,500            .00            .00     357,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Canal Drainage & Pump Stations            0      15,102      15,102     198,989.89     -95,132.59     -88,755.30  687.7%

 
TOTAL Canals and Drainage                      0      15,102      15,102     198,989.89     -95,132.59     -88,755.30  687.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,100,000           0  -3,100,000    -774,900.04            .00  -2,325,099.96
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,100,000      15,102   3,115,102     973,889.93     -95,132.59   2,236,344.66

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6O77LUE8biSIr5HqIzmdUI%2B64SOMr5T5twomv7vKesR2YzaVgWKJoeZi8eiasCOl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kOhMPzhB9%2BgFRo0l7m2O4Prf%2Fsk4U5Scng%2F3mi5G69ht%2FlofqRVBANioANL8bLGF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=90mpVpfxUh0APBh7HF1TajV0hqIhTKNBlRg8ucZ%2FAktAMzHIKbVB6KZp%2FJx9WtGS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4aQENqgKQxicgUhh5GRJOSrczfJpqYvGQAmnhis4evN83BuQ75Le8UU6pBRe4W6E
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D2rcSMKYvvu6pwLbLtIPAHv7sPGXRHo9KqOpD%2Ffp%2BKnP4ivicPdRL%2BRrepW%2BZ3zS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bdod66D%2BdFNSC4fNI4HsbPLfiYXMOxb84s5%2B7OMNhMiAHG1PtKHcrz88sX%2FalZoj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0rR%2BSzX2kMVk6lRMUhQQYWHqLUoNKrKKnSTeDUjdeYVuviAHOZJkyqS3MQUXZO%2FJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AhkleLWPaQK1KNG6dLodsGleP%2F5m0dfahgMe1aKlI7lkw%2FNKOqtaCD8arnC6aAV4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TIkShigobll3tbVdalQ1Fo6Ysy3CKhwqDDBbu8UI%2BT15o2XWvZ90HFgglSH3ljC5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZg6jY%2F%2FAGFCG7KB3dK3RhEfLNGp5qQnBstYJTXK8pZfxFbyJNgvU1sJaCedYokV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qiFWWewOM7emf3mOf1ojeeKZMYUMcN%2F1TSasU6bDTiCbgNCs3wrQucvll5OziYmc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1ZcF0pMRGMXp6uN3EgvEofKVUdo6HBNe1JQI9d5EMXeeYvfyvRiPwkvNela7YNdt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vSJyGZ5KvdfST7jbAyM6vFgW6MT6UI4OJGSjfEJjkuyqAk%2B5qyb3uefXFtaO65t5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F5SeIshcA8XO%2FQscozsExlYPpQhhaFZwbt0zIVNd2vXTa8GJzAR9qUh17OvT7kHM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C5TxuE3cIUeOEjPPlwbhG0bOxpK0KdDBbJxnVBcpHZAQsO4beiOpD7hbZNiToIzP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XusiBYKuL9hOY%2F%2BILkXsiU%2B0VckB5lOzEjzsB6yQSPubxkirrHRGqDmuzmLf2fNK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vFvkBx8Y9XY4Ifp8IBXKdqNaU19Iss8dNO9UakqbB8enYez364So9RUedryrcrvq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RwaDUioNqTNlmfa2Y7fWkl26z5Jbh8CYoNm0OgOHAOd16MWLmFqjVNR00kj1gdIo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1pwJ%2FA3l5ATksNP%2FIJ9tQU1hvIk91d45anobjsri2EdPVThZdNpLGZ5lFptOrH%2Fv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IRG00RXQ0FVp6QtX%2FAFJS8ysLRAVLM2cYRVUsnZnSMZ9D6eJa47J3tg%2FC37mOpxV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IWsySEOQClgCwlhNqulrendrjjZRIoLv6upru7JXm9q%2F1STRntAdvdjZxXBN1pqU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BnC5tpMbBvuDdt0gy9nr4eSLZO7HIbl6utgQuJLjuem%2FydAFgNi2%2Bn%2B2%2FZcOmBPR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D6q1io89Crl0qz0wevYSjOVB01I0oqbrnKVxuXeLT%2Btm%2Bmu9nY4cq%2Fpn3mlc3M6T
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9pYRLhgAaLM2nuneduuJJDBIt%2F3Y5Odla%2BTePeq31xd594u5k%2BKc5pX4K7v%2F3Hgm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6jcOwMFQL8JfgJufhpQrn6g8RqSlcElop4KEt%2BrNuw8rkLqKR%2BnjCBL9LMSJ0USas%2FceBICyu27Mt7ST8pO9RQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RSl%2BbP90soy0q2AYcFNxybaGSCe%2Fs3DGdkHx%2BMlhieYwwiFqbjYI%2BDO0P0A9GptV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FsJQswCLQA7EIq%2FAr9nULAhKY7O3%2FWTZutpILDUSKcYBk7muahhs0pfgYtLiK3Ji
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lmzia5PuA5DRwNaj9Ke4HxaUFeCk44JMZmIdxNP8ulOb9cIpTCpfuQeEf8t4jnFS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xxsQuRNvEfHTAw1ZDlCNp9%2BO4FBkX2C%2FMQ1oNIM4AK1wHR66JzVcAoQ6%2Bw%2Bs%2B4ON
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ecSLyqulE5CbHR2W3k%2B%2BodfSLhwfWkgE985d8hG7PL634EwbSWW%2BjmDqfn4IAylz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RMIz%2FvJCyBAJXD2wAvVECJqatZKWeg6GaWdPolpNRUksnVw4W3DtNh6Sct95N873
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266      Assessor'S Fund                    APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2666600 266-Assessor's Budget              
_________________________________________

 
2666600 480071  Reimbursement      -28,147           0     -28,147            .00            .00     -28,147.00     .0% 
2666600 499100  Transfer from Ge         -883           0        -883            .00            .00        -883.00     .0% 
2666600 499101  Transfer From Sa       -8,169           0      -8,169      -3,524.66            .00      -4,644.34   43.1% 
2666600 499254  Transfer from Fi       -8,803           0      -8,803            .00            .00      -8,803.00     .0% 
2666600 499261  Transfer from Re         -683           0        -683            .00            .00        -683.00     .0% 
2666600 499262  Transfer from Pu       -1,343           0      -1,343            .00            .00      -1,343.00     .0% 
2666600 499264  Transfer from Sa         -960           0        -960            .00            .00        -960.00     .0% 
2666600 499265  Transfer from Ca       -2,462           0      -2,462            .00            .00      -2,462.00     .0% 
2666600 499271  Transfer from He         -194           0        -194            .00            .00        -194.00     .0% 
2666600 520002  Professional Ser        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
2666600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        8,144           0       8,144       2,035.80       6,107.38            .82  100.0% 
2666600 541007  Stationary & Off       10,000           0      10,000       2,776.31            .00       7,223.69   27.8% 
2666600 541008  Supplies-Operati        6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 
2666600 542000  Computer Equipme       10,000           0      10,000       2,920.56       1,374.00       5,705.44   42.9% 
2666600 542001  Computer Softwar       15,000           0      15,000       1,374.69            .00      13,625.31    9.2% 

 
TOTAL 266-Assessor's Budget                    0           0           0       5,582.70       7,481.38     -13,064.08  100.0%

 
TOTAL Assessor'S Fund                          0           0           0       5,582.70       7,481.38     -13,064.08  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -51,644           0     -51,644      -3,524.66            .00     -48,119.34
TOTAL EXPENSES       51,644           0      51,644       9,107.36       7,481.38      35,055.26

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qXq3cV1A49c8urr0cuMQoTBo2AVw0ueB%2F%2FnO35gvGgDs1I94b76OCTZ4L5hcX%2FsQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jET2KI26liZYq47qOQIibN5iCdr8xKHVob%2FK2TlbigSftVgxa1jdQzi3Ew04dtK1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T%2Bh2ibEe2%2FcgSO0jkuVQTEA%2ByUdOWQIFMOW%2FCaZ6qseKtqxZu8NuQHRF3EdaJ45A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=08%2Bztm9YyYmwoW5wsdVcFu1BxIzzeg3NtqS4I8idwI3s2DwzdJxKhFwAJmCs0hyE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SXobtnff3ggmB1saTIZ8UQ6v3PBt%2FQW0F0fF3gwBc3ce3JzANLg8nV1j1UZXLNMG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VT%2FK9Y9DdIjZGJS4WhdQOsM%2BDgjdA1okBrzDfgvyxskweeSaEWTdY4podeLlVGhi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vZAK9VnaA9WiyCM7wpHZ8nEQwdfh%2BOg15OQMrJYhgbaCo%2BDS3ZRpBiLkKMqnAuPw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UUN6cWJN%2Bl4hBhTPUlGCwJxwAlB5w8SmvaYMdugZw6xRS%2FbaBxFfxLcGEsAQPDSi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NHkvg9FaZWICcEXhS5xbK1u1QCGsOzaFPljaCRh%2Bc9RB7IReEGJDWlPDp8b%2BWTmf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L2PKM%2Biv4does7cLudzdinxqGdXgB5fSpZKco6kcvNdm8KlHnZ0PC13Im2uMWn7J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uwpaB8Zs1%2Bswj61nuaNWZnsegesG5FUgdvsun2NcihSCDkEAwxMZgaq8WyLDLnjC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wd2Sh7UoiJ7KPIifmB40yHBm%2BRkblYnqFl5nzqgPrwwu%2FY7wUFheqzlIA0E7CU7A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UNIMGDDXQvpx0kQBMG0RV5HQzA8YhWSKZ%2BVCIj2lhOXi2hSdlK5cb%2Faz1ohP07Vx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FhWAFkC4aMJxhRIcSOiBS11JwibcIGQb8TKgi7fBoRSQ2XyQY%2FJ%2FYr8c8WvOmDvZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rgb7y6w3nycLx8pPgYmQXxRnoLbBaHgo9521gcL93%2BiW%2FDtrtIVslFfmEwwT56GJ
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2675270 267-WIA                            
_________________________________________

 
2675270 420003  Federal Grants   -2,408,964           0  -2,408,964    -761,236.63            .00  -1,647,727.37   31.6% 
2675270 501000  Salaries    1,175,000           0   1,175,000     465,496.83            .00     709,503.17   39.6% 
2675270 501002  Taxes - Payroll       20,000           0      20,000       3,247.66            .00      16,752.34   16.2% 
2675270 501003  Medicare       15,000           0      15,000       3,906.05            .00      11,093.95   26.0% 
2675270 501004  Pension Costs      165,000           0     165,000      54,349.06            .00     110,650.94   32.9% 
2675270 501005  Insurance-Hospit       65,000           0      65,000            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0% 
2675270 502001  General Liabilit        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2675270 502009  Public Servant S          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 
2675270 502010  Insurance - Gene        9,000           0       9,000       3,378.00            .00       5,622.00   37.5% 
2675270 502012  Insurance-Work.C       10,000           0      10,000       2,016.98            .00       7,983.02   20.2% 
2675270 503003  Rent - Building       23,000           0      23,000       4,950.00            .00      18,050.00   21.5% 
2675270 520002  Professional Ser      100,000           0     100,000      41,343.50            .00      58,656.50   41.3% 
2675270 520020  Prof Service-Acc        3,000           0       3,000       1,524.53            .00       1,475.47   50.8% 
2675270 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        4,000           0       4,000         125.00            .00       3,875.00    3.1% 
2675270 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,000           0       1,000         149.84            .00         850.16   15.0% 
2675270 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        2,500         185       2,685        -212.21            .00       2,896.97   -7.9% 
2675270 540002  Utilities - Elec        7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0% 
2675270 540005  Telephone Svcs       10,000           0      10,000       3,334.05            .00       6,665.95   33.3% 
2675270 541008  Supplies-Operati       10,000           0      10,000       4,583.81            .00       5,416.19   45.8% 
2675270 541017  Uniforms        1,200           0       1,200         506.28            .00         693.72   42.2% 
2675270 542003  Furniture & Fixt        1,000           0       1,000         335.00            .00         665.00   33.5% 
2675270 550000  Travel, Training       25,000           0      25,000      15,955.30            .00       9,044.70   63.8% 
2675270 550006  Meeting & Confer          500         325         825         825.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580007  Bank Charges          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2675270 580017  Advertising        7,500           0       7,500         959.50            .00       6,540.50   12.8% 
2675270 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000          40.00            .00         960.00    4.0% 
2675270 580022  Postage        1,000           0       1,000          96.55            .00         903.45    9.7% 
2675270 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,000           0       1,000         219.98            .00         780.02   22.0% 
2675270 580035  Gasoline          500           0         500         231.62            .00         268.38   46.3% 
2675270 580040  Tuition       25,000     246,705     271,705     271,704.73            .00            .00  100.0% 
2675270 580057  Miscellaneous Ex      660,364    -247,214     413,150            .00            .00     413,149.51     .0% 
2675270 580059  Other Program Ex       35,000           0      35,000         653.29            .00      34,346.71    1.9% 
2675270 581000  Testing Fees/Sup        2,500           0       2,500         752.50            .00       1,747.50   30.1% 
2675270 587008  Assistance Payme       25,000           0      25,000       8,735.00            .00      16,265.00   34.9% 

 
TOTAL 267-WIA                                  0           0           0     127,971.22            .00    -127,971.22  100.0%

 
TOTAL WIA                                      0           0           0     127,971.22            .00    -127,971.22  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,408,964           0  -2,408,964    -761,236.63            .00  -1,647,727.37
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,408,964           0   2,408,964     889,207.85            .00   1,519,756.15

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QRkuIVZSCXJjqTEB2sFtus9o%2FE%2BqMGjVlfaWtYLmrzdOjgQwTd6CQ0xEYiEx75WB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SXsjitWZWOK8DU%2BLljMS2301VLHqJWZ7g%2F5%2FKWGfEUOFZqzvTFezmuadao6OUnvX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=43GF1vqgHTTLStQXY7tssrW46K4aGD3NuESYubUHI8hvdRXmPcgNIf1mKSpOg1gM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3cESZ7j9fSoLj0Fzd%2FwjF%2BGguEzJyrk8bSifMWkbJdiSMRu0jBf50RKmejafx4IT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iMk153v3gvItIqWKl3gMmN3U9XMH%2FEmE9mQi%2BKhMX%2BQAZCkZyyxAr91J9Xj2CArW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p0ROSJr0oDCt9KFPTTEZ1CqnYhPPNb%2BKtFcjWLkYrhsrbZuKCaWOH1RfhTEE7rcL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4crDU6lxrADNoVoWp2M0AaXqpvOBlxmhxIpdqiBSowNjP1hcZ4oGLg%2BhRVUQqxWB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bk8J0SNSgvc06EVCHpJPrRJ%2FbpZ8Yiw9LfAynBA4ZGY94bAhn0i3ysEf2vNFnt%2Fh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BPEpoCSk5GfEE3e3CDVvQPL4E%2B%2BniUxTKUG8b7KzAuIFElPGZbaWMSkx9WhLWjuY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Ip6jBuG%2Fb%2FwljF%2Ftpp5Ozi7Aw%2BSSkekQL3U7BIoq9buoEPImF4gBWMkZjMLvFUy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=18zgJqu6HtqgzzztqFcpk6LuW3C%2FCpAGwg77IUbgy3E5rsWpUWqcxOYu3l0nvZvZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZDF8vfv4foTvq5otaqXKpW5t0jdKeNWe224TeutdtTtrW9JwvkO91rgTcbRlvC7m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EVFSijuXy8gcNsnQhBYD92az%2FQYcc3awngsozsjfBFcm3lmgdQsu5nna%2BIYDUFK9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rL6sW2jEnlgDX1vKAGv5u6FO5tqVPuTSWIPZeh3cJ4J%2FYc%2B%2FkHaRo6ANGDQZ2rDF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W9%2Bucw9utXWTmwCCgh9a2kKR8%2F4ZgSNCs2BM9fYOitN7J5O3KbqipRtIBxpPVvZa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pQwrsLk3Na5TwyyIU%2FeKWhjRoNyi29aNkzur6q%2BmjdSxWyw9JSIQn0P%2FFdmMFywP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xjNAMed32K%2BKvym2o7UFn5t5lwq6VF0fESxkPHYIW5T%2FR3wB3Eh6hVXyRoM8m6ve
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BHqI8i%2BISj%2FBw9d0ktK7iaPjZTpGg6xkjzGShC3BRT8nl7gbzN1shQla%2FwXGhA27
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zPkZ1A8wB4ddYKvdxwiTuU4BqwIGUaAbS%2FqLk2zNMqjG8HqbhlIMISbrmtQDSA1x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kjeVVephb2AnZPvddUW%2BHVpcic559qNacfpUOqSj312Hv4GR4YfG%2Fyncu06A1Sd3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=teWXzQvYaP4CQhpe96xdJjcWIfCXuwa%2FfMQK65fpbcdVE1lgnsOr1dmWpBismWtb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IKv1XXGtAmzRvabcBcSmgrvRlNNtvrXAGDUH9KhvxFUiDYVMvEh%2B7Pl0yi6Vu5DG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oRwtI%2BJOIyyhybFL7ZbpMJyinjQgoqFIwQVPo3nQBU0w4KPKfTtsmyDoS32QLkaz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CeVpfHUFtm80F3H5TLf4xvo5vZKsuOE%2BkO2j23cR7TVwNERkFj53%2FD4D9XhUFyWA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RfPx1JzxikESWIdMsWM43LlcXmIBsyjg%2FXcmrkoAE5IXttShY0SiMWXdcldr0rCL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XUo7zguNsuY%2BbZ2LuBf6QwT0lO1KqGCa061sXWxdrL4r1%2FnA6xVnc%2FNqPVmGpZey
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NPIZfHsR%2B8sVETOfxfzYiT27oREGa%2BJSHR33fsVuGjetBaBrzoZib8G8F047J4Q%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GYD5uqyreZ3C2BySNtG2OntP5sqvGVuhVfL5ZDWXoNNucvbXX0h3k35uJ8uDFyC1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oszG%2F24UNSgkmAd6rgsHpvRDCjTe87347tyhLfmk%2FMT5454JiMFVCa4NCLwu2HQt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KOBifLBWP35qigF9nJdrNZL3JooCwNRn6y5qD3axKJeu4s63g7wVhR%2FrgPJ%2F%2FbP2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FK7BkIg3jOTKqjnppZlx4Gcjd3Dgke57ypOBx1rPF4G5odfXRDH9iy6i0kcmlgzJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8VepbFm1QAj81sumA9wyGjg3LwpvZjbiFVTAGn3B3AAxft58NYLSdzlri6%2FKnhBV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z6IJT3IJ13S7Jo5l%2BizfecJfGrj1A9juzVyyoLk7JlYES59Ay1HDBYdu0d390Jhs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=blhhR2c4fQ7QIXj3FMxDrwMS%2B%2FlX%2BEhc3NJga4sL5PO7NYHOEe5GNlZ0WLfA%2ByD2
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2709003 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant        
_________________________________________

 
2709003 420016  HMGP  -14,603,981           0 -14,603,981            .00            .00 -14,603,981.00     .0% 
2709003 420016 6506 HMGP            0           0           0     -72,014.87            .00      72,014.87  100.0% 
2709003 420016 6509 HMGP            0           0           0       6,148.19            .00      -6,148.19  100.0% 
2709003 571001  Construction in    4,500,000     -11,292   4,488,708            .00            .00   4,488,707.83     .0% 
2709003 571001 0201 Construction      454,560           0     454,560            .00            .00     454,560.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6505 Construction    2,134,830           0   2,134,830            .00            .00   2,134,830.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6506 Construction      743,385           0     743,385     229,433.60            .00     513,951.40   30.9% 
2709003 571001 6507 Construction    6,771,206           0   6,771,206            .00            .00   6,771,206.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6509 Construction            0      11,292      11,292      11,292.17            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant              0           0           0     174,859.09            .00    -174,859.09  100.0%

 
TOTAL Hazard Mitigation Grant Fund             0           0           0     174,859.09            .00    -174,859.09  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,603,981           0 -14,603,981     -65,866.68            .00 -14,538,114.32
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,603,981           0  14,603,981     240,725.77            .00  14,363,255.23

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zYKpZJdXaqtPH1mrwTnZD%2Bk%2FDXVKbmbsQykMdvz1MH0UXMmWig%2BIfgXup7%2B0uC1O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=01YOUUWOmLjMhpvwwzHIHXM%2Bj6NFr%2BTfbvfpnc8dTkFtqsZNQNAy1O58iC0aBuFJuOxw%2FRLXts2DW2azd6S7pQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WxiiMeg4cZSa0SawV7kUMdjbsnnHPOwoY%2FvjsJrXlZuLrCRyQir%2FFHv5I6hg28%2BaEdr06H9mMSrMmaBWU7hNHA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SJXaj6bIx2nuwBnvw9Z8eq9CakSac%2FIEItNdN3DRhPZF%2F2q6TSsUoPoUSE4mPw4Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZsTgzMMpymXbJtdYoquaALQNynKra%2FzAc74wWm6zr03lp6vs7gyHmCYtKJBy7O%2BAuDTaeFpQx4obgxBmb3cb%2Fg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hf69cgUUc7R%2FqN1VX5OpkBxJn5dlP0yD0ANhUcPdjyO4epbnb2OROdpXpFwWLtzbVueO3pfCsCPz6nytzhpeqA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DXNxr3QLC7XtlkslqAT1OyGYUsAH7SHcr4456TfIJJK5AzErW9KJjUiylvWKRM68Ke1epK%2FPReMz6v56bZFN%2Bw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fyKKKNCYqPFKMrjVAFtJhub4%2FtFlnP7EO0FT%2B9%2BE8TZwIxiHuGkJNEFsz5p5V5%2FB6Eyl9mcwloe1gc3YKgWqAg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2BrLA7nndBOBIs%2F1vmB7yOPmsu2Y4uJAUE6dCqeEiiWXJ7Wpq%2FCUHwteVNKKtsa5jpCqVlVTQ7nQaD6r%2B9X4YQ%3D%3D
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2715010 271-Health Unit                    
_________________________________________

 
2715010 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -249,093           0    -249,093     -41,000.00            .00    -208,093.00   16.5% 
2715010 401001  Prior Year Adval       -7,000           0      -7,000      -3,513.30            .00      -3,486.70   50.2% 
2715010 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -3,669           0      -3,669      -1,315.00            .00      -2,354.00   35.8% 
2715010 470003  Interest - Other         -500           0        -500         -66.40            .00        -433.60   13.3% 
2715010 502005  Insurance-Proper        5,563           0       5,563            .00            .00       5,563.00     .0% 
2715010 540000  Utilities - Wate        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
2715010 540001  Utilities - Natu       11,000           0      11,000            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0% 
2715010 540002  Utilities - Elec       42,000           0      42,000            .00            .00      42,000.00     .0% 
2715010 572022  Buildings-Improv       15,395           0      15,395            .00            .00      15,395.00     .0% 
2715010 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi        7,700           0       7,700            .00            .00       7,700.00     .0% 
2715010 589006  Operating Grant      165,000           0     165,000            .00            .00     165,000.00     .0% 
2715010 589009  Interfund Charge       10,410           0      10,410            .00            .00      10,410.00     .0% 
2715010 599266  Transfer out to          194           0         194            .00            .00         194.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 271-Health Unit                          0           0           0     -45,894.70            .00      45,894.70  100.0%

 
TOTAL Health                                   0           0           0     -45,894.70            .00      45,894.70  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -260,262           0    -260,262     -45,894.70            .00    -214,367.30
TOTAL EXPENSES      260,262           0     260,262            .00            .00     260,262.00

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vvEBZ7Dw7%2BgKqf%2Bzyms9mhXOQ89qwCxCQhtNmp3QIODZFOQjWjfIR8sX3wvdaMrG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bfhDngLCLaZOURmelZOkivUHOsYHpL0HDNJqiierz9XkRWqLxoeA9zYD%2FBcvAHbD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2mLtM0%2FPFmjP%2B2Uj%2BOnltGK%2F0cEq6%2FLz%2BxxziSsH7zBFafWIr%2FvuOib3kJ51RxAP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qC%2FLfOqghfoqK4hYuz%2BopNnlQFAiox%2FKwB2JXSg6BWXwCojJ5L7tRjyFBJe%2BZdB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7AnIQlQvTEKKwjygoBxt9DRu7ic5gOtGXXZt4BogXcdzM3B6kOegSNxbFERvJdy%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6SHeEKlRONrf480vhLginFaasvWyutIjCaM6h4P%2BwDfdS9TR2YNlhZTaQapAPaxB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vX6lPiI%2FMmdQualu%2FP2jIu%2FcJ3qJJCfixM%2BUNdQIGOGaJOWuhrPrMFhTfgfdfMmZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sKzQZtMdwLB2Ww%2FrOPvQj%2Bt648JtHMw3vBGk9fG%2B0Pf6qPEtzkBwrHDM3nur5XVI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lyW2mZspkMdQ5ZTwJ9N5XEBPzvTcBSc1bP6TvOw2SUJGDXnZI69Oq%2BP6Q%2FIVSkPJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5TKI64oCvsZ2cR5bUaNYtYa5XoS8EvE7JmmifOIcyXBYZjzvrVUum3ko8BGdphzl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GeV7F6oP9PKcqUD1VtzxGOJd8HF%2B2eGAoj8%2BRGGBLCmD%2FZjp7%2FQzVTfWLDJu3nMS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0myNny1bmcGnoMJ9efhjLhLUY1IEMs%2FL2EpVU3e6WXO3bIl7R3wRnMkz0ilw1xCq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ninL%2FKSS2BvuGeaC4Lc%2BY2PBKWU64FwS%2BJc%2BHaxah0cNiLFnyEgP9ZU%2FNDCkupUG
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2733600 273-911 Communications Dist        
_________________________________________

 
2733600 403002  E Telephone Tax     -600,000           0    -600,000    -177,231.02            .00    -422,768.98   29.5% 
2733600 502005  Insurance-Proper        6,832           0       6,832       1,581.81            .00       5,250.19   23.2% 
2733600 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,720           0       4,720       1,056.99            .00       3,663.01   22.4% 
2733600 520002  Professional Ser        8,000           0       8,000       2,975.08            .00       5,024.92   37.2% 
2733600 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        1,400           0       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00     .0% 
2733600 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 
2733600 530005  R & M Machinery       15,000           0      15,000            .00         987.00      14,013.00    6.6% 
2733600 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0% 
2733600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        1,762           0       1,762         440.49       1,321.41            .10  100.0% 
2733600 540000  Utilities - Wate          750           0         750          72.78            .00         677.22    9.7% 
2733600 540001  Utilities - Natu        1,000           0       1,000         116.00            .00         884.00   11.6% 
2733600 540002  Utilities - Elec       20,000           0      20,000       3,172.49            .00      16,827.51   15.9% 
2733600 540005  Telephone Svcs      320,000           0     320,000      98,530.05            .00     221,469.95   30.8% 
2733600 540006  Cell Phone        2,000           0       2,000         249.90            .00       1,750.10   12.5% 
2733600 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000      -2,000       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2733600 541014  Small Tools & Eq        5,000           0       5,000         379.62            .00       4,620.38    7.6% 
2733600 542001  Computer Softwar        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2733600 550000  Travel, Training            0       2,000       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2733600 571012  Small Equipment      171,336           0     171,336            .00            .00     171,336.00     .0% 
2733600 580016  Bad Debt Expense        1,000           0       1,000          38.60            .00         961.40    3.9% 
2733600 580029  911 Admin. Fee        6,000           0       6,000       1,490.73            .00       4,509.27   24.8% 
2733600 589009  Interfund Charge        6,000           0       6,000            .00            .00       6,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 273-911 Communications Dist              0           0           0     -67,126.48       2,308.41      64,818.07  100.0%

 
TOTAL Communications Dist.                     0           0           0     -67,126.48       2,308.41      64,818.07  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -600,000           0    -600,000    -177,231.02            .00    -422,768.98
TOTAL EXPENSES      600,000           0     600,000     110,104.54       2,308.41     487,587.05

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=awImgmopDyo4WjyJLN4ObnyR5LVI0yFlZMnPMCKXrTNtVSaje7B8Z4%2FuqwrRMcx6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rBjpIsCPbZkF2WQD0fNt1Sxxgig4nPy953gCVa10XBkajHVI5U%2FpG7YlF2kdBsSl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F3gKG96ooRqQCgdsavjAD7w3MA7PbP0uRXsn3HncAGp4UQ1tekGQws1atKhq4toM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pVCsxc%2F1Lb13wmNbam87e%2Bi%2FiAB8IXLiyROU%2BnL86eLlF0Yce8s88NJbtRSX8HMc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Na1tM9%2F5s9XR0J1NWUwe4I%2BDDTRjdGwb%2BfDw3f0iJd2LHozODIW4qC1RcQhnkxWC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sn3xuZUiaFALXhZCZEy4IgkarUqaGyaP5UDlnxO8WdjL98GS3PlJa5lkZvGXVPB8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ftp0onGhNsyjAdAufsD%2F4gCUhtn3ctoqgl3XlUyh%2BPhRY3UwvWKN94okfbZP4Dt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iDGMjRnbQNGg3pF2UPJ299RPF5nFugvtUS95rqsrTkodb7RMwpCg%2B1cwB9lZOse1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZIa19NYEUbWihnujK7M1J8GdEtfL1zTJYZp%2FJrFzfHh26xSHQslPL3nM14Z9ldmC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hWtE00k5z2Nesp9Y%2BClGDI8rEsFWYUXSyisWA%2BOe4Yf2QnDUiz%2F5NDxRRFswWYMb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=98WUpb9Hv%2FmBxaxBoEKdui5l6jiM8IFGzDeKvezxNOtpyLy2Wj89Pq3v2UJ5ghcv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQtmtCEnLDMfvHT1hf1LjMrZB4OPsHXHNHITVVdjT68XKTcl%2BPoTy8egeZeEKLQm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lk60OS40C19RhJxT3Zjhfix3JLkyT5nUmD8sGWrAaTyEm4u6EL%2FYiWmh0tyVrah6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VF5P8APUcB%2F%2FoAnFAj%2BVEo%2BNbvCjyB1hhFDmeIw51xz2ukR9rV2YiAjIT6dE%2Fegt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BUlqR59vlum5EIgCO8GsxiQE3wDm%2F6SREmI81JSOAuUsu7Yh2d7nQ%2FIlk7yi1wUV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nu7dCu31vXbGWUQ70YMHH%2FIZucr5CpE9oa5LiaBJ9XX0akrWSNy1PkGSILQfd6vV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BxXjJuENpfCEv28vPlbtmNiKpVSU5%2BJbBdL3jJ%2BTxb%2FWjMb2MDXRA3%2FdxkBdnM%2B3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6WiLnY83lkVajNDiXXWK91Gxb2cuwYotGe2ExMZGxbaD7Lc3t%2F6xZ01BIuS3rMtt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F1PyceFp2N0tC01kuiDHS%2FzsiPZXhbcv4ci3w354Vvf9OiwxV1cffDv%2BzTaUPL%2FQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ZW%2FM46eeM7TR9fdAYBBadgsZQGE3DTiPxgOtyR8HwJRHaCDvd6ODRMaT3qsT1qu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gdpCW2CE4GtJDOsQdPEEXNavjEnDgaPKeUqVz1htQ7Xk6%2FO8MIleUT%2B15%2Fy7ypWF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j%2Fw9GzOdzWVCIvvolK%2FVaOocXLqCkvvgnMQngieQCGVGuPO6LvsTe9w%2BSI0Lp93K
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2775113 277-Community Serv Block Grant     
_________________________________________

 
2775113 420017  CSBG     -200,000           0    -200,000     -58,584.87            .00    -141,415.13   29.3% 
2775113 480071  Reimbursement     -100,000           0    -100,000     -65,171.14            .00     -34,828.86   65.2% 
2775113 501000  Salaries       29,536           0      29,536       4,270.12            .00      25,265.88   14.5% 
2775113 501000 5555 Salaries            0           0           0       6,787.07            .00      -6,787.07  100.0% 
2775113 501002  Taxes - Payroll          650           0         650          60.53            .00         589.47    9.3% 
2775113 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr            0           0           0          98.39            .00         -98.39  100.0% 
2775113 501004  Pension Costs        6,000           0       6,000         516.18            .00       5,483.82    8.6% 
2775113 501004 5555 Pension Cost            0           0           0         780.50            .00        -780.50  100.0% 
2775113 501005  Insurance-Hospit        5,000           0       5,000        -174.88            .00       5,174.88   -3.5% 
2775113 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho            0           0           0       1,764.71            .00      -1,764.71  100.0% 
2775113 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000           0       3,000           3.37          12.72       2,983.91     .5% 
2775113 503003  Rent - Building       14,700           0      14,700            .00            .00      14,700.00     .0% 
2775113 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000           0       1,000         269.93            .00         730.07   27.0% 
2775113 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2775113 580018  Dues & Subscript          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2775113 580040  Tuition          200           0         200         125.25            .00          74.75   62.6% 
2775113 580040 5555 Tuition            0           0           0        -125.50            .00         125.50  100.0% 
2775113 587010  CSBG-Water Assis        8,500           0       8,500       2,870.36            .00       5,629.64   33.8% 
2775113 587010 5555 CSBG-Water A            0           0           0         250.00            .00        -250.00  100.0% 
2775113 587012  CSBG-Uniform Ass        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2775113 587013  Rental       20,000           0      20,000       3,348.00            .00      16,652.00   16.7% 
2775113 587013 5555 CSBG-Rental            0           0           0      15,054.00            .00     -15,054.00  100.0% 
2775113 587014  Electric       15,000           0      15,000       3,269.12            .00      11,730.88   21.8% 
2775113 587014 5555 CSBG - Elect            0           0           0       1,345.81            .00      -1,345.81  100.0% 
2775113 587015  Gas        2,500           0       2,500         492.54            .00       2,007.46   19.7% 
2775113 587015 5555 CSBG - Gas            0           0           0         599.02            .00        -599.02  100.0% 
2775113 587017  CSBG - Food Bask        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Community Serv Block Grant     -182,914           0    -182,914     -82,151.49          12.72    -100,775.23   44.9%

 
 

2775120 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers     
_________________________________________

 
2775120 420019  HCV Fraud Recove      -25,000           0     -25,000        -100.00            .00     -24,900.00     .4% 
2775120 420020  HCV Fraud Recove      -25,000           0     -25,000        -100.00            .00     -24,900.00     .4% 
2775120 420021  HCV Hap Reimb. (   -1,800,000           0  -1,800,000            .00            .00  -1,800,000.00     .0% 
2775120 420022  HCV UR Reimb (Po      -20,000           0     -20,000            .00            .00     -20,000.00     .0% 
2775120 420023  HCV Admin Revenu      -90,000           0     -90,000            .00            .00     -90,000.00     .0% 
2775120 420028  FEMA       -5,000           0      -5,000            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YTEa2nCbZwpXYmxMIzE6MFxXFs47VGukOmiSzIxAWJUTCIN4Ngly%2FfOzUveQBsqn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TXBoojxaJ8OgQ3MiXSWaoEieO9srPpeYy9jCNN6SY10hYOhMB1yldUeXklNxOFBH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sRYmIq4gFwH713Do3aZmAGvi5jo7aQQ6w9QAmEtJ42L8tQIaVtiuZWjhFPsqlO6t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WFLfmAyqjVlWk3YwQB9oThT5055urjRQc3Sg%2F0P1pZfNVP4mQaguDR%2B9M2G21gus%2FZenN5Kb%2B2lU7%2BgpbrnRFA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=itfkjtaeVqrxLCH8UB9MhfPBhee%2BziAqDuNx873zZKmDuMzaxxv1AugOIDUjtd%2BF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FfzDWCvEJep6b8esg4XsFT0rzn2xNx58uIIEJtRHNE30mhJAOM5OwJIFB7HYG%2BMDFWVNYViJVIf4%2FS5RMuBO9w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nu6m5rxWeEr634Ee9b0HC7lECMpd14gspEOaFxRZRe%2BshMxthEfCR2ElHEG8mB4c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jPp76jrBIT2t2hOwlVPj%2Fq0lrWrdiYGdk1rF2dB7K%2BSh3RIuuRNTLr7rsq6TF6Kp6s6tVwce3kg51r%2FXSagtFA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wHlHUeuAsfvnTcEmOLWS63XSTwP%2F1Z6KqFldc8l2TFs%2FQ%2FMGO3k3f543P6uSYabl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BQcTd%2FE%2F2i7OUNBiqN2HTwyMAhzj3q9BTvkii4tmEKkm50cPkg3aAQKIUWs6E%2BxGDqQRcaOBSmK%2B2yWYyXRzcQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ybuD%2FmKqAYXYAiPFyvemiWzz8eevO3yBd1MZ5K5mss6WMwDN3IyUE4Ie5BeAuaKw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cC%2FhDnCDDKmiNzS7Jb5hmU2pC2p4bTuvLV6PCxS%2B5NNU1TJkT51nq7SuZk8dqBOc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Si6a9uMoUz2zsgMPQEKU3IFWdHO14xOCCC4418RnMRJk7VEyb%2B2sglqDKm6iDL72
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MyJ3AadNbt3bN6ih%2FnO6T%2Bp74K%2BW%2Fmj%2FV0WbY5SbcNpvJgpe93XksHO7caGPSaCj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gd1iE0Xjl2S70PAw%2B1A25pEh5ujMYkuZ4hRuhuuGl6TkRavM9p6qVxXyEUNfoUkB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y7qUpydlSlI7EaG9GSjip8IVnrE1TAwPKOTZ2%2BRd8Y3pj16Fs23dYa%2B36gcpqp9i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BHL0OdW7kWA%2BCx1ARkmrKoHtya9vEFX7%2FpIpLxbczAC%2B32A0GMR6yzNm%2BGZUctdeIBKsrV0mVzGu0o%2BT%2F5OLuQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8wxO3ggBnSIM1fn7%2BW41qyfb5U%2FQNWr2wKfsXFHuYeC6xTyp5nVR08ufPLkIdEFr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LuxJM0%2Fb1QVzVSueD3igFmdP3fu5F%2B4y5Oe0%2B72LiT07Gj0NMZzNirXfUlOBNLZmnUME0fAwd7bD6PMLFpiU3Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SGXWv7tessKxk3Ciik%2Bsycams%2Fp1GeKvSYNsjuzkihVRPee9IHeN9nRuTjy3uPrj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aVkrX53RqGTsInAXGFr%2FrR9l0mylI3f3%2BpH%2BP1eNoYdKs6ge0CVr7otdWQ8zJ26y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DUmrORgvOqI7uE2sx9%2FpGKFB57ft%2BR5vT2wifG3agCsc8sv1TAjB%2BfKF9%2BqvY6a%2BdeaaHWlD3qCv4Pl43Z6DOQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2zQrkdYYyK6Ed0hdfqL4UpjhTh%2FS0er15ssRl7c6663fYbTxBik98rIu0GQBDEsG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k%2FBJGu405sBjuW3howU4lq1eFjvA3qu0zDwhniGHRbY52HRtf8mBhSogL6ahEAm8ao1HejKljEeYk2qOj5jG7A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hru3uzXFT7fzzrPAUkvBkyn6fGBKh56DGPRvAO3RLTAcnXXhe%2BaQIbXdYxJ6rVj4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GDqKpY9WKWyRyXU7nYPAncoO%2FVakHBD8b3VBMxEjXmuxgOYAKUMC3r3SuFeoiK0%2F4Nqtpne78DtelDwFuQcegA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yfRz14eSRNNFe9%2BF8ZBtfOlWroyZLmlfYWybwBULW1X9M1Z9Ygsf26r%2BC9h0BgAE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4okROsEQIJ0IPvmqkSnhpnJ8sY%2BfG8w0ogojsa8%2Foc0Os7M%2Ftxku4Zp9RzrPhy33
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gxQlwq4Ebef51HXQKETihOOsJtQi5PwAZUWRCTVRxXLaLNdYMgGq0ZBmtsfzLF6b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SFdYI1Tudm5mdmFSAKirJT69xG4lbO361JDcSPTOFzZ1QULq7xESkKBJ1Ktbagyr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QLLhIn5v%2F3tY%2B0kUijrhWUkIxVtaqrQfk6uU%2FKZ5K7AP1TqAJmoRzPVNjeo6H92Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z33oLO83TRnGxahK9O5USfVJmcsGoP2LOzLQOR7D8wgA0GjQzPveCnAS8mzsSloK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BjjE9d44ZzNX5P4dsQkpWr42NJl4BN9FZIwq%2F0iTv75rZQ6ZWVTHSt5tdPB7IL6g
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2775120 420030  Housing Voucher     -360,000           0    -360,000            .00            .00    -360,000.00     .0% 
2775120 420034  HAP Revenue   -4,080,000           0  -4,080,000    -335,492.00            .00  -3,744,508.00    8.2% 
2775120 420036  HAP-EHV Revenue      -65,000           0     -65,000            .00            .00     -65,000.00     .0% 
2775120 499101  Transfer From Sa            0      -7,226      -7,226      -3,117.78            .00      -4,108.22   43.1% 
2775120 501000  Salaries      449,361       7,226     456,587      58,207.03            .00     398,379.97   12.7% 
2775120 501000 5555 Salaries            0           0           0         857.39            .00        -857.39  100.0% 
2775120 501001  Salaries - OT        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2775120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        8,850           0       8,850       1,053.54            .00       7,796.46   11.9% 
2775120 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr            0           0           0          12.30            .00         -12.30  100.0% 
2775120 501004  Pension Costs       50,000           0      50,000       5,535.36            .00      44,464.64   11.1% 
2775120 501004 5555 Pension Cost            0           0           0          97.56            .00         -97.56  100.0% 
2775120 501005  Insurance-Hospit       60,500           0      60,500       7,520.44            .00      52,979.56   12.4% 
2775120 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho            0           0           0         220.59            .00        -220.59  100.0% 
2775120 502012  Insurance-Work.C          314           0         314          78.50            .00         235.50   25.0% 
2775120 503002  Rent - Equipment        5,000           0       5,000           5.78          21.81       4,972.41     .6% 
2775120 503003  Rent - Building       25,200           0      25,200            .00            .00      25,200.00     .0% 
2775120 503005  Rent - Storage        4,500           0       4,500         295.00       2,672.10       1,532.90   65.9% 
2775120 520002  Professional Ser       73,000           0      73,000      16,251.00      -2,394.00      59,143.00   19.0% 
2775120 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       30,000           0      30,000       2,884.47            .00      27,115.53    9.6% 
2775120 520020  Prof Service-Acc       30,500           0      30,500       2,812.50            .00      27,687.50    9.2% 
2775120 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2775120 540005  Telephone Svcs        5,000           0       5,000       1,102.56            .00       3,897.44   22.1% 
2775120 540006  Cell Phone        1,850           0       1,850         246.62            .00       1,603.38   13.3% 
2775120 541007  Stationary & Off        4,250           0       4,250         669.21            .00       3,580.79   15.7% 
2775120 550000  Travel, Training          300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 
2775120 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2775120 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2775120 580022  Postage        6,000           0       6,000         870.93            .00       5,129.07   14.5% 
2775120 580024  Fees &  Charges          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
2775120 580028  Shipping Handlin          350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0% 
2775120 580035  Gasoline          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2775120 587003  Rent Subsidy - P    1,800,000           0   1,800,000     328,999.00            .00   1,471,001.00   18.3% 
2775120 587004  Utility Allowanc       20,000           0      20,000       3,642.00            .00      16,358.00   18.2% 
2775120 587005  Rent Subsity - A        5,500           0       5,500         873.96            .00       4,626.04   15.9% 
2775120 587006  Utility Allowanc       35,000           0      35,000       8,936.00            .00      26,064.00   25.5% 
2775120 587007  Rent Subsidy - H    4,045,000           0   4,045,000   1,007,343.00            .00   3,037,657.00   24.9% 
2775120 587018  HAP-EHV Expense       65,000           0      65,000          20.00            .00      64,980.00     .0% 
2775120 589009  Interfund Charge       66,000           0      66,000            .00            .00      66,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers      330,325           0     330,325   1,109,724.96         299.91    -779,699.87  336.0%

 
 

2775130 277-Housing & Redevelopment        
_________________________________________

 
2775130 501000  Salaries            0           0           0       5,034.88            .00      -5,034.88  100.0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NhlPsVuxpiLPhiPIZFgdmnEXVSHDrCh48rZMf3IvTPJwo%2FpLXDIltMDlo2mcE7nI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=paqCeyPHQBsVafE0VH4LmLKzNs%2BIrn%2FA%2BjcijM9Ic94edyUn9gCp2LySV7hUbok4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rp4EwUubfEry0jaMU48ugBGrFEY5Sqc3kWwNDys61I5hHISXZIpAzpXvmeK1Jqwg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oy1cN34GPIlv35l7ZUembHKyX954xFShY00ZIy%2B1tGOKvbAEcFNMq2daHHBfoLSh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ieXg6PLMjKJKlcbXiV%2FthmTo2k0S2Ot%2BmcxT3X522WnhZPrfiBvdPiWGZao1vZwq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uICg6Tl%2Fyz00%2FzMyzb1%2FDEZvWFKyAi5ovJL2yt2OtYn90RG%2BB7Sy1D0znFZgj1Y5U%2FsHwjZcuVZJdt8Kja73EA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PeJAC%2BpNWS4%2F2u6q89wxjgJbClCoJvNHPbL%2BlLsgkLfvNfx2sEex6m%2B%2FXrHA2vWW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3wsfeI8yGTt8fd2sUwf1IGAgrR0r4NUwfVi8wifQeAX291s1VBPRizR%2FFNMXaVcL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SqKyHsN22u41Ig6x5T4NZh5xaXKy7WhxmLTJeqM9WG92bwZ20W5VYbWi2FfcJoASyayfXRTdQDJ9Wf6Rj8lzMA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kTEOb14Di5oPP%2BrfmqQCALU82WAkA58%2BXlUrTf2XP%2FyXLC6PenYL8ilS2azbVBgJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UQXgH%2F1%2BSM0bN25kEjmcnOQUX5BYwg4CQzJP4Emh2dPPh7Zwr0Coy16s1jUTOr59YpX21TdL3lEagYpKXKoC6g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BSlhoqvLCVM5yYgmPOou9a%2BG3AmBaHs7hEKbkHz0PBz9kIFtbcoyfdLADANEepsx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0O64yh7JHHx0MvO6R963PYonIL0xFpjQZqiLhTbclBZ6dWia61ArkaMRJbOMRJcxzOGu2%2B3c17%2BkF%2BJM950uzQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6bEnm6yY1kkiiHuhBVoMqAHZzCzSQ9S8Hvids5GARBzQ%2BAsa%2FbNDpXinmwaj1RFh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f9nZcmPKx6RPtDnmAl4S%2BMPhlNwZ2ay4kfL2L9P%2FPGMD%2BkCWwi3BIV3gkAmlbk2k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V40mL0PalSYOiFhJSEU5T3B24IJt5T7kTxokeGY3ObUQRrfQGumUmuMYx0%2FcCpeQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6JO0%2FuD4WjypcX%2Fj89LcRBiYgkYDrWsy8OX9B2WD6E5O7FUicHIhs%2FOoGm2Db2zJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rvlwltCB4GFH5qNJNz9Zvk7vBcZ5eqC6xhQfpyio7HlZTMIfm%2BKqMJ9gqvfNrZog
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bKlsTKm8%2Bn5kk8fvXmTnXU2uhR9504sn2IEzaWBXm0yfibqIP%2BkmNOhP2ikRnzFi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FwhimQ1L0GLq0kaxMLpXO085YercbWkeqlTy8ZGJwAjyMgD3oz8vxA%2FGD2sJ0x6F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IANWav1VkCKd%2FZFrP%2BwP%2BfgE5kh096XXdAa7sKpYb6WdeQTbWTD0LdQFGsNcDr6%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Lvg%2BG3L9cOCky4vnxW%2FZgHci%2Bn1eojziKvljuKFxfzfoX0%2BfTV%2Bt3fHFnv8Betz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qm43RwIkZYcquqyaCDVgplECFSLw2cIEvGzjkPZ9JX9gFcn3OHBCB8PUV2ig2zt9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YEMbQc0kBT3dIIIeflWp%2Fo9FSdV2TmgLWwXKOVStk3RoTqE9Kgdlo0Lp8FvGxdMy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J1rbbPqTxPxGf1Vv7%2BXOw5W%2FNdaxo%2Bd8yQECQgjw6p%2FrKKFDNlwRchzY%2BC%2FJTdcn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S%2BHC%2Fpi9%2B3Jy4AD%2BUXQYC6wHg59OUXOHPYAPWvoXTO4TzI30dcDzO9FfeQVGeQXz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QDdWmR8H%2B%2Fnua%2FjRA12bfBRBwmN%2Bj6btd2hNTu0zyUT63i7fv8tdsONtrs28hts%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3hVG%2BPCtQECVUIseDCalfwWQoOgt4oE1SHkNFnGvhpuykbiIWb4h%2FUn9dKTx1yMT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wqJFxLW6l%2F2U7rd1QquqUqbM4ttGA%2FDGkp0shJwCxn8ykN0eapmOzItSUMR%2F3NOY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p7MCyhgdpqO2x8L1D%2BpQ5yqZnXtCtRNEpDn1mFZgH8bonT6edibhPYNa4lEKD01i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Ut9nAP8BvO6bWzezKex3GPo7tqpRlwBwpkoqbpY2QwF5F4Q2UUsxNGgK%2BP94Ppo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CkngK0RklJi9LI2PHWG1PyPX%2FSCxx4b58yvkXrj4kTPbunFt754Tx5nT%2FbsxGADy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VxshkFy3wsAd6SFIbYRCGRtU0FTW6O86JvzsEmg9gA8wWJlviorXar6FZFiOblMD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XVqbfMwutySoS6K2aP2giorAE2qtwEhO8NRGOvvuO2M5XNcXq6BlWhs9hxZz0NrR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jQY3oZ6Md2VazOi60nZcR6hmq52mG4gSqXyf4yGoWOsI7bpMVK8TsyyMF%2BDJDQBQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8elvkdrUMiGJuV%2BHzrMDyfMhjBsq8O5A7AF%2FlMWuW%2FTTuXwMwUgjrWmPmMJNeGF9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GhOsYUBNqlCLUlQ4Jbf%2FT0XHEwa54ROqHbGx%2F5z5Dz%2FjvoOcHoYIVm3WauToZAFS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SaMgi8eAkNcdnUhQPJrKLxa6PU2lUD7R5hWx2OkvqAgnC5wxm3M0IjLe67BYoPab
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7QFfQ97dg%2BMDk9AqR4WwNWp7KaWgX303Ay3tCgf8SxusgcsO%2FScgUoadC2FS6o%2B%2B
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2775130 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0           0           0          64.91            .00         -64.91  100.0% 
2775130 501004  Pension Costs            0           0           0         452.09            .00        -452.09  100.0% 
2775130 501005  Insurance-Hospit            0           0           0       1,105.08            .00      -1,105.08  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Housing & Redevelopment              0           0           0       6,656.96            .00      -6,656.96  100.0%

 
 

2775150 277-LIHEAP/TANF                    
_________________________________________

 
2775150 420031  LIHEAP REG     -150,000           0    -150,000            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0% 
2775150 420032  LIHEAP/Admin      -20,000           0     -20,000            .00            .00     -20,000.00     .0% 
2775150 501000  Salaries       10,796           0      10,796       3,795.37            .00       7,000.63   35.2% 
2775150 501000 5555 Salaries            0           0           0         799.62            .00        -799.62  100.0% 
2775150 501002  Taxes - Payroll          500           0         500          53.94            .00         446.06   10.8% 
2775150 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr            0           0           0          11.72            .00         -11.72  100.0% 
2775150 501004  Pension Costs        3,500           0       3,500         419.32            .00       3,080.68   12.0% 
2775150 501004 5555 Pension Cost            0           0           0          92.99            .00         -92.99  100.0% 
2775150 501005  Insurance-Hospit        1,000           0       1,000          37.04            .00         962.96    3.7% 
2775150 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho            0           0           0         208.95            .00        -208.95  100.0% 
2775150 503002  Rent - Equipment          700           0         700            .48           1.82         697.70     .3% 
2775150 503003  Rent - Building        2,100           0       2,100            .00            .00       2,100.00     .0% 
2775150 520002  Professional Ser        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2775150 541007  Stationary & Off          250           0         250          25.34            .00         224.66   10.1% 
2775150 587016  Education Grant-        1,700           0       1,700            .00            .00       1,700.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-LIHEAP/TANF                   -147,454           0    -147,454       5,444.77           1.82    -152,900.59   -3.7%

 
TOTAL Housing & Redevelopment                -43           0         -43   1,039,675.20         314.45  -1,040,032.65*******%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -6,940,000      -7,226  -6,947,226    -462,565.79            .00  -6,484,660.21
TOTAL EXPENSES    6,939,957       7,226   6,947,183   1,502,240.99         314.45   5,444,627.56

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8bfMq0H%2FzMVW2rWSLx1vMEvn%2BqzjXkqMCtZUg%2FZqi9DkqekY9nN%2F2OApaMDvtht3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B0v5bBklCR%2F3HxxpmrnsDgT7v7MukiaEdWEDNx1%2B2QV63euVt7FJR2kQlL60tjBK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bz%2FYCR7j%2FMF41GnMtWkE0%2BTOBNF1Bo7411kH5uuGI3pLSVyPCpKIODky0x%2B5E7ua
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4zl%2FnehyXKI1KN4VKcXQUQL4xFHycgFNxUmTeofYxanKtZJ5PAXa2bghuIPMS1f2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ByL%2BJ%2F%2Fs88pLtNRhGeZt5nfWXAdXNUZa0fPKTKo0bnPg6aXnv%2BKVasrK34fAWQE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aiP4tUwN%2FYYLk5Wjqbg9J2rdaKepJOOPN%2ByZhiE75CBGysg%2F3RvVenoII%2FQqR4Fd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jPU%2FGEKebU9Mm5vP2LdwPAZtTWWVPBs10YdBevZ1NAvAGK8VTcz9A3YwOCHc283g3UQ1BH3EyY7bB%2BKyWssgUg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LrYfYpwapE0kMIMRt7CbXWcjbUMLJjGQURVAiFHYKwjuyeu5U9KbI4a4vC1DDkhX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SHq%2BeHmbAHIog8AJyR571B3oTptQ7caUAkBXddoZ%2Fw2ae3vcBxLxvDXcWK27%2FCy4Hlh91egqz9KpVZtt37iDMA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TKPYm6iDA4epBISohHDXrzAnkC0YXYEvdl8Y3Dq5ZKm2CYrZvPl97ZTn13O6OyYd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SyEnAQcWljxIyMbmn2appiWBRUHVBguugMeLyIkyPAWH2fQ%2FcUv%2FNw2m8gsZXiWFFfXrwTa77SNwapJt925sRw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0uoZ%2F9dV%2B9wqautokxn0DnC5gFvCnuRoVjZYf0iCZigP5mxAcSzwGPV0TDP3VDOr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FWlfUggJLZSbHTi1pSCuacfk%2B6UWFmIE%2FkeOQnU7GyKlRAswzJAi38sJuSJyHTJs%2FVpzqVMeYUXixfuac%2BWNUA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yJfM87z2ILktVZZlrw0ndymQDdk4%2FdSZmR6xQiEc%2Bnp7dquRRc0t9E6Vitka3TQ0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0RUCK7gOpd%2B%2FMEqTD%2F%2Fd10dZBgW9%2B%2Bd3FHn67rfJ0xVSLjQM%2BYn4XZFT9U0AP4HZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CuorsN%2FpgKiVNqhUybmll%2BSXtu5IXPenT1gTrPWEDGkXaLW4IgmVterPuE9yem0O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VGQX0yjXAjFiHw0u1%2BpeE%2BIpDi2nzccERVBkhHTdZatALyry5N%2FyQeRtR4yUL4lF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RA11a1oPF9uOnfBZv2YkSfiTuIlS%2FTCWyoGraiCbbTG%2BrZxMOnnczbOGvZvAZJ30
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2797010 279-Urban Transit System           
_________________________________________

 
2797010 420008  Fed Transit Admi     -546,570           0    -546,570            .00            .00    -546,570.00     .0% 
2797010 420028  FEMA       -1,500           0      -1,500            .00            .00      -1,500.00     .0% 
2797010 440006  State Mass Trans      -95,000           0     -95,000     -23,481.79            .00     -71,518.21   24.7% 
2797010 450038  Rents and Leases       -9,000           0      -9,000      -4,491.83            .00      -4,508.17   49.9% 
2797010 450051  Fare Box - Trans      -27,500           0     -27,500      -5,736.74            .00     -21,763.26   20.9% 
2797010 489074  Insurance Procee            0           0           0     -23,875.30            .00      23,875.30  100.0% 
2797010 499101  Transfer From Sa            0      -5,219      -5,219      -2,251.82            .00      -2,967.18   43.1% 
2797010 501000  Salaries      312,035       5,219     317,254      51,467.04            .00     265,786.96   16.2% 
2797010 501001  Salaries - OT            0       2,654       2,654       2,654.02            .00            .00  100.0% 
2797010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        7,602           0       7,602       1,042.29            .00       6,559.71   13.7% 
2797010 501004  Pension Costs       30,000           0      30,000       5,736.82            .00      24,263.18   19.1% 
2797010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       48,500           0      48,500       8,715.64            .00      39,784.36   18.0% 
2797010 502000  Auto Insurance           37           0          37           9.25            .00          27.75   25.0% 
2797010 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,688           0       3,688         854.58            .00       2,833.42   23.2% 
2797010 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,932           0       5,932       1,855.08            .00       4,076.92   31.3% 
2797010 502012  Insurance-Work.C       25,126           0      25,126       6,281.50            .00      18,844.50   25.0% 
2797010 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500           0       1,500         335.85            .00       1,164.15   22.4% 
2797010 520002  Professional Ser        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2797010 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2797010 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        1,000           0       1,000         115.20         884.80            .00  100.0% 
2797010 530004  R & M Vehicles       80,000           0      80,000      11,027.20       7,888.75      61,084.05   23.6% 
2797010 530005  R & M Machinery          500           0         500         489.01            .00          10.99   97.8% 
2797010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        4,000           0       4,000       3,401.93         224.50         373.57   90.7% 
2797010 540000  Utilities - Wate          300           0         300          38.76            .00         261.24   12.9% 
2797010 540002  Utilities - Elec        9,000           0       9,000       1,844.38            .00       7,155.62   20.5% 
2797010 540005  Telephone Svcs        4,000           0       4,000         924.18            .00       3,075.82   23.1% 
2797010 540006  Cell Phone          750           0         750          83.30            .00         666.70   11.1% 
2797010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,500           0       1,500         582.81          50.99         866.20   42.3% 
2797010 541007  Stationary & Off          500           0         500         256.83          16.99         226.18   54.8% 
2797010 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,000       6,153       8,153       8,153.14            .00            .00  100.0% 
2797010 541017  Uniforms        2,000           0       2,000         422.50            .00       1,577.50   21.1% 
2797010 550000  Travel, Training        2,200      -1,500         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0% 
2797010 571001  Construction in      100,000      -6,198      93,802            .00            .00      93,802.19     .0% 
2797010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          500           0         500         170.00          85.00         245.00   51.0% 
2797010 580017  Advertising          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
2797010 580022  Postage          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
2797010 580034  Diesel       30,000      -1,109      28,891       6,200.86            .00      22,689.79   21.5% 
2797010 580035  Gasoline        3,500           0       3,500       1,886.51            .00       1,613.49   53.9% 

 
TOTAL 279-Urban Transit System                 0           0           0      54,711.20       9,151.03     -63,862.23  100.0%

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lt8UtgeAKI7aPm1jB2nhGBoDj5mBoE9R7sby%2B96eVWiGy2Lb%2F7i35mA5sTZN%2BRz3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Rh1viV%2FewBCYbVQt8VRu4P%2BJKdBWGAordZzatiRKuEv4v%2B6zB9Gp%2BGjXOpd0XFW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CrXMyDeIedpH7vb9GtKLlBg2wQoEr%2FLPVqvaiWd4wfNxR79Vs7dzN1HCY%2Bk%2F8PBY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=chHSNw3GFv0WV8HwrAqmDvZmqzpJ0HKUWnl%2FeeykKOu3HjMG1Bjo0TNBYfq5kV7h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a%2BoLup0%2Fc69xgSKhb3SZPyePTKN8fb%2FulxPy3MIOL0XY7s4cGQVMGt5HJ%2BAj8U%2Bu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aNjLrDMKhC7UveEI%2F9tOF0P3CAyRObwL%2FAzmsRRBnt5DexyXQgAoq4aEBEeCW%2FYi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=euGWADEXADO%2BBSB9aiaPh%2BJGaMeBnDlz5lANYTmmaNsjdbA3nqILVpVkJ0dxJfxx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FNBqUP%2BcOROquJ80GXSoIojveAoaybRFDcbK9MjpgEycTMR6bJ112scjkr8ibDi1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gx5B8bCWwDSKsuG9m8uYYpeWVNHimdPcE14Tw8L9eWf3bQ8YbYfXPqCiWHSNlKlK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SyEnUuBdOSY7Af66UwUinjz5X56VKiA2r0itfgh90Dzj1hWyqAUvM6IVImmXS9p6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HJ%2BS9iTNXerSuUZNOKrbIHIoRgZsDS1OPJdu%2BsXrXfBTuuhX4kBSHNkAoeyTun88
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TcSC%2FBDwXhdIe5WhwHJhqYcQk9mjl4V74MX6gdo3zFdGmYFM8f9HycxyOQdgjff1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VUezxm8cGn0a31gCkrFwunENzFQynGV13z1sJ2MuB7UB6tZKRtjz6fcikTDWDTW%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u5oQfyCVyPwFDijcINpVC3LOaRc7W3NrsSVKB%2FCOrqnGGpp%2FquoCb%2FW5B2zSJFte
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a5dUKZPd54s6eNGBIsExUTS07QXIMtwAmL93ebOdLKi0lzyY9hof0HYpzEeVOfSf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VB9NRsX7h5XPuDsmQZ9xScxFHYkaIda1JobuhcL9DoOsTAZgBd2JDgiYS9wlO%2Frx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eA%2Bg5dHVT6TacFTJO1GUfSTN8COY6QUwbdj1m1ilQruwTd9sEguwZo67kSdnxohr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sv1pTSpy5ORyBKQ%2BPxbvFiB8Xja3xXyemC5SDOgynAdQg4Skvg7EdMMWvrICYSgE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UB9Bk8%2BE27HPxdBEHk1nYUph4OFiAYxsqt4gDHvT7Xt8AlLRIfncxzAZ86C0SvDM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQlAS1b%2FSQXllaVUouxK2MPM%2BXdAjw%2F6e2fh5alfDAdHrUp1bgJRpg7X7MbnV9g2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FFgCev5dIwymjEzNLMsZIPhLKlvLNpi1Ifyjh575LheEhbnf0%2FDC4twGqHr0nq%2Bm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5DzRh8dIOatVQXUaN90zFMUuFX9Z6LSltPpAavumCCq96liFIUp9K22QKPsTT%2BjY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jbGH0%2Fd7c6C4QuqC8Iek51Q9wBtWvJ9VMQuaov4pAp1LhzjsG3LxqQGyEsulA4%2BJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MnC77g%2BxIGBAoLx%2B%2BpQ%2FG9u0r9MJO8mP8Hc25YCMKf%2BETyM6rSoBbhkuJ224MDHt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AGWHIJTTe13VXa%2BL%2FN9%2F%2FtHud9bgF6z06SbbreQKlLbecxnYqSXbPXBJ%2FeNpDit5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l2FwXMSl2nuJ7P1wYDpvoIPWv8sBRw0bzWuCDihK%2F1fRbXz%2F2mVENU%2BG%2BbBjyQAX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T0HKkt1UJJSlI74brCkm33gqKXxyeSJ%2Fm1aH0PV%2FlKdt4jXMqxLx3FEkpGkCgAO%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PuI1jydEDBN07UZK%2FVtSgLQqey1VJ2hB1dhjFp0sqNuagFFWQ9LuFg9YLHIPdSIM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q75aMjASofmBuQRH81usAr02eZfa0zUBLYdIPE%2BnQR4kOdi4JE1cA2YjjXumiBaL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZ8aCgS3CGsy8E1f7v0aZlaM8TdcIo1Cx9%2BO6PwWFODSBw6K2HY78YrQfKD4gcPa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQgwaarDYtBrNfR6o0v6nB9gV4wcHwjtQxIlMuTHV72ZZzLN04up%2Bi0wSLmHIZ6r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G1kLxJf2mNUmbf2YKkP0223WHTQ0XYEblXtGU4xkSBFS2fTqaIdzBrZOcI64lEvp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oODMKfTKaXsP1AhnIv%2FXkj8TbUebDb3YZLJ3E3tAzWvmJClAIppf2kKEyLWM1%2FFc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J85scqGPwnbUAZRs0NIKloheyIOD92aIw2ZHA6h1bggl4Oy18eSNwYjxq4pH8JQM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jiFcJgvDDwRrUNKrvW%2F9NG1usm8LvKibnTtdXbDiOgz5xtE9zkJiPB6MYFCmdwWA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qfODAXJ0cxxEKz5jKBmu2ggctlOgpGV8w%2FkyUqcBWNDQINRvOKDsw5yKJ5sBLNaz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7mgL3ca5LFFU5jQDuVKqVzj7yOeBjGSA5yHgdRRPdgB6rQ3oETPjLUeZZ1KCW27P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2FoDzCJVObeauz%2FBrEKA9NW5VWmdPzgN6c7zFAsvQRXN26k2d%2BHLnFdrKiVd7uMy
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FOR 2022 03
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
279      Transit                            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL Transit                                  0           0           0      54,711.20       9,151.03     -63,862.23  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -679,570      -5,219    -684,789     -59,837.48            .00    -624,951.52
TOTAL EXPENSES      679,570       5,219     684,789     114,548.68       9,151.03     561,089.29
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FOR 2022 03
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
286      Deputy Witness                     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2862185 286-Deputy Witness                 
_________________________________________

 
2862185 460001  Fines & Court Co      -25,000           0     -25,000      -6,694.44            .00     -18,305.56   26.8% 
2862185 580049  Jurors & Witness       25,000           0      25,000            .00      15,000.00      10,000.00   60.0% 

 
TOTAL 286-Deputy Witness                       0           0           0      -6,694.44      15,000.00      -8,305.56  100.0%

 
TOTAL Deputy Witness                           0           0           0      -6,694.44      15,000.00      -8,305.56  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -25,000           0     -25,000      -6,694.44            .00     -18,305.56
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000            .00      15,000.00      10,000.00

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ytOkGm6eCuLBbv11zwndu%2FzBNFRp%2F4%2FCUwfeDVznWehfQzmlYsyjg6AZBG%2B17roj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FlUkro94fH4KEN1iC%2BbmJbxGuaqc4%2FyufeVZoiFR606EeLjrvsyC7%2BJJyAifJo%2Fa
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2902312 290-Grants                         
_________________________________________

 
2902312 420028  FEMA         -900           0        -900            .00            .00        -900.00     .0% 
2902312 440000 0080 State Grants     -154,200           0    -154,200            .00            .00    -154,200.00     .0% 
2902312 440000 0100 State Grants       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2902312 483001 0100 Donations            0           0           0      -3,750.00            .00       3,750.00  100.0% 
2902312 499101  Transfer From Sa      -84,475           0     -84,475     -36,448.20            .00     -48,026.80   43.1% 
2902312 501000  Salaries       62,175           0      62,175      14,931.27            .00      47,243.73   24.0% 
2902312 501001  Salaries - OT        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 
2902312 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,000           0       1,000         216.04            .00         783.96   21.6% 
2902312 501004  Pension Costs        8,000           0       8,000       1,717.09            .00       6,282.91   21.5% 
2902312 501005  Insurance-Hospit        8,200           0       8,200          34.89            .00       8,165.11     .4% 
2902312 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,250           0       2,250         348.15            .00       1,901.85   15.5% 
2902312 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000           0       1,000         304.08          16.51         679.41   32.1% 
2902312 550000  Travel, Training        1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0% 
2902312 571001 0080 Construction      154,200           0     154,200            .00            .00     154,200.00     .0% 
2902312 580017 0100 Advertising          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2902312 580020 0100 Concert Expe        7,000           0       7,000       1,213.00            .00       5,787.00   17.3% 
2902312 580022  Postage          150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0% 
2902312 580028  Shipping Handlin          150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Grants                               0           0           0     -21,433.68          16.51      21,417.17  100.0%

 
 

2903495 290-Recovery                       
_________________________________________

 
2903495 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -4,763.12            .00       4,763.12  100.0% 
2903495 480071  Reimbursement            0           0           0    -143,819.13            .00     143,819.13  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Recovery                             0           0           0    -148,582.25            .00     148,582.25  100.0%

 
 

2903500 290-Office Emerg Preparedness      
_________________________________________

 
2903500 420009 0020 UASI       -2,750           0      -2,750            .00            .00      -2,750.00     .0% 
2903500 420010 0056 Cities Readi      -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0% 
2903500 420012 0022 EMPG Grant      -48,720           0     -48,720     -20,288.04            .00     -28,431.96   41.6% 
2903500 420013 0021 SHSP Grant      -44,079           0     -44,079      -5,309.75            .00     -38,769.25   12.0% 
2903500 420028  FEMA       -6,375           0      -6,375            .00            .00      -6,375.00     .0% 
2903500 499101  Transfer From Sa     -170,434           0    -170,434     -73,536.69            .00     -96,897.31   43.1% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v5l4E8vDn4PjPKvgmrqxWnDeHSblhObYiVPMLy6sqvXLmhJ6bGtyMLSDuTdMDGLp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d5Zw%2B041N4ZVr442AVzkgThXofPO6l34MLjBYHs2bXePek%2BdVLhqRiczHr6BV81tdqUQPqJQfa779gwq5sH%2BhA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sgPBCRZjJFq4wf%2Bz%2B2%2BhLm2XaHNgWIMtt5sVxAsK%2Fyfo%2F8ACQdqASx47HfZYbCGPeF0hRgpZXHmEipfO0UX7RA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTskTgD7eOkmzgbAD9a3VcUO4KX%2F4F5K34SoXNH02lbjufrUAOPlM7VPr1pFoQvOrH4w7pMdjSXxU%2BDdMpvnDQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=egkyHm4S5uPJnbsgod7T%2B88RX9MnHtazt4SrLCrtSlr0XiEZTk5l1LNX4tgKJrF7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=llOApHYW8jSPHZ%2BfDjD13%2B2GypZdf8bVDJUOS9kjX%2FkRJGanBz0cE8EwpQ8G5FlJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8eSldlheVroFLPpOmvoVDf2EJnE5C8D1GJjH732Xyqo3tesQlAy%2B5cb%2B2YosORBL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nq0h8P5Na1WI%2BEdQ6GM3sfZTYtJtjyrg12Tlm%2BU6i%2F5%2FLINUzCEHHWsn78wTYOQO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WVBv%2BzsScs45EjtY5R4wWm5OiAOUoyBayNPBTSNNs9vVtTfyChUiB9AzY2e0WaV8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NERVKY%2FQCKR3gJLp7m9I%2B3qjbic06JBjpj0rtAcznCEOenAERflHnAJlC7%2Fw%2F2n%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LoFxyPLIGXKSqZ2Jb08wFZicwZaU6YNL646ZwSVyjXJiBo55gGNH498A1tyA6eCZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W%2BnwDVjoa514YO2WXUQ6q7RVS8Gtz2n6F26bm8iu5mY3qBfMN2Lnj3i1cbk0%2B0BB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FzS0YnpyxGhQLDU0OhQHvlB5S6ULXW5ijKflILM3z5OLM9E%2BuWfFEjwrQLoAGqjq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3wlsHPZmIsnfvi16kOTVJWgPiPvLCJxLItf5Eg%2FYppwXUxUqHDO16JjMmfkYaIXANZoAN0jg%2FrZE4zPrNzfWoA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Pbn%2FnTv%2B8HG6zFOJhDcDOkPE0QpbqiOVQl%2Bnq96srstX2EYZJIz7i29KM%2FgehCRIZBRnwGVsg5tkL2nxsxlcQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4VJyA8CkEthJJ5WbxM%2FGym2%2FmzyZ48bLrjUt7BHDzAvzhWauksBoQVDY8JxtNYjJBQaIiPpjL1weOudzahGhA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qlZ7rrYdNbIPMCA3xkIB6u2h%2BaWSwvQsf6ADdYlVg0S95hW%2F39ccumjFPLrlyPJ5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NX8n%2Fmau9xBMo3wm6T9GQ4vBtc73WL%2B91Ld2Q3i9yXvAYBj1%2FZi88QFdjSNUAXTv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T4tZa5sT8adTHoQ8ic4Sb14rfro4%2B44rtLPkM%2Br%2FOifDRzbKwfhMpR2cqfhldkeI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EpJSGmQ2dC4RH%2BzxVX0in26RpppEF1IoHavYG6Hoo2vbgi%2BCmpzzZkDkHtKosJYM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FvH1FzgMpdGN0NqKqyLxzgtIgBdnpPmoehNTZCZhAc%2Bo7eZcLmCI7u7a95H1jRuPbzPoibC7LIhEPINUu6oN9g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9XiD5Ghh2uoRfC9boirtU8P5hl8ldZ4yyFZ1wqC9o6JZRqcN1j8gKw4Zqp52QXq8Z35GXBN2bCyAmx6MoG%2BFeg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ohv8bVxhZXOChbPHilPjcg6k2OFzAG3FesmBL2A5kHS7QNchUJw3OHyQ8if3M7U5K92eUs%2BOqrc4qBzNYHtQIg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hmMGsS3UwPWDc1oT%2BUKpbGCMgmClCr3GbqzOroX%2BrkPuuxgRRJxohmM5%2FflqYg3C3W5u9yKgV%2B2MiKacAXcz%2BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XA09NpXB3Dvu8zLr5TvngXmetHlvcS5eukWl8z9JlZWnsnF0uK4%2BEhZ9OMKCKuR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AnnVdbXnTip5CLfjdpIOHY%2BFd%2Fcwt1pUvA79nbkISbn0D0rxuSdZSdSrDSr6B6tH
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2903500 501000  Salaries      129,699           0     129,699      19,374.69            .00     110,324.31   14.9% 
2903500 501001  Salaries - OT        8,500           0       8,500            .00            .00       8,500.00     .0% 
2903500 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         276.63            .00       2,223.37   11.1% 
2903500 501004  Pension Costs       15,500           0      15,500       2,228.10            .00      13,271.90   14.4% 
2903500 501005  Insurance-Hospit       16,500           0      16,500       2,615.92            .00      13,884.08   15.9% 
2903500 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000           0       2,000         418.74            .00       1,581.26   20.9% 
2903500 503004  Rentals/Leases        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2903500 503004 0021 Rentals/Leas        4,320           0       4,320       4,320.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 503004 0022 Rentals/Leas        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2903500 520002  Professional Ser       18,500           0      18,500      16,051.25            .00       2,448.75   86.8% 
2903500 520051 0021 Prof Serv -        9,866           0       9,866            .00            .00       9,866.00     .0% 
2903500 530004  R & M Vehicles        5,000           0       5,000          29.50         126.99       4,843.51    3.1% 
2903500 530005  R & M Machinery        5,000           0       5,000         383.96         250.00       4,366.04   12.7% 
2903500 540002  Utilities - Elec        6,000           0       6,000         795.16            .00       5,204.84   13.3% 
2903500 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,000           0       6,000       1,225.98            .00       4,774.02   20.4% 
2903500 540006 0022 Cell Phone        2,400           0       2,400         419.91            .00       1,980.09   17.5% 
2903500 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2903500 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000           0       1,000            .00          32.00         968.00    3.2% 
2903500 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2903500 541008 0021 Supplies-Ope        5,143         -50       5,093            .00            .00       5,093.00     .0% 
2903500 541008 0022 Supplies-Ope        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2903500 541014  Small Tools & Eq        3,000           0       3,000         658.32       2,056.91         284.77   90.5% 
2903500 541014 0021 Small Tools       14,080          50      14,130            .00      14,108.00          22.00   99.8% 
2903500 542000 0022 Computer Equ        2,750           0       2,750            .00            .00       2,750.00     .0% 
2903500 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2903500 550000 0022 Travel, Trai        2,000           0       2,000         260.00            .00       1,740.00   13.0% 
2903500 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2903500 580017  Advertising        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2903500 580018 0022 Dues & Subsc          250           0         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 580021  Recording Fees        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2903500 580022  Postage          250           0         250           2.42            .00         247.58    1.0% 
2903500 580034  Diesel        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2903500 580035  Gasoline        1,400           0       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00     .0% 
2903500 589006 0021 Operating Gr        8,600           0       8,600            .00            .00       8,600.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Office Emerg Preparedness            0           0           0     -49,823.90      16,573.90      33,250.00  100.0%

 
 

2903900 290-Battered Women's Shelter       
_________________________________________

 
2903900 420027  Battered Womens     -125,000           0    -125,000            .00            .00    -125,000.00     .0% 
2903900 589007  Battered Womens      125,000           0     125,000            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Battered Women's Shelter             0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SfvifBKdBRlKeIdS%2Bfg0jDgNoTtGskw0trMEqVHa7%2Fidx8HTxWzJ2%2Fi2JNMpirkY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oL2Z6PRwDA85E7SqTPM0QHlUOTUeKIvLN8POGxNT%2F%2BC1Lk8ZYsKIZNCx2wxs%2FlBE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SR7xeweu2faezUOu8TFW2jI7y%2FD%2B9dfYy9OxVEts8%2BwNWC1Ho16TCW3P5xseh34%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HxyevpppnrEGlIIHEwJ%2FSbe4cs6AwAtzZz8Y2HxyggEofQJrVpi4JCchPYicJfxu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uh3UqiAM9%2BBJ%2B%2BZgYT3KPuH0ZgI9pS2QwbzRn40omYxk3AB0zFPoSPlbZf4Cgdpj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FDenwTWOSN9wdkxx9pQEHpMJgQtxgckW24JTUKZgF2L9Mj%2BNJvEQCsnjYHmQo3Ag
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HeVUBaiJ3EU8xwXLTK7ae1OWmBYPqY3lo1wqoPdiPI0cCYp%2FE7exBqul0iD4m008
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dS7trNje8P9cFDYuv%2FMBhkw3OPs7Fg%2B2DBlSwz%2FO%2F4PQVb%2FwmEFIHwGYVcE8DAyo9uPuUjtzlbPN8Kvkk0hUtw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aAucJzB4LnIoieKzsGU2eqX3SOWQIPVlyellSNKx3Xo4b174vqUkHq9RLpIV2X7O7J2DF6H5zS4AXTUvEP2nTw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BArK8D6rvoeLm4MolG%2FehKwHny9lMDc9j1BOpD7dNF1GDFSuycJSxY439f1%2BxSXt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H7vSxLPfLMi1yf8isC8CjQcxC%2BQK3CMyjfVl8zoF5QfBeRenpdDfdflNDQBcT02cHQg1gKT0xjYaerSqVFttDw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FXOyod9sfbxFgduK20QIAn%2FbPC4WffLQMd6H1m6c8QS7Adr6j1JuUvyeZxoSbVDA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M0kU9eUtHZx99mXrKFh3Q3%2Bdcly9odQI0BUF64cg%2B4TQiMK9EBdAUipd7gVWF5Jw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aW9D9%2FBSD207l5lHoEd7zyggCmyA3FIww2UnwYeGLPuQlRtIBx01bJMy%2Bc7ri6KX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LFAxmIeb%2BauXLVPBHuQdri8ESA2g6FFoUyn0DHgrqd3IuPMH6aA0zh54XumirsdF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2F6FrU1IcjHbF%2FelDxj9YrJHgWeJpp5LGuT5FxFpyUVOgq97z1A6sSxKRZgglibSGc%2BAaKZExtg7%2BK1npZsCew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zUH%2FRjomS8aBawQtw1v23mfWfLk4XceWyKkn6lCOGm4lLUfldXXbXQT2lrGkaWEw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q5nOxsgqxhP%2BCKzvAq0Cmiz3f%2Fj%2FGJJvgRhFaXVEVoC87e9GCoTkFwsCyn3Xbd57
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b2Vt%2B%2F4Ge4ZvcOA46ZnSuPxGsrlfIgHNqAbcsg8L4K5s4NFjM8mTb1V0AQxJT5OQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dtEc1UFI%2Fxhi683UES3jXo%2Bt9rXhvOqofAuoAKglX4uhFLyHZCZ2h2L8nrN3JRqtKzWFtds0HObcNSV7HyJigw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BzhClnlLOpUgEImgXj8i7KfDGZvKNvFb39QU5qt%2Bda5QCjfi38u7CbkLvV%2F%2BxUYMZKkNAjSIjJutdzGB5Y3STg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=duO7mJuJyKol8LyOrst9wbOrci29DYhs0Rsvf6jmwpW8o2c9MKrecEUuNMGZsfgi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LZFNFAqKTFtVyzfXXvO5WtatwD8dy5cqvpwpObkos7mA3woSGZV5dxGvqVoU2ebM4CSBe1b85zU0f6C4D73k1w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wXyJoqPfAJQ70gG0sZFLR073yBdRV9vgcBoIfNAp%2FlJRlv45jCEj%2BLPCIqV63X2KzdR94QP7uty0CM8MPJpYsQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fO79s2kwHwqbgKNCSmkXysMWcF%2FnKwgH%2BfppGTwwONQn7CEpwsYY70NOG5LaFp6Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zSwaPCghr4k6p2yq4Yrx3O4%2FR7zHaf2ofCpdp7x8dNbZyRgMRF6lDdzlALNgZeoRrtpe5YUll5guZRzwk4OEFA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1t6BOuyD7kvdBSpFqE45LMJy304Ddze2Sa2ZbhHmmzmhVs%2FfugxF7MOL%2BRbNsxw2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uw6SfmeZEF1A4Qr12ZyNvBiV9GWdZ1NkUB9WPFkbX%2FLt%2FbmzXoPhKAJ7txm9omx1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q7pkl56djuZpzlcnDHcj8d9txbXvtt2gu1G0SZOr8XSBJ1MhAac0K79lYdpYH4vGNvmM3J2Y6pRZMN%2FfSccX7w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ClSJf28VHgbbhoy47pigNi1nJDoRK0myfRH1%2FDaetKaBItwjtr65qiQFuf46JKeu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BS4SfvsXW9vuCaTsxT0qGwpsyB4xPoD5o2qHDrctg8U7T5hnlOAdhi8sWTGHRECv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jdt25d1mGF%2FPklGoCG2ys9Epa7rm%2Fa7tNuZJu7CIu8nwPQshLl6y%2BwIoxChMvUlb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1otU8zn30oHmbfVHw3utqKok62At0qI%2BEDwOwvP7bSzy9XCBn60S9JVWCIm5WFvY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kgQ%2BxiIBwbiII2WwDmpmFNQ1AkYfw1zaFIhZzq20RlNTPykp7lvyMatdRYMzYAkt%2B1Zl6u1mjgfYQNKnMzTDCw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wAax%2F12Yu8hrYL1mt74n%2BvVByYOP7KXPJ1%2BER%2Fu8qq%2BlPQxdMDkLX3wRvf1zbZ6m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u%2BaAcGAkc40FWAk%2BkDOW35ZOkOstaSsA2VYn9Dzh438Sn881h7DAye1svKQOVFS4
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2905255 290-Coastal Impact                 
_________________________________________

 
2905255 420000  DNR Grant      -30,913           0     -30,913      -7,728.25            .00     -23,184.75   25.0% 
2905255 420028  FEMA      -11,250           0     -11,250            .00            .00     -11,250.00     .0% 
2905255 480070 0047 Refunds       -3,500           0      -3,500            .00            .00      -3,500.00     .0% 
2905255 483001 0046 Donations       -4,000           0      -4,000            .00            .00      -4,000.00     .0% 
2905255 499101  Transfer From Sa     -497,047           0    -497,047    -214,459.49            .00    -282,587.51   43.1% 
2905255 499291  Transfer to GOME      -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0% 
2905255 501000  Salaries      108,142           0     108,142      24,528.64            .00      83,613.36   22.7% 
2905255 501001  Salaries - OT       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
2905255 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,500           0       2,500         321.99            .00       2,178.01   12.9% 
2905255 501004  Pension Costs       13,500           0      13,500       2,820.78            .00      10,679.22   20.9% 
2905255 501005  Insurance-Hospit       13,500           0      13,500       3,624.81            .00       9,875.19   26.9% 
2905255 520002  Professional Ser       60,000     -41,409      18,591            .00            .00      18,590.53     .0% 
2905255 520002 0054 Professional       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
2905255 520002 7575 Professional      155,318           0     155,318      15,267.00      45,000.00      95,051.00   38.8% 
2905255 520035  Prof Serv-Contra      165,000           0     165,000      25,821.25     139,178.75            .00  100.0% 
2905255 540006  Cell Phone        1,500           0       1,500          83.30            .00       1,416.70    5.6% 
2905255 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         131.88            .00       1,368.12    8.8% 
2905255 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2905255 541008 0046 Supplies-Ope        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2905255 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2905255 571001  Construction in            0      35,550      35,550      35,550.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905255 571012  Small Equipment            0       5,859       5,859            .00       5,859.47            .00  100.0% 
2905255 580017  Advertising          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2905255 580018  Dues & Subscript        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2905255 580019 0047 Entertainmen        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
2905255 580035  Gasoline          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Coastal Impact                       0           0           0    -114,038.09     190,038.22     -76,000.13  100.0%

 
 

2905256 Restore Act                        
_________________________________________

 
2905256 420003  Federal Grants     -102,928     102,928           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0006 Federal Gran   -3,070,739           0  -3,070,739     -89,783.31            .00  -2,980,955.69    2.9% 
2905256 420003 0007 Federal Gran     -719,718           0    -719,718            .00            .00    -719,718.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0008 Federal Gran   -1,700,000           0  -1,700,000            .00            .00  -1,700,000.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0009 Federal Gran     -141,342           0    -141,342     -93,975.27            .00     -47,366.73   66.5% 
2905256 420003 0102 Federal Gran   -5,196,678           0  -5,196,678            .00            .00  -5,196,678.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0127 Federal Gran            0    -102,928    -102,928            .00            .00    -102,928.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4zg6VuY9c2eW6KjB3NbJs5PAFYnz40BjKeCPo6nhhbOYig3mEd3nsrx5cPcz33S5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=abKeus01srJKp6azDSKjEODE9w98hoyB%2B1jxG9QUKIZc0QEXkY5h%2B7Emop2k75bL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xeu04uEaAvNDte1Xdo%2Bvcj%2FxUEa5WO12DgUxFG4mgGCThC4Yi1IvnWJ30RPt4cDRuvjK%2BHOwMUwS7ucDJJuIoQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i9RMdQutjK3qA41k8TCyGUZ78iWAaDzDl8RlLZg8dZXGI5fOhUlR8fI33y0VeUTmJmGrqJdsyqFr%2FpXPqQz%2F3w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4NTZPlYG7Ctz4DZpa1IN2CsZ2eeOp9WygGEVVDlRWXfKN5yswM6UgdEa70wXcLW8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ePHWBz7r06WxS65IUpEq%2F3N5A2xIkk1UJKaISV%2BGXvpyB4K8oUZwKmY%2BogXRCNZn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UI%2BF3ELeILriNj1yJAbzkPozkwlKjLur3OwVTlZXG1MSbtYJUpsFSCKL3VnBfERe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XycgiYFc1rdyMrMMEPZ8uKier6osBcJluPwpm28QIz0LYpMeOikLx9s%2FW1TYmrz0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KKX6lUUSeys72kYoucQwmp0ujv5F7j9J0zb8rXlIZfEesnGrQsYN7oszCEgS4EQU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zzj6Chh2c9zvlo96wn5eWMcIhU6ac4vvZe1W%2FjkemsXBwtoVN8p1bua8QZ42JUPB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JbQ%2BTUMOpyNFIsRNkd9hQg7xmmBa3%2BrOM%2FV5ih7GIkGDwAQ%2BKAg77nSbiVtUKNVc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6pW66P5Jff1qRDQ5ctK3pTpcEPfmc5V6QYSULAQcT5U5o%2F3Oo8ntOnebPI%2BGeFzV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4AcMB2quM4f%2B4Hyl3QpvnTysPHxqAuszi78iaHprQf6cYd2eCn3mOphFw1tWLpKpe1AtOwCgulFsmHRjp9SP4w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sIxwWZ2hyiaLIWRthplJWuq9eBX3ti%2B3zLDmqoFE%2Bh5vRM29eamSaBh33MbU50PNnOtiGpuHkdnb9OWwXTfgug%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QnuBrZau9rR617MT1dpeIvOzXdpx3NFOn0JV6%2FF%2FeDVO5U56H2qI0V0d4hNkIHr%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CrK8VqiAb57p3pVXejKtGA3fEo%2FKSWjlKlTInPOQVa6zit4NCXYhpZRSY%2Bpp5ebr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cTpHY3CmiWTraynaldz%2FGYec1PssHyUWL8NqCP6qQ7mfejFcfQyixMh%2FHYg0rwtZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PXMXI8gZSTG8rC5iy7PdDO17VR0Me8yiKk3DcqOSLyLP8N5G1iFSD78DA%2BV9WV8l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FXWfrmfn5%2B0LECZ3IxiQfwpS6t9ck%2BNP1E3vo4guX9W4aV9xgXGQZR4%2BJ%2BSJfeFJ1FnZmReyqjfjPfpQZoStcg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ME70xaR1HHmTfBQJsdknqfULFnCjUZXpO14aK0r%2FA6TfyAshg2qvwktCmohQeiW%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L6sTci1JrP4ICG8cDRkXvFbI7Sr8zf3LZVkTfyB4o%2BWhEPhfCl%2FTFj6g6vdLZVyk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=78bNjY7C4HVhDQedykPQboPnNjRP9VKboO%2FYnhPf4%2B8pQptEUTtOPH9mQzyp0H%2BR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vrvgx9nWONt5DWvoNoPGE05O2wzfaGXQdzRwgtslJHPb2rXx8PbOwmqF%2B1cKVV9P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bf%2BhW8HYG%2BTplWpissiUzZdMZizVG7wCyek5z4H1wkcLb4sRCwjaAkVcQ0yjyDwk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5JuvSYJIPhv2Zts21kOVLJCTpSVAutEswCMfuaySBHQXeMazfWHHM9Wsq%2BhzFO4TDqtUS1%2BLUBXDpbXupPg5Og%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xk1T2byc2rHy86dDeGyDZ0%2BSTbpUrDQbBEst5pcLmOV7fmyRvNKwy%2BC3iza3pc%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fR5QKHuzFULcQfogCijeJ2gtNywI0lRc0E%2FL3RsakwZlgqm8uI0vbzWFZYhBMsXd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jKBxuWsKvvPU6U4R%2BEkQRNDFqnn6RBVpNRkPr%2FtRB5EZtITSotneh1P8O6hAm7lKm10ywl1LbRbXQadzAkeQFA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=50%2F9BlNdv3Wdel6ZU5YJJsRwsh3LsAGnyDucvbVvN%2BHAKl13j9B0AxFYb1ofKkL7MJEeq1UNdep17zxuVQtucA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wCDJGQPYL%2BJnCA7%2FOgkQlTxPCtHaeJYfozkj0490WbICxmnzp9fGmlT%2FdLxkFScmYbTInjSi6chxArsvp4tKXA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ks26a%2BoVfgxs9iTMlDGvPDepYZb3FsauWE2RU4KarOkjwAOzYPZFT6qLIwlEqYE0vGLQemfgeWQOkHlbwDjobA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oy0%2FrXpH2A772A5%2BnRe00Yv%2B2Rj2ta6PghcxZksXisOt1CMtwG68j8jtyg3lBIpL%2Bcpv0uPsP80BdmXmZXHD%2FA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YjYcavADgEqtO3tJyE38KZCvV8CnLfTRrU2aIpMEsiQ49Ahp9AU7n0dvMybGbGsjrXfvSKGHkLOAYb%2FgzWkkeg%3D%3D
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FOR 2022 03
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2905256 520002 0006 Professional    3,070,739        -105   3,070,634       6,058.55            .00   3,064,575.45     .2% 
2905256 520002 0009 Professional      141,342           0     141,342            .00            .00     141,342.00     .0% 
2905256 571001  Construction in      102,928    -102,928           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0006 Construction            0         105         105         105.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905256 571001 0007 Construction      719,718           0     719,718       1,555.84            .00     718,162.16     .2% 
2905256 571001 0008 Construction    1,700,000           0   1,700,000            .00            .00   1,700,000.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0102 Construction    5,196,678           0   5,196,678            .00            .00   5,196,678.00     .0% 
2905256 571001 0127 Construction            0     102,928     102,928            .00            .00     102,928.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Restore Act                              0           0           0    -176,039.19            .00     176,039.19  100.0%

 
TOTAL State & Federal Grants                   0           0           0    -509,917.11     206,628.63     303,288.48  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -12,152,548           0 -12,152,548    -693,861.25            .00 -11,458,686.75
TOTAL EXPENSES   12,152,548           0  12,152,548     183,944.14     206,628.63  11,761,975.23

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d%2BMLw9uOlj8KyRTYtwX6eyDnWHC8ID7%2BLPEpr8tQo%2BdReqqB%2BfmrUnofhFiEjN9xfpEsxpy3uJbIX4XXuWBzQQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PF0C71Ak1R2oweoYw0rNwRw14ScBUxHAaWX9z7yqsYAxtTrC7adYds5jnD%2F2nvNd5ijnzCEjBXh30G0Ptvq7OQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a2Eick1LX91%2Bv4BgkCkKdSmbNt7AS1s7qTyjxqZp02IsWtsmDFsXySfWGWEPwZy%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g5evTR8Y2Rk6btk3lGQsrtm7N7dUfMVu3VkSBsJvoiIfvYhypPiYz%2FIc2YwuDnw2mA64a6RJPt%2FWV%2B6PL2fDRg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kqc7TLaCzLU02SYUcPJIIG3WKLR%2F%2F7q7cfe2Lh1AwL%2FlUtAoajIxcFRTSCakAjYGrIL6Vgo7HWAzOTIdU3VzfA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F7j27FCbDhGcjC9cxjY9MBJEdS%2FQ5AFNhbg9XuEHe2vSCI4oP5VecHf5l3hrzLs3118TbWBlqUbjQQaMvdFPiw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwfvbGLUUSNLCMQRpLyhAJjGJdDNhCx1bA8DJCjJdaI6BXh8wiknJT6S1QyQ%2F4n6TTBalzX19699iCjdzaDVJQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l1cFuti51VcO%2F0F0X1e%2FQol83nDVE49E2rsym%2BA%2FghbY%2FcdQMeLl%2FCC8WTxDbJjhUC%2FK7v8DQxe%2FpkKaKf5tUg%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
291      GOMESA                             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2915255 291 GOMESA                         
_________________________________________

 
2915255 420024  Gulf of Mexico E     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 
2915255 520002 0040 Professional            0      65,545      65,545      65,545.31            .00            .00  100.0% 
2915255 571001 0010 Construction      242,500    -153,874      88,626      63,692.69            .00      24,933.27   71.9% 
2915255 571001 0040 Construction      242,500      88,329     330,829     330,828.73            .00            .00  100.0% 
2915255 599290  Transfer to Stat       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 291 GOMESA                               0           0           0     460,066.73            .00    -460,066.73  100.0%

 
TOTAL GOMESA                                   0           0           0     460,066.73            .00    -460,066.73  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES      500,000           0     500,000     460,066.73            .00      39,933.27

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nBW6E0PxxXhmrv35hUJugw2GLIbXJk4ZlLnaCq5h3niaxvUk7MX1TpOiih0k5SuT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ZmnPaIMwXh%2FjMydGarAysZRT63FCs%2BnjFpzha47mJkrOBYRn%2B2KuB6QahGmAZZzJ5SCUxlktV2Dhfw3Xpbe0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HHLU91vX3Ugx7IGrUcsCxe6JllWAcY7Eei%2BT9X10u0lBk8GoTOTZJAZxDwG4Bgq8tz2EI8iD%2FQrmE0GvDQtikg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jDIerVE6qUR3XsC8dMiUkG0zt%2BPBQypR6AuAMd3v%2Bu0NIunNdaS0UUzeQMve6Vg%2FCO9m58chC8S1%2BVipOcoS0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wxrq9i0Rpjo%2B96oxQWneSr%2BRHQC3KNV%2F5ni5%2F81KJ7NHWMYqJQpYAiw20Ql%2B0PnJ
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
312      2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bond      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

3124445 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond     
_________________________________________

 
3124445 499529  Transf from 2008   -3,049,975           0  -3,049,975  -1,035,099.99            .00  -2,014,875.01   33.9% 
3124445 560000  Bond Principal    3,715,000           0   3,715,000   3,715,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
3124445 560001  Bond Interest Ex      351,100           0     351,100     212,700.00            .00     138,400.00   60.6% 
3124445 560003  Service Fees- Bo          400           0         400         400.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 312-2012 Sales Tax Refund Bond    1,016,525           0   1,016,525   2,893,000.01            .00  -1,876,475.01  284.6%

 
TOTAL 2012 Sales Tax Refunding Bond    1,016,525           0   1,016,525   2,893,000.01            .00  -1,876,475.01  284.6%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,049,975           0  -3,049,975  -1,035,099.99            .00  -2,014,875.01
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,066,500           0   4,066,500   3,928,100.00            .00     138,400.00

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6tuX%2B0IlCo2ORdw8ncBbNPTv5k4cLnKR25Y86yXfZL2KBa1UWjbvmEZ8dGAYo6d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VAk5029%2FloVS18PXT0Er1uelfqpmcZIQ6FYLJi9TnZpkOZmRaNk6NokiuK%2FDY%2Bp7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MzmkznYeBOTLwV1w80SYyYKSTw2CPCuPPoYDbu9qbhI7Gwuer4PkBhhmLqwNPaQ7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KfibptJtKmM7ZT503COf%2F%2BjodMHnaub3ov2xKL29U79pBdyMne0qUNKk7WTgRnaj
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354      2014 Fire Sinking Fund             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

3543310 354-Fire District #1 & 2           
_________________________________________

 
3543310 499254  Transfer from Fi     -278,050           0    -278,050     -70,677.08            .00    -207,372.92   25.4% 
3543310 560000  Bond Principal      265,000           0     265,000     265,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
3543310 560001  Bond Interest Ex       13,050           0      13,050       8,512.50            .00       4,537.50   65.2% 

 
TOTAL 354-Fire District #1 & 2                 0           0           0     202,835.42            .00    -202,835.42  100.0%

 
 

3544310 354-W&S                            
_________________________________________

 
3544310 499254  Transfer from Fi     -278,050     278,050           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 354-W&S                           -278,050     278,050           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL 2014 Fire Sinking Fund            -278,050     278,050           0     202,835.42            .00    -202,835.42  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -556,100     278,050    -278,050     -70,677.08            .00    -207,372.92
TOTAL EXPENSES      278,050           0     278,050     273,512.50            .00       4,537.50

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lphN7PevYChfwEYrQzgETd4Eq%2Fq6Z8CHYDVBZyDclINMQDNTwmYm4g1AscVDifAm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f0Hz8kk0kAPppAzR3LNajytbhrepwbqW7GzvBM%2Bv64hnFQAm2NNib9mf%2BU9mPqvb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2BxUW%2Fqjb7U%2FjFUFgSGAP3oe4YzxcYuu6d2pnkGHUS4PWM92sNlVdLEKmunB7MI9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5yWA9c4cYqJTtbiaqg01E4VOBhTgrJYTIxp%2BJO1ljk2TjqQKqMSjJL%2BHwm2TgZX6
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443      Courthouse Capital Fund            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4437150 443-Courthouse Capital             
_________________________________________

 
4437150 541008  Supplies-Operati       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 443-Courthouse Capital              25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Courthouse Capital Fund             25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JTlGA7h2mu5cmnanPnfqOeljpLbhkyHX9gtwd9Hn%2F6XxsBthahS%2FXO4k7gG49M6V
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
454      Fire Capital Projects Funds        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4543310 Fire Capital Projects              
_________________________________________

 
4543310 499254  Transfer from Fi     -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Fire Capital Projects             -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Fire Capital Projects Funds       -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -250,000           0    -250,000            .00            .00    -250,000.00

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xoLZSv5grJGo0MFs3MDD5Ln8XuQLC6Xlg3s82HEKDPJ3OHnsaCXQSHxiukb%2FAjGj
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
457      Capital Projects -Govt             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4573425 457-Community Development          
_________________________________________

 
4573425 420003 0042 Federal Gran     -419,806           0    -419,806            .00            .00    -419,806.00     .0% 
4573425 420003 0043 Federal Gran     -494,918           0    -494,918            .00            .00    -494,918.00     .0% 
4573425 440000 0033 State Grants   -4,400,000           0  -4,400,000            .00            .00  -4,400,000.00     .0% 
4573425 440000 0043 State Grants            0           0           0     -36,819.69            .00      36,819.69  100.0% 
4573425 499101  Transfer From Sa     -189,000     189,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
4573425 571001 0033 Construction    5,500,000           0   5,500,000            .00            .00   5,500,000.00     .0% 
4573425 571001 0042 Construction      621,503           0     621,503            .00            .00     621,503.00     .0% 
4573425 571001 0043 Construction      614,058           0     614,058         105.00            .00     613,953.00     .0% 
4573425 571001 8812 Construction      167,535    -167,535           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
4573425 571001 8822 Construction      189,000    -189,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 457-Community Development        1,588,372    -167,535   1,420,837     -36,714.69            .00   1,457,551.69   -2.6%

 
 

4573495 457-Recovery                       
_________________________________________

 
4573495 420003 8812 Federal Gran            0  -1,062,095  -1,062,095            .00            .00  -1,062,095.00     .0% 
4573495 420003 8822 Federal Gran            0    -352,738    -352,738            .00            .00    -352,738.00     .0% 
4573495 499101  Transfer From Sa     -189,000           0    -189,000     -81,547.32            .00    -107,452.68   43.1% 
4573495 520002  Professional Ser       25,000           0      25,000       6,407.50      18,592.50            .00  100.0% 
4573495 571001 8812 Construction            0   1,229,630   1,229,630       1,255.00            .00   1,228,375.00     .1% 
4573495 571001 8822 Construction      189,000     352,738     541,738            .00            .00     541,738.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 457-Recovery                        25,000     167,535     192,535     -73,884.82      18,592.50     247,827.32  -28.7%

 
TOTAL Capital Projects -Govt           1,613,372           0   1,613,372    -110,599.51      18,592.50   1,705,379.01   -5.7%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -5,692,724  -1,225,833  -6,918,557    -118,367.01            .00  -6,800,189.99
TOTAL EXPENSES    7,306,096   1,225,833   8,531,929       7,767.50      18,592.50   8,505,569.00

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VQy1r1c%2Bl8j3uYVWaY%2BRdVB4ElR6KKMpHu9Dn96VH3qePu5kfEENU1xrbUs9MOeom%2BH8fuLiAW8%2F6H6GG%2FAYog%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OIdLyElwnBmlIH1VynirKNE5IKGe2DpFlYxIeR%2FE7u7K%2FvLB39EH2qTSuUX3Nr9eRRYlRd5u%2BfCGEq14Qm6q2A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KzXZfKuBrG0nJtt9hysjPZMnBuPgQ8DYY06CnCfoXogqlRbCCNlUnj3t4zgY0mDDlOpTcTT%2BUF69vBpJG6JXKA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADuDFs0avPAmgbzwAd7ymgZppHUzRnpu7Bqic5aJoRYZjyGnp5pBjSzvHm1JjE2VbUTtC44qwf3m5nerB9fs1A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WnGx8izOl5%2FTlUH2Nkj%2BIZbyNZBcObsR5KgoN3kF8utRk01z6AwH6HMkNNjHaGMC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s4SbJ%2FkqiLryC28HUymEOEG7tZQ9ZNRWW%2B2SxZUUV%2FHapTNmH9K2xd6pi4zTcUtN59o9SOGZhWwP6bRw2VnPmA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YTxxwggNXKT8m0QhY0US9EmRQwXJUpdTeBiQrvoadJQk%2B0r8ShCtgAqtHPQO%2FbH6apvQmixX%2FEwOp6yT%2By4iQQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v5DfF1e%2FJawhNmfN1CAQt5Ha9g%2FcDbnw37LR56bxwbcixkz3h4ISvUrIO1OlC1cPkIWEMQ8wYA3m856CvzRHbg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KRLB2X6om7O42nidE5Vi%2Bs3Fxj1i2k3ziUKhsunBl1obLycZcMelB0dTebcamNSP6DcIzDVd43Vn1qraiuHROw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZHZ1WIqRSsbppgSDMZG%2FlZ4T9Yl6DnqxBD3md%2FcLDNdDHQzUR21gJX4adKr68HvRMXusj%2FsCK5Nw1rBGN2TMVA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FUYg0I%2FG8H30WS4C1iPejhHsH%2FKOwoO3zs327hOFQfB%2BZVXUg%2FwzJuwQJO2qMRCQ5Uk3PBBo%2F3HLk%2F3fGCp%2FBA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2FLfHdEr%2FAiJqNSpjy66%2B%2BpExZKmxsCjbmzst5lW2BYCrSBUzcODsi57gMZC2DgTFO5zoXDzMFDjk0DOx%2BvpOg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZdVkrxBU7uHqUXTjvAlIa2b9WAb57%2Fpsvp1H6JTIPSwWZ3hCcb2Hdp8BhvEaokIv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pR5NEJT1f7c4Xer0anu89VfixWfa8U0UzblVz6EYYNEohmr0Gl7eaUta%2BT8zdu9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OW48dlcO6ILqUKLuBWvWyjSmHFfftPpve1ic4rjXElu0FNlAERuwJUFR2D%2FP%2FznfE9QNTST5sWJ6XMO2HBzJHg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oXbcmRLd29ZldHna2MB5tLw85lmUD0%2FGbCHE1SM6%2BZtMZcJLhGOQEDyFoJBfnBE%2BdegwiSPqFNEoF8RyrqGCiA%3D%3D
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
464      Hurricane Reconstruction Fund      APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4646530 General Fund Capital Projects      
_________________________________________

 
4646530 420003 0011 Federal Gran     -490,400           0    -490,400            .00            .00    -490,400.00     .0% 
4646530 440000  State Grants     -450,000           0    -450,000            .00            .00    -450,000.00     .0% 
4646530 480071 0104 Reimbursemen   -4,750,000           0  -4,750,000     -62,239.24            .00  -4,687,760.76    1.3% 
4646530 499100  Transfer from Ge   -9,176,592    -155,000  -9,331,592            .00            .00  -9,331,592.00     .0% 
4646530 499101  Transfer From Sa     -122,600           0    -122,600     -52,897.89            .00     -69,702.11   43.1% 
4646530 499229  Transfer From Hu     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 
4646530 520002  Professional Ser    7,300,000    -145,000   7,155,000            .00            .00   7,155,000.00     .0% 
4646530 520002 2913 Professional            0     150,000     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 
4646530 520002 2914 Professional            0     150,000     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001  Construction in   17,860,592 -14,860,592   3,000,000            .00            .00   3,000,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0008 Construction    3,491,000           0   3,491,000            .00            .00   3,491,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0010 Construction            0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0011 Construction      613,000           0     613,000       5,410.35            .00     607,589.65     .9% 
4646530 571001 0013 Construction            0           0           0       7,051.93            .00      -7,051.93  100.0% 
4646530 571001 0066 Construction      107,325           0     107,325       2,908.90            .00     104,416.10    2.7% 
4646530 571001 0069 Construction      450,000           0     450,000         105.00            .00     449,895.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0075 Construction       65,000           0      65,000            .00            .00      65,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0104 Construction    4,750,000           0   4,750,000       2,700.00       4,050.00   4,743,250.00     .1% 
4646530 571001 0133 Construction      150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 0137 Construction            0           0           0       7,924.90            .00      -7,924.90  100.0% 
4646530 571001 1018 Construction            0   2,900,000   2,900,000         305.00            .00   2,899,695.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 1019 Construction    2,900,000  -2,900,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
4646530 571001 2912 Construction            0   1,184,000   1,184,000            .00            .00   1,184,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 2915 Construction            0   9,176,592   9,176,592      45,073.75            .00   9,131,518.25     .5% 
4646530 571001 2916 Construction            0   2,000,000   2,000,000            .00            .00   2,000,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 2917 Construction            0     500,000     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 2918 Construction            0   1,500,000   1,500,000            .00            .00   1,500,000.00     .0% 
4646530 571001 8386 Construction            0     250,000     250,000     266,000.00     -20,000.00       4,000.00   98.4% 
4646530 571001 8387 Construction            0     250,000     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0% 
4646530 572010  Heavy Equipment      125,000           0     125,000            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL General Fund Capital Projects   22,322,325           0  22,322,325     222,342.70     -15,950.00  22,115,932.30     .9%

 
TOTAL Hurricane Reconstruction Fund   22,322,325           0  22,322,325     222,342.70     -15,950.00  22,115,932.30     .9%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -15,489,592    -155,000 -15,644,592    -115,137.13            .00 -15,529,454.87
TOTAL EXPENSES   37,811,917     155,000  37,966,917     337,479.83     -15,950.00  37,645,387.17

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hlDYBMPqgkTbu0rrjc5DOjv7O1gVYyK6uL0hwYZiyeeB7Q%2Fmx0YNIdzjSKCKEe7ib52L25H%2BQXnShiNbpnM90A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IN1po5u%2FZ1Mm32%2FrqFlyJi1CzE4WHf077OWNOcFYiqiV7p9f0pOw1IXGpY1yhukW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2BjdupO1qR%2FJX514W9265cTGpoacn4rae63H7NBM6I5u5NT5E7zU7xyufxIsXHfwC711M8ggcg%2BjxpJKQPa1%2FQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=txBp5mHrOtTE%2FHQjLnTrTy%2Bs2PYkcUBB7L%2FvoGYnF4g8GryyhjH2kn1A3daSf87P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QidZnCWCHh86dteIPe7ONdw3kQe52EkuYLi1GYVb4z1gI6E%2BQjgXhiK7Oj4x5jgb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YwnJeiyXaN0J2RYKURao4RS55e9Nnb4YuATNkjs19JY%2F8%2BtV%2BBGiP72xs2IOP5ie
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jnmOKYGkhnLxVQpSQkEIcaeEZIhRDu5ERh7vN6wNlkfuTVdqZV%2FNwKFThNbKlxrj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C7n6qAhaTJeKDzbdWPoFs1nzxChOzDZKOq5lTnz9TBgZ7T%2FhMaayQrOedoKkht8KIRpdQN2yAoAHcIZVxdgbCw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pfi5NspftDpGp0Y%2Bzqds5kITBjGl%2BQOlhf99U1YZFHtYZ0Vo7GRmjyl9qzPW3pDII%2BTQuPl0MZTEQyM4udoQyQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBCSulxXOv57PHNAW7wUvt65QHiVzwr3yGn%2FQRPeCxPGcGU2D0U8odVSKCQXA0ae
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YgK7VrlERL%2BZ2cI7AemX1PrkugtQPH60NO3y0kMQ3e%2F5BBl99J%2B6nhCTtxYVoXHmH%2Fw2rp8fuQX18z%2FgdO8pgg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bb44QzdE%2B%2B9Db%2FWEwQV2tAaKnCD%2BKKdmWFyh63IC%2BFLWsKdAjhB%2B%2Bb9DATwNQlOAurpJJzvKd2FbnU1F4T%2BYlg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n6MnLXcbOnYXUuDUnUoMRUmS46TD%2BqigXZpZ8dr5JOKswMeANSHa5JDkBtp2ZNZa3S1bCz3y9mArI%2FV7SaU9LQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gAEQbkmw%2FPqHrnQGlII2RMu3lDWNH5Mseh2r2ZIJR7VCG1k1ep9aVQNULltvC0I1R0%2BRcwJehK7FftYNVYK%2BTw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8wNF4Ip%2BEFZPA7BXJJLlgD7H5wuxy5yzLk149CdQxkfrtIMv5kHZdmutr3vs7CA0dKhCn63zmejPTpPCD2DjdA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MveAp0qX6clwqkZYt%2F6deL%2BNZ9gF6eK50XSL23Difr3o%2BZ%2FUZzdKMsfBZPQbb%2FLzdzphcqs0POn2MAIbFquw7g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BkTwFeLcX6yXOQXu2bGZVXLHNWhoiWcBhlwJ81uQBiI7HzqEcZ3ucIiaqNT3i5SDqaCPcxJ5uksnBdqlv7g4hA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cg%2FiQD3UlKvOeFRYhhs9Zc%2B1n0TVVeqgngyOp%2B9k3zNAygFNctGYSbrmJRPNYipF1%2BpVXY%2BxKdEFWdBXt3w84A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3WnAoHvXv3aFH9mjFJiCY4XhSQYMJ6F4coLLz95RGqPZ%2FKi3kdHslMK1xbEI7atsVw246%2FKmr%2BVrfw2aphd94w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nFeN3ISGgvzMyJXfCi7nEhzGmFd8tlJ0UmIp3oLaINTpfE%2BnVihaJUY8rxN2CPrZ%2Fwjn%2BNOVtXt6vPv37ISj1w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wYzTda2hbu0H6RvtWiztRVCjb%2FnSljfq%2FhqEp9SUim1lulTAvTWUlHhTHmPDSnaGr2KBe8IdnfUhmmmoMPqBWQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=raXS%2FDIh4e%2FVJhc4VN8eqBRLA5Jich4Do4wq3UvP%2FSNbAb5oR8coawz6%2BPw9Q3jBy0ILzUSzTkXkNRQjzUcRCA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kh1PV6E6Vkl1sI1YJxMVxXIWu4n1B17EHagzAaiNm0jzIds8Kr8FfCJWQ%2BiOkPYxrOGFj%2FONwIVIhUPwaXGoHw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RYDu%2Fca6Gkgpt01cNytx8UAhsCHLmKLfXcXuGhWP9kXY7zjpZSbGqgAkfJL9mN8zED9GL9mxDB5vOXNcU4xZmw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=asg9R2FTH7xhn4azlaZ29E4gNKWGmnF0jpXYytuyEQjuLB9Cj4fk3p5inOkKslgszic2Y1OxWMehFVKLYSxvww%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M3OOHb0knYe0gDHIPKymtyVxYypkhc6%2BqhveuiboNvN3M8kDQjel3AehAiF7tQJJQCRsdHpv2SKAB9ocIl62BA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=81wMve75QV2uctDikeToUwezJnrcAEE%2FD7b56%2BlYbS5ISzMvlmPuAd41JMgrTGZiv2Jr%2BEkw%2B1ofFEeUqjLddw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AoKYCrZE%2Bp9iiSX%2BcMKS5Rh%2F9oVh%2BhBhGlyOpSzsEH2YugYg0xfel6ZQ0T%2F7H7bp%2BBrvyqvxHiaVyQOUlgZBtw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Px5YCVaUfqA3JhiveDRunF%2FQssRmYVXcw8s%2F4JdvPwLbcNnV2gmg2GAhknLXpsA3ohP1Y94DbPiD7TbiYiUjNw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QgUi8Y28QkfsQF15uQbPhKrfADKsIGgEA0ERKPbjm3SHmZLt34fI1CAOtpf6q3Wy
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
465      Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

4654300 Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     
_________________________________________

 
4654300 499265  Transfer from Ca     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL Canals & Drainage Capital Fund     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NCwUCN1dkgpgh2b50s8rIxw%2FBfVVOenbQqgYCRMsuyMQpuy3v%2BKagtQGI7iO773X
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
500      Water & Sewerage Fund              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5004310 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off     
_________________________________________

 
5004310 420003  Federal Grants      -75,000           0     -75,000    -143,000.00            .00      68,000.00  190.7% 
5004310 420003 0057 Federal Gran      -56,250           0     -56,250     -13,481.25            .00     -42,768.75   24.0% 
5004310 450038  Rents and Leases     -102,600           0    -102,600     -21,439.80            .00     -81,160.20   20.9% 
5004310 450043  Fees, Charges, e     -125,000           0    -125,000    -137,177.50            .00      12,177.50  109.7% 
5004310 470000  Interest - Inves     -140,000           0    -140,000            .00            .00    -140,000.00     .0% 
5004310 480070  Refunds            0           0           0      -4,314.00            .00       4,314.00  100.0% 
5004310 480079  Other Revenues       -1,000           0      -1,000      -4,762.92            .00       3,762.92  476.3% 
5004310 480082  Misc. Revenue       -1,000           0      -1,000            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0% 
5004310 481001  Water fees   -5,800,000           0  -5,800,000  -1,574,327.03            .00  -4,225,672.97   27.1% 
5004310 481002  Sewer Fees   -6,505,000           0  -6,505,000  -1,611,841.27            .00  -4,893,158.73   24.8% 
5004310 481003  Safe Drinking Wa     -209,000           0    -209,000     -54,360.00            .00    -154,640.00   26.0% 
5004310 481004  Installation Fee      -16,500           0     -16,500      -7,750.00            .00      -8,750.00   47.0% 
5004310 481005  Sewer Inspection       -3,300           0      -3,300      -1,050.00            .00      -2,250.00   31.8% 
5004310 489074  Insurance Procee   -1,442,482           0  -1,442,482      -2,486.58            .00  -1,439,995.42     .2% 
5004310 499101  Transfer From Sa            0     -55,690     -55,690     -24,028.41            .00     -31,661.59   43.1% 
5004310 499263  Transfer from Li      -50,000           0     -50,000            .00            .00     -50,000.00     .0% 
5004310 499529  Transf from 2008     -936,691           0    -936,691            .00            .00    -936,691.00     .0% 
5004310 501000  Salaries    3,178,614      55,690   3,234,304     683,772.48            .00   2,550,531.52   21.1% 
5004310 501001  Salaries - OT      355,000           0     355,000      53,742.13            .00     301,257.87   15.1% 
5004310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       44,644           0      44,644      10,083.90            .00      34,560.10   22.6% 
5004310 501004  Pension Costs      336,570           0     336,570      84,371.18            .00     252,198.82   25.1% 
5004310 501005  Insurance-Hospit      645,000           0     645,000     149,346.74            .00     495,653.26   23.2% 
5004310 501007  Insurance Retire      165,000           0     165,000      29,363.26            .00     135,636.74   17.8% 
5004310 502000  Auto Insurance       15,000           0      15,000       4,001.76            .00      10,998.24   26.7% 
5004310 502001  General Liabilit       60,000           0      60,000      15,000.00            .00      45,000.00   25.0% 
5004310 502005  Insurance-Proper      351,227           0     351,227      81,390.66            .00     269,836.34   23.2% 
5004310 502006  Insurance - Comp        1,000           0       1,000       1,287.09            .00        -287.09  128.7% 
5004310 502007  Insurance-Water       37,000           0      37,000      10,151.28            .00      26,848.72   27.4% 
5004310 502008  Insurance-Flood       42,480           0      42,480       8,830.77            .00      33,649.23   20.8% 
5004310 502012  Insurance-Work.C      200,000           0     200,000      50,000.00            .00     150,000.00   25.0% 
5004310 503002  Rent - Equipment       27,000           0      27,000       2,102.85         270.00      24,627.15    8.8% 
5004310 503004  Rentals/Leases        3,000           0       3,000       2,650.78            .00         349.22   88.4% 
5004310 520002  Professional Ser       80,000           0      80,000      -9,534.20      51,800.00      37,734.20   52.8% 
5004310 520002 0057 Professional            0      18,606      18,606      18,606.29            .00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       87,200           0      87,200      41,570.97       7,419.16      38,209.87   56.2% 
5004310 520009  Prof Serv-Storag        9,000           0       9,000       3,628.85       5,371.15            .00  100.0% 
5004310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
5004310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
5004310 520041  Prof Serv-Apprai          300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0% 
5004310 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S3P29zhaBMoTo61tB7nI86FGypswIqsGw2mV0BAKdAwMX51Z8Zsw0ApZkvGqlgFJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ONQsM5ukPDMQaxxZO2N%2FMfSEt3c40Oq5OlxvI3DMORlQUEV73M6%2BryD%2BtLIetFzeE3T%2FfALwNnokHQnP3jLYow%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jLbLlh5xWAJipWV6Ekf1iMl%2FDpB1yVq5okwoDkt%2B0Lyjb9PL7H1mKWxKwPohYt1O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2Bc1Ko%2Fea4ZTCrHCQcx%2BDOW7EUj%2BE%2FA5fqD9YsBDpqQFQh6LitvzUvt8rCk0q0Xq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kvcYPlxM2H6kc6tHt6YY7Mm%2Fhc8IlBK9JQ7Y5JIiZxwypm7XmXTcKb1vP996PNSg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UqWphqyGzftsqr12pkIWeRSRbjM7QuTFdhxqRirGlHG60BNGKrCLdeDlYU9BhyZD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Yggm%2BgK0h7Put56f40xngeGOc3WVFrAA%2FFcSkoDSMLrPFY463eSBDvQ0G6Fxsks
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ukeBQabujJGiTsXX3cQ1igO1wYwJGMarV1VJuhTuce3meKVRL4GJuK0BZfb7QnRC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RfhWP3lLeqkF%2FrVFPvBfr6Lq9ucAQ2AjjdFoUfsOzhpdO0zRUOOLuVj%2F8qiD4aIv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qv2Alqy4XuRYJY%2FAG7p32jzQbQfGzDoqsLgzBe05xOxydsJpGrz8JRQK3uoefCdt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Am7GnVU0z7K5HIJ0aaW9Ykbg16VHaNKuUx5MHxz2%2BMoCF8ivSYTolP8WtJph4qCV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N9Vf6aY3tzNQGIMaL1rzqqisc6%2FYSF%2BSHc%2BjeadRlUeSm0PWzvZn6fL1ukbdMqVR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hmN6sH4i72SHb%2BXHqaAn5IsJekN3l0lRKPxDGiiQLnEmRLf%2BTnl5UBLZgxVmd93A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VjvAxRXAtMkCR1ankAoQDgFHbYoMrRYNUcvBGzDdRdshMIN9KV9ZP%2FPZv52ZqYHi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bPwyspYjahns9Qu3Uxi65OFcqtYJSdXIz%2BAWAdEs%2BO5DzAtiB5quWnny2wNlcKzr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EyHKfyjntujP%2BfoLm1gKnaK8E3gUFuEzpKsMIaDpdGVdphhXEMTVkYBU83PIeB80
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ionLN8Aj3veuG5WwHPZdv5WEGY67QleY37vJVMTmSryFmolLVj9Wi0Vf2k6%2FKbkm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yJ%2FdrI2q%2B%2B9I4OwAWbcRUh45xx8%2FeYQ8v7XCQ%2BBiKKYUrwlMAlNIC12YCw5fwJ%2FH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ks%2FbWFdSgXAx8k17Yqtxp7etpcbnqIiJ7vkDEFhg%2FchlMO%2FGe2jiyRyKB4%2BkDI0O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C0lJdWUjS1zlHY4A8g1qhi4KBZZu8i7QOHZLiSP5qjmQcHBEOFX4VhvsDhQ7wT%2Fv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q3Dg9P1vweA3beO04nXuvS3aMmRS3H6zqM9FMQ%2BtIPrb6ByFZDLYpsK114rAeLQL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wEfUV6B93sCUHvTk1eLyPvepirMPglcVZMPqx0RsuGRuN8CWtm0%2B%2FD7BhhDHilZF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g8PWzQYR081%2F1GPQVBkbheMapHR905yxN8rVzNIhhO4oMPlgn9LCjRUKenCUuxc%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dLg1r1q49Ry06b%2BIaqfV4fAur1MVCgV8%2Fkgx9PEHF5i4P2nZNaLzpkBd%2FDVIjvWs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HyNEwpoQsRN4gYvPGWyzn1g9tPuR8F4Ih32Mi0XA0dreFvHQU7FlQ7cGx8StbfIK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zih3%2BgaYsImwTYyrjefvUxPserqqkByZkVZOQKRL6th%2BRyBZobJEpN19PvKo9NQR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DtPQpCO8khT8S1yS4P8Cz4u251T6cZC%2BJftce%2BffH%2BRfVM9mOBn76Pl%2BYbALS3GG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GJVDPkAdmz54NlwYiqKWnE9r12tZhQ%2FRWHGsq5sgpM2E6DK4bPvvWBx9tV%2BYm24B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3IwCVMATP9Ai0dDaLBjL%2BC3bJzWiX4BvWy3d6UCBdZqDPAPmkf0gKdcST5cxxacD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZLVJ5mLH8EPJkTkcvt0cYfWnMcWWuECvZIzKe%2ByPlKRroORNC%2FfwNBUY94UlL8S6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SyNB7uYnaqHkZ7CPz0yP9gQIhmIaWsb4n34%2BxWbekb5gaWaetnbWGcyVREqqUNRp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zOBTQn0DPgmxvu6%2FEGQRQ%2F%2Fbb9BhN8FJAmf5BpxPL%2BzKAxTROl8PF%2BrX1oPkAJuu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8AM0uk191sK9Y%2Feh271yP27b9xkSIBOTxXuec4tO93VYglNkLV9rd0ja3leIpdB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zNP2U6Wu7O%2FoqTm9JoeGel7zSlHbWI49x2MMCzrCBYJLenl4w3YZc9xjtVAv22aElnbRRu%2BNK%2FfNm3U%2BC5W9Pg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gRBAupR34cMYUl4ayq8z3upBvpv%2F7JMzwH5CnO70D3e3B86%2F4%2FsRFeaz3setCk7U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uupuA1T9NDBG3ZVzpJ2pwQ9F75PbhSnSmqUo5ktsAXypfhdZ1aye9zUe13Wtp0BC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Emz%2FDv7MoSF%2FFXyeJwY9kQWkN4pxAntpUIoDmo143xvjN9TOMhK3P6zSnuQooYQB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hfjzNZm6OjokhiFFSpww5gMFvT6oNomXszLL1OgNi673yGsfMT5cBxD%2FbDXbScXI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eCqtILV2z2CSmkFD%2FfTbkbwQSD0sb%2FBKTAh1%2FEtYr0R3TOv2DrdkV%2B7N1%2F0lnjrV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R0AcHXQ4TinHWMlNg891zanaQ6J26VEB5iFyi6jtXU4cT8yid0OqlftGGscmQtEs
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5004310 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        7,876           0       7,876       1,930.50       5,791.50         154.00   98.0% 
5004310 520055  Prof Serv-Water      632,500           0     632,500     151,172.60            .00     481,327.40   23.9% 
5004310 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
5004310 520104  Contract Collect      130,000           0     130,000      30,548.26      98,439.74       1,012.00   99.2% 
5004310 530004  R & M Vehicles       50,000           0      50,000       9,668.68       7,291.70      33,039.62   33.9% 
5004310 530005  R & M Machinery      120,000     -15,000     105,000      19,018.48      40,632.28      45,349.24   56.8% 
5004310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac      150,000     -20,000     130,000      16,424.92      39,221.07      74,354.01   42.8% 
5004310 530008 0840 R & M Bldg &            0           0           0      16,400.00            .00     -16,400.00  100.0% 
5004310 530009  R & M Water&Sewe      247,899     -48,152     199,747      24,873.54       7,719.21     167,154.25   16.3% 
5004310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       41,000           0      41,000       7,767.30      23,301.95       9,930.75   75.8% 
5004310 530011  R & M Roads      117,928           0     117,928       6,286.00      15,314.00      96,328.00   18.3% 
5004310 530015  Pump Station Reh      150,000           0     150,000            .00       6,780.45     143,219.55    4.5% 
5004310 530020  R & M Meter Repl      200,000           0     200,000            .00      83,768.00     116,232.00   41.9% 
5004310 540001  Utilities - Natu        5,000           0       5,000       1,779.43            .00       3,220.57   35.6% 
5004310 540002  Utilities - Elec    1,100,000           0   1,100,000     228,839.65            .00     871,160.35   20.8% 
5004310 540005  Telephone Svcs       46,000           0      46,000       9,592.48            .00      36,407.52   20.9% 
5004310 540006  Cell Phone       56,000           0      56,000      10,337.63         116.38      45,545.99   18.7% 
5004310 541002  Supplies-Janitor        5,500         -40       5,460       2,153.53         150.48       3,156.00   42.2% 
5004310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        6,500      -6,500           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
5004310 541007  Stationary & Off            0       6,540       6,540       1,088.45            .00       5,451.54   16.6% 
5004310 541008  Supplies-Operati       32,000           0      32,000       6,495.89       6,266.01      19,238.10   39.9% 
5004310 541014  Small Tools & Eq       30,000           0      30,000       6,617.86       1,215.55      22,166.59   26.1% 
5004310 541014 0840 Small Tools            0           0           0      64,142.00            .00     -64,142.00  100.0% 
5004310 541017  Uniforms       40,000           0      40,000       6,396.75         367.71      33,235.54   16.9% 
5004310 541020  Billing Office S       25,000           0      25,000       7,108.04       1,007.69      16,884.27   32.5% 
5004310 541100  Chemicals      420,000           0     420,000     102,120.05     233,580.22      84,299.73   79.9% 
5004310 542000  Computer Equipme       15,000           0      15,000            .00       8,800.00       6,200.00   58.7% 
5004310 542001  Computer Softwar       72,453           0      72,453      27,735.62            .00      44,717.38   38.3% 
5004310 550000  Travel, Training        5,000           0       5,000          71.48            .00       4,928.52    1.4% 
5004310 571000  Land            0           0           0     129,479.30            .00    -129,479.30  100.0% 
5004310 571001  Construction in    1,550,892           0   1,550,892         127.50            .00   1,550,764.50     .0% 
5004310 571001 0057 Construction       75,000     -18,606      56,394            .00            .00      56,393.71     .0% 
5004310 571011  Vehicles       39,000      48,152      87,152      39,551.25            .00      47,600.75   45.4% 
5004310 571012  Small Equipment       45,000           0      45,000            .00      13,834.00      31,166.00   30.7% 
5004310 571020  Pump Replacement      290,000           0     290,000            .00            .00     290,000.00     .0% 
5004310 572001  Comp Software      250,000    -151,348      98,652            .00            .00      98,652.25     .0% 
5004310 572010  Heavy Equipment            0     186,348     186,348     168,307.75      18,040.00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 574000  Depreciation Exp            0           0           0   2,266,463.40            .00  -2,266,463.40  100.0% 
5004310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic        1,240           0       1,240         319.00         560.00         361.00   70.9% 
5004310 580013  LA State Fees      250,000           0     250,000      52,367.65     -51,667.65     249,300.00     .3% 
5004310 580017  Advertising          300           0         300          96.50          96.50         107.00   64.3% 
5004310 580018  Dues & Subscript          600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0% 
5004310 580021  Recording Fees        4,000           0       4,000         735.00       3,265.00            .00  100.0% 
5004310 580022  Postage       75,000           0      75,000      65,265.00            .00       9,735.00   87.0% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7m0ZkzqZc4%2FzSoYwT3L6OzGLjy5ibf5GgJjdPSfnY%2B6H%2BCv6eaLCLcRqI2OM2kqg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3jbkfkDYKBClP3jqVfm0irr31QFjZ1Qvj%2FTCOEaYH5tdo7rHUyLL7LT%2FKAHGXZZI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KfxwV9Ha04kHJ6qFZVCsxYy2m9csBkxIE2VesRnx97Jv%2Bq4PfVeMoNunac2BhMKN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7wUusuAuG13iSjiLZVk457NylN6fsMYOsi8o3DKMfMcraoB0H2U%2B6zZX0Slk4%2B%2FY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9JLrwgFMbVlWWDRdQjcQjqmFX2Hn2bxC2JMl3Wt9GJsjpHByWNPd70p2egSVzJ2X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RKkQdyFEUDMaMb3oH2EvY6MELwosZLKcxnrHIkZIvgiFSp8audQkt8QGZpN5DODB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AaH%2BQudI2rRg5XR3mf6UbCCvvaUqfC9ASvUsG49o1LXz6H88xm8IN%2BSROA7eoBdO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NBUYx%2ByzV0K8BI0lOYmewBFwM3gU1vjLUHF3zbGYKhjPY%2B%2BhcDhJmefoQlQUybnmPqN9%2Bqf8Y9PkGKG7BUsh4Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XCwnl7PcoeWIeTOxAFmkyYPnH02Kwlj4pUhMhhOiQm5%2FaI1L7zwC2IAPscpzpt1s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V%2F259grvogQ27eFs1TPsyM%2FGPA8f26jJqHdwHgXs%2BiJdTRG%2FiwgRAOOjegWjYIt8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=At39cn%2BiiFhFT741JYVtN0yvCZzZgKVEel%2F1r60uIxxEx0iL%2FS%2BhFtib6Rl9ahby
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vG4SgNWWZujtsigRX2xQdXYB5E9xxhyRibRY1nPPNScSMFIPVhgzv81Zp7JuzNpx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YWj2dFHyPADMGbvZLbTxTmKo3z4ErlGXR3YtWKZK8VUK5FbVl41QInfdPLlq18Vn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aG5dY2yJx8YQ9h0Ca9d9%2BfkOlud8ZysaNg3wNqKt8Zl6e3buV%2FqGJNyKU4Qg0Re2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fOHtNjXGiuCkhqeh7xWjD45%2Bkq%2FjFxULdznHwlPkJenqCvUpN3dYEttw9t2UOFEX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XTW%2FR7F5SZkKpqIcMa4Og6JPjiUJ%2FudQbvTNsuVLo91QukVV9csgPec085v1vmWN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=djlIdX0zCW1nCcL25q8w9FirHlghBmwufBL9SHRcXsR97tuP6UksLF3A8EF0Wt7z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0wyZrTn4uml8UVaUe1C5v9dW8bUucUXeHFxjq5byjy7a%2BgC6re3hlKb39069WmCW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qQ95rLGejgIWDPpyfuVJjsdTsdfKVhgDzdGFFrInJ%2FWBVwx7UtLlfcqj1WjLv%2BMU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BWbyOq01l7vfP4TenTsEIvYkSa1h3hUbLkW8ORm0OttELkirm%2FvhE%2BhTGGk%2FaJSw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2FHWpJ7LqVKQGMSgrE8wDRvNMDSKsAjjNsGYJ9wDBW5CHvJwcyL3Y24fUqkUhQdE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QxLJ9pnpRtQKawvRlUdGWspSsw8%2BhzPUllc91kNnTJTiI5rpGTVt7I%2BU5z6Md8xQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=whRJoUOGAph7um3JJhDklTjH%2FrvIDF4XSUNWPDRQRrWaqvXbEw8U%2Fu8ThinYF8qvEyPgp%2BV2oCc9%2FObV8p%2BqIQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9pLomb78y7G6nmUehDpcXszRsn95FRK5s3alaXoHbAsHaIXiAocnkgm7R%2B1js9md
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BtuOJWK07l2MlxRnpdVXGM81BwGOX0w0g7k88OmRxQIOQLTMkoNRdy1Twa52VQZS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CTykjxc6Qu17CxIwvDrd6HfV4XZIFoJxqY6SuMuPDI7I1DsGdBCQ68NnuuA%2BhC1r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PMkyxxlpAR6mF%2BwRGvH9p9iSava6e6FMXqEH9snaP1KybXDJXSN4pEFwQuQEuQOP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6BwCv%2FdC%2BaYOw57BTsM9se4j%2BgVjDb4V13T9oJWfCj1nEGRvz0haLmVSK34TBnRc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zCJW1kzPZRwvNy3XUcIDMUKgL1eNVvBJ1NJHUuDFBaqj0381lAfD0SDOJfhfjy3k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2YMsN3hHJX%2BaxomumDEvAIcuQ3SBePICIbH6J4yNUy%2FkQLg7lDwyxYuj1noACz7l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TxDjpSPE1kNiOS3QEqZQkQYziofYG9hnJaES8hZj3RjYtXmKPMJC5l5p5sCvcfp3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A1FXQsW2t95BGzPWNgI0%2Fz3tjlZcPx3CbpUQIeLV8DA49VoiD1qq4eS76uUbrTfnrV9TYuiARyys4fney062kQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UTAu58Xb5smxJHmnx%2B9aXReuRxA%2FyNL2dmUvvZDyqMVH6KbWsEhhRV5M5FtR5hxo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1IQfZKSNj8UeOHFvYKBf%2BfFLs6Musqed5h69OXCuRR3uMD8VEfYFAy4qaoI0cBzu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IX5HdZA%2Bf5feB%2BcuPwbvbwmfGoZjSxeUsCpUhyXYF58Dnas8mqEws12pNLh4Cwo7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fneWPcMxuvUBdX8wlhXnnNBh2rgyjxq%2FqmXzmpfRmbnSLCLRvIXvyhb4cTv6AKXj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0D1VMUEzgahNeKx29YI%2BsXUfkBBemOLhK1lfphFMKsH185k%2FMtM7%2BFNA1wW6zjnz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zd3YuO4i4RsFEDo3kI%2F4qJZwUNRi%2FPQP17d6igK7fuvZ8B%2ByTGj1OQZRnFwJynYm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HSEbq0R7CbuPoCdpJj0bafKi690olntQdKTpbPzj1nzgoTim0GGuYzOI2bdpKdLm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i2ATPc5MJ6%2B73RvEbBcwxULz2aeWOU2t3%2BhhDYjzcr2E9h1arRgS0%2Fq%2BC88c4vzz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RWrq469hTD%2BBCcQh%2FUwFhLkmjPoCKy5pKsJGvSL9AhiG8nAG1UCqhXW6upsEGp8A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ioqIGMRmy%2BhewLnhdRYlVfNfaG5DiuUNgHHnCBa%2BT5rDQ5wuXdgAtgCEzqc43L%2BU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GK9pV9cGsNxakTub%2BthGDH3ccasOIsdfw8aE849gTOwScsvQaR5nYaYDYsOWNCDG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qwJXRtDg2e5j9ZNe2NSyyiUieMtVfEX%2Byi1UU0vh4zqR%2Fcne0t3HL6YT4LbR42T
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
500      Water & Sewerage Fund              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5004310 580024  Fees &  Charges       42,000           0      42,000      13,815.37         993.60      27,191.03   35.3% 
5004310 580028  Shipping Handlin          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
5004310 580034  Diesel       35,000           0      35,000       7,925.12            .00      27,074.88   22.6% 
5004310 580035  Gasoline       46,000           0      46,000      13,297.24            .00      32,702.76   28.9% 
5004310 581006  Water Treatment-       48,000           0      48,000      10,001.47       1,994.52      36,004.01   25.0% 
5004310 581007  Wastewater Treat       45,000           0      45,000       3,876.95       5,958.00      35,165.05   21.9% 
5004310 589009  Interfund Charge      579,085           0     579,085            .00            .00     579,085.00     .0% 
5004310 599557  Transfer to W&S    2,955,271           0   2,955,271            .00            .00   2,955,271.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 500-W&S Admin and Engineer Off      229,956           0     229,956   1,170,545.67     637,698.22  -1,578,287.89  786.3%

 
TOTAL Water & Sewerage Fund              229,956           0     229,956   1,170,545.67     637,698.22  -1,578,287.89  786.3%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -15,463,823     -55,690 -15,519,513  -3,600,018.76            .00 -11,919,494.24
TOTAL EXPENSES   15,693,779      55,690  15,749,469   4,770,564.43     637,698.22  10,341,206.35

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iAQje0ZzHf1qoAJ6SGRXsMJ5VrgVlsiCljRRxrlBAsj2RDEkeZn85Xedrg2UmDvn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V4LjPbpqYyu6f%2FA9%2BJsgbx3TNAsw9KAA2Vwmux5PHZl7wamdyBDm%2F%2FySwYIJ3%2Fx7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rMHa3Fp7bmrvO37bJlpyyOyF8DnmV6hA%2FEYLUzKuaJ%2FL%2B2LFQYFzaBXvdKKLiDiK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uPON7HShhQAEAt0FYx36DlPRhVEnkfExeAdxbOgMdOs3hGCDJdCDpp%2FCgSPXHCgo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XVv1tKbV01GpR4ffqRJBLg6KEpUoG0HK%2B%2FoKMR6sDtrB%2BRwPCp6ptHcDuSpnJqkV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CkjiMXa0BCEOO0X%2FjIYKhpeTiQpNNvFRFPexf9WMJeBEXHZNnMx9Z3KYCXyDYH1f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xeiB5IJvPRQCldd2utejRRgAqzXO6FbIk807faL%2BBAyTJowBp9A2Mrh6iat9Zm3%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JpkcZo8ZWOY2e9nF6wVIV25o5UHa9r5cfh0mTMwXuwIJihkXT0tqjP5FXe5%2B6Q2Q
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
529      Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5297311 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F     
_________________________________________

 
5297311 402000  Sales Tax   -4,333,333           0  -4,333,333  -1,437,755.33            .00  -2,895,577.67   33.2% 
5297311 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      346,667           0     346,667     115,020.43            .00     231,646.57   33.2% 
5297311 599312  Transfer to 2012    3,049,975           0   3,049,975   1,035,099.99            .00   2,014,875.01   33.9% 
5297311 599500  Transfer to Wate      936,691           0     936,691            .00            .00     936,691.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 529-W&S 1999 1/2 Sales Tax S/F            0           0           0    -287,634.91            .00     287,634.91  100.0%

 
TOTAL Sf-Sw99 1/2Cent Sales Tax                0           0           0    -287,634.91            .00     287,634.91  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,333,333           0  -4,333,333  -1,437,755.33            .00  -2,895,577.67
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,333,333           0   4,333,333   1,150,120.42            .00   3,183,212.58

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ghXCZco5tK7eFOMJ0%2Fi7WMUSDBon3a6ZokF0fa3drMX9tAgkicqAzXuioz75urbU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GkTO7QkO3TGfW9YKBq7Db1X8B1%2FcGAdfHwV7wx1IbiKAuL4udZHp3syfTJ2okTQY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UKyD1gqB69QRQiIz1wUmGMSEjuS%2FVirGC%2Bzdmuc%2BYIPALCxG6d4rY47%2FeAV8%2BeE6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JeJmEY2L8OB8JloX4zXwxL46N7LkAvFmFUC8GYRwzYgOL0BigG7pdYAjcb6VSawD
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557      Capital Projects-Water & Sewer     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5574408 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2        
_________________________________________

 
5574408 420003  Federal Grants   -9,171,250           0  -9,171,250            .00            .00  -9,171,250.00     .0% 
5574408 499500  Transfer From W&   -2,955,271           0  -2,955,271            .00            .00  -2,955,271.00     .0% 
5574408 520002 4499 Professional            0      10,155      10,155      24,470.00            .00     -14,315.00  241.0% 
5574408 571001  Construction in    9,171,250     -10,155   9,161,095            .00            .00   9,161,095.00     .0% 
5574408 571001 4511 Construction            0           0           0       4,309.25            .00      -4,309.25  100.0% 
5574408 580008  Interest Expense      848,242           0     848,242            .00            .00     848,242.00     .0% 
5574408 580014  Administrative F       48,035           0      48,035            .00            .00      48,035.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDEQ Sewer Line Loan #2     -2,058,994           0  -2,058,994      28,779.25            .00  -2,087,773.25   -1.4%

 
 

5574409 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3        
_________________________________________

 
5574409 520002 4510 Professional            0           0           0      10,834.54            .00     -10,834.54  100.0% 
5574409 571001 4487 Construction            0           0           0         882.97            .00        -882.97  100.0% 
5574409 571001 4489 Construction            0           0           0     351,642.69            .00    -351,642.69  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 557-LDHH Water Line Loan #3              0           0           0     363,360.20            .00    -363,360.20  100.0%

 
TOTAL Capital Projects-Water & Sewer   -2,058,994           0  -2,058,994     392,139.45            .00  -2,451,133.45  -19.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -12,126,521           0 -12,126,521            .00            .00 -12,126,521.00
TOTAL EXPENSES   10,067,527           0  10,067,527     392,139.45            .00   9,675,387.55

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wMmStGVZdRLr4SDkJCBx%2F%2BmYaPaAxsSjAWHaJYNa80jM%2BdLStSITlMivkUClP%2BPH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hFT5s%2BT6hDySCyk455W%2BimQElflRWp04ztEXrA9pwdoIt3Bs0G7PzXJgHgHF3hiD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QyIYfkNBggttgE7K6t%2FECZXQmDi57sT06Z9gawNr%2BULWO4NB%2Fvbe3MyN6JLTy8J1vX5Po7yU6ehmIjTZFihuUw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hK%2Bh3ZKY8ca%2FTvtvc3tYyNCp%2BgjrgtbAqcn0xiZdjCuvCyonT6xvwBYcC4FBsmgs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PzgMbUJOlneLwXVwHbBVRhM0pH1Pk9biysT9qDYzIeNsspRgyvm7FcFb2uf1tcQ01rj7Y%2BkIacuUBLyF2wCDvg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5E0gmrSqSkADbQHphN19B3kTLFUxrXO%2B2MSyJHAj1YO9DBHqUGR3hhMYj9GfLt0F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tq%2BRxMX%2BJOmdwmb3mSH8RcRZ9%2BTixJ%2FKWm1ty%2BELb%2BpAobc%2Btk7CYe%2Bt9EuRCvKj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xM8qmPrFZre3XNYuzlSITbtd9OD5clZrO%2FcIaTreztoEpBjuo8kNGZb%2FfhBFQ1K%2FPy01%2BgjPXykNvtEdYXQxtw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I4mkXBjH41Okl23STL5640v3GI%2FTT4ZLsrEhPRh8jKrKA2DaVLJdpF9vLeLj6HEJCcutm64Jn7bV6IkjqIrsDw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lpKpvBNhqxNnQeBoEeYEb6I1XFztmPQsrmUqNgis33LTADtDBXapBjFW7Prt%2FbJmk%2Fi6BCRkAfkkUSHBUed1mw%3D%3D
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578      Recreational Facilities            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

5786010 578-Civic Auditorium               
_________________________________________

 
5786010 420028  FEMA       -2,000           0      -2,000            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0% 
5786010 450029  Concession Sales         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
5786010 450030  Alcohol Sales (B         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
5786010 450031  Concession Sales      -35,000           0     -35,000     -10,893.56            .00     -24,106.44   31.1% 
5786010 450032  Alcohol Sales (A      -12,000           0     -12,000      -3,139.33            .00      -8,860.67   26.2% 
5786010 450033 6012 Concess Sale            0           0           0            .01            .00           -.01  100.0% 
5786010 450034  Sales - Food/Dri       -5,000           0      -5,000     -12,861.68            .00       7,861.68  257.2% 
5786010 450034 6012 Sales - Food       -5,000           0      -5,000      -7,170.40            .00       2,170.40  143.4% 
5786010 450035  Facility Rental     -200,000           0    -200,000    -113,012.50            .00     -86,987.50   56.5% 
5786010 450035 6012 Facility Ren       -9,000           0      -9,000     -27,271.00            .00      18,271.00  303.0% 
5786010 450035 6015 Facility Ren       -2,500           0      -2,500            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0% 
5786010 480051  Cleaning Fee Col      -15,000           0     -15,000      -5,600.00            .00      -9,400.00   37.3% 
5786010 480051 6012 Cleaning Fee            0           0           0      -1,150.00            .00       1,150.00  100.0% 
5786010 480052  Security Charges      -15,000           0     -15,000      -7,035.50            .00      -7,964.50   46.9% 
5786010 480052 6012 Security Cha         -500           0        -500      -1,010.00            .00         510.00  202.0% 
5786010 480052 6015 Security Cha         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
5786010 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0      -2,618.00            .00       2,618.00  100.0% 
5786010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -185,937      -1,896    -187,833     -81,043.80            .00    -106,789.20   43.1% 
5786010 501000  Salaries      179,727       1,896     181,623      38,205.62            .00     143,417.38   21.0% 
5786010 501001  Salaries - OT        2,000           0       2,000         980.56            .00       1,019.44   49.0% 
5786010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,000           0       5,000         804.20            .00       4,195.80   16.1% 
5786010 501004  Pension Costs       18,000           0      18,000       4,065.21            .00      13,934.79   22.6% 
5786010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       25,500           0      25,500       6,592.64            .00      18,907.36   25.9% 
5786010 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,400           0       1,400         322.02            .00       1,077.98   23.0% 
5786010 520002  Professional Ser       21,000        -445      20,555       4,777.50        -525.00      16,302.50   20.7% 
5786010 520047  Prof Serv-Genera        1,400           0       1,400            .00            .00       1,400.00     .0% 
5786010 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        1,800          90       1,890         472.50       1,417.50            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520101  Prof Serv - Secu       20,000           0      20,000       6,982.50      13,017.50            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520101 6012 Prof Serv -          500         445         945         945.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
5786010 520101 6015 Prof Serv -        1,200           0       1,200         350.00            .00         850.00   29.2% 
5786010 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala          360           0         360            .00            .00         360.00     .0% 
5786010 530005  R & M Machinery        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
5786010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        2,000           0       2,000         314.68         101.58       1,583.74   20.8% 
5786010 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,000           0       2,000         193.33            .00       1,806.67    9.7% 
5786010 540001  Utilities - Natu       17,500           0      17,500       7,432.59            .00      10,067.41   42.5% 
5786010 540002  Utilities - Elec      133,000           0     133,000      13,946.56            .00     119,053.44   10.5% 
5786010 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,200           0       6,200       1,802.94            .00       4,397.06   29.1% 
5786010 540006  Cell Phone        1,000           0       1,000         160.04            .00         839.96   16.0% 
5786010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        3,500         -90       3,410         802.94         901.31       1,705.75   50.0% 
5786010 541007  Stationary & Off          750           0         750         379.49           5.75         364.76   51.4% 

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U96BazD30WIJIL9rMpAOfAt6M9cQX8Qe%2F2HfPvGJWpbaxNPzAr6PxDWCgtDQPABz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7GVPO4GLu60bpDSTJIw7VWeTCXViRlLnQuypYarsIdnEviUyutcah4rQE6SIKjxD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A3klrxLqYPwpcrf4X7xMKEElTP2AcIrGga%2FEmpH9BH9FcVdo7jKEy9MuXc1BiQY0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GfgjV%2FdzkLv%2BJH2eJq7xNa6ciLuExp4gNdugYYhSTdHX1iLdw7X0Ta%2F1p1AXk7BG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j0TC%2BocP9Q0BSDuP%2F9OyoLPDIkVkSAtHPWKokYCvEO7aSW7RqfAedsG3sZz3CBgU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qLb506GdVF0hqZ8D6A9f4brebL1DHteaqN2%2FM1ZkQJltTDBV%2Ftwzc4zWr1o9dbJjA6osa514N4hecvmbR8BJ5w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5cS4bgk%2FFTJJfqynVSAVqHhycHAt1TrH3%2B22TZkERXs%2BkvKCZKNUFG78vmWO1BeW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WhM1AvokiAAjKDTBW2C20DXLoeSbsn45KOm8Y0VIy1MjqAgD9%2BZrkNHCTNA3jx8quu9egcVOsamSS4ML0s01%2Bg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZQPzqhmMjO7gfJBuxFw0cCx27DwGVgiuydhoP4cojVPs0aU0mnsV5zrVjTzavhFT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QLFSn5vuMjrUDxza6zBlUG7a2mCGZdHaLi8mRRL%2BRm58LbDUurN6ifdujKqv81aTYxUQ0sPb2rpxCpKoJ0Co%2BQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dXcVIWvyI%2FR9JWcbRBnkxcIzYQnQwJXMNfgB4hCN%2BRsyfe9cRmRxzsbm7HHwYE8ZeMpAXwRisVtPCKxkxkfeUw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vl7dMyZLIMr1ODdKR6Aqkq5xQMhQJ1sT%2B2smVisIMiyh21SYj5%2Bg4xdC6Nxnah3d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0rO2RdXkJbpgVH6fqzeB2jxNs82Ez7ntXyjkTfBPLZivQCZVB%2FKwYke3544Y5EtvBWq7DOXhmT4C09UVydQm%2FQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MXbKpZSKiTgcWK5ah1MyWERJtIPlMQuj601AiEwaW%2FxjHcGqCVXAoBT%2BJ2rwq4ci
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=znYlZ4rwmpl6%2BAWUNaHdkR31Sa3BeMcF5aRujXC5ERHA%2BwpadmZP66eBbA6YT8rN3%2BcuO0%2FyrZVWAROwjFed7g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ERv7uaNkEhxgC0z9GBW%2Fh4E9DqIfZzKQzDDKE2WSaSHFEvBSgrKVTJuszNGNireT1ehhwbVWhv1lJhXoLp0tOw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4BXPF9QIzWnbO%2Fp%2B%2Fp8ZV4gdvv1Gzb9Rjx9ds3GVP9tGUeoAHkkXpuc%2BIUr0Ndu2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Fn7Eof%2Bk4MNx1%2BL4pC2C3sJn341C6NG53Yytvj%2FP94KdbrzC73K84reFdFAUp7G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wFKRYMa%2BDqWGP9tCOSS0qGgX0kR1%2B2fslY6D%2BL%2BOhOo%2BsBJ8%2BaF2sfBR34EAJXtr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ReSVV%2F%2F2Cuo91esLuArhX%2BSCwIKirU%2F6xdBhSy2%2BVG0ANBH4GLFjdb82ObVDOblE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6E9pJw8zWkagDq5mJnTlAwS8T0OnUF1kJMnj9nOLx4vwWUQy3U5p2Fl4ToBnfmq%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g15ROD2ClgFH2fiqxGzd%2FQrgu2P7o%2Ba%2FxcEoGlsvrCDxNH2Qk8uokcaseg12SHXz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nQ8TN6tqwIQggRK3%2BhWEHGB4K89353gIEtr9KW18emb8AzIMn1uAwCl1kqVv81Q2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ak%2FksI0M%2FQ8leaH%2Br4o245xMkoT2gyXbiiPsM8Lc02F9bk1D%2BAtIBXYJt5L61Qd%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qSSCIxsmJ7e%2B35GAg08Z9eIOSKn%2BU6mZjMvLEQT649n9bY3fSPBFA4ptb%2Bdvt0Hi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vwVgWAaGTHYSePvKVlYlNsbYTLyhQi9DFaG3MtW0HxH7AhqGLN0VmYsl9q%2B3sJNA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z68TBliX%2FF77Z6LdmQYvSHoz82fAgA7H9wTkzREdPYRkfwh4MCUUwwa%2FIny%2FIGYZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hn6HOd%2BVvb7F4FbHT17hJ%2FdvbOuGx%2F4h6G1ok67Gt3L53WbB%2B2AHj1%2FhAqKjE66Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Is%2F7%2F5iyL%2BuussPH3nGx1fzfAhbbZmSfvg9YDl984USbbJDjIbmRuiWJDa1YOuD0w5Do52JDq%2BkJyOilGmzFzw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ijy3FAckJWGxRRL8OrZOVyDcnZ9g4QkTkfRYicDbyxc0mHkBgcD1z8YsxyS%2FLVehrjNA7P%2FpFjUFN01tX7MN2g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8epAdPUeUJNBO%2FCANp6KZp1VmYWejy%2FehA678oRmR8pJD0gJ4%2BU0o57Ly%2BdBDH%2FU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5StiuxjbjuxOo9j7Af%2BJR11NZ7ww3KsK%2F6H5ZkymUSkBVTubksdADlOz8QmPKtCI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iswCU8Hu9O6devpldog5nSiEf4raM4qWv1DgDsfuzknUZorHoSF0GsXpUsrxjJyb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YSZcxesjU5oSDDxJ3f%2FohiA6r1z4K0MRGTTV4%2FkUmaR4fkFbxN9BYanCjzxrPmW6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xl2N22iSuSYK4Ls%2B%2F16D2clzaAMiCB3uyn3klmG8yFqObwUJD3F2kxqY6S7i%2BFvu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mBJYvgmFtA2go25MrZF7kHc%2FLT%2FGnWLd7lakSlPRn6xKGesP2nGbNWy1vEqZMArm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hi85RjWkzV414NBMOZA5UG5B6uCebWp0yKLOTXXWWwXpTzwpHpAkwvXCeiaitDdD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iVEGZ2ME3%2BtN7jZtXdYFmz2RgnMhP9lHsL4Jab0tqF3%2F8i2cfeYhqewHv6uaV9N9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G2dT5U6bVrhW5KgoFfs04dmwMUo93QX8ocNiKymbJHL8ttISOxv4ox%2FJuyKaFwKG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ttHhQDdiEDgZyptths9v%2FPzffgRriqRLk14fdtIzQfUyCLlVJQs8Ya%2F0wngiT54t
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
578      Recreational Facilities            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
5786010 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,500      -1,304       1,196            .00            .00       1,196.31     .0% 
5786010 541017  Uniforms        3,600           0       3,600         567.78            .00       3,032.22   15.8% 
5786010 550000  Travel, Training          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
5786010 580002  Concession Produ       17,000           0      17,000       3,815.23        -777.89      13,962.66   17.9% 
5786010 580003  Concession Suppl        1,000           0       1,000         419.76            .00         580.24   42.0% 
5786010 580005  Alcohol Expense        7,000           0       7,000       3,502.27            .00       3,497.73   50.0% 
5786010 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth          750           0         750          60.00            .00         690.00    8.0% 
5786010 580031  Linen & Laundry        7,000       1,304       8,304       5,310.59       2,993.10            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 578-Civic Auditorium                     0           0           0    -169,599.81      17,133.85     152,465.96  100.0%

 
TOTAL Recreational Facilities                  0           0           0    -169,599.81      17,133.85     152,465.96  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -488,437      -1,896    -490,333    -272,805.76            .00    -217,527.24
TOTAL EXPENSES      488,437       1,896     490,333     103,205.95      17,133.85     369,993.20

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7O%2B9E09pxyCCsGjv9XDbSMYpxW6hxwCWYHfFk3TTAXyCVhouaPt0g8pctyfXpXYY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qPn5dFpIqcV5yQH0hjbbpROYp16389ruWWZsfYOpIvltX%2BZG%2BF0rr7aNwHbsubWf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cPsdDVICYT5KNnLS69BBsnU3XiLoZQyW0WA8enalpUy9HiyO561rGB%2FHaNOhQZbS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JqSgFKXyuo2o8lWbFdFjrPFQKj7Ad6L8tgnH0YG%2F30YL01NwMDhebPz0uIgfp7cO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KfLbcLj5xFrmFk4Z8lvdj%2FzlKLWy3Xm5WrR4DYJ1Op3ZZBOBvd%2BdmQ1bNlUyLeDK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HCFuXg9tddGXlwWr85fFp0wE4oquynFNrDRufs6%2BZ7HIESv2EqDUpl%2BQNaWwQQbJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PsPIqE2jGDizG5F7AQUMpC8J71rnpFXMqZ%2FSD4dLsRmFDW2dBF4UeQjTPj%2BBCABJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tzzD2o8OPNR6Lprq%2FMZLemrJhRLs9EDElgSTCBb46UD%2Fb%2FJorIAU78SDsu%2FxgXtb
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650      Insurance                          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

6502410 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs     
_________________________________________

 
6502410 420028  FEMA       -2,625           0      -2,625            .00            .00      -2,625.00     .0% 
6502410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Aut     -350,000           0    -350,000     -88,375.00            .00    -261,625.00   25.3% 
6502410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's   -2,400,000           0  -2,400,000    -599,999.75            .00  -1,800,000.25   25.0% 
6502410 501000  Salaries      210,130           0     210,130      47,654.34            .00     162,475.66   22.7% 
6502410 501001  Salaries - OT        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
6502410 501002  Taxes - Payroll        7,000           0       7,000       1,429.61            .00       5,570.39   20.4% 
6502410 501004  Pension Costs       19,000           0      19,000       4,035.05            .00      14,964.95   21.2% 
6502410 501005  Insurance-Hospit       38,500           0      38,500      10,217.46            .00      28,282.54   26.5% 
6502410 502018  Insurance-Auto C        6,000           0       6,000       1,510.53            .00       4,489.47   25.2% 
6502410 502019  Claims Payment-A      267,000           0     267,000     158,333.00            .00     108,667.00   59.3% 
6502410 502020  Claims Payment-W    2,135,545           0   2,135,545     221,914.63            .00   1,913,630.37   10.4% 
6502410 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,500           0       2,500         456.60            .00       2,043.40   18.3% 
6502410 520002  Professional Ser       14,250           0      14,250       1,129.49            .00      13,120.51    7.9% 
6502410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Rich        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
6502410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Ric        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
6502410 520007  Prof Serv-FA Ric       27,000           0      27,000       8,300.00            .00      18,700.00   30.7% 
6502410 520014  Prof Serv-Cobra        6,000           0       6,000       1,497.27            .00       4,502.73   25.0% 
6502410 540006  Cell Phone        1,700           0       1,700         243.34            .00       1,456.66   14.3% 
6502410 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500           0       2,500          33.90            .00       2,466.10    1.4% 
6502410 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
6502410 580022  Postage          500           0         500         144.74            .00         355.26   28.9% 
6502410 580060  LA Worforce Comm        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 650-Self Insurance-Admin Costs            0           0           0    -231,474.79            .00     231,474.79  100.0%

 
TOTAL Insurance                                0           0           0    -231,474.79            .00     231,474.79  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,752,625           0  -2,752,625    -688,374.75            .00  -2,064,250.25
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,752,625           0   2,752,625     456,899.96            .00   2,295,725.04

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WJQqVCeqiXjGllIxVRsn4OKRDw9yR8l1Eo1qCH9m5oC30loirtox8dMOknLCN5RZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ght%2Fd1WSB8G2l%2Bg1KV4PHvf2ZtTEPOBAInYY18RUIER85iXiivPwmUXXE6fhdvIj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GpygfbODDmVEsuDJf%2FVFX7JzNOwq2ZbRRXvXt2ElxQi3rp2z1sonuh5k8v%2BtFfEY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XLLuMDJH6A3XsT4r92Cf7gTn4QsgootRgLOqyeDGOXvBMp1Ex512ro1NBrh1Vhwz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1CEKj9R3X1WjpO2666x%2Ba3%2F740PU9%2F5sWda9AkpMAAv6mMmsONfrRnWyl67KLZKj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KPXThuc7enc2oIvEyle2cH6Bt4Z40ywLbu9Wmgn1bQKJIMUcSdV6hNbiKb51wa3t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GNh9oWvpdE3MjXJ%2BdtZGELZLvLZlTJE3%2FCr4QBKDmkec8MStDXphnyHqwlq66RyU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rM2P3iGoI4dpwj3055Z4ABuzzBIs7GLr2Vcngz%2ByOPvaBqPhdO%2Fy3uySSr7NIyVB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9KBm7BcTA46AVps%2BbkuNY29JjHHrGy39dnvseJgporVm4dBlR3J4he574n8fM5Hm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2FSR3r63X%2FGVEkLvdyBp4lzsEA3ZWOjfBPX5G34EJruUumbGZ4zl7h6dI91kmz%2Fl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DfetZ2XHo%2FhKPUN3JsffcwWCvc7xFxuMvhndpqPNwMJqiQ8cqZTU7NF6qChYvbP3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mOroFAZkopt8kPFUNK3KZj5atXj70w1ET76ToqHc9pxJNkoJaeRLN9d0zdKdmCdS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7z0UYTa3Fn2B5Yteimg2eXvDktOswoxLGSpkCVsoVm0jZ6hJ%2B%2FUsuazxMysendlx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I1s1dLkwNyVyFIKFApG5QpEpn4Yplu024fhKwFOBM9Wdfmqdp89Q7Ne423h9smIm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MLcOWxr02rjcWJhOCJ%2BYHwSvG3%2F15CNoosSW0IMDFqjXa%2BbP9JZgN2wiWdsTslyQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FkgE9x3KCwwv%2B6RkdnDF0h2v5VMthdFJYEAVy20Hs4wlp5FTCYd0fJCxmFHJ1gi%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YhjBl%2BddajxiMbS%2B9CqD%2BAuiRabfd5EbzbRCkoLVrsR4yUphVVqdG8bZtr3UcddD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1FQwyU8h6oEyWM8SK61EgBuD23ZMfWD4wN071pldbKJ0aKS4mtxGeBLimngWmMjx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T9Wnm5qsSNYwa8pLYHa3nSxeR3ShX0cPVz2ICGQBa7I9XZrbUaoh5iX0rbL8oKVI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1VIep5Ujdyqj1pPwC%2FTY21s9saQWCWStbWfWDOkc9%2FjXakdJ7%2FrxeVk665jlY5Ir
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0fmze37prwiiCaw7huuBZhjcde1HdIKYPuXOuliliT4QCGHoJlUx7EbqsXXC5Rj3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0xnj5EziljX9oST2BHTU77w9qQH1bLzid4Eeph0wzX9KGWtSsKE3N9x7v69jHkVv
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
675      Water & Sewer Self Ins.            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

6752410 Water & Sewer Self Insurance       
_________________________________________

 
6752410 480073  Gen. Liab. & Aut      -75,000           0     -75,000     -18,750.00            .00     -56,250.00   25.0% 
6752410 482004  Reimb-Workmen's     -200,000           0    -200,000     -50,000.00            .00    -150,000.00   25.0% 
6752410 502019  Claims Payment-A       12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0% 
6752410 502020  Claims Payment-W      175,000           0     175,000      42,382.25            .00     132,617.75   24.2% 
6752410 502021  Reinsurance - Wo       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520002  Professional Ser        7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520005  Prof Ser-FA Rich        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
6752410 520006  Prof Serv-FA Ric        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
6752410 520007  Prof Serv-FA Ric        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
6752410 580012  LA State Fees -       22,000           0      22,000            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Insurance             0           0           0     -26,367.75            .00      26,367.75  100.0%

 
TOTAL Water & Sewer Self Ins.                  0           0           0     -26,367.75            .00      26,367.75  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -275,000           0    -275,000     -68,750.00            .00    -206,250.00
TOTAL EXPENSES      275,000           0     275,000      42,382.25            .00     232,617.75

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZbLBz40HtmhOwLm48XB4of6pToWBziYkB5P0tW0Js2rovyusr%2Bj0nNVoLbhn0twb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r4dMWOO5y2qEC54Cdu4Y8BP3eoGfaAyjMC6O1axB3t3dSrQoyvOV%2BFQVjQmXdH4k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2GEG2hKf6BRsjQKBUh9sMEyQv3fqjz7NW0TstDKOVdMsWV%2FGCl1IOALAVQRGuqcd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LExohYU%2BwfbOvTzyEcnZXbPyNDhx4fhuVj%2BmO%2F44T4YIL1tBxpIiAjPUVy9b%2Bu1X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6NjDuPxBV9%2FYHYESnrrSI2C%2BhzgerBbRpxa7zkmN%2B5JDYgmw9SGiscguQF1%2BOZyc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DnrF6ut%2FHxRaa4VHiEyX1O2xNkDrgozw1Qn7Wt1LPySdl0i5g%2BMmhyPPWU7ivoR0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e1%2FkVHnA05Hh%2FnH5P%2FDG8ekN1egDguL9J87iaQbgjERbxoUByYGzoKAlv%2B%2B3y0G6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TvZTpoY2B74%2Bw00JbaR33O6IDV7nVCJz5l6pAIMcAR3CyZK4W8Al9kI2kjEYnmf3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U3mo1Rr5JVryRkfWUzjgSlTZKvJPqxDQOlcLvzRGDz%2BrLvItwBnUdRtNHLuH%2B1XB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dfuuGvZ%2FOdTt0GkPZzdiwhtdgWtVGiMxZqRLfxKldzfLNhH%2FoWOtKeAGYEgxvDna
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ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
GRAND TOTAL   29,141,484     513,492  29,654,976   2,558,554.30   4,395,819.29  22,700,602.41   23.5%

 
                                       ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Kellson J. Jeffery **                                        
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